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PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT
0.76-Acre Property

1335 79th Street Causeway
North Bay Village, Miami-Dade County, Florida

1.0 SUMMARY

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. (Kimley-Horn) was retained by the City of North Bay Village
(the “Client”) to conduct a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) on an approximately
0.76-acre property (referred to herein as the “subject property” or the “Site”) situated at 1335 79th
Street Causeway in the City of North Bay Village in Miami-Dade County, Florida (Figure 1).  The
Client has interest in acquiring the subject property for municipal use.  Information obtained from
the Miami-Dade County Property Appraiser1 is attached in Appendix A.

This ESA was conducted in general accordance with the accepted principles and methods
designed to comply with the procedures outlined in the American Society for Testing and
Materials (ASTM) E 1527-13, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments.  The
purpose of this Phase I ESA was to identify Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) as
defined in ASTM E 1527-13.  The findings contained in this document are based on observations
made by Kimley-Horn’s professional staff and information obtained from readily available Federal,
State, County, and City regulatory agencies at the time of the assessment.

1.1 RECOGNIZED ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS
This Phase I ESA has not identified Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) in association
with the Site:

1.2 BUSINESS ENVIRONMENTAL RISKS
Business Environmental Risks (BERs) were identified in association with the current and/or
historical use of the Site and adjoining properties.  As identified in Section 3.2.11 of the ASTM
1527-13 Standard, BERs are indicative of a risk which can have a material environmentally-driven
impact on the business associated with the current or planned use of a property.  A BER may not
be subject to regulatory reporting or corrective measures.  The following BERs were identified in
association with the subject Site:

Shell Gas Station

This active gas station was identified at 1345 NE 79th Street Causeway approximately 280 feet
east of the subject property.  A discharge was reported in November 14, 1988.  The latest
sampling was conducted in 1994 and identified petroleum contamination in ground water adjacent
to the storage tank area and fuel dispensers.  No additional assessment has been conducted
since that time.  Regulatory closure has not been issued and cleanup is considered ongoing.

Riverside Laundry & Cleaners

This facility was identified in the 1966 city directory at 7906 West Drive approximately 300 feet
west of the subject property.  This former facility may have operated with chlorinated solvents as
a component of business operations.  No additional documentation was available for this facility.

There is relatively low potential that any contamination from these properties are migrating onto
the subject property.  These facilities are considered BERs based on their potential impact
associated with proposed construction dewatering activities associated with site redevelopment.

1 www.miamidade.gov/pa/
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2.0 INTRODUCTION

The following is a summary of the purpose, scope of services, and limitations associated with
this environmental site assessment.

2.1 PURPOSE
The primary purpose of this assessment was to identify RECs associated with the past or present
uses of the Site and surrounding properties.  The findings contained in this document are based
on observations made by Kimley-Horn’s professional staff and information obtained from readily
available Federal, State, County, and City regulatory agencies available at the time of the
investigation.  This assessment was conducted using currently accepted principles and methods
designed to comply with those procedures outlined in the ASTM E 1527-13, Standard Practice
for Environmental Site Assessments.

2.2 DETAILED SCOPE OF SERVICES
This assessment represents a reasonable attempt to identify RECs in association with the Site.
Based on Section 7.2 of ASTM 1527-13, a Phase I ESA consists of the following components:

2.2.1 RECORDS REVIEW

The objective of the records review is to obtain and review records that will help identify
RECs in connection with the property.  The standard federal, state, and tribal
environmental records were reviewed from the Radius Report provided by GeoSearch,
Inc. (GeoSearch) of Austin, Texas.  The databases reviewed are included in the
Database Findings Summary of the aforementioned GeoSearch report (Appendix B).

In addition, historical data sources are reviewed to gather information of former use,
occupants, conditions, etc.  These sources of information include, but are not limited to,
the following: aerial photographs, topographic maps, local street directories, and fire
insurance maps.

2.2.2 SITE RECONNAISSANCE

The site reconnaissance is conducted in order to obtain information indicating the
likelihood of identifying RECs in association with the Site.  The reconnaissance shall
include the visual and/or physical observation of exterior and interior settings at the Site.

2.2.3 INTERVIEWS

The objective of the interviews is to obtain information indicating RECs in connection with
the property.  Interviews with past and present owners, operators, and occupants of the
property, along with state and/or local government officials, as applicable, are performed
to gather information on past and present use and conditions of the subject property.

2.2.4 EVALUATION AND REPORT PREPARATION

The Environmental Professional (EP) shall evaluate the reasonable ascertainable
regulatory and historical information and summarize the findings, including any identified
RECs, in the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA).
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2.3 SIGNIFICANT ASSUMPTIONS
Kimley-Horn assumes that all information provided by GeoSearch regarding the regulatory status
of facilities located within the minimum search radius and information obtained from the State and
County files were complete, accurate, and current.  Kimley-Horn also assumes that all information
obtained through interviews was complete, accurate, and unbiased.

2.4 LIMITATIONS AND EXCEPTIONS
This assessment represents a reasonable attempt to identify RECs for the subject property
through the implementation of the methodology and the use of resources described above.  There
is always the possibility that recognized environmental conditions have escaped detection due to
the limitations of this study, the incompleteness or inaccuracy of governmental records, or the
presence of undetected and unreported environmental accidents.  In addition, Kimley-Horn
assumes all information provided by the City of North Bay Village and associated parties are
accurate and complete.  The following limitations were encountered during the completion of this
Phase I ESA.

· No interview was conducted with the current property owner and/or representative

Conclusions were based on practically reviewable information available within reasonable time
and cost constraints.  There is always the possibility that potential sources of contamination have
escaped detection due to the limitations of this study, the inaccuracy of governmental records,
and/or the presence of undetected and unreported environmental accidents.

2.5 SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
The terms and conditions of the completion of the Phase I ESA are those defined in the contract
with City of North Bay Village for preparation of this report.

2.6 USER RELIANCE
This report is provided for the sole use of Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. and the City of North
Bay Village.  Use of this report by any third party will be at the party’s sole risk, and Kimley-Horn
disclaims any liability for any such uses or reliance by third parties.

Due to changing environmental regulatory conditions and potential on-site or adjacent activities
occurring after this assessment, the client may not presume the continuing applicability to the
subject property of the conclusions in this assessment for more than 180 days after the report’s
issuance date, per ASTM Standard Practice E 1527-13, 4.6.  As such, this Phase I ESA is no
longer considered viable after October 14, 2018.
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3.0 SITE DESCRIPTION

The following is a summary of the Site and the surrounding properties and their environmental
setting.

3.1 LOCATION AND LEGAL DESCRIPTION
The Site is located at 1335 79th Street Causeway, Miami-Dade County, Florida (Figure 2).  This
roadway is also referred to as the following: North Bay Causeway, John F Kennedy Causeway,
and State Road (SR) 934.  The approximately 0.76-acre property consists of two (2) contiguous
parcels currently owned by Equity One Florida Portfolio Inc of North Miami Beach, Florida (Table
A).  Property information was obtained from the Miami-Dade County Property Appraiser’s website
accessed April 17, 2018 and is attached in Appendix A.

                    Table A – Parcel Summary

Current Owner Folio Number Land Use Legal Description Acreage

Equity One Florida
Portfolio Inc

23-3209-001-
0060

2111 -
Restaurant

Harbor Island PB 44-72,
Lot 2 Less BEG SW COR E100FT

NE, 143.82 FT NW 60 FT ALG
NE/L SW 200.52, FT TO POB, Lot
Size 21238 Square Feet, Probate

#97-5579 1098 4

0.49

Equity One Florida
Portfolio Inc

23-3209-001-
0061

2685 –
Parking Lot

Harbor Island PB 44-72,
Lot 2 Less BEG SW COR E100FT

NE, 143.82 FT NW 60 FT ALG
NE/L SW 200.52, FT TO POB, Lot

Size 11700 Square Feet,
O/R18099-4826/18977-0780 0498

6(2)

0.27

The subject property is a former restaurant and parking lot inside the city limits of North Bay
Village.  The Site is located in Section 8, Township 53 South, and Range 42 East as referenced
on the Miami, Florida United States Geological Survey (USGS) 2012, 7.5-minute topographic
quadrangle maps presented in Figure 3.

3.2 SITE AND VICINITY GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
The following section discusses the physical characteristics of the Site.

           Table B – Physical Setting Information for the Subject Property and Surrounding Area

Topography

Site Elevation Approximately 5 feet above mean sea level (Figure 3).
United States Geological
Survey Division
(U.S.G.S.) 7.5-Minute
Topographic Map of
Miami, FL Quadrangle,
(Appendix C).

Topographic
Gradient The topographic gradient is level throughout the Site.

Closest Surface
Water

Biscayne Bay was identified approximately 300 feet west of
the subject property.
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General Soil Characteristics

Soil Type One (1) soil type is associated with the subject Site.
(15) Urban land Custom Soil Resource

Report for Miami-Dade
County, Florida
(Appendix D).Description Soil descriptions are included in the GeoPlus Physical Setting

Maps in Appendix D.

Area Specific Geology/Hydrogeology Characteristics:

Geology Miami Limestone (Qm) – Pleistocene
GeoSearch GeoPlus
Physical Setting Maps,
April 17, 2018

3.3 CURRENT USE OF PROPERTY
The subject property is a vacant restaurant.

3.4 DESCRIPTIONS OF STRUCTURES, ROADS, AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS OF THE SITE
A single 9,842 SF structure was observed in the central and eastern portions of the subject
property.  A paved parking area was identified in the western portion of the subject property.  Larry
Paskow Way/West Drive and East Drive were observed due north and east of the subject
property, respectively.  Northeast 79th Street/North Bay Causeway/State Road 934 was situated
due south of the subject property.  Access to the property is from the west bound lane of the
causeway and an ingress/egress point from Larry Paskow Way.  Landscaped areas were
identified adjacent to the building and in the parking area.  Sanitary sewer manholes and electric
HVAC units were identified along the eastern property boundary.  A grease trap was identified in
an enclosure in the northern portion of the subject property.

3.5 CURRENT USE OF ADJOINING PROPERTIES
Table C provides information about the adjoining properties obtained during the site
reconnaissance and through review of reasonably ascertainable information.

Table C – Current Use of Adjoining Properties

Adjoining
Property Use

Northern Multi-family residential

Eastern Roadway and Shell Gas Station

Southern Causeway and high-density single-family residences

Western Multi-family residential and commercial, including pet grooming facility
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4.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION

4.1 USER QUESTIONNAIRE
Elbert Wrains, Finance Director of North Bay Village provided the completed user questionnaire
to Kimley-Horn on May 8, 2018. Mr. Wrains indicated the former use of the property was for a
restaurant which used cooking oils and various cleaning agents at the former facility. No RECs
were identified from the document (Appendix E).

4.2 TITLE RECORDS
No title records associated with the subject property were provided to Kimley-Horn by the User.

4.3 ENVIRONMENTAL LIENS OR ACTIVITY AND USE LIMITATIONS
An Environmental Lien Report search was not conducted as part of this Phase I ESA.  Information
regarding activity and use limitations was reviewed on April 25, 2018, using the FDEP’s website
(http://ca.dep.state.fl.us/mapdirect) for listing of AULs throughout the state.  According to the
website, there are no activity and use limitations recorded for the Site.

4.4 SPECIALIZED KNOWLEDGE
Kimley-Horn has no specialized knowledge of the subject Site.

4.5 VALUATION REDUCTION FOR ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES
Kimley-Horn was not informed of any reduction in the value of the Property as a result of
environmental issues.

4.6 OWNER, PROPERTY MANAGER, AND OCCUPANT INFORMATION
As previously discussed in this report, the 0.76-acre Site is owned by Equity One Florida Portfolio
Inc of North Miami Beach, Florida (Appendix A).  The subject property exists as a vacant
restaurant with asphalt parking and landscaped areas.

4.7 REASON FOR PERFORMING THE ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT
Kimley-Horn was contracted to perform a Phase I ESA as required by the City of North Bay Village
to complete a Phase I ESA consistent with ASTM E 1527-13.
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5.0 RECORD REVIEW

The following is a summary of the historical record review conducted for the Site.

5.1 STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SOURCES
As a part of this assessment, Kimley-Horn reviewed various sources of information to obtain data
pertaining to the release of regulated substances or petroleum products on or near the subject
Site.

An environmental database search for the Site and the surrounding area was performed by
GeoSearch using ASTM 1527-13 standard radii.  A copy of the GeoSearch Radius Report is
attached in its entirety in Appendix B.  A summary of these facilities is included below.

Table D: Summary of Regulated Facilities in the Radius Report

Type Regulatory Agency Database

Approximate
Minimum
Search

Distance
(AMSD)

Number of
Sites
within
AMSD

Federal

Enforcement and Compliance History Information (ECHOR04) TP/AP 2

Facility Registry System (FRS) TP/AP 2

Integrated Compliance Information System –
National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System

(ICIS-NPDES)
TP/AP 2

State

Aboveground Storage Tanks (AST) ¼ mile 2

Drycleaning Solvent Program Cleanup Sites ½ mile 1

Underground Storage Tanks (UST) ½ mile 7

Registered Leaking Storage Tank (LUAST) ¼ mile 7

County

Miami-Dade County Storage Tanks (BCST) ¼ mile 13

Miami-Dade County Industrial Waste Permits (MDIWP) ¼ mile 2

Miami-Dade County Contaminated Sites (MDCS) ½ mile 4

5.1.1 SUBJECT PROPERTY LISTINGS

The subject Site was not listed or identified in the GeoSearch Radius Report.

5.1.2 ADJOINING/NEARBY LISTINGS

Kimley-Horn’s review of the referenced databases also considered the potential or
likelihood of contamination from adjoining and nearby sites.  To evaluate which of the
adjoining and nearby sites identified in the regulatory database report present an
environmental risk to the subject property, Kimley-Horn considered the following criteria:
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· The type of database on which the adjoining/nearby property is identified.
· The topographic position of the property relative to the subject property.
· The direction and distance of the identified facility from the subject property.
· Local soil conditions in the subject property area.
· The known and/or inferred ground water flow direction in the subject property

area.
· The status of the respective regulatory agency-required investigations and/or

cleanup associated with the identified facility.
· Surface and subsurface obstructions and diversions (e.g., buildings, roads,

sewer systems, utility service lines, rivers, lakes, and ditches) located
between the identified site and the subject property.

Only those sites that are judged to present a potential environmental risk to the subject
property and/or warrant additional clarification, are further evaluated and discussed below.
Using the referenced criteria, and based upon a review of readily available information
contained within the regulatory database report, Kimley-Horn did not identify adjoining
(i.e., bordering) or nearby sites (e.g., properties within a 1,000-foot radius) listed in the
regulatory database report that were judged to present a potential environmental risk to
the subject property and/or warranted further clarification with the exception of the
following:

Magic Grooming, Inc.
This facility was situated on the adjacent western property at 7904 West Drive.  The facility
was listed as a permitted small quantity generator with no violations.

Shell – North Bay Village
This active gas station was identified at 1345 NE 79th Street Causeway approximately 280
feet east of the subject property.  The facility (ID 8838306) listed in two (2) county
databases, UST, and LUST databases. Four (4) 6,000 gallons were historically associated
with the subject property.  These tanks were subsequently removed in May 1994.  These
tanks were replaced with four (4) 10,000-gallon USTs in June 1994.  A discharge was
reported in November 14, 1988.  The latest sampling was conducted in 1994 and identified
petroleum contamination in ground water adjacent to the storage tank area and fuel
dispensers.  These areas are situated within 300 feet of the subject property.  No additional
assessment has been conducted since that time.  Regulatory closure has not been issued
and cleanup is considered ongoing.

Harbor West Apartments & Yacht Club
This multi-family development was situated at 7910 West Drive approximately 400 feet
west of the subject property.  This facility was historically associated with four (4) USTs
removed in 1994.  A discharge was reported on July 29, 1994 and regulatory closure (e.g.
NFA) was issued in May 1995.

North Bay Village – City Hall
This facility was situated at 7903 East Drive approximately 450 feet east of the subject
property.  This facility was historically associated with one (1) 3,000-gallon leaded gas
UST removed in 1995.  A discharge was reported on January 12, 1995 and cleanup
activities were not required as of January 12, 2009.
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Royal Isle Apartment
This former facility was situated at 7905 East Drive approximately 550 feet east of the
subject property.  This facility was historically associated with a 250-gallon kerosene UST
subsequently removed in 1994.  No discharges were associated with this storage tank.

Apartments
This facility was situated at 7917 West Drive approximately 692 feet north of the subject
property.  This facility was historically associated with two (2) 550-gallon USTs.  The USTs
were removed in 1994.  No contamination was associated with this storage tank.

Harbor Apartments
This facility was situated at 7911 East Drive approximately 723 feet northeast of the
subject property.  This facility was historically associated with a 275-gallon UST containing
heating oil.  The UST was removed in July 1994.  No visually or ‘excessively contaminated’
soil was determined with an Organic Vapor Analyzer (OVA).  The ground water results
identified naphthalene above the Groundwater Cleanup Target Levels (GCTLs).  A
confirmatory ground water sample was collected in November 1994 that did not confirm
the presence of naphthalene.  Based on DERM records, no additional sampling was
conducted.

Delegate Apartments
This facility was situated at 7925 West Drive approximately 930 feet north of the subject
property. This facility was historically associated with a 275-gallon UST containing heating
oil.  The UST was removed in August 2000.  A small amount of soil was removed and
underwent thermal treatment.  No petroleum-impacted soil or ground water associated
with the tank closure.

Two (2) additional facilities, Racquet Club and Continental Apartments, were associated with
storage tanks were identified on Harbor Island greater than 1,200 feet from the subject property.
Five (5) facilities (Map Id 10, 13-16) were situated on the adjoining Treasure Island.  The
approximate 500-foot section of Biscayne Bay between these islands would serve as a hydraulic
barrier precluding the migration of any potential ground water contamination.

5.2 PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCES
Site elevation and topography were reviewed using the Miami, Florida USGS 7.5-Minute
topographic quadrangle map shown in Appendix C.  Information on surface sediments was
obtained from the GeoSearch Physical Settings Map (Appendix D). Information on regional
hydrogeology was obtained from the U.S. Geological Survey Water Resources Investigations
Report 83-4249 (1984).

5.3 HISTORICAL USE INFORMATION ON THE PROPERTY
The following is a summary of the historic uses of the subject Site.

5.3.1 AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH REVIEW

In order to ascertain the previous land uses of the Site, a review of historical aerial
photographs was conducted.  A series of photographs dated 1940, 1951, 1961, 1961,
1973, 1979, 1986, 1995, 1999, 2007, 2010, 2013, and 2015 were reviewed for the Site
(Table E).  Aerial photographs were obtained from GeoSearch and can be reviewed in
Appendix F.  The photographs were examined for past physical conditions on the Site
and adjacent areas.
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Table E: Historical Aerial Photography Summary for the Subject Property

5.3.2 CHAIN OF TITLE REVIEW

No title documents were provided for the Site by the User.

5.3.3 CITY DIRECTORY REVIEW

A city directory summary of the Site and surrounding properties was provided by
GeoSearch and is attached in its entirety in Appendix G.  GeoSearch provided listings
for the following roads: NW 74th Street and NW 43rd Avenue.  Listings were available from
directories dating back to 1949.  Directories associated with the subject property dated
back to 1955.  The majority of the listings along the aforementioned roadways were
residential.  A few commercial listings were associated with contractors, plant nurseries,
and miscellaneous businesses.  No RECs were identified in association with the city
directories.

Year Summary of Information

1940 The subject property was observed as open water of Biscayne Bay north of the causeway.

1951 A single H-shaped structure was observed in the central and eastern portions of the subject
property.

1961 A slightly different configuration was observed relative to the structure on the subject
property.

1973 Another slightly different configuration was observed to the structure in the 1973 aerial
photograph.

1979 No discernible changes were observed relative to the 1973 aerial photograph.

1986 No discernible changes were observed relative to the 1979 aerial photograph.

1995 The present-day configuration of the existing structure was observed in the 1995 aerial
photograph.

1999 No discernible changes were observed relative to the 1995 aerial photograph.

2007 No discernible changes were observed relative to the 1999 aerial photograph.

2010 No discernible changes were observed relative to the 2007 aerial photograph.

2013 No discernible changes were observed relative to the 2010 aerial photograph.

2015 No discernible changes were observed relative to the 2013 aerial photograph.
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Table F: Summary of City Directory Listings for the Subject Property

Street No. Summary of Information

79th Street Causeway

1335
(subject property)

Harbor Package Store/Lounge (1955-1961);
Black Magic Room (1955);

Place For Steak Restaurant (1961-1990);
Harbor Lounge Cocktail Lounge (1966-1980);

Arthur Login (1976);
Logic Flow Co (1980); H Login Restaurant (1980);

Harbor Lounge Liquor Store (1985);
El Novillo Restaurant (1995); Villa Restaurant (2001);

No Listing (2005/06-2011); Sakura Japanese Buffet (2016)

1313
(due west)

No Listing (1939-1961);
Captains Corner Marine Equip & Sup (1966);

No Listing (1971-2016)

1345
(due east)

No Listing (1939-1955);
Harbor Island Sinclair Service (1961-1980);
Harbor Island Service Station (1985-1990);

Nbv Corp (1995); N B V L L C (2001); Nbvllc (2011-2016)
East Drive

7904
(adjoining east)

No Listing (1939-1980); No Current Listing (1985);
Elbert G Samuel (1990); No Listing (1995-2016)

West Drive
7902

(adjoining west)
No Listing (1939-1944); Harbor Club Liquors (1949);

No Listing (1955-2016)

7904
(due west)

Sea Bay Corp (1949); Charys Restr (1955); Harbor Towers
Apts (1966-1971); Rene Of Harbor Tower Clc (1966); Pantry

The Restr (1966); Multi Tenant Residential (1976-1985);
Barefoot Bay Club (1976-1980); Bayside Towers (1976); Dr

Edwin Flatto (1976); Franks Barber Shop (1976); Franks
Men&Womens (1976); Hair Boutique (1976); Interntl Inc
(1976-1980); North Bay Twr Apts (1976-1980); S Omy

Crmpng Prlr (1976-1980); Dr Nicole Scarso (1976); Sys Deli
Restrnt (1976); Bayshore Yacht Clb (1980-2005/06); Harbor
Food Store (1980); Lcres Hairstyling (1980-1995); Miriam Inc

Rstrnt (1980); Blue Island Cnvnc (1985-1995); Noodles
(1985); Apartments (1990-1995); Doras Shop (1990); Keyes
Exectv Inc (1990); Peppers Rstrnt Inc (1990); Alexandra Inv

Inc (1995); Nostalgia Ital Rsr (1995); Multi Tenant Residential
(2001-2016); Cup Of Java Inc (2001); Intrcntnntl Brnll (2001);
Joeys Dl&Conv Str (2001); Lorys Men&Women (2001); Capri

Beauty Salon (2005/06); Lore's Hairstyling Mn Wmn&Chld
(2005/06); Magic Grooming (2005/06); Mattia Gerry Md

(2005/06); Naked Hair By Marco's (2005/06); Nik Food Store
(2005/06); Rancho Aparte Inc (2005/06); Captain Joe's Boat
Rentals (2016); Leagalconsulting (2016); Lore's Hairstyling
For Men Wmn (2016); Nik Food Store Inc (2016); Bayshore

Yacht & Tennis Club (2016)
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5.3.4 FIRE INSURANCE MAPS

Kimley-Horn directed GeoSearch to conduct a search for Fire Insurance Maps for the
subject Site.  Fires insurance maps were available for the following years: 1951, 1960,
and 1965 (Appendix H).

Table G: Summary of Fire Insurance Maps for the Subject Property

5.3.5 HISTORICAL TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

Historical topographic maps obtained from GeoSearch for the subject Site are included
in Appendix C.  GeoSearch provided Miami, Florida 7.5-minute topographic maps from
the following years: 1950, 1962, 1969, 1988, 1990, 1994, and 2012.  The available
historical topographic maps indicated the Site was developed in 1962.  The area was
depicted with pink shading indicating high-density urban development.  No RECs were
identified in the historical topographic maps.

5.3.6 OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

No other environmental records were provided to Kimley-Horn.

5.3.7 PAST USE OF SUBJECT PROPERTY

The subject property existed as open waters prior to the mid-1940s.  Dredging and filling
created Harbor Island and residential development began on the newly anthropogenically
created islands in Biscayne Bay.  The subject property was developed sometime prior to
1951.  City directories indicated the first use of the subject property was a liquor store in
1955.  The subject property was associated with a number of lounges and restaurants.
The most recent restaurant, Sakura Japanese Buffet, closed a few years ago.  No RECs
were identified in association with the subject property.

5.3.8 PAST GENERAL SURROUNDING LAND USES

Similar to above, the surrounding area was open water until the island was created in the
mid-1940s.  By the early 1950s, the southern portion of the island was developed with
single-family residences.  The northern portion of the island was still undeveloped with
single-family residences, a hotel, a gas station, restaurant, and other commercial uses
such as a laundry/cleaners’ facility which was operated at 7906 West Drive in the mid-
1960s.  Over the next decade, the majority of the island was developed.  Multi-family
residential was associated with the northern portion of the island.  Redevelopment of
several multi-family residential developments occurred in the 2000s.  No RECs were
identified in association with the historical use of the subject Site.  However, the former
laundry/cleaners and gas station are considered BERs relative to the subject property.

Year Summary of Information

1951 A single structure was observed in the eastern portion of the subject property. The
location was in the same general area, but in a different configuration.

1960 A similar structure and configuration relative to the 1951 map.

1965 A structure with similar configuration as the present was observed in the eastern
portion of the subject property.
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6.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE

The following is a summary of the methodology and observations of the site reconnaissance.

6.1 METHODOLOGY AND LIMITING CONDITIONS
David Goldman, P.G. of Kimley-Horn, a qualified environmental professional, visited the Site on
April 18, 2018.  The site visit was performed to make the necessary site observations for
compliance with ASTM E 1527-13.  Site photographs are included in Appendix I.  The weather
conditions were sunny with temperatures approximately 80o F.  Kimley-Horn staff was not
escorted during the reconnaissance.

6.2 GENERAL SITE SETTING
The Site can be accessed from North Bay Causeway and West Drive Harbor Island.  The
surrounding areas generally include residential and commercial.  A discussion of the site and
general vicinity is included in Section 3.2.

6.3 EXTERIOR OBSERVATIONS
At the time of site reconnaissance, the subject property consisted of an abandoned restaurant
and associated parking lot. Landscaped areas existed on the south and east sides of the Site.
As discussed in Section 3.4, two access roads exist on the eastern and western portions of the
site, the western road leads to a storage area containing drums of acrylic latex coating.

6.3.1 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES AND PETROLEUM PRODUCTS IN CONNECTION WITH IDENTIFIED
USES

Two 55-gallon drums of used cooking oil were located on the north side of the building in
the area of a grease trap and storage area.  Up to ten (10) 5-gallon buckets of fluid that
appeared to be either cooking oil or soy sauce, were identified within the building.  A total
of ten (10) 1-gallon or less bottles of fluid were also located within the building.  The
bottles and buckets of fluid in the building were located in the kitchen and storage area
on the north side of the building.  There was no evidence of a release to soil or
groundwater as a result of the storage of the fluids on the Site.

6.3.2 STORAGE TANKS

Two (2) propane tanks, approximately 10 gallons each, were located in the kitchen area.
No other evidence of tanks was identified on the Site.

6.3.3 ODORS

The kitchen and storage area smelled of rancid grease/cooking oil.

6.3.4 DRUMS

Refer to Section 6.3.1 above.

6.3.5 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES AND PETROLEUM PRODUCTS CONTAINERS (NOT NECESSARILY IN
CONNECTION WITH IDENTIFIED USES)
Pesticide granules were present within several areas inside the building.

6.3.6 UNIDENTIFIED SUBSTANCE CONTAINERS

Refer to Section 6.3.1 above.
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6.3.7 POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS (PCBS)
No PCBs were observed on the Site.

6.3.8 PITS, PONDS, LAGOONS

None observed on the Site.

6.3.9 STAINED SOIL OR PAVEMENT

The storage area was located on the north side of the building had stains presumably
from waste cooking oil.  No other significant stains were observed in association with the
exterior of the Site.

6.3.10 STRESSED VEGETATION

No evidence of stressed vegetation was observed at the Site.

6.3.11 SOLID WASTE

No waste was identified outside the building.

6.3.12 WASTE WATER

Sanitary sewer service is available by Miami-Dade County Water and Sewer Department
(WASD).  Sanitary is located on the east and north sides of the Site and a grease trap is
located on the north side of the building.

6.3.13 WELLS

There is a possible irrigation well on the east side of the building.  A 4-inch PVC pipe was
used to receive run-off from the roof and water from the cooling unit in the former cold
storage vault.  Water is available by Miami-Dade County Water and Sewer Department
(WASD).

6.3.14 SEPTIC SYSTEMS

No septic system was observed.

6.4 INTERIOR OBSERVATIONS

6.4.1 HEATING AND COOLING

Heating/cooling for the restaurant on the subject property was conducted by an electrical
HVAC system.  The HVAC system was not operational at the time of the inspection.

6.4.2 STAINS AND CORROSION

There were numerous grease and food stains in the kitchen and storage areas.

6.4.3 DRAINS AND SUMPS

Drains were located in the kitchen, bathrooms, and storage areas.

6.4.4 SOLID WASTE

Waste was identified in the building associated with the former restaurant.  The waste
consisted of stainless steel panels, paper debris, wood, and other materials.
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7.0 INTERVIEWS

The following is a summary of the interviews conducted in support of this assessment.

7.1 INTERVIEW WITH OWNER
Kimley-Horn was not provided contact information for the current property owner. As such, an
interview was not conducted during the completion of this Phase I ESA.

7.2 INTERVIEWS WITH GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS
Luke A. Davis, P.G. of Kimley-Horn, submitted a public records request to Miami-Dade County
on April 17, 2018. DERM provided two (2) Inspection Results Reports from 2005 and 2014.  These
inspections were associated with a sewage line break and discharge of kitchen mop water out of
the rear door.  Neither of these inspections results in violations, fines, etc.  Kimley-Horn also
directed DERM to generate an Enforcement Case Search for the subject property.  As of the date
of this report, Kimley-Horn has not received this documentation.  This documentation is included
in Appendix J.

On April 17, 2018, Luke A. Davis, P.G. of Kimley-Horn contacted the Florida Department of Health
of Miami-Dade County and requested any information regarding the Site.  The Department
responded on August 18, 2018.  The response letter indicated no records were associated with
the subject property.  This documentation is included in Appendix J.
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8.0 VAPOR EVALUATION

The ASTM E1527-13 requires an evaluation of the migration of contaminants in all affected media
as part of the Phase I ESA.  This includes subsurface vapor. Kimley-Horn performed a Tier 1
Vapor Encroachment Screening (VES) as defined in ASTM E2600-10, with the purpose of
identifying if a Vapor Encroachment Condition (VEC) exists in association with the subject Site.
A VEC is defined as the presence or likely presence of contaminants of concern (COC) vapors in
the subsurface of the subject Site caused by a release of hazardous substances and/or petroleum
compounds into soil and groundwater.

Current and historical uses were evaluated pursuant to the ASTM 2600-10 definition of an Area
of Concern (AOC) during the completion of the Tier 1 VES.  As indicated in ASTM 2600-10, the
radial distance of the AOC for non-petroleum hydrocarbon COCs (i.e. chlorinated VOCs) is 1/3-
mile (1,760 ft.) and 1/10 mile (528 ft.) for petroleum hydrocarbons.  Three (3) facilities were
situated within the aforementioned radial distances.

Table H: Vapor Encroachment Condition Summary

Sites
Identified

Approximate
Distance
from Site

Potential
Contaminant

Type
Information

Shell –
North Bay

Village

280 feet
East

Petroleum
Hydrocarbons

Petroleum-contaminated was identified near
storage tanks and dispensers. The most recent
data is from 1994.  Higher elevation from subject
property.

Harbor
West Yacht

Club

420 feet
Northwest

Petroleum
Hydrocarbons

Petroleum discharge reported from 1994,
regulatory closure issued in 1995. Lower
elevation from subject property.

North Bay
Village –
City Hall

470 feet
East

Petroleum
Hydrocarbons

A discharge was reported in 1995 and cleanup
activities were not required as of January 12,
2009. Higher elevation from subject property.

Based on the above information, a VEC cannot be ruled out at the subject property.  The analytical
data from the nearby Shell gas station is from 1994.  Current site conditions may not be reflective
of this data.

This Tier I VES does not include vapor intrusion and/or indoor air quality considerations
associated with existing and/or proposed structures.  No vapor sampling was conducted in
association with this VES and subject Site.
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9.0 SIGNIFICANT DATA GAPS

As indicated in Section 2.4, data limitations were identified during the completion of this Phase I
ESA.

· Contact information for the current property owner was not provided and an interview was
not completed.

Conclusions were based on practically reviewable information available within reasonable time
and cost constraints.  There is always the possibility that recognized environmental conditions
have escaped detection due to the limitations of this study, the incompleteness or inaccuracy of
governmental records, the presence of undetected and unreported environmental accidents,
and/or inability to access the entire subject property.  Kimley-Horn assumes all information
provided by the Client and associated parties are accurate and complete.

10.0 FINDINGS

The following is a summary of the RECs and de minimis conditions identified during completion
of this Phase I ESA and required in ASTM E 1527-13, 12.5.

10.1 RECOGNIZED ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS
The term recognized environmental condition (REC) refers to the likely presence of any
hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at the Site 1) due to any release to the
environment; 2) under conditions indicative of a release to the environment; or 3) under conditions
that pose a material threat of a future release to the environment.  No RECs were identified in
association with the Site.

10.2 HISTORICAL RECS
A historical recognized environmental condition (HREC), as defined in the ASTM Standard, is an
environmental condition that in the past would have been identified as a REC but has been
adequately addressed and, therefore, no longer represents a REC.  Kimley-Horn has not
identified any historical RECs in association with the subject property.

10.3 CONTROLLED RECS
A controlled recognized environmental condition (CREC), as defined in the ASTM Standard, is a
recognized environmental condition resulting from a past release of hazardous substances or
petroleum products that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory
authority (for example, as evidenced by the issuance of a no further action letter or equivalent, or
meeting risk-based criteria established by regulatory authority), with hazardous substances or
petroleum products allowed to remain in place subject to the implementation of required controls
(for example, property use restrictions, activity and use limitations, institutional controls, or
engineering controls). Kimley-Horn has not identified any CRECs in association with the subject
property.

10.4 BUSINESS ENVIRONMENTAL RISKS
Business Environmental Risks (BERs) were identified in association with the current and/or
historical use of the Site and adjoining properties.  As identified in Section 3.2.11 of the ASTM
1527-13 Standard, BERs are indicative of a risk which can have a material environmentally-driven
impact on the business associated with the current or planned use of a property.  A BER may not
be subject to regulatory reporting or corrective measures.  The following BERs were identified in
association with the subject Site:
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Shell Gas Station

This active gas station was identified at 1345 NE 79th Street Causeway, approximately 280 feet
east of the subject property.  A discharge was reported in November 14, 1988.  The latest
sampling was conducted in 1994 and identified petroleum contamination in ground water adjacent
to the storage tank area and fuel dispensers.  No additional assessment has been conducted
since that time. Regulatory closure has not been issued and cleanup is considered ongoing.

Riverside Laundry & Cleaners

This facility was identified in the 1966 city directory at 7906 West Drive, approximately 300 feet
west of the subject property.  This former facility may have operated with chlorinated solvents as
a component of business operations.  No additional documentation was available for this facility.

There is relatively low potential that any contamination from these properties are migrating onto
the subject property.  These facilities are considered BERs based on their potential impact
associated with proposed construction dewatering activities associated with site redevelopment.
Appropriate dewatering permits will need to be secured from DERM and SFWMD prior to the
onset of site construction activities.

11.0 CONCLUSIONS

Kimley-Horn has performed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) in conformance
with the scope and limitations of ASTM Practice E 1527-13 for the approximate 0.76-acre vacant
commercial property located at 1335 NE 79th Street Causeway on Harbor Island, North Bay
Village, Miami-Dade County, Florida.  Kimley-Horn understands the Client is interested in
acquiring the Site for municipal use.  Any exceptions to or deletions from this practice are
described in Section 2.4 of this report.  The Phase I portion of this assessment has revealed
evidence no RECs in association with the subject Site.  However, Kimley-Horn identified the
following two (2) BERs in association with the subject property.

· The Shell gas station approximately 300 feet east of the subject property.

· The former Riverside Laundry and Cleaners approximately 300 feet west of the
subject property.

An exhibit identifying these findings is included in Figure 4.

12.0 DEVIATIONS

As defined in ASTM Standard Method E 1527-13, no deviations were part of this Phase I ESA.
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13.0 QUALIFICATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONALS

I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of
Environmental Professional as defined in §312.10 of 40 CFR 312.  I have the specific
qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the nature,
history, and setting of the subject property.  I have developed and performed or directed the all
appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part
312.

Please refer to the qualifications of personnel participating in this assessment attached in
Appendix K.

Luke A. Davis, P.G.
Florida Professional Geologist No. 2695
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Property Information

Folio: 23-3209-001-0061

Property Address:

Owner EQUITY ONE FL PORTFOLIO INC

Mailing Address
1600 NE MIAMI GARDENS DR
NO MIAMI BEACH, FL 33171 USA

PA Primary Zone 6000 COMMERCIAL - GENERAL

Primary Land Use 2865 PARKING LOT/MOBILE HOME
PARK : PARKING LOT

Beds / Baths / Half 0 / 0 / 0

Floors 0

Living Units 0

Actual Area 0 Sq.Ft

Living Area 0 Sq.Ft

Adjusted Area 0 Sq.Ft

Lot Size 11,700 Sq.Ft

Year Built 0

Assessment Information

Year 2017 2016 2015

Land Value $702,000 $702,000 $526,500

Building Value $0 $10 $0

XF Value $9,660 $0 $0

Market Value $711,660 $702,010 $526,500

Assessed Value $529,051 $480,956 $437,233

Benefits Information

Benefit Type 2017 2016 2015

Non-Homestead
Cap

Assessment
Reduction

$182,609 $221,054 $89,267

Note: Not all benefits are applicable to all Taxable Values (i.e. County,
School Board, City, Regional).

Taxable Value Information

2017 2016 2015

County

Exemption Value $0 $0 $0

Taxable Value $529,051 $480,956 $437,233

School Board

Exemption Value $0 $0 $0

Taxable Value $711,660 $702,010 $526,500

City

Exemption Value $0 $0 $0

Taxable Value $529,051 $480,956 $437,233

Regional

Exemption Value $0 $0 $0

Taxable Value $529,051 $480,956 $437,233

Detailed Report
Generated On : 5/10/2018

The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser
and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see full disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp

Version:

Page 1 of 5Property Search Application - Miami-Dade County

5/10/2018https://www.miamidade.gov/propertysearch/



Generated On : 5/10/2018

Property Information

Folio: 23-3209-001-0061

Property Address:

Roll Year 2017 Land, Building and Extra-Feature Details
Land Information

Land Use Muni Zone PA Zone Unit Type Units Calc Value

GENERAL CG 6000 Square Ft. 11,700.00 $702,000

Building Information

Building Number Sub Area Year Built Actual Sq.Ft. Living Sq.Ft. Adj Sq.Ft. Calc Value

Extra Features

Description Year Built Units Calc Value

Paving - Asphalt 1970 11,500 $9,660

The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser
and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see full disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp

Version:

Page 2 of 5Property Search Application - Miami-Dade County

5/10/2018https://www.miamidade.gov/propertysearch/
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Property Information

Folio: 23-3209-001-0061

Property Address:

Roll Year 2016 Land, Building and Extra-Feature Details
Land Information

The calculated values for this property have been overridden. Please refer to the Land, Building, and XF Values in the Assessment Section, in order to obtain
the most accurate values.

Land Use Muni Zone PA Zone Unit Type Units Calc Value

GENERAL CG 6000 Square Ft. 11,700.00

Building Information

Building Number Sub Area Year Built Actual Sq.Ft. Living Sq.Ft. Adj Sq.Ft. Calc Value

Extra Features

The calculated values for this property have been overridden. Please refer to the Land, Building, and XF Values in the Assessment Section, in order to obtain
the most accurate values.

Description Year Built Units Calc Value

Paving - Asphalt 1970 11,500

The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser
and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see full disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp

Version:

Page 3 of 5Property Search Application - Miami-Dade County

5/10/2018https://www.miamidade.gov/propertysearch/
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Property Information

Folio: 23-3209-001-0061

Property Address:

Roll Year 2015 Land, Building and Extra-Feature Details
Land Information

The calculated values for this property have been overridden. Please refer to the Land, Building, and XF Values in the Assessment Section, in order to obtain
the most accurate values.

Land Use Muni Zone PA Zone Unit Type Units Calc Value

GENERAL CG 6000 Square Ft. 11,700.00

Building Information

Building Number Sub Area Year Built Actual Sq.Ft. Living Sq.Ft. Adj Sq.Ft. Calc Value

Extra Features

The calculated values for this property have been overridden. Please refer to the Land, Building, and XF Values in the Assessment Section, in order to obtain
the most accurate values.

Description Year Built Units Calc Value

Paving - Asphalt 1970 11,500

The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser
and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see full disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp

Version:

Page 4 of 5Property Search Application - Miami-Dade County

5/10/2018https://www.miamidade.gov/propertysearch/
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Property Information

Folio: 23-3209-001-0061

Property Address:

Full Legal Description

HARBOR ISLAND PB 44-72

PT LOT 2 DESC BEG SW COR E100FT

NE143.82FT NW60FT ALG NE/L SW

200.52FT TO POB

LOT SIZE 11700 SQUARE FEET

OR18099-4826/18977-0780 0498 6(2)

Sales Information

Previous Sale Price OR Book-Page Qualification Description

12/01/2005 $0 28348-1824 Sales which are disqualified as a result of examination of the deed

04/01/1998 $1,250,000 18099-4826 Other disqualified

07/01/1993 $800,000 16014-4053 Other disqualified

05/01/1992 $372,000 15528-2863 Sales which are qualified

02/01/1990 $0 14457-3925 Sales which are disqualified as a result of examination of the deed

The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser
and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see full disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp

Version:

Page 5 of 5Property Search Application - Miami-Dade County

5/10/2018https://www.miamidade.gov/propertysearch/
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this report. This report was made by GeoSearch for exclusive use by its clients only. Therefore, this report may not contain sufficient
information for other purposes or parties. GeoSearch and its partners, employees, officers And independent contractors cannot be held
liable For actual, incidental, consequential, special or exemplary damages suffered by a customer resulting directly or indirectly from any
information provided by GeoSearch.
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Target Property Information
North Bay Village
1335 79th Street Causeway
North Bay Village, Florida  33141

Coordinates
Area

USGS Quadrangle
Miami, FL

Geographic Coverage Information
County/Parish: Miami-Dade (FL) 
ZipCode(s): 
Miami FL: 33138
Miami Beach FL: 33141

Radon
* Target property is located in Radon Zone 2.
Zone 2 areas have a predicted average indoor radon screening level between 2 and 4 pCi/L 
(picocuries per liter).
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FEDERAL LISTING

Standard Environmental Records

Database Acronym Locatable Unlocatable

Search
Radius
(miles)

EMERGENCY RESPONSE NOTIFICATION SYSTEM ERNSFL 1 0 TP/AP

FEDERAL ENGINEERING INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL SITES EC 0 0 TP/AP

LAND USE CONTROL INFORMATION SYSTEM LUCIS 0 0 TP/AP

RCRA SITES WITH CONTROLS RCRASC 0 0 TP/AP

RESOURCE CONSERVATION & RECOVERY ACT - GENERATOR RCRAGR04 1 0 0.1250

RESOURCE CONSERVATION & RECOVERY ACT - NON-
GENERATOR

RCRANGR04 0 0 0.1250

FEMA OWNED STORAGE TANKS FEMAUST 0 0 0.2500

BROWNFIELDS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM BF 0 0 0.5000

DELISTED NATIONAL PRIORITIES LIST DNPL 0 0 0.5000

NO LONGER REGULATED RCRA NON-CORRACTS TSD FACILITIES NLRRCRAT 0 0 0.5000

RESOURCE CONSERVATION & RECOVERY ACT - NON-CORRACTS
TREATMENT, STORAGE & DISPOSAL FACILITIES

RCRAT 0 0 0.5000

SUPERFUND ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM SEMS 0 0 0.5000

SUPERFUND ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ARCHIVED
SITE INVENTORY

SEMSARCH 0 0 0.5000

NATIONAL PRIORITIES LIST NPL 0 0 1.0000

NO LONGER REGULATED RCRA CORRECTIVE ACTION FACILITIES NLRRCRAC 0 0 1.0000

PROPOSED NATIONAL PRIORITIES LIST PNPL 0 0 1.0000

RESOURCE CONSERVATION & RECOVERY ACT - CORRECTIVE
ACTION FACILITIES

RCRAC 0 0 1.0000

RESOURCE CONSERVATION & RECOVERY ACT - SUBJECT TO
CORRECTIVE ACTION FACILITIES

RCRASUBC 0 0 1.0000

SUB-TOTAL 2 0

Additional Environmental Records

Database Acronym Locatable Unlocatable

Search
Radius
(miles)

AEROMETRIC INFORMATION RETRIEVAL SYSTEM / AIR FACILITY
SUBSYSTEM

AIRSAFS 0 0 TP/AP

BIENNIAL REPORTING SYSTEM BRS 0 0 TP/AP

CERCLIS LIENS SFLIENS 0 0 TP/AP

CLANDESTINE DRUG LABORATORY LOCATIONS CDL 0 0 TP/AP

EPA DOCKET DATA DOCKETS 0 0 TP/AP

ENFORCEMENT AND COMPLIANCE HISTORY INFORMATION ECHOR04 0 0 TP/AP
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Database Acronym Locatable Unlocatable

Search
Radius
(miles)

FACILITY REGISTRY SYSTEM FRSFL 1 0 TP/AP

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INCIDENT REPORTING SYSTEM HMIRSR04 0 0 TP/AP

INTEGRATED COMPLIANCE INFORMATION SYSTEM (FORMERLY
DOCKETS)

ICIS 0 0 TP/AP

INTEGRATED COMPLIANCE INFORMATION SYSTEM NATIONAL
POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM

ICISNPDES 0 0 TP/AP

MATERIAL LICENSING TRACKING SYSTEM MLTS 0 0 TP/AP

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM NPDESR04 0 0 TP/AP

PCB ACTIVITY DATABASE SYSTEM PADS 0 0 TP/AP

PERMIT COMPLIANCE SYSTEM PCSR04 0 0 TP/AP

SEMS LIEN ON PROPERTY SEMSLIENS 0 0 TP/AP

SECTION SEVEN TRACKING SYSTEM SSTS 0 0 TP/AP

TOXIC SUBSTANCE CONTROL ACT INVENTORY TSCA 0 0 TP/AP

TOXICS RELEASE INVENTORY TRI 0 0 TP/AP

ALTERNATIVE FUELING STATIONS ALTFUELS 0 0 0.2500

HISTORICAL GAS STATIONS HISTPST 0 0 0.2500

INTEGRATED COMPLIANCE INFORMATION SYSTEM
DRYCLEANERS

ICISCLEANERS 0 0 0.2500

MINE SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION MASTER INDEX FILE MSHA 0 0 0.2500

MINERAL RESOURCE DATA SYSTEM MRDS 0 0 0.2500

OPEN DUMP INVENTORY ODI 0 0 0.5000

SURFACE MINING CONTROL AND RECLAMATION ACT SITES SMCRA 0 0 0.5000

URANIUM MILL TAILINGS RADIATION CONTROL ACT SITES USUMTRCA 0 0 0.5000

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE SITES DOD 0 0 1.0000

FORMER MILITARY NIKE MISSILE SITES NMS 0 0 1.0000

FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES FUDS 0 0 1.0000

FORMERLY UTILIZED SITES REMEDIAL ACTION PROGRAM FUSRAP 0 0 1.0000

RECORD OF DECISION SYSTEM RODS 0 0 1.0000

SUB-TOTAL 1 0
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STATE (FL) LISTING

Standard Environmental Records

Database Acronym Locatable Unlocatable

Search
Radius
(miles)

ENGINEERING AND INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL SITES ICEC 0 0 TP/AP

ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANKS AST 1 0 0.2500

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS UST 6 0 0.2500

BROWNFIELD AREAS BF 0 0 0.5000

BROWNFIELDS SITE REHABILITATION AGREEMENT SITES BSRA 0 0 0.5000

REGISTERED LEAKING STORAGE TANKS LUAST 7 0 0.5000

SOLID WASTE FACILITIES SWF 1 0 0.5000

VOLUNTARY CLEANUP SITES VCS 0 0 0.5000

STATE HAZARDOUS WASTE SITES SHWS 0 0 1.0000

SUB-TOTAL 15 0

Additional Environmental Records

Database Acronym Locatable Unlocatable

Search
Radius
(miles)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
CLEANUP SITES

DEPCLEANUP 0 0 TP/AP

GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION AREAS GWCA 0 0 TP/AP

SPILLS LISTING SPILLS 1 0 TP/AP

UNDERGROUND INJECTION CONTROL WELLS UIC 0 0 TP/AP

CATTLE DIP VATS CDV 0 0 0.1250

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM
FACILITIES

NPDES 0 0 0.1250

DRY CLEANERS CLEANERS 0 0 0.2500

HISTORICAL DRY CLEANERS HISTCLEANERS 0 0 0.2500

DRYCLEANING SOLVENT PROGRAM CLEANUP SITES CLEANUPS 1 0 0.5000

SUB-TOTAL 2 0
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LOCAL LISTING

Additional Environmental Records

Database Acronym Locatable Unlocatable

Search
Radius
(miles)

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY AIR PERMITS MDAIRS 0 0 TP/AP

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ENFORCEMENT CASES MDENF 0 0 TP/AP

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MARINE FACILITY PERMITS MDMFP 0 0 TP/AP

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY INDUSTRIAL WASTE PERMITS MDIWP 3 0 0.2500

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS MDUST 14 0 0.2500

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY CONTAMINATED SITES MDCS 4 0 0.5000

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY SOLID WASTE FACILITIES MDSWF 0 0 0.5000

SUB-TOTAL 21 0
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TRIBAL LISTING

Standard Environmental Records

Database Acronym Locatable Unlocatable

Search
Radius
(miles)

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS ON TRIBAL LANDS USTR04 0 0 0.2500

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS ON TRIBAL LANDS LUSTR04 0 0 0.5000

OPEN DUMP INVENTORY ON TRIBAL LANDS ODINDIAN 0 0 0.5000

SUB-TOTAL 0 0

Additional Environmental Records

Database Acronym Locatable Unlocatable

Search
Radius
(miles)

INDIAN RESERVATIONS INDIANRES 0 0 1.0000

SUB-TOTAL 0 0

TOTAL 41 0
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FEDERAL LISTING

Standard environmental records are displayed in bold.

Acronym Search
Radius
(miles)

TP/AP
(0 - 0.02)

1/8 Mile
(> TP/AP)

1/4 Mile
(> 1/8)

1/2 Mile
(> 1/4)

1 Mile
(> 1/2) > 1 Mile

Total

AIRSAFS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

BRS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

CDL 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

DOCKETS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

EC 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

ECHOR04 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

ERNSFL 0.0200 1 NS NS NS NS NS 1

FRSFL 0.0200 1 NS NS NS NS NS 1

HMIRSR04 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

ICIS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

ICISNPDES 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

LUCIS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

MLTS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

NPDESR04 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

PADS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

PCSR04 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

RCRASC 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

SEMSLIENS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

SFLIENS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

SSTS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

TRI 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

TSCA 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

RCRAGR04 0.1250 0 1 NS NS NS NS 1

RCRANGR04 0.1250 0 0 NS NS NS NS 0

ALTFUELS 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

FEMAUST 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

HISTPST 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

ICISCLEANERS 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

MRDS 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

MSHA 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

BF 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

DNPL 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

NLRRCRAT 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

ODI 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

RCRAT 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0
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Acronym Search
Radius
(miles)

TP/AP
(0 - 0.02)

1/8 Mile
(> TP/AP)

1/4 Mile
(> 1/8)

1/2 Mile
(> 1/4)

1 Mile
(> 1/2) > 1 Mile

Total

SEMS 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

SEMSARCH 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

SMCRA 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

USUMTRCA 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

DOD 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

FUDS 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

FUSRAP 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

NLRRCRAC 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

NMS 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

NPL 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

PNPL 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

RCRAC 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

RCRASUBC 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

RODS 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

SUB-TOTAL 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
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STATE (FL) LISTING

Standard environmental records are displayed in bold.

Acronym Search
Radius
(miles)

TP/AP
(0 - 0.02)

1/8 Mile
(> TP/AP)

1/4 Mile
(> 1/8)

1/2 Mile
(> 1/4)

1 Mile
(> 1/2) > 1 Mile

Total

DEPCLEANUP 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

GWCA 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

ICEC 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

SPILLS 0.0200 1 NS NS NS NS NS 1

UIC 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

CDV 0.1250 0 0 NS NS NS NS 0

NPDES 0.1250 0 0 NS NS NS NS 0

AST 0.2500 0 0 1 NS NS NS 1

CLEANERS 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

HISTCLEANERS 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

UST 0.2500 0 4 2 NS NS NS 6

BF 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

BSRA 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

CLEANUPS 0.5000 0 0 0 1 NS NS 1

LUAST 0.5000 0 3 2 2 NS NS 7

SWF 0.5000 0 1 0 0 NS NS 1

VCS 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

SHWS 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

SUB-TOTAL 1 8 5 3 0 0 17
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LOCAL LISTING

Standard environmental records are displayed in bold.

Acronym Search
Radius
(miles)

TP/AP
(0 - 0.02)

1/8 Mile
(> TP/AP)

1/4 Mile
(> 1/8)

1/2 Mile
(> 1/4)

1 Mile
(> 1/2) > 1 Mile

Total

MDAIRS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

MDENF 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

MDMFP 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

MDIWP 0.2500 0 3 0 NS NS NS 3

MDUST 0.2500 0 9 5 NS NS NS 14

MDCS 0.5000 0 1 1 2 NS NS 4

MDSWF 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 13 6 2 0 0 21
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TRIBAL LISTING

Standard environmental records are displayed in bold.

Acronym Search
Radius
(miles)

TP/AP
(0 - 0.02)

1/8 Mile
(> TP/AP)

1/4 Mile
(> 1/8)

1/2 Mile
(> 1/4)

1 Mile
(> 1/2) > 1 Mile

Total

USTR04 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

LUSTR04 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

ODINDIAN 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

INDIANRES 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 3 22 11 5 0 0 41

NOTES:
NS = NOT SEARCHED
TP/AP = TARGET PROPERTY/ADJACENT PROPERTY
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Click here to access Satellite view
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1 ERNSFL 923643 0.002 mi.
NNE
(11 ft.)

CANAL ON THE
EAST SIDE OF WEST
DRIVE

WEST DRIVE, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL

1 FRSFL 110021023480 0.019 mi.
NNE
(100 ft.)

360 DEGREES
CONDOMINIUMS

360 HARBOR DRIVE, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL
33141

1 SPILLS 37994SP 0.008 mi.
NNW
(42 ft.)

VIC 7904 WEST DRIVE, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL

2 RCRAGR04 FLT050075787 0.022 mi. SW
(116 ft.)

FLORIDA DOT 79TH ST CAUSEWAY BRIDGE, MIAMI, FL 33129

3 MDUST UT-0000318 0.03 mi. S
(158 ft.)

THE COLLECTION
AUTO REPAIR, INC.

1725 79 STCSWY, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL
33141

3 MDUST UT-0002253 0.03 mi. S
(158 ft.)

SUNBEAM
TELEVISION
CORP(WSVN-TV)

1401 79 STCSWY, MIAMI, FL 33141

3 MDUST UT-0003490 0.03 mi. S
(158 ft.)

GOLDMAN
PROPERTY

1872 79 STCSWY, NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL
33141

3 MDUST UT-0004378 0.03 mi. S
(158 ft.)

KENNEDY HOME
ASSOCIATION

1865 79 STCSWY, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL
33141

4 MDIWP IW5-0016862 0.036 mi.
WNW
(190 ft.)

MAGIC GROOMING,
INC.

7904 WEST DR SUITE 2, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

5 LUAST 8838306LUAST 0.053 mi. E
(280 ft.)

SHELL-NORTH BAY
VILLAGE

1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

5 MDCS 8329 0.049 mi. E
(259 ft.)

DANNY'S SERVICE
STATION

1345 NE 79 ST, FL

5 MDUST UT-0002112 0.053 mi. E
(280 ft.)

SHELL-NORTH BAY
VILLAGE

1345 NE 79 ST, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141

5 UST 8838306UST 0.053 mi. E
(280 ft.)

SHELL-NORTH BAY
VILLAGE

1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

6 LUAST 9501503LUAST 0.079 mi. NW
(417 ft.)

HARBOR WEST
APTS & YACHT CLUB

7910 WEST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL
33141

6 MDUST UT-0004377 0.079 mi. NW
(417 ft.)

HARBOUR WEST
YACHT CLUB

7910 WEST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141

6 UST 9501503UST 0.076 mi. NW
(401 ft.)

HARBOR WEST
APTS & YACHT CLUB

7910 WEST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL
33141

7 LUAST 9501753LUAST 0.089 mi. E
(470 ft.)

NORTH BAY
VILLAGE CITY-CITY
HALL

7903 EAST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL
33141

7 MDIWP IW5-0007054 0.086 mi. E
(454 ft.)

CITY OF NORTH BAY
VILLAGE

1755 79 STCSWY, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL
33141

7 MDIWP IW5-0008010 0.086 mi. E
(454 ft.)

CITY OF NORTH BAY
VILLAGE

7903 EAST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141

7 MDUST UT-0003325 0.089 mi. E
(470 ft.)

CITY OF NORTH
MIAMI BEACH

195 NE EAST DR, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141

7 MDUST UT-0004672 0.089 mi. E
(470 ft.)

CITY OF NORTH BAY
VILLAGE

7903 EAST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141

7 SWF 101368 0.089 mi. E
(470 ft.)

CITY OF NORTH
MIAMI BEACH

151 STREET NE BAY VISTA BLVD, MIAMI, FL
33162
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7 UST 9501753UST 0.086 mi. E
(454 ft.)

NORTH BAY
VILLAGE CITY-CITY
HALL

7903 EAST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL
33141

8 MDUST UT-0004456 0.108 mi.
ENE
(570 ft.)

ROYAL ISLE
APARTMENTS

7905 EAST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141

8 UST 9401492UST 0.105 mi.
ENE
(554 ft.)

ROYAL ISLE
APARTMENT

7905 E DRIVE, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141

9 MDUST UT-0004482 0.131 mi. N
(692 ft.)

APARTMENTS 7917 WEST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141

10 MDUST UT-0004457 0.137 mi. NE
(723 ft.)

HARBOR
APARTMENTS

7911 EAST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141

11 MDUST UT-0004481 0.176 mi. N
(929 ft.)

DELEGATE
APARTMENTS

7925 WEST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141

12 MDUST UT-0003303 0.196 mi.
NNW
(1035 ft.)

NELEKONAR -1
APARTMENTS

7932 WEST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141

13 UST 8943850UST 0.202 mi.
NNE
(1067 ft.)

RACQUET CLUB
HOTEL & MARINA

7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND, MIAMI, FL 33141

14 AST 8628890AST 0.224 mi.
ENE
(1183 ft.)

SUNBEAM TV CORP-
WSVN TV

1401 79TH ST CSWY, MIAMI, FL 33141

14 LUAST 9200817LUAST 0.223 mi.
ENE
(1177 ft.)

CLEAR CHANNEL
COMM WIOD-AM

1415 NE 79TH ST, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL
33141

14 UST 8628890UST 0.224 mi.
ENE
(1183 ft.)

SUNBEAM TV CORP-
WSVN TV

1401 79TH ST CSWY, MIAMI, FL 33141

15 MDCS 7908 0.247 mi.
ENE
(1304 ft.)

WIOD/WFLC RADIO 1415 NE 79 ST, FL

16 LUAST 8943850LUAST 0.232 mi.
NNE
(1225 ft.)

RACQUET CLUB
HOTEL & MARINA

7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND, MIAMI, FL 33141

17 MDUST UT-0004614 0.243 mi.
NNE
(1283 ft.)

CONTINENTAL
APARTMENTS

7927 EAST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141

18 MDCS 11992 0.296 mi. E
(1563 ft.)

FORMER GAS
STATION
SITE/RESTAURANT

1551 79 CSWY, FL

19 LUAST 8506324LUAST 0.317 mi. E
(1674 ft.)

SPEEDWAY #6893 1508 79TH ST CSWY, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

19 MDCS 7366 0.301 mi. E
(1589 ft.)

CAUSEWAY GAS
PLUS, INC.

1508 79 CSWY, FL

20 LUAST 8504337LUAST 0.378 mi. W
(1996 ft.)

PELICAN HARBOR
MARINA

1275 NE 79TH ST, MIAMI, FL 33147

21 CLEANUPS 000139500265 0.425 mi. E
(2244 ft.)

CAUSEWAY
CLEANERS

1626 79TH STREET CSWY, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141
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AIRSAFS                              Aerometric Information Retrieval System / Air Facility Subsystem

VERSION DATE: 10/20/14 

The United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) modified the Aerometric Information Retrieval

System (AIRS) to a database that exclusively tracks the compliance of stationary sources of air pollution with

EPA regulations: the Air Facility Subsystem (AFS).  Since this change in 2001, the management of the

AIRS/AFS database was assigned to EPA's Office of Enforcement and Compliance Assurance.

BRS                              Biennial Reporting System

VERSION DATE: 12/31/11 

The United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), in cooperation with the States, biennially collects

information regarding the generation, management, and final disposition of hazardous wastes regulated under

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act of 1976 (RCRA), as amended. The Biennial Report captures

detailed data on the generation of hazardous waste from large quantity generators and data on waste

management practices from treatment, storage and disposal facilities.  Currently, the EPA states that data

collected between 1991 and 1997 was originally a part of the defunct Biennial Reporting System and is now

incorporated into the RCRAInfo data system.

CDL                              Clandestine Drug Laboratory Locations

VERSION DATE: 07/01/16 

The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this information as a public service.  It contains

addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported they found chemicals or other items that

indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.  In most cases, the source of the

entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry and does not guarantee its

accuracy.  Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example, contacting local law

enforcement and local health departments.  The Department does not establish, implement, enforce, or certify

compliance with clean-up or remediation standards for contaminated sites; the public should contact a state or

local health department or environmental protection agency for that information.

DOCKETS                              EPA Docket Data

VERSION DATE: 12/22/05 

The United States Environmental Protection Agency Docket data lists Civil Case Defendants, filing dates as far

back as 1971, laws broken including section, violations that occurred, pollutants involved, penalties assessed

and superfund awards by facility and location.  Please refer to ICIS database as source of current data.

EC                              Federal Engineering Institutional Control Sites

VERSION DATE: 08/03/15 

This database includes site locations where Engineering and/or Institutional Controls have been identified as part
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of a selected remedy for the site as defined by United States Environmental Protection Agency official remedy

decision documents.  A site listing does not indicate that the institutional and engineering controls are currently in

place nor will be in place once the remedy is complete; it only indicates that the decision to include either of them

in the remedy is documented as of the completed date of the document.  Institutional controls are actions, such

as legal controls, that help minimize the potential for human exposure to contamination by ensuring appropriate

land or resource use.  Engineering controls include caps, barriers, or other device engineering to prevent access,

exposure, or continued migration of contamination.

ECHOR04                              Enforcement and Compliance History Information

VERSION DATE: 08/26/17 

The EPA's Enforcement and Compliance History Online (ECHO) database, provides compliance and

enforcement information for facilities nationwide. This database includes facilities regulated as Clean Air Act

stationary sources, Clean Water Act direct dischargers, Resource Conservation and Recovery Act hazardous

waste handlers, Safe Drinking Water Act public water systems along with other data, such as Toxics Release

Inventory releases.

ERNSFL                              Emergency Response Notification System

VERSION DATE: 10/15/17 

This National Response Center database contains data on reported releases of oil, chemical, radiological,

biological, and/or etiological discharges into the environment anywhere in the United States and its territories.

The data comes from spill reports made to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Coast Guard, the

National Response Center and/or the U.S. Department of Transportation.

FRSFL                              Facility Registry System

VERSION DATE: 09/06/17 

The United States Environmental Protection Agency's Office of Environmental Information (OEI) developed the

Facility Registry System (FRS) as the centrally managed database that identifies facilities, sites or places subject

to environmental regulations or of environmental interest.  The Facility Registry System replaced the Facility

Index System or FINDS database.

HMIRSR04                              Hazardous Materials Incident Reporting System

VERSION DATE: 03/27/18 

The HMIRS database contains unintentional hazardous materials release information reported to the U.S.

Department of Transportation located in EPA Region 4.  This region includes the following states:  Alabama,

Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, and Tennessee.

ICIS                              Integrated Compliance Information System (formerly DOCKETS)

VERSION DATE: 09/23/17 
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ICIS is a case activity tracking and management system for civil, judicial, and administrative federal

Environmental Protection Agency enforcement cases.  ICIS contains information on federal administrative and

federal judicial cases under the following environmental statutes: the Clean Air Act, the Clean Water Act, the

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act, the Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act - Section

313, the Toxic Substances Control Act, the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act, the

Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act, the Safe Drinking Water Act, and the

Marine Protection, Research, and Sanctuaries Act.

ICISNPDES                              Integrated Compliance Information System National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System

VERSION DATE: 07/09/17 

Authorized by the Clean Water Act, the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit

program controls water pollution by regulating point sources that discharge pollutants into waters of the United

States.

LUCIS                              Land Use Control Information System

VERSION DATE: 09/01/06 

The LUCIS database is maintained by the U.S. Department of the Navy and contains information for former Base

Realignment and Closure (BRAC) properties across the United States.

MLTS                              Material Licensing Tracking System

VERSION DATE: 06/29/17 

MLTS is a list of approximately 8,100 sites which have or use radioactive materials subject to the United States

Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) licensing requirements.

NPDESR04                              National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System

VERSION DATE: 04/01/07 

Authorized by the Clean Water Act, the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit

program controls water pollution by regulating point sources that discharge pollutants into waters of the United

States. The NPDES database was collected from December 2002 until April 2007.  Refer to the PCS and/or ICIS-

NPDES database as source of current data.  This database includes permitted facilities located in EPA Region 4.

 This region includes the following states:  Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina,

South Carolina, and Tennessee.

PADS                              PCB Activity Database System

VERSION DATE: 07/18/17 

PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers of PCB’s who are
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required to notify the EPA of such activities.

PCSR04                              Permit Compliance System

VERSION DATE: 08/01/12 

The Permit Compliance System is used in tracking enforcement status and permit compliance of facilities

controlled by the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) under the Clean Water Act and is

maintained by the United States Environmental Protection Agency's Office of Compliance.  PCS is designed to

support the NPDES program at the state, regional, and national levels.  This database includes permitted

facilities located in EPA Region 4.  This region includes the following states:  Alabama, Florida, Georgia,

Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, and Tennessee.  PCS has been modernized, and no

longer exists.  National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (ICIS-NPDES) data can now be found in

Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS).

RCRASC                              RCRA Sites with Controls

VERSION DATE: 03/21/18 

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) gives EPA the authority to control hazardous waste from

the "cradle-to-grave." This includes the generation, transportation, treatment, storage, and disposal of hazardous

waste. RCRA also set forth a framework for the management of non-hazardous solid wastes. The 1986

amendments to RCRA enabled EPA to address environmental problems that could result from underground

tanks storing petroleum and other hazardous substances. This listing refers to facilities with institutional controls

in place.

SEMSLIENS                              SEMS Lien on Property

VERSION DATE: 12/11/17 

The U.S. Environmental Protections Agency's (EPA) Office of Solid Waste and Emergency Response, Office of

Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation (OSRTI), has implemented The Superfund Enterprise

Management System (SEMS), formerly known as CERCLIS (Comprehensive Environmental Response,

Compensation and Liability Information System) to track and report on clean-up and enforcement activities

taking place at Superfund sites.  SEMS represents a joint development and ongoing collaboration between

Superfund's Remedial, Removal, Federal Facilities, Enforcement and Emergency Response programs. This is a

listing of SEMS sites with a lien on the property.

SFLIENS                              CERCLIS Liens

VERSION DATE: 06/08/12 

A Federal CERCLA ("Superfund") lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which United States

Environmental Protection Agency has spent Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and

address releases and threatened releases of contamination. CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of

these sites and properties.  This database contains those CERCLIS sites where the Lien on Property action is

complete.
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SSTS                              Section Seven Tracking System

VERSION DATE: 02/01/17 

The United States Environmental Protection Agency tracks information on pesticide establishments through the

Section Seven Tracking System (SSTS).  SSTS records the registration of new establishments and records

pesticide production at each establishment.  The Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA)

requires that production of pesticides or devices be conducted in a registered pesticide-producing or device-

producing establishment. ("Production" includes formulation, packaging, repackaging, and relabeling.)

TRI                              Toxics Release Inventory

VERSION DATE: 12/31/16 

The Toxics Release Inventory, provided by the United States Environmental Protection Agency, includes data on

toxic chemical releases and waste management activities from certain industries as well as federal and tribal

facilities.  This inventory contains information about the types and amounts of toxic chemicals that are released

each year to the air, water, and land as well as information on the quantities of toxic chemicals sent to other

facilities for further waste management.

TSCA                              Toxic Substance Control Act Inventory

VERSION DATE: 12/31/12 

The Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) was enacted in 1976 to ensure that chemicals manufactured,

imported, processed, or distributed in commerce, or used or disposed of in the United States do not pose any

unreasonable risks to human health or the environment.  TSCA section 8(b) provides the United States

Environmental Protection Agency authority to "compile, keep current, and publish a list of each chemical

substance that is manufactured or processed in the United States."  This TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory

contains non-confidential information on the production amount of toxic chemicals from each manufacturer and

importer site.

RCRAGR04                              Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Generator

VERSION DATE: 10/17/17 

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) gives EPA the authority to control hazardous waste from

the "cradle-to-grave." This includes the generation, transportation, treatment, storage, and disposal of hazardous

waste. RCRA also set forth a framework for the management of non-hazardous solid wastes. The 1986

amendments to RCRA enabled EPA to address environmental problems that could result from underground

tanks storing petroleum and other hazardous substances. This listing refers to facilities currently generating

hazardous waste. EPA Region 4 includes the following states: Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi,

North Carolina, South Carolina, and Tennessee.
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RCRANGR04                              Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Non-Generator

VERSION DATE: 10/17/17 

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) gives EPA the authority to control hazardous waste from

the "cradle-to-grave." This includes the generation, transportation, treatment, storage, and disposal of hazardous

waste. RCRA also set forth a framework for the management of non-hazardous solid wastes. The 1986

amendments to RCRA enabled EPA to address environmental problems that could result from underground

tanks storing petroleum and other hazardous substances. This listing refers to facilities classified as non-

generators. Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste. EPA Region 4 includes the following

states:  Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, and Tennessee.

ALTFUELS                              Alternative Fueling Stations

VERSION DATE: 01/22/18 

Nationwide list of alternative fueling stations made available by the US Department of Energy's Office of Energy

Efficiency & Renewable Energy. Includes Biodiesel stations, Ethanol (E85) stations, Liquefied Petroleum Gas

(Propane) stations, Ethanol (E85) stations, Natural Gas stations, Hydrogen stations, and


Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment (EVSE).

FEMAUST                              FEMA Owned Storage Tanks

VERSION DATE: 12/01/16 

This is a listing of FEMA owned underground and aboveground storage tank sites. For security reasons, address

information is not released to the public according to the U.S. Department of Homeland Security.

HISTPST                              Historical Gas Stations

VERSION DATE: NR 

This historic directory of service stations is provided by the Cities Service Company.  The directory includes

Cities Service filling stations that were located throughout the United States in 1930.

ICISCLEANERS                              Integrated Compliance Information System Drycleaners

VERSION DATE: 09/23/17 

This is a listing of drycleaner facilities from the Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS). The

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) tracks facilities that


possess NAIC and SIC codes that classify businesses as drycleaner establishments.

MRDS                              Mineral Resource Data System

VERSION DATE: 03/15/16 
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MRDS (Mineral Resource Data System) is a collection of reports describing metallic and nonmetallic mineral

resources throughout the world. Included are deposit name, location, commodity, deposit description, geologic

characteristics, production, reserves, resources, and references. This database contains the records previously

provided in the Mineral Resource Data System (MRDS) of USGS and the Mineral Availability System/Mineral

Industry Locator System (MAS/MILS) originated in the U.S. Bureau of Mines, which is now part of USGS.

MSHA                              Mine Safety and Health Administration Master Index File

VERSION DATE: 09/01/17 

The Mine dataset lists all Coal and Metal/Non-Metal mines under MSHA's jurisdiction since 1/1/1970. It includes

such information as the current status of each mine (Active, Abandoned, NonProducing, etc.), the current owner

and operating company, commodity codes and physical attributes of the mine. Mine ID is the unique key for this

data. This information is provided by the United States Department of Labor - Mine Safety and Health

Administration (MSHA).

BF                              Brownfields Management System

VERSION DATE: 03/26/18 

Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the

presence or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting

in these properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects

the environment.  The United States Environmental Protection Agency maintains this database to track activities

in the various brown field grant programs including grantee assessment, site cleanup and site redevelopment. 

This database included tribal brownfield sites.

DNPL                              Delisted National Priorities List

VERSION DATE: 12/11/17 

This database includes sites from the United States Environmental Protection Agency’s Final National Priorities

List (NPL) where remedies have proven to be satisfactory or sites where the original analyses were inaccurate,

and the site is no longer appropriate for inclusion on the NPL, and final publication in the Federal Register has

occurred.

NLRRCRAT                              No Longer Regulated RCRA Non-CORRACTS TSD Facilities

VERSION DATE: 10/17/17 

This database includes RCRA Non-Corrective Action TSD facilities that are no longer regulated by the United

States Environmental Protection Agency or do not meet other RCRA reporting requirements.  This listing

includes facilities that formerly treated, stored or disposed of hazardous waste.

ODI                              Open Dump Inventory

VERSION DATE: 06/01/85 
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The open dump inventory was published by the United States Environmental Protection Agency.  An “open dump”

is defined as a facility or site where solid waste is disposed of which is not a sanitary landfill which meets the

criteria promulgated under section 4004 of the Solid Waste Disposal Act (42 U.S.C. 6944) and which is not a

facility for disposal of hazardous waste.  This inventory has not been updated since June 1985.

RCRAT                              Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Non-CORRACTS Treatment, Storage & Disposal Facilities

VERSION DATE: 10/17/17 

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) gives EPA the authority to control hazardous waste from

the "cradle-to-grave." This includes the generation, transportation, treatment, storage, and disposal of hazardous

waste. RCRA also set forth a framework for the management of non-hazardous solid wastes. The 1986

amendments to RCRA enabled EPA to address environmental problems that could result from underground

tanks storing petroleum and other hazardous substances. This listing refers to facilities recognized as hazardous

waste treatment, storage, and disposal sites (TSD).

SEMS                              Superfund Enterprise Management System

VERSION DATE: 12/11/17 

The U.S. Environmental Protections Agency's (EPA) Office of Solid Waste and Emergency Response, Office of

Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation (OSRTI), has implemented The Superfund Enterprise

Management System (SEMS), formerly known as CERCLIS (Comprehensive Environmental Response,

Compensation and Liability Information System) to track and report on clean-up and enforcement activities

taking place at Superfund sites.  SEMS represents a joint development and ongoing collaboration between

Superfund's Remedial, Removal, Federal Facilities, Enforcement and Emergency Response programs.

SEMSARCH                              Superfund Enterprise Management System Archived Site Inventory

VERSION DATE: 12/11/17 

The Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive listing (SEMS-ARCHIVE) has replaced the CERCLIS

NFRAP reporting system in 2015.  This listing reflect sites that have been assessed and no further remediation is

planned and is of no further interest under the Superfund program.

SMCRA                              Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act Sites

VERSION DATE: 08/25/17 

An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to

provide information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA).

The inventory contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on

the cost associated with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State,

Tribal, and OSMRE program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified

and existing problems are reclaimed.
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USUMTRCA                              Uranium Mill Tailings Radiation Control Act Sites

VERSION DATE: 03/04/17 

The Legacy Management Office of the Department of Energy (DOE) manages radioactive and chemical waste,

environmental contamination, and hazardous material at over 100 sites across the U.S. The L.M. Office

manages this database of sites registered under the Uranium Mill Tailings Control Act (UMTRCA).

DOD                              Department of Defense Sites

VERSION DATE: 12/01/14 

This information originates from the National Atlas of the United States Federal Lands data, which includes lands

owned or administered by the Federal government.  Army DOD, Army Corps of Engineers DOD, Air Force DOD,

Navy DOD and Marine DOD areas of 640 acres or more are included.

FUDS                              Formerly Used Defense Sites

VERSION DATE: 06/01/15 

The Formerly Used Defense Sites (FUDS) inventory includes properties previously owned by or leased to the

United States and under Secretary of Defense Jurisdiction, as well as Munitions Response Areas (MRAs).  The

remediation of these properties is the responsibility of the Department of Defense.  This data is provided by the

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), the boundaries/polygon data are based on preliminary findings and not

all properties currently have polygon data available.  DISCLAIMER: This data represents the results of data

collection/processing for a specific USACE activity and is in no way to be considered comprehensive or to be

used in any legal or official capacity as presented on this site. While the USACE has made a reasonable effort to

insure the accuracy of the maps and associated data, it should be explicitly noted that USACE makes no

warranty, representation or guaranty, either expressed or implied, as to the content, sequence, accuracy,

timeliness or completeness of any of the data provided herein. For additional information on Formerly Used

Defense Sites please contact the USACE Public Affairs Office at (202) 528-4285.

FUSRAP                              Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

VERSION DATE: 03/04/17 

The U.S. DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate

sites where radioactive contamination remained from the Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy

Commission (AEC) operations. The DOE Office of Legacy Management (LM) established long-term surveillance

and maintenance (LTS&M) requirements for remediated FUSRAP sites. DOE evaluates the final site conditions

of a remediated site on the basis of risk for different future uses. DOE then confirms that LTS&M requirements

will maintain protectiveness.

NLRRCRAC                              No Longer Regulated RCRA Corrective Action Facilities

VERSION DATE: 10/17/17 
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This database includes RCRA Corrective Action facilities that are no longer regulated by the United States

Environmental Protection Agency or do not meet other RCRA reporting requirements.

NMS                              Former Military Nike Missile Sites

VERSION DATE: 12/01/84 

This information was taken from report DRXTH-AS-IA-83A016 (Historical Overview of the Nike Missile System,

12/1984) which was performed by Environmental Science and Engineering, Inc. for the U.S. Army Toxic and

Hazardous Materials Agency Assessment Division.  The Nike system was deployed between 1954 and the mid-

1970’s. Among the substances used or stored on Nike sites were liquid missile fuel (JP-4); starter fluids (UDKH,

aniline, and furfuryl alcohol); oxidizer (IRFNA); hydrocarbons (motor oil, hydraulic fluid, diesel fuel, gasoline,

heating oil); solvents (carbon tetrachloride, trichloroethylene, trichloroethane, stoddard solvent); and battery

electrolyte. The quantities of material a disposed of and procedures for disposal are not documented in

published reports. Virtually all information concerning the potential for contamination at Nike sites is confined to

personnel who were assigned to Nike sites.


During deactivation most hardware was shipped to depot-level supply points. There were reportedly instances

where excess materials were disposed of on or near the site itself at closure. There was reportedly no routine

site decontamination.

NPL                              National Priorities List

VERSION DATE: 12/11/17 

This database includes United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) National Priorities List sites that

fall under the EPA's Superfund program, established to fund the cleanup of the most serious uncontrolled or

abandoned hazardous waste sites identified for possible long-term remedial action.

PNPL                              Proposed National Priorities List

VERSION DATE: 12/11/17 

This database contains sites proposed to be included on the National Priorities List (NPL) in the Federal

Register.  The United States Environmental Protection Agency investigates these sites to determine if they may

present long-term threats to public health or the environment.

RCRAC                              Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Corrective Action Facilities

VERSION DATE: 10/17/17 

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) gives EPA the authority to control hazardous waste from

the "cradle-to-grave." This includes the generation, transportation, treatment, storage, and disposal of hazardous

waste. RCRA also set forth a framework for the management of non-hazardous solid wastes. The 1986

amendments to RCRA enabled EPA to address environmental problems that could result from underground

tanks storing petroleum and other hazardous substances. This listing refers to facilities with corrective action

activity.
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RCRASUBC                              Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Subject to Corrective Action Facilities

VERSION DATE: 10/17/17 

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) gives EPA the authority to control hazardous waste from

the "cradle-to-grave." This includes the generation, transportation, treatment, storage, and disposal of hazardous

waste. RCRA also set forth a framework for the management of non-hazardous solid wastes. The 1986

amendments to RCRA enabled EPA to address environmental problems that could result from underground

tanks storing petroleum and other hazardous substances. This listing refers to facilities subject to corrective

actions.

RODS                              Record of Decision System

VERSION DATE: 12/11/17 

These decision documents maintained by the United States Environmental Protection Agency describe the

chosen remedy for NPL (Superfund) site remediation. They also include site history, site description, site

characteristics, community participation, enforcement activities, past and present activities, contaminated media,

the contaminants present, and scope and role of response action.
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DEPCLEANUP                              Florida Department of Environmental Protection Cleanup Sites

VERSION DATE: 01/10/18 

The Cleanup Sites layer feeds the FDEP's Contamination Locator Map (CLM). It provides locations and

document links for sites currently in the cleanup process and sites awaiting cleanup funding. Cleanup programs

include: Brownfields, Petroleum, EPA Superfund (CERCLA), Drycleaning, Responsible Party Cleanup, State

Funded Cleanup, State Owned Lands Cleanup and Hazardous Waste Cleanup.

GWCA                              Ground Water Contamination Areas

VERSION DATE: 10/15/10 

This Ground Water Contamination Areas database is provided by the Florida Department of Environmental

Protection, showing the boundaries of delineated areas of known groundwater contamination pursuant to

Chapter 62-524, F.A.C., New Potable Water Well Permitting In Delineated Areas.   38 Florida counties have

been delineated primarily for the agricultural pesticide ethylene dibromide (EDB), and to a much lesser extent,

volatile organic and petroleum contaminants.  This data is intended to be used by regulatory agencies issuing

potable water well construction permits in areas of ground water contamination to protect public health and the

ground water resource.  This dataset only indicates the presence or absence of specific groundwater

contaminants and does not represent all known sources of groundwater contamination in the state of Florida.

ICEC                              Engineering and Institutional Control Sites

VERSION DATE: 08/02/17 

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) Division of Waste Management maintains this list of

sites with institutional and engineering controls listed in the Institutional Controls Registry (ICR).  The information

in the ICR summarizes certain data about properties where institutional and engineering controls are used to

control exposure and is, therefore, an incomplete analysis of the conditions on these properties. The ICR is

periodically updated without notice. Additionally, due to data entry limitations, potential unauthorized access to

the data or transmission errors, the ICR may contain errors and should not be exclusively relied upon. The

department recommends that you contact the appropriate district or Tallahassee program office for more

complete information regarding a property and the institutional control(s) that may be in place.

SPILLS                              Spills Listing

VERSION DATE: 06/01/17 

This listing of hazardous material spills is provided by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection’s Law

Enforcement Division.  Spills reported since 2008 are included in this listing.

UIC                              Underground Injection Control Wells

VERSION DATE: 11/16/17 

This Class I Underground Injection Control (UIC) wells database is provided by the in Florida Department of
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Environmental Protection.  These wells are currently or previously active. Class I UIC wells are used to inject

nonhazardous waste, hazardous waste (new hazardous waste wells were banned in 1983), or municipal waste

below the lowermost underground source of drinking water (USDW). A USDW is defined as an aquifer that

contains a total dissolved solids concentration of less than 10,000 milligrams per liter.

CDV                              Cattle Dip Vats

VERSION DATE: NR 

This list of located Cattle Dipping Vats is provided by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection

(FDEP), Bureau of Waste Cleanup.  According to the FDEP, from the 1910's through the 1950's, these vats were

filled with an arsenic solution for the control and eradication of the cattle fever tick.  Other pesticides such as

DDT where also widely used.  By State law, all cattle, horses, mules, goats, and other susceptible animals were

required to be dipped every 14 days. Under certain circumstances, the arsenic and other pesticides remaining at

the site may present an environmental or public health hazard.   Some of the sites have been located and are

currently under investigation. However, most of the listings are from old records of the State Livestock Board,

which listed each vat as it was put into operation. In addition, some privately operated vats may have existed

which were not listed by the Livestock Board. Some county boundaries may have changed since the vats were

first listed.

NPDES                              National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Facilities

VERSION DATE: 02/01/18 

This National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System database is provided by the Florida Department of

Environmental Protection and includes permitted Domestic, Industrial and Stormwater Facilities.   Authorized by

the Clean Water Act, the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit program controls

water pollution by regulating point sources that discharge pollutants into waters of the United States. Individual

homes that are connected to a municipal system, use a septic system, or do not have a surface discharge do not

need an NPDES permit; however, industrial, municipal, and other facilities must obtain permits if their discharges

go directly to surface waters.

AST                              Aboveground Storage Tanks

VERSION DATE: 10/03/17 

The Storage Tank Regulation Section is part of the Bureau of Petroleum Storage Systems in the Florida

Department of Environmental Protection's (FDEP) Division of Waste Management.  This Section maintains all

data for storage tank facilities registered with the Department and tracked for storage tanks, storage tank history,

or petroleum cleanup activity. This listing only includes aboveground storage tank data.

CLEANERS                              Dry Cleaners

VERSION DATE: 01/11/18 

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) maintains this database of registered dry cleaning

facilities.
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HISTCLEANERS                              Historical Dry Cleaners

VERSION DATE: 08/02/13 

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) provided this historical database of regulated and

non-regulated dry cleaning facilities.  These facilities were at one time tracked and registered by the FDEP

OCULUS Electronic Document Management System as “drums” in the underground storage tank database. 

Please refer to the CLEANERS database as source of current data.

UST                              Underground Storage Tanks

VERSION DATE: 10/03/17 

The Storage Tank Regulation Section is part of the Bureau of Petroleum Storage Systems in the Florida

Department of Environmental Protection's (FDEP) Division of Waste Management.  This Section maintains all

data for storage tank facilities registered with the Department and tracked for storage tanks, storage tank history,

or petroleum cleanup activity. This listing only includes underground storage tank data.

BF                              Brownfield Areas

VERSION DATE: 12/11/17 

Brownfields are defined by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) as abandoned, idled, or

underused industrial and commercial facilities where expansion or redevelopment is complicated by real or

perceived environmental contamination. The primary goals of Florida's Brownfields Redevelopment Act (Ch. 97-

277, Laws of Florida, codified at ss. 376.77-.85, F.S.) are to reduce health and environmental hazards on

existing commercial and industrial sites that are abandoned or underused due to these hazards and create

financial and regulatory incentives to encourage redevelopment and voluntary cleanup of contaminated

properties. A "brownfield area" means a contiguous area of one or more brownfield sites, some of which may not

be contaminated, that has been designated as such by a local government resolution.  This data is intended to

be used for general locational representation and should not be considered appropriate for legal and/or cadastral

purposes.

BSRA                              Brownfields Site Rehabilitation Agreement Sites

VERSION DATE: 01/10/18 

Brownfields are defined by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) as abandoned, idled, or

underused industrial and commercial facilities where expansion or redevelopment is complicated by real or

perceived environmental contamination. The primary goals of Florida's Brownfields Redevelopment Act (Ch. 97-

277, Laws of Florida, codified at ss. 376.77-.85, F.S.) are to reduce health and environmental hazards on

existing commercial and industrial sites that are abandoned or underused due to these hazards and create

financial and regulatory incentives to encourage voluntary cleanup and redevelopment of sites.  After a local

municipality in Florida designates an area as a brownfield to encourage redevelopment and focus upon

revitalization, a resolution is passed and property owners within that designated area optionally may remediate

or redevelop their property. Executed Brownfield Site Rehabilitation Agreements (BSRAs) are voluntary cleanup
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agreements between a responsible party and FDEP or a delegated local pollution control program.  This data is

intended to be used for general locational representation and should not be considered appropriate for legal

and/or cadastral purposes.

CLEANUPS                              Drycleaning Solvent Program Cleanup Sites

VERSION DATE: 04/20/17 

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) provides this list of Drycleaning Solvent Program

Cleanup Sites. These sites are eligible for state funding to cleanup contamination resulting from drycleaning

facility operations or a wholesale supply company (Chapter 376, Florida Statutes).  Drycleaners applied to

participate in this program from 1995 to December 31, 1998.  All sites have confirmed contamination above

Contamination Target Levels and have complied with conditions set in the law.  This data is intended to be used

for general locational representation and should not be considered appropriate for legal and/or cadastral

purposes.

LUAST                              Registered Leaking Storage Tanks

VERSION DATE: 12/04/17 

The Petroleum Cleanup Program of the Florida Department of Environmental Protection encompasses the

technical oversight, management, and administrative activities necessary to prioritize, assess, and cleanup sites

contaminated by discharges of petroleum and petroleum products from stationary petroleum storage systems.

These sites include those determined eligible for state funded cleanup using preapproval contractors designated

by the property owner or responsible party and state lead contractors under direct contract with the Department,

as well as non-program or voluntary cleanup sites that are funded by responsible parties.

SWF                              Solid Waste Facilities

VERSION DATE: 12/08/17 

The Solid Waste Section of the Florida Department of Environmental Protection is responsible for rule

development, solid waste policy, financial assurance compliance, and implementing Florida’s solid waste

management program.  Technical assistance is provided to the district offices concerning the permitting,

compliance, and enforcement activities associated with solid waste facilities. These facilities can include landfills,

material recovery facilities, transfer stations, composting/processing facilities, and waste tire management sites.

VCS                              Voluntary Cleanup Sites

VERSION DATE: 02/01/18 

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection’s Waste Cleanup Program provides this list of voluntary

cleanup sites.  These sites are subject to the FDEP 62-780 Contaminated Site Cleanup Criteria regulations and

may be included on this listing if a party wants to conduct voluntary cleanup for a site that is not already under

enforcement; or if a property owner did not the cause the contamination, but by ownership is still responsible for

the contamination and/or enters the process voluntarily.
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SHWS                              State Hazardous Waste Sites

VERSION DATE: 11/16/17 

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP), Division of Waste Management, Bureau of Waste

Cleanup provides this listing of National Priorities List and State Funded Waste Cleanup Sites.  The State-

Funded cleanup program is designed to address sites where there are no viable responsible parties; the site

poses an imminent hazard; and, the site does not qualify for Superfund or is a low priority for EPA. Remediation

efforts are triggered when a FDEP District Office requests adoption of a site for state-funded cleanup.  Funding

for these remedial efforts comes from the Water Quality Assurance Trust Fund. Remedial activity may include

contamination assessments, risk assessments, feasibility studies, design and construction of treatment systems,

operation and maintenance of the installed treatment systems, and removal of contaminated media when

necessary.
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MDAIRS                              Miami-Dade County Air Permits

VERSION DATE: 02/09/18 

The Miami-Dade County Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources maintains this list of facilities with

air emission permits.

MDENF                              Miami-Dade County Enforcement Cases

VERSION DATE: 10/12/17 

The Miami-Dade County Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources maintains this list of open and

closed enforcement cases.

MDMFP                              Miami-Dade County Marine Facility Permits

VERSION DATE: 02/16/18 

This list of facilities with marine operating permits is provided by the Miami-Dade County Department of

Regulatory and Economic Resources.

MDIWP                              Miami-Dade County Industrial Waste Permits

VERSION DATE: 02/09/18 

This list of facilities with industrial waste permits is provided by the Miami-Dade County Department of

Regulatory and Economic Resources.

MDUST                              Miami-Dade County Underground Storage Tanks

VERSION DATE: 06/14/17 

This list of underground storage tank facilities is provided by the Miami-Dade County Department of Regulatory

and Economic Resources.

MDCS                              Miami-Dade County Contaminated Sites

VERSION DATE: 11/14/17 

The Miami-Dade County Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources (DERM) maintains this list of

contaminated sites.  Sites included on this list are from one of the following programs:  Abandoned Tank

Restoration Program, Dry Cleaning Program, Early Detection Incentive Program, Florida Petroleum Liability and

Restoration Insurance Program, Fuel Spills (DERM documents fuel spills of sites that are not in a state program),

and the Petroleum Contamination Participation Program.
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MDSWF                              Miami-Dade County Solid Waste Facilities

VERSION DATE: 06/14/17 

The Miami-Dade County Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources maintains this list of permitted

solid waste facilities.
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USTR04                              Underground Storage Tanks On Tribal Lands

VERSION DATE: 10/14/17 

Underground storage tanks on Tribal lands located in Region 4 include the following states:  Alabama, Florida,

Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, and Tennessee.

LUSTR04                              Leaking Underground Storage Tanks On Tribal Lands

VERSION DATE: 10/14/17 

Leaking underground storage tanks on Tribal lands located in Region 4 include the following states:  Alabama,

Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, and Tennessee.

ODINDIAN                              Open Dump Inventory on Tribal Lands

VERSION DATE: 11/08/06 

This Indian Health Service database contains information about facilities and sites on tribal lands where solid

waste is disposed of, which are not sanitary landfills or hazardous waste disposal facilities, and which meet the

criteria promulgated under section 4004 of the Solid Waste Disposal Act (42 U.S.C. 6944).

INDIANRES                              Indian Reservations

VERSION DATE: 01/01/00 

The Department of Interior and Bureau of Indian Affairs maintains this database that includes American Indian

Reservations, off-reservation trust lands, public domain allotments, Alaska Native Regional Corporations and

Recognized State Reservations.
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This report was designed by GeoSearch to meet or exceed the records search requirements of the All Appropriate Inquiries Rule (40 CFR
§312.26) and the current version of the ASTM International E1527, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment Process or, if applicable, the custom requirements requested by the entity that ordered this report. The
records and databases of records used to compile this report were collected from various federal,state and local governmental entities. It is
the goal of GeoSearch to meet or exceed the 40 CFR §312.26 and E1527 requirements for updating records by using the best available
technology. GeoSearch contacts the appropriate governmental entities on a recurring basis. Depending on the frequency with which a
record source or database of records is updated by the governmental entity, the data used to prepare this report may be updated monthly,
quarterly, semi-annually, or annually.

The information provided in this report was obtained from a variety of public sources. GeoSearch cannot ensure and makes no
warranty or representation as to the accuracy, reliability, quality, errors occurring from data conversion or the customer's interpretation of
this report. This report was made by GeoSearch for exclusive use by its clients only. Therefore, this report may not contain sufficient
information for other purposes or parties. GeoSearch and its partners, employees, officers And independent contractors cannot be held
liable For actual, incidental, consequential, special or exemplary damages suffered by a customer resulting directly or indirectly from any
information provided by GeoSearch.
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Target Property Information
North Bay Village
1335 79th Street Causeway
North Bay Village, Florida  33141

Coordinates
Area centroid (-80.159166, 25.8488139)
2 feet above sea level

USGS Quadrangle
Miami, FL

Geographic Coverage Information
County/Parish: Miami-Dade (FL) 
ZipCode(s): 
Miami FL: 33138
Miami Beach FL: 33141

Radon
* Target property is located in Radon Zone 2.
Zone 2 areas have a predicted average indoor radon screening level between 2 and 4 pCi/L 
(picocuries per liter).
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FEDERAL LISTING

Standard Environmental Records

Database Acronym Locatable Unlocatable

Search
Radius
(miles)

EMERGENCY RESPONSE NOTIFICATION SYSTEM ERNSFL 0 0 TP/AP

FEDERAL ENGINEERING INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL SITES EC 0 0 TP/AP

LAND USE CONTROL INFORMATION SYSTEM LUCIS 0 0 TP/AP

RCRA SITES WITH CONTROLS RCRASC 0 0 TP/AP

RESOURCE CONSERVATION & RECOVERY ACT - GENERATOR RCRAGR04 0 0 0.1250

RESOURCE CONSERVATION & RECOVERY ACT - NON-
GENERATOR

RCRANGR04 0 0 0.1250

FEMA OWNED STORAGE TANKS FEMAUST 0 0 0.2500

BROWNFIELDS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM BF 0 0 0.5000

DELISTED NATIONAL PRIORITIES LIST DNPL 0 0 0.5000

NO LONGER REGULATED RCRA NON-CORRACTS TSD FACILITIES NLRRCRAT 0 0 0.5000

RESOURCE CONSERVATION & RECOVERY ACT - NON-CORRACTS
TREATMENT, STORAGE & DISPOSAL FACILITIES

RCRAT 0 0 0.5000

SUPERFUND ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM SEMS 0 0 0.5000

SUPERFUND ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ARCHIVED
SITE INVENTORY

SEMSARCH 0 0 0.5000

NATIONAL PRIORITIES LIST NPL 0 0 1.0000

NO LONGER REGULATED RCRA CORRECTIVE ACTION FACILITIES NLRRCRAC 0 0 1.0000

PROPOSED NATIONAL PRIORITIES LIST PNPL 0 0 1.0000

RESOURCE CONSERVATION & RECOVERY ACT - CORRECTIVE
ACTION FACILITIES

RCRAC 0 0 1.0000

RESOURCE CONSERVATION & RECOVERY ACT - SUBJECT TO
CORRECTIVE ACTION FACILITIES

RCRASUBC 0 0 1.0000

SUB-TOTAL 0 0

Additional Environmental Records

Database Acronym Locatable Unlocatable

Search
Radius
(miles)

AEROMETRIC INFORMATION RETRIEVAL SYSTEM / AIR FACILITY
SUBSYSTEM

AIRSAFS 0 0 TP/AP

BIENNIAL REPORTING SYSTEM BRS 0 0 TP/AP

CERCLIS LIENS SFLIENS 0 0 TP/AP

CLANDESTINE DRUG LABORATORY LOCATIONS CDL 0 0 TP/AP

EPA DOCKET DATA DOCKETS 0 0 TP/AP

ENFORCEMENT AND COMPLIANCE HISTORY INFORMATION ECHOR04 0 0 TP/AP
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Database Acronym Locatable Unlocatable

Search
Radius
(miles)

FACILITY REGISTRY SYSTEM FRSFL 0 0 TP/AP

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INCIDENT REPORTING SYSTEM HMIRSR04 0 0 TP/AP

INTEGRATED COMPLIANCE INFORMATION SYSTEM (FORMERLY
DOCKETS)

ICIS 0 0 TP/AP

INTEGRATED COMPLIANCE INFORMATION SYSTEM NATIONAL
POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM

ICISNPDES 0 0 TP/AP

MATERIAL LICENSING TRACKING SYSTEM MLTS 0 0 TP/AP

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM NPDESR04 0 0 TP/AP

PCB ACTIVITY DATABASE SYSTEM PADS 0 0 TP/AP

PERMIT COMPLIANCE SYSTEM PCSR04 0 0 TP/AP

SEMS LIEN ON PROPERTY SEMSLIENS 0 0 TP/AP

SECTION SEVEN TRACKING SYSTEM SSTS 0 0 TP/AP

TOXIC SUBSTANCE CONTROL ACT INVENTORY TSCA 0 0 TP/AP

TOXICS RELEASE INVENTORY TRI 0 0 TP/AP

ALTERNATIVE FUELING STATIONS ALTFUELS 0 0 0.2500

HISTORICAL GAS STATIONS HISTPST 0 0 0.2500

INTEGRATED COMPLIANCE INFORMATION SYSTEM
DRYCLEANERS

ICISCLEANERS 0 0 0.2500

MINE SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION MASTER INDEX FILE MSHA 0 0 0.2500

MINERAL RESOURCE DATA SYSTEM MRDS 0 0 0.2500

OPEN DUMP INVENTORY ODI 0 0 0.5000

SURFACE MINING CONTROL AND RECLAMATION ACT SITES SMCRA 0 0 0.5000

URANIUM MILL TAILINGS RADIATION CONTROL ACT SITES USUMTRCA 0 0 0.5000

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE SITES DOD 0 0 1.0000

FORMER MILITARY NIKE MISSILE SITES NMS 0 0 1.0000

FORMERLY USED DEFENSE SITES FUDS 0 0 1.0000

FORMERLY UTILIZED SITES REMEDIAL ACTION PROGRAM FUSRAP 0 0 1.0000

RECORD OF DECISION SYSTEM RODS 0 0 1.0000

SUB-TOTAL 0 0
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STATE (FL) LISTING

Standard Environmental Records

Database Acronym Locatable Unlocatable

Search
Radius
(miles)

ENGINEERING AND INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL SITES ICEC 0 0 TP/AP

ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANKS AST 2 0 0.2500

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS UST 7 0 0.2500

BROWNFIELD AREAS BF 0 0 0.5000

BROWNFIELDS SITE REHABILITATION AGREEMENT SITES BSRA 0 0 0.5000

REGISTERED LEAKING STORAGE TANKS LUAST 7 0 0.5000

SOLID WASTE FACILITIES SWF 0 0 0.5000

VOLUNTARY CLEANUP SITES VCS 0 0 0.5000

STATE HAZARDOUS WASTE SITES SHWS 0 0 1.0000

SUB-TOTAL 16 0

Additional Environmental Records

Database Acronym Locatable Unlocatable

Search
Radius
(miles)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
CLEANUP SITES

DEPCLEANUP 0 0 TP/AP

GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION AREAS GWCA 0 0 TP/AP

SPILLS LISTING SPILLS 0 0 TP/AP

UNDERGROUND INJECTION CONTROL WELLS UIC 0 0 TP/AP

CATTLE DIP VATS CDV 0 0 0.1250

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM
FACILITIES

NPDES 0 0 0.1250

DRY CLEANERS CLEANERS 0 0 0.2500

HISTORICAL DRY CLEANERS HISTCLEANERS 0 0 0.2500

DRYCLEANING SOLVENT PROGRAM CLEANUP SITES CLEANUPS 1 0 0.5000

SUB-TOTAL 1 0
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LOCAL LISTING

Additional Environmental Records

Database Acronym Locatable Unlocatable

Search
Radius
(miles)

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY AIR PERMITS MDAIRS 0 0 TP/AP

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ENFORCEMENT CASES MDENF 0 0 TP/AP

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MARINE FACILITY PERMITS MDMFP 0 0 TP/AP

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY INDUSTRIAL WASTE PERMITS MDIWP 2 0 0.2500

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS MDUST 13 0 0.2500

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY CONTAMINATED SITES MDCS 4 0 0.5000

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY SOLID WASTE FACILITIES MDSWF 0 0 0.5000

SUB-TOTAL 19 0
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TRIBAL LISTING

Standard Environmental Records

Database Acronym Locatable Unlocatable

Search
Radius
(miles)

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS ON TRIBAL LANDS USTR04 0 0 0.2500

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS ON TRIBAL LANDS LUSTR04 0 0 0.5000

OPEN DUMP INVENTORY ON TRIBAL LANDS ODINDIAN 0 0 0.5000

SUB-TOTAL 0 0

Additional Environmental Records

Database Acronym Locatable Unlocatable

Search
Radius
(miles)

INDIAN RESERVATIONS INDIANRES 0 0 1.0000

SUB-TOTAL 0 0

TOTAL 36 0
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FEDERAL LISTING

Standard environmental records are displayed in bold.

Acronym Search
Radius
(miles)

TP/AP
(0 - 0.02)

1/8 Mile
(> TP/AP)

1/4 Mile
(> 1/8)

1/2 Mile
(> 1/4)

1 Mile
(> 1/2) > 1 Mile

Total

AIRSAFS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

BRS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

CDL 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

DOCKETS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

EC 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

ECHOR04 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

ERNSFL 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

FRSFL 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

HMIRSR04 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

ICIS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

ICISNPDES 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

LUCIS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

MLTS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

NPDESR04 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

PADS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

PCSR04 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

RCRASC 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

SEMSLIENS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

SFLIENS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

SSTS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

TRI 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

TSCA 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

RCRAGR04 0.1250 0 0 NS NS NS NS 0

RCRANGR04 0.1250 0 0 NS NS NS NS 0

ALTFUELS 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

FEMAUST 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

HISTPST 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

ICISCLEANERS 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

MRDS 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

MSHA 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

BF 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

DNPL 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

NLRRCRAT 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

ODI 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

RCRAT 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0
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Acronym Search
Radius
(miles)

TP/AP
(0 - 0.02)

1/8 Mile
(> TP/AP)

1/4 Mile
(> 1/8)

1/2 Mile
(> 1/4)

1 Mile
(> 1/2) > 1 Mile

Total

SEMS 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

SEMSARCH 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

SMCRA 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

USUMTRCA 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

DOD 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

FUDS 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

FUSRAP 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

NLRRCRAC 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

NMS 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

NPL 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

PNPL 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

RCRAC 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

RCRASUBC 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

RODS 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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STATE (FL) LISTING

Standard environmental records are displayed in bold.

Acronym Search
Radius
(miles)

TP/AP
(0 - 0.02)

1/8 Mile
(> TP/AP)

1/4 Mile
(> 1/8)

1/2 Mile
(> 1/4)

1 Mile
(> 1/2) > 1 Mile

Total

DEPCLEANUP 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

GWCA 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

ICEC 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

SPILLS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

UIC 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

CDV 0.1250 0 0 NS NS NS NS 0

NPDES 0.1250 0 0 NS NS NS NS 0

AST 0.2500 0 0 2 NS NS NS 2

CLEANERS 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

HISTCLEANERS 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

UST 0.2500 0 4 3 NS NS NS 7

BF 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

BSRA 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

CLEANUPS 0.5000 0 0 0 1 NS NS 1

LUAST 0.5000 0 3 2 2 NS NS 7

SWF 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

VCS 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

SHWS 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 7 7 3 0 0 17
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LOCAL LISTING

Standard environmental records are displayed in bold.

Acronym Search
Radius
(miles)

TP/AP
(0 - 0.02)

1/8 Mile
(> TP/AP)

1/4 Mile
(> 1/8)

1/2 Mile
(> 1/4)

1 Mile
(> 1/2) > 1 Mile

Total

MDAIRS 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

MDENF 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

MDMFP 0.0200 0 NS NS NS NS NS 0

MDIWP 0.2500 0 2 0 NS NS NS 2

MDUST 0.2500 0 5 8 NS NS NS 13

MDCS 0.5000 0 1 1 2 NS NS 4

MDSWF 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 8 9 2 0 0 19
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TRIBAL LISTING

Standard environmental records are displayed in bold.

Acronym Search
Radius
(miles)

TP/AP
(0 - 0.02)

1/8 Mile
(> TP/AP)

1/4 Mile
(> 1/8)

1/2 Mile
(> 1/4)

1 Mile
(> 1/2) > 1 Mile

Total

USTR04 0.2500 0 0 0 NS NS NS 0

LUSTR04 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

ODINDIAN 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

INDIANRES 1.0000 0 0 0 0 0 NS 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 0 15 16 5 0 0 36

NOTES:
NS = NOT SEARCHED
TP/AP = TARGET PROPERTY/ADJACENT PROPERTY
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1 MDIWP IW5-0016862 Equal
(2 ft.)

0.036 mi.
WNW
(190 ft.)

MAGIC GROOMING,
INC.

7904 WEST DR SUITE 2, NORTH
BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141

20

2 LUAST 8838306LUAST Higher
(3 ft.)

0.053 mi. E
(280 ft.)

SHELL-NORTH BAY
VILLAGE

1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY, NORTH
BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141

21

2 MDCS 8329 Higher
(3 ft.)

0.053 mi. E
(280 ft.)

DANNY'S SERVICE
STATION

1345 NE 79 ST, FL 23

2 MDUST UT-0002112 Higher
(3 ft.)

0.053 mi. E
(280 ft.)

SHELL-NORTH BAY
VILLAGE

1345 NE 79 ST, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

24

2 UST 8838306UST Higher
(3 ft.)

0.053 mi. E
(280 ft.)

SHELL-NORTH BAY
VILLAGE

1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY, NORTH
BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141

25

3 LUAST 9501503LUAST Lower
(0 ft.)

0.079 mi. NW
(417 ft.)

HARBOR WEST
APTS & YACHT CLUB

7910 WEST DR, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

27

3 MDUST UT-0004377 Lower
(0 ft.)

0.079 mi. NW
(417 ft.)

HARBOUR WEST
YACHT CLUB

7910 WEST DR, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

29

3 UST 9501503UST Lower
(0 ft.)

0.076 mi. NW
(401 ft.)

HARBOR WEST
APTS & YACHT CLUB

7910 WEST DR, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

30

4 LUAST 9501753LUAST Higher
(3 ft.)

0.086 mi. E
(454 ft.)

NORTH BAY
VILLAGE CITY-CITY
HALL

7903 EAST DR, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

31

4 MDIWP IW5-0008010 Higher
(3 ft.)

0.086 mi. E
(454 ft.)

CITY OF NORTH BAY
VILLAGE

7903 EAST DR, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

33

4 MDUST UT-0003325 Higher
(3 ft.)

0.089 mi. E
(470 ft.)

CITY OF NORTH
MIAMI BEACH

195 NE EAST DR, MIAMI BEACH,
FL 33141

34

4 MDUST UT-0004672 Higher
(3 ft.)

0.086 mi. E
(454 ft.)

CITY OF NORTH BAY
VILLAGE

7903 EAST DR, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

35

4 UST 9501753UST Higher
(3 ft.)

0.086 mi. E
(454 ft.)

NORTH BAY
VILLAGE CITY-CITY
HALL

7903 EAST DR, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

36

5 MDUST UT-0004456 Higher
(3 ft.)

0.108 mi.
ENE
(570 ft.)

ROYAL ISLE
APARTMENTS

7905 EAST DR, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

37

5 UST 9401492UST Higher
(3 ft.)

0.105 mi.
ENE
(554 ft.)

ROYAL ISLE
APARTMENT

7905 E DRIVE, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

38

6 MDUST UT-0004482 Lower
(0 ft.)

0.131 mi. N
(692 ft.)

APARTMENTS 7917 WEST DR, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

39

7 MDUST UT-0004457 Lower
(0 ft.)

0.137 mi. NE
(723 ft.)

HARBOR
APARTMENTS

7911 EAST DR, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

40

8 MDUST UT-0004481 Lower
(0 ft.)

0.176 mi. N
(929 ft.)

DELEGATE
APARTMENTS

7925 WEST DR, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

41

9 MDUST UT-0003303 Lower
(0 ft.)

0.196 mi.
NNW
(1035 ft.)

NELEKONAR -1
APARTMENTS

7932 WEST DR, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

42

10 AST 8628890AST Lower
(0 ft.)

0.224 mi.
ENE
(1183 ft.)

SUNBEAM TV CORP-
WSVN TV

1401 79TH ST CSWY, MIAMI, FL
33141

43

10 AST 9200817AST Lower
(0 ft.)

0.247 mi.
ENE
(1304 ft.)

CLEAR CHANNEL
COMM WIOD-AM

1415 NE 79TH ST, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

45

10 LUAST 9200817LUAST Lower
(0 ft.)

0.247 mi.
ENE
(1304 ft.)

CLEAR CHANNEL
COMM WIOD-AM

1415 NE 79TH ST, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

46
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10 MDCS 7908 Lower
(0 ft.)

0.247 mi.
ENE
(1304 ft.)

WIOD/WFLC RADIO 1415 NE 79 ST, FL 48

10 MDUST UT-0001504 Lower
(0 ft.)

0.247 mi.
ENE
(1304 ft.)

WIOD/WFLC RADIO 1415 NE 79 ST, MIAMI BEACH, FL
33141

49

10 MDUST UT-0002253 Lower
(0 ft.)

0.224 mi.
ENE
(1183 ft.)

SUNBEAM
TELEVISION
CORP(WSVN-TV)

1401 79 STCSWY, MIAMI, FL 33141 50

10 UST 8628890UST Lower
(0 ft.)

0.224 mi.
ENE
(1183 ft.)

SUNBEAM TV CORP-
WSVN TV

1401 79TH ST CSWY, MIAMI, FL
33141

51

10 UST 9200817UST Lower
(0 ft.)

0.247 mi.
ENE
(1304 ft.)

CLEAR CHANNEL
COMM WIOD-AM

1415 NE 79TH ST, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

53

11 LUAST 8943850LUAST Lower
(0 ft.)

0.232 mi.
NNE
(1225 ft.)

RACQUET CLUB
HOTEL & MARINA

7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND,
MIAMI, FL 33141

54

11 MDUST UT-0003823 Lower
(0 ft.)

0.232 mi.
NNE
(1225 ft.)

RACQUET CLUB
HOTEL & MARINA

7930 EAST DR, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

56

11 UST 8943850UST Lower
(0 ft.)

0.232 mi.
NNE
(1225 ft.)

RACQUET CLUB
HOTEL & MARINA

7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND,
MIAMI, FL 33141

57

12 MDUST UT-0004614 Lower
(0 ft.)

0.243 mi.
NNE
(1283 ft.)

CONTINENTAL
APARTMENTS

7927 EAST DR, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

58

13 MDCS 11992 Lower
(0 ft.)

0.296 mi. E
(1563 ft.)

FORMER GAS
STATION
SITE/RESTAURANT

1551 79 CSWY, FL 59

14 LUAST 8506324LUAST Lower
(0 ft.)

0.317 mi. E
(1674 ft.)

SPEEDWAY #6893 1508 79TH ST CSWY, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

60

14 MDCS 7366 Lower
(0 ft.)

0.317 mi. E
(1674 ft.)

CAUSEWAY GAS
PLUS, INC.

1508 79 CSWY, FL 63

15 LUAST 8504337LUAST Lower
(0 ft.)

0.378 mi. W
(1996 ft.)

PELICAN HARBOR
MARINA

1275 NE 79TH ST, MIAMI, FL 33147 64

16 CLEANUPS 000139500265 Lower
(0 ft.)

0.425 mi. E
(2244 ft.)

CAUSEWAY
CLEANERS

1626 79TH STREET CSWY,
NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141

66
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Elevations are collected from the USGS 3D Elevation Program 1/3 arc-second (approximately 10 meters) layer hosted at the NGTOC. .

Target Property Elevation: 2 ft.
NOTE: Standard environmental records are displayed in bold.

EQUAL/HIGHER ELEVATION

Map
 ID#

Database Name Elevation Site Name Address Page
#

1 MDIWP 2 ft. MAGIC GROOMING, INC. 7904 WEST DR SUITE 2, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

20

2 LUAST 3 ft. SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE 1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

21

2 MDCS 3 ft. DANNY'S SERVICE STATION 1345 NE 79 ST, FL 23

2 MDUST 3 ft. SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE 1345 NE 79 ST, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

24

2 UST 3 ft. SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE 1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

25

4 LUAST 3 ft. NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY-CITY
HALL

7903 EAST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

31

4 MDIWP 3 ft. CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE 7903 EAST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

33

4 MDUST 3 ft. CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH 195 NE EAST DR, MIAMI BEACH, FL
33141

34

4 MDUST 3 ft. CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE 7903 EAST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

35

4 UST 3 ft. NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY-CITY
HALL

7903 EAST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

36

5 MDUST 3 ft. ROYAL ISLE APARTMENTS 7905 EAST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

37

5 UST 3 ft. ROYAL ISLE APARTMENT 7905 E DRIVE, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

38

LOWER ELEVATION

Map
 ID#

Database Name Elevation Site Name Address Page
#

3 LUAST 0 ft. HARBOR WEST APTS & YACHT
CLUB

7910 WEST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

27

3 MDUST 0 ft. HARBOUR WEST YACHT CLUB 7910 WEST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

29

3 UST 0 ft. HARBOR WEST APTS & YACHT
CLUB

7910 WEST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

30

6 MDUST 0 ft. APARTMENTS 7917 WEST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

39

7 MDUST 0 ft. HARBOR APARTMENTS 7911 EAST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

40

8 MDUST 0 ft. DELEGATE APARTMENTS 7925 WEST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

41

9 MDUST 0 ft. NELEKONAR -1 APARTMENTS 7932 WEST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

42

10 AST 0 ft. SUNBEAM TV CORP-WSVN TV 1401 79TH ST CSWY, MIAMI, FL 33141 43
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10 AST 0 ft. CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM 1415 NE 79TH ST, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

45

10 LUAST 0 ft. CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM 1415 NE 79TH ST, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

46

10 MDCS 0 ft. WIOD/WFLC RADIO 1415 NE 79 ST, FL 48

10 MDUST 0 ft. WIOD/WFLC RADIO 1415 NE 79 ST, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141 49

10 MDUST 0 ft. SUNBEAM TELEVISION
CORP(WSVN-TV)

1401 79 STCSWY, MIAMI, FL 33141 50

10 UST 0 ft. SUNBEAM TV CORP-WSVN TV 1401 79TH ST CSWY, MIAMI, FL 33141 51

10 UST 0 ft. CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM 1415 NE 79TH ST, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

53

11 LUAST 0 ft. RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA 7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND, MIAMI, FL
33141

54

11 MDUST 0 ft. RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA 7930 EAST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

56

11 UST 0 ft. RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA 7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND, MIAMI, FL
33141

57

12 MDUST 0 ft. CONTINENTAL APARTMENTS 7927 EAST DR, NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
FL 33141

58

13 MDCS 0 ft. FORMER GAS STATION
SITE/RESTAURANT

1551 79 CSWY, FL 59

14 LUAST 0 ft. SPEEDWAY #6893 1508 79TH ST CSWY, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

60

14 MDCS 0 ft. CAUSEWAY GAS PLUS, INC. 1508 79 CSWY, FL 63

15 LUAST 0 ft. PELICAN HARBOR MARINA 1275 NE 79TH ST, MIAMI, FL 33147 64

16 CLEANUPS 0 ft. CAUSEWAY CLEANERS 1626 79TH STREET CSWY, NORTH BAY
VILLAGE, FL 33141

66
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   MAP ID# 1
Distance from Property: 0.036 mi. (190 ft.) WNW
Elevation: 2 ft. (Equal to TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
ID#:  IW5-0016862

FILE NUMBER: 22184

FACILITY NAME: MAGIC GROOMING, INC.

ADDRESS:   7904 WEST DR SUITE 2

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE  FL 33141

PERMITTED?: YES

PERMIT STATUS:  PERMIT ISSUED

TYPE:  SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 2
Distance from Property: 0.053 mi. (280 ft.) E
Elevation: 3 ft. (Higher than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
GEOSEARCH ID:   8838306LUAST

FACILITY ID:   8838306

FACILITY NAME:   SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE

ADDRESS:   1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE , FL 33141-4000 MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

FACILITY STATUS:   OPEN

FACILITY TYPE:   A - RETAIL STATION

FACILITY PHONE:   (305)756-0920

FACILITY CLEANUP RANK:   7562

DISTRICT:   SOUTHEAST DISTRICT

SCORE:   11

SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE:   07/25/2007

SCORE WHEN RANKED:   13

OPERATOR:  MARIO ARMENTI

NAME CHANGED:   09/13/1999

ADDRESS CHANGED:  09/09/1996

Florida Oculus
Some records may not have additional documentation available from the Oculus Website

RESPONSIBLE PARTY
NAME:   NORTH BAY VILLAGE FAA LLC

ADDRESS:   1345 79TH ST CSWY

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE , FL 33141

CONTACT:   MARIO ARMENTI

PHONE:  (305)756-0920

CONTAMINATED MEDIA INFORMATION
 - NO CONTAMINATED INFORMATION REPORTED  

TASK INFORMATION

SOURCE REMOVAL (SR) TASK ID:  NOT REPORTED SITE ASSESSMENT (SA) TASK ID:  30053

SR COMPLETION DATE:  NOT REPORTED SA COMPLETION DATE:  03-19-1993

SR CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED SA CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTY

SR SOIL REMOVAL:  NOT REPORTED SA FUNDING ELIGIBILITY TYPE:   NOT REPORTED

SR FREE PRODUCT REMOVAL:  NOT REPORTED SA ACTUAL COST:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED SA PAYMENT DATE:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TONNAGE REMOVED:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED

SR OTHER TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED

SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION (SRC) ACTION TYPE:  NOT
REPORTED

REMEDIATION ACTION PLAN (RAP) TASK ID:  30054

SRC SUBMIT DATE:  NOT REPORTED RAP COMPLETION DATE: NOT REPORTED

SRC REVIEW DATE:  NOT REPORTED RAP CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SRC ISSUE DATE:  NOT REPORTED

21 of 86

www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042

Order# 106775    Job# 233040

Registered Leaking Storage Tanks (LUAST)

https://s3.amazonaws.com/Geosearch.Public/QuickMap/index.html?DataID=6D6uaX2jDGwvf5YTGo3rGQ==&CategoryID=Standard
http://webapp.geo-search.net/webutils/Redirect?to=FLTANKS&id=8838306


SRC COMPLETION STATUS:  NOT REPORTED REMEDIATION ACTION (RA) TASK ID:  64551

SRC COMPLETION STATUS DATE:  NOT REPORTED RA CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SRC COMMENTS:  NOT REPORTED

DISCHARGE CLEANUP SUMMARY

DISCHARGE DATE:  11/14/1988

CLEANUP REQUIRED:  R - CLEANUP REQUIRED

DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS:  RA - RA ONGOING

DISCHARGE CLEANUP DATE:  10/23/1993

CLEANUP WORK STATUS:  INACTIVE

INFORMATION SOURCE:  -

OTHER SOURCE:  NOT REPORTED

SCORE:  11

SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE:  07/25/2007

RANK:  7562

TANK OFFICE:  PCLP13 - MIAMI-DADE COUNTY DEPT OF REGULATORY & ECON RESOUR

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 2
Distance from Property: 0.053 mi. (280 ft.) E
Elevation: 3 ft. (Higher than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
UNIQUE ID:   8329

FILE NUMBER:  8329

DEP NUMBER:  8838306

TASK NAME:  DANNY'S SERVICE STATION

ADDRESS:   1345 NE 79 ST

                      NOT REPORTED  FL NOT REPORTED

FOLIO NUMBER:  2332090000000

FACILITY DETAILS
START DATE:  11/14/1988

ELIGIBILITY:  APPROVED

PHASE DESCRIPTION:  NATURAL ATTENUATION MONITORING PLAN APPROVED

PHASE TYPE:  SITES THAT HAVE STOPPED WORK AS A RESULT OF CHAPTER 376.3

SCORE:  13

STATE CLASS PROGRAM:  EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVE PROGRAM: PROVIDES FOR THE REIMBURSEMENT TO

RESPONSIBLE PARTY OF


ALLOWABLE REMEDIATION EXPENSES OR CLEANUP BY STATE CONTRACTOR. BASED ON RANKING. ELIGIBILITY


DATES ARE APPLICABLE.

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 2
Distance from Property: 0.053 mi. (280 ft.) E
Elevation: 3 ft. (Higher than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
ID#:  UT-0002112

FILE NUMBER: 8329

FACILITY NAME: SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE

ADDRESS:   1345 NE 79 ST

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE  FL 33141

PERMITTED?: YES

PERMIT STATUS:  FACILITY NO LONGER NEEDS A PERMIT OR FACILITY CLOSED

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 2
Distance from Property: 0.053 mi. (280 ft.) E
Elevation: 3 ft. (Higher than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
FACILITY ID:  8838306

FACILITY NAME:   SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE

ADDRESS:   1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE , FL  33141

COUNTY:  DADE

TYPE:   A-RETAIL STATION

STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT:  MARIO ARMENTI

PHONE:  (305) 756-0920

Florida Oculus
Some records may not have additional documentation available from the Oculus Website

TANK INFORMATION (NOTE: CONSTRUCTION. PIPING, AND MONITORING INFO NOT SHOWN FOR CLOSED TANKS)

TANK #: SIZE: CONTENT: INSTALLED: PLACEMENT: STATUS/DATE:

1 6000 UNLEADED GAS NOT REPORTED UNDERGROUND REMOVED FROM SITE/01-MAY-1994

2 6000 LEADED GAS NOT REPORTED UNDERGROUND REMOVED FROM SITE/01-MAY-1994

3 6000 UNLEADED GAS NOT REPORTED UNDERGROUND REMOVED FROM SITE/01-MAY-1994

4 6000 LEADED GAS NOT REPORTED UNDERGROUND REMOVED FROM SITE/01-MAY-1994

5 10000 UNLEADED GAS 01-JUN-1994 UNDERGROUND IN SERVICE/01-JUN-1994

6 10000 UNLEADED GAS 01-JUN-1994 UNDERGROUND IN SERVICE/01-JUN-1994

7 10000 UNLEADED GAS 01-JUN-1994 UNDERGROUND IN SERVICE/01-JUN-1994

8 10000 VEHICULAR DIESEL 01-JUN-1994 UNDERGROUND IN SERVICE/01-JUN-1994

TANK CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION
TANK #: CONSTRUCTION:

5 E - FIBERGLASS

5 I - DOUBLE WALL

5 J - SYNTHETIC EXCAVATION LINER

5 N - FLOW SHUT-OFF

6 E - FIBERGLASS

6 I - DOUBLE WALL

6 J - SYNTHETIC EXCAVATION LINER

6 N - FLOW SHUT-OFF

7 E - FIBERGLASS

7 I - DOUBLE WALL

7 J - SYNTHETIC EXCAVATION LINER

7 N - FLOW SHUT-OFF

8 E - FIBERGLASS

8 I - DOUBLE WALL

8 J - SYNTHETIC EXCAVATION LINER

8 N - FLOW SHUT-OFF

TANK PIPING INFORMATION
TANK #: PIPING:

5 C - FIBERGLASS
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5 F - DOUBLE WALL

5 G - PIPE TRENCH LINER

5 J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM

5 K - DISPENSER LINERS

6 C - FIBERGLASS

6 F - DOUBLE WALL

6 G - PIPE TRENCH LINER

6 J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM

6 K - DISPENSER LINERS

7 C - FIBERGLASS

7 F - DOUBLE WALL

7 G - PIPE TRENCH LINER

7 J - PRESSURIZED PIPING SYSTEM

7 K - DISPENSER LINERS

8 C - FIBERGLASS

8 F - DOUBLE WALL

8 K - DISPENSER LINERS

TANK MONITORING INFORMATION
TANK #: MONITORING:

5 8 - MANUALLY SAMPLED WELLS

5 G - ELECTRONIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR

5 N - GROUNDWATER MONITORING

6 8 - MANUALLY SAMPLED WELLS

6 G - ELECTRONIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR

6 N - GROUNDWATER MONITORING

7 8 - MANUALLY SAMPLED WELLS

7 G - ELECTRONIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR

7 N - GROUNDWATER MONITORING

8 8 - MANUALLY SAMPLED WELLS

8 G - ELECTRONIC LINE LEAK DETECTOR

8 N - GROUNDWATER MONITORING

OWNER INFORMATION
OWNER NAME:   NORTH BAY VILLAGE FAA LLC

OWNER ADDRESS:   NOT REPORTED

                                  NORTH BAY VILLAGE  FL  33141

REGULATED MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION
 - NO MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION REPORTED  

DISCHARGE INFORMATION
DATE: DESCRIPTION: SCORE: SCORE DATE: STATUS DESCRIPTION: STATUS DATE:

11/14/1988 CLEANUP REQUIRED 00011 25-JUL-2007 RA ONGOING 10/23/1993

Back to Report Summary 
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Underground Storage Tanks (UST)
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   MAP ID# 3
Distance from Property: 0.079 mi. (417 ft.) NW
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
GEOSEARCH ID:   9501503LUAST

FACILITY ID:   9501503

FACILITY NAME:   HARBOR WEST APTS & YACHT CLUB

ADDRESS:   7910 WEST DR

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE , FL 33141 MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

FACILITY STATUS:   CLOSED

FACILITY TYPE:   A - RETAIL STATION

FACILITY PHONE:   (305)949-9049

FACILITY CLEANUP RANK:   NOT REPORTED

DISTRICT:   SOUTHEAST DISTRICT

SCORE:   NOT REPORTED

SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE:   NOT REPORTED

SCORE WHEN RANKED:   NOT REPORTED

OPERATOR:  GATOR HARBOR WEST LTD

NAME CHANGED:   NOT REPORTED

ADDRESS CHANGED:  NOT REPORTED

Florida Oculus
Some records may not have additional documentation available from the Oculus Website

RESPONSIBLE PARTY
NAME:   GATOR JACARANDA LTD

ADDRESS:   2250 NE 163RD ST #6

                      NORTH MIAMI BEACH , FL 33160

CONTACT:   DEBORAH L TAVES

PHONE:  (305)949-9049

CONTAMINATED MEDIA INFORMATION
 - NO CONTAMINATED INFORMATION REPORTED  

TASK INFORMATION

SOURCE REMOVAL (SR) TASK ID:  NOT REPORTED SITE ASSESSMENT (SA) TASK ID:  28488

SR COMPLETION DATE:  NOT REPORTED SA COMPLETION DATE:  05-11-1995

SR CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED SA CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL REMOVAL:  NOT REPORTED SA FUNDING ELIGIBILITY TYPE:   NOT REPORTED

SR FREE PRODUCT REMOVAL:  NOT REPORTED SA ACTUAL COST:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED SA PAYMENT DATE:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TONNAGE REMOVED:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED

SR OTHER TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED

SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION (SRC) ACTION TYPE:  NFA -
 NO FURTHER ACTION

REMEDIATION ACTION PLAN (RAP) TASK ID:  NOT REPORTED

SRC SUBMIT DATE:  03-22-1995 RAP COMPLETION DATE: NOT REPORTED

SRC REVIEW DATE:  05-11-1995 RAP CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SRC ISSUE DATE:  05-25-1995
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SRC COMPLETION STATUS:  A - APPROVED REMEDIATION ACTION (RA) TASK ID:  28489

SRC COMPLETION STATUS DATE:  05-11-1995 RA CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SRC COMMENTS:  NOT REPORTED

DISCHARGE CLEANUP SUMMARY

DISCHARGE DATE:  07/29/1994

CLEANUP REQUIRED:  R - CLEANUP REQUIRED

DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS:  NFA - NFA COMPLETE

DISCHARGE CLEANUP DATE:  05/25/1995

CLEANUP WORK STATUS:  COMPLETED

INFORMATION SOURCE:  -

OTHER SOURCE:  NOT REPORTED

SCORE:  NOT REPORTED

SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE:  NOT REPORTED

RANK:  NOT REPORTED

TANK OFFICE:  PCLP13 - MIAMI-DADE COUNTY DEPT OF REGULATORY & ECON RESOUR

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 3
Distance from Property: 0.079 mi. (417 ft.) NW
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
ID#:  UT-0004377

FILE NUMBER: 11843

FACILITY NAME: HARBOUR WEST YACHT CLUB

ADDRESS:   7910 WEST DR

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE  FL 33141

PERMITTED?: NO

PERMIT STATUS:  NOT REPORTED

Back to Report Summary 

29 of 86

www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042

Order# 106775    Job# 233040

Miami-Dade County Underground Storage Tanks (MDUST)

https://s3.amazonaws.com/Geosearch.Public/QuickMap/index.html?DataID=6D6uaX2jDGwvf5YTGo3rGQ==&CategoryID=Standard
1


   MAP ID# 3
Distance from Property: 0.076 mi. (401 ft.) NW
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
FACILITY ID:  9501503

FACILITY NAME:   HARBOR WEST APTS & YACHT CLUB

ADDRESS:   7910 WEST DR

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE , FL  33141

COUNTY:  DADE

TYPE:   A-RETAIL STATION

STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT:  NOT REPORTED

PHONE:  NOT REPORTED

Florida Oculus
Some records may not have additional documentation available from the Oculus Website

TANK INFORMATION (NOTE: CONSTRUCTION. PIPING, AND MONITORING INFO NOT SHOWN FOR CLOSED TANKS)

TANK #: SIZE: CONTENT: INSTALLED: PLACEMENT: STATUS/DATE:

1 550 FUEL OIL - ONSITE HEAT NOT REPORTED UNDERGROUND REMOVED FROM SITE/01-AUG-1994

2 4000 UNLEADED GAS NOT REPORTED UNDERGROUND REMOVED FROM SITE/01-AUG-1994

3 4000 UNLEADED GAS NOT REPORTED UNDERGROUND REMOVED FROM SITE/01-AUG-1994

4 4000 VEHICULAR DIESEL NOT REPORTED UNDERGROUND REMOVED FROM SITE/01-AUG-1994

TANK CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION
 - NO CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION REPORTED 

TANK PIPING INFORMATION
- NO PIPING INFORMATION REPORTED

TANK MONITORING INFORMATION
 - NO MONITORING INFORMATION REPORTED  

OWNER INFORMATION
OWNER NAME:   NOT REPORTED

OWNER ADDRESS:   ADDRESS NOT REPORTED

                                      

REGULATED MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION
 - NO MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION REPORTED  

DISCHARGE INFORMATION
DATE: DESCRIPTION: SCORE: SCORE DATE: STATUS DESCRIPTION: STATUS DATE:

7/29/1994 CLEANUP REQUIRED NOT REPORTED NOT REPORTED NFA COMPLETE 5/25/1995

Back to Report Summary 

30 of 86

www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042

Order# 106775    Job# 233040

Underground Storage Tanks (UST)

https://s3.amazonaws.com/Geosearch.Public/QuickMap/index.html?DataID=6D6uaX2jDGwvf5YTGo3rGQ==&CategoryID=Standard
http://webapp.geo-search.net/webutils/Redirect?to=FLTANKS&id=9501503
1


   MAP ID# 4
Distance from Property: 0.086 mi. (454 ft.) E
Elevation: 3 ft. (Higher than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
GEOSEARCH ID:   9501753LUAST

FACILITY ID:   9501753

FACILITY NAME:   NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY-CITY HALL

ADDRESS:   7903 EAST DR

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE , FL 33141 MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

FACILITY STATUS:   CLOSED

FACILITY TYPE:   H - LOCAL GOVERNMENT

FACILITY PHONE:   (305)756-7171

FACILITY CLEANUP RANK:   14364

DISTRICT:   SOUTHEAST DISTRICT

SCORE:   NOT REPORTED

SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE:   03/09/2006

SCORE WHEN RANKED:   5

OPERATOR:  NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY

NAME CHANGED:   NOT REPORTED

ADDRESS CHANGED:  NOT REPORTED

Florida Oculus
Some records may not have additional documentation available from the Oculus Website

RESPONSIBLE PARTY
NAME:   NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY

ADDRESS:   1700 KENNEDY CAUSEWAY #132

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE , FL 33141

CONTACT:   BOB PUSHKIN

PHONE:  (305)756-7171

CONTAMINATED MEDIA INFORMATION
 - NO CONTAMINATED INFORMATION REPORTED  

TASK INFORMATION

SOURCE REMOVAL (SR) TASK ID:  NOT REPORTED SITE ASSESSMENT (SA) TASK ID:  90630

SR COMPLETION DATE:  NOT REPORTED SA COMPLETION DATE:  NOT REPORTED

SR CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED SA CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL REMOVAL:  NOT REPORTED SA FUNDING ELIGIBILITY TYPE:   NOT REPORTED

SR FREE PRODUCT REMOVAL:  NOT REPORTED SA ACTUAL COST:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED SA PAYMENT DATE:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TONNAGE REMOVED:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED

SR OTHER TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED

SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION (SRC) ACTION TYPE:  NOT
REPORTED

REMEDIATION ACTION PLAN (RAP) TASK ID:  NOT REPORTED

SRC SUBMIT DATE:  NOT REPORTED RAP COMPLETION DATE: NOT REPORTED

SRC REVIEW DATE:  NOT REPORTED RAP CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SRC ISSUE DATE:  NOT REPORTED
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SRC COMPLETION STATUS:  NOT REPORTED REMEDIATION ACTION (RA) TASK ID:  NOT REPORTED

SRC COMPLETION STATUS DATE:  NOT REPORTED RA CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SRC COMMENTS:  NOT REPORTED

DISCHARGE CLEANUP SUMMARY

DISCHARGE DATE:  01/12/1995

CLEANUP REQUIRED:  N - NO CLEANUP REQUIRED

DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS:  NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED

DISCHARGE CLEANUP DATE:  01/12/2009

CLEANUP WORK STATUS:  COMPLETED

INFORMATION SOURCE:  D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION

OTHER SOURCE:  NOT REPORTED

SCORE:  NOT REPORTED

SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE:  03/09/2006

RANK:  14364

TANK OFFICE:  -

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 4
Distance from Property: 0.086 mi. (454 ft.) E
Elevation: 3 ft. (Higher than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
ID#:  IW5-0008010

FILE NUMBER: 12106

FACILITY NAME: CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE

ADDRESS:   7903 EAST DR

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE  FL 33141

PERMITTED?: YES

PERMIT STATUS:  FACILITY NO LONGER NEEDS A PERMIT OR FACILITY CLOSED

TYPE:  SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 4
Distance from Property: 0.089 mi. (470 ft.) E
Elevation: 3 ft. (Higher than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
ID#:  UT-0003325

FILE NUMBER: 9246

FACILITY NAME: CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH

ADDRESS:   195 NE EAST DR

                      MIAMI BEACH  FL 33141

PERMITTED?: NO

PERMIT STATUS:  NOT REPORTED

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 4
Distance from Property: 0.086 mi. (454 ft.) E
Elevation: 3 ft. (Higher than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
ID#:  UT-0004672

FILE NUMBER: 12106

FACILITY NAME: CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE

ADDRESS:   7903 EAST DR

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE  FL 33141

PERMITTED?: NO

PERMIT STATUS:  NOT REPORTED

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 4
Distance from Property: 0.086 mi. (454 ft.) E
Elevation: 3 ft. (Higher than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
FACILITY ID:  9501753

FACILITY NAME:   NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY-CITY HALL

ADDRESS:   7903 EAST DR

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE , FL  33141

COUNTY:  DADE

TYPE:   H-LOCAL GOVERNMENT

STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT:  NOT REPORTED

PHONE:  NOT REPORTED

Florida Oculus
Some records may not have additional documentation available from the Oculus Website

TANK INFORMATION (NOTE: CONSTRUCTION. PIPING, AND MONITORING INFO NOT SHOWN FOR CLOSED TANKS)

TANK #: SIZE: CONTENT: INSTALLED: PLACEMENT: STATUS/DATE:

1 3000 LEADED GAS NOT REPORTED UNDERGROUND REMOVED FROM SITE/01-JAN-1995

TANK CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION
 - NO CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION REPORTED 

TANK PIPING INFORMATION
- NO PIPING INFORMATION REPORTED

TANK MONITORING INFORMATION
 - NO MONITORING INFORMATION REPORTED  

OWNER INFORMATION
OWNER NAME:   NOT REPORTED

OWNER ADDRESS:   ADDRESS NOT REPORTED

                                      

REGULATED MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION
 - NO MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION REPORTED  

DISCHARGE INFORMATION
DATE: DESCRIPTION: SCORE: SCORE DATE: STATUS DESCRIPTION: STATUS DATE:

1/12/1995 NO CLEANUP REQUIRED 00011 09-MAR-2006 CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED 1/12/2009

Back to Report Summary 

36 of 86

www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042

Order# 106775    Job# 233040

Underground Storage Tanks (UST)

https://s3.amazonaws.com/Geosearch.Public/QuickMap/index.html?DataID=6D6uaX2jDGwvf5YTGo3rGQ==&CategoryID=Standard
http://webapp.geo-search.net/webutils/Redirect?to=FLTANKS&id=9501753
1


   MAP ID# 5
Distance from Property: 0.108 mi. (570 ft.) ENE
Elevation: 3 ft. (Higher than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
ID#:  UT-0004456

FILE NUMBER: 11916

FACILITY NAME: ROYAL ISLE APARTMENTS

ADDRESS:   7905 EAST DR

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE  FL 33141

PERMITTED?: NO

PERMIT STATUS:  NOT REPORTED

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 5
Distance from Property: 0.105 mi. (554 ft.) ENE
Elevation: 3 ft. (Higher than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
FACILITY ID:  9401492

FACILITY NAME:   ROYAL ISLE APARTMENT

ADDRESS:   7905 E DRIVE

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE , FL  33141

COUNTY:  DADE

TYPE:   C-FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT:  JOE OSWALT

PHONE:  NOT REPORTED

Florida Oculus
Some records may not have additional documentation available from the Oculus Website

TANK INFORMATION (NOTE: CONSTRUCTION. PIPING, AND MONITORING INFO NOT SHOWN FOR CLOSED TANKS)

TANK #: SIZE: CONTENT: INSTALLED: PLACEMENT: STATUS/DATE:

738 250 KEROSENE NOT REPORTED UNDERGROUND REMOVED FROM SITE/01-MAY-1994

TANK CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION
 - NO CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION REPORTED 

TANK PIPING INFORMATION
- NO PIPING INFORMATION REPORTED

TANK MONITORING INFORMATION
 - NO MONITORING INFORMATION REPORTED  

OWNER INFORMATION
OWNER NAME:   ROYAL ISLE APARTMENT

OWNER ADDRESS:   NOT REPORTED

                                  NORTH BAY VILLAGE  FL  33141

REGULATED MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION
 - NO MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION REPORTED  

DISCHARGE INFORMATION
 - NO DISCHARGE INFORMATION REPORTED  

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 6
Distance from Property: 0.131 mi. (692 ft.) N
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
ID#:  UT-0004482

FILE NUMBER: 11941

FACILITY NAME: APARTMENTS

ADDRESS:   7917 WEST DR

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE  FL 33141

PERMITTED?: NO

PERMIT STATUS:  NOT REPORTED

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 7
Distance from Property: 0.137 mi. (723 ft.) NE
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
ID#:  UT-0004457

FILE NUMBER: 11917

FACILITY NAME: HARBOR APARTMENTS

ADDRESS:   7911 EAST DR

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE  FL 33141

PERMITTED?: NO

PERMIT STATUS:  NOT REPORTED

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 8
Distance from Property: 0.176 mi. (929 ft.) N
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
ID#:  UT-0004481

FILE NUMBER: 11940

FACILITY NAME: DELEGATE APARTMENTS

ADDRESS:   7925 WEST DR

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE  FL 33141

PERMITTED?: NO

PERMIT STATUS:  NOT REPORTED

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 9
Distance from Property: 0.196 mi. (1,035 ft.) NNW
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
ID#:  UT-0003303

FILE NUMBER: 9228

FACILITY NAME: NELEKONAR -1 APARTMENTS

ADDRESS:   7932 WEST DR

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE  FL 33141

PERMITTED?: NO

PERMIT STATUS:  NOT REPORTED

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 10
Distance from Property: 0.224 mi. (1,183 ft.) ENE
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
FACILITY ID:  8628890

FACILITY NAME:   SUNBEAM TV CORP-WSVN TV

ADDRESS:   1401 79TH ST CSWY

                      MIAMI , FL  33141

COUNTY:  DADE

TYPE:   C-FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT:  MOREAU DUGAS

PHONE:  (305) 751-6692

Florida Oculus
Some records may not have additional documentation available from the Oculus Website

TANK INFORMATION (NOTE: CONSTRUCTION. PIPING, AND MONITORING INFO NOT SHOWN FOR CLOSED TANKS)

TANK #: SIZE: CONTENT: INSTALLED: PLACEMENT: STATUS/DATE:

2 5000 UNKNOWN/NOT REPORTED NOT REPORTED ABOVEGROUND CLOSED IN PLACE/30-JUN-1986

4 5000 EMERG GENERATOR DIESEL 01-MAY-2007 ABOVEGROUND IN SERVICE/01-MAY-2007

TANK CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION
TANK #: CONSTRUCTION:

1 A - BALL CHECK VALVE

1 E - FIBERGLASS

1 I - DOUBLE WALL

1 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET

4 C - STEEL

4 I - DOUBLE WALL

4 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET

4 O - TIGHT FILL

TANK PIPING INFORMATION
TANK #: PIPING:

1 C - FIBERGLASS

1 F - DOUBLE WALL

1 I - SUCTION PIPING SYSTEM

4 A - ABV, NO SOIL CONTACT

4 B - STEEL/GALVANIZED METAL

4 I - SUCTION PIPING SYSTEM

TANK MONITORING INFORMATION
TANK #: MONITORING:

1 N - GROUNDWATER MONITORING

4 1 - CONTINUOUS ELECTRONIC SENSING

4 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE

4 L - AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING - USTS

4 Q - VISUAL INSPECTION OF ASTS

OWNER INFORMATION
OWNER NAME:   SUNBEAM TELEVISION CORP
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OWNER ADDRESS:   NOT REPORTED

                                  MIAMI  FL  33141

REGULATED MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION
 - NO MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION REPORTED  

DISCHARGE INFORMATION
 - NO DISCHARGE INFORMATION REPORTED  

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 10
Distance from Property: 0.247 mi. (1,304 ft.) ENE
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
FACILITY ID:  9200817

FACILITY NAME:   CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM

ADDRESS:   1415 NE 79TH ST

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE , FL  33141

COUNTY:  DADE

TYPE:   C-FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT:  ADAM WANTUCK OR PETER VERNAGLIA

PHONE:  (561) 301-3466

Florida Oculus
Some records may not have additional documentation available from the Oculus Website

TANK INFORMATION (NOTE: CONSTRUCTION. PIPING, AND MONITORING INFO NOT SHOWN FOR CLOSED TANKS)

TANK #: SIZE: CONTENT: INSTALLED: PLACEMENT: STATUS/DATE:

2 1000 EMERG GENERATOR DIESEL 01-JAN-1999 ABOVEGROUND IN SERVICE/01-JAN-1999

TANK CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION
TANK #: CONSTRUCTION:

2 C - STEEL

2 I - DOUBLE WALL

2 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET

2 O - TIGHT FILL

TANK PIPING INFORMATION
TANK #: PIPING:

2 A - ABV, NO SOIL CONTACT

2 B - STEEL/GALVANIZED METAL

2 I - SUCTION PIPING SYSTEM

TANK MONITORING INFORMATION
TANK #: MONITORING:

2 Q - VISUAL INSPECTION OF ASTS

OWNER INFORMATION
OWNER NAME:   CLEAR CHANNEL COMMUNICATIONS INC

OWNER ADDRESS:   AP DEPT #131N

                                  SAN ANTONIO  TX  78258

REGULATED MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION
 - NO MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION REPORTED  

DISCHARGE INFORMATION
DATE: DESCRIPTION: SCORE: SCORE DATE: STATUS DESCRIPTION: STATUS DATE:

2/4/1988 CLEANUP REQUIRED 00010 23-JUL-2007 SA ONGOING 2/4/2016

2/4/1988 CLEANUP REQUIRED 00010 23-JUL-2007 ELIGIBLE - NO TASK
LEVEL DATA

11/15/1988

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 10
Distance from Property: 0.247 mi. (1,304 ft.) ENE
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
GEOSEARCH ID:   9200817LUAST

FACILITY ID:   9200817

FACILITY NAME:   CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM

ADDRESS:   1415 NE 79TH ST

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE , FL 33141 MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

FACILITY STATUS:   OPEN

FACILITY TYPE:   C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

FACILITY PHONE:   (561)301-3466

FACILITY CLEANUP RANK:   11086

DISTRICT:   SOUTHEAST DISTRICT

SCORE:   10

SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE:   07/23/2007

SCORE WHEN RANKED:   9

OPERATOR:  JAMES LEIFER

NAME CHANGED:   11/05/2004

ADDRESS CHANGED:  12/21/2015

Florida Oculus
Some records may not have additional documentation available from the Oculus Website

RESPONSIBLE PARTY
NAME:   CLEAR CHANNEL COMMUNICATIONS INC

ADDRESS:   20880 STONE OAK PKWY

                      SAN ANTONIO , TX 78258

CONTACT:   ADAM WANTUCK OR PETER VERNAGLIA

PHONE:  (305)796-2512

CONTAMINATED MEDIA INFORMATION

DISCHARGE DATE:  02/04/1988 CLEANUP STATUS: SA - SA ONGOING

CLEANUP REQUIRED:   R - CLEANUP REQUIRED CLEANUP STATUS DATE:  02/04/2016

CLEANUP WORK STATUS:   INACTIVE TANK OFFICE:   PCLP13 - MIAMI-DADE COUNTY DEPT OF
REGULATORY & ECON RESOUR

INFORMATION SOURCE:  E - EDI OTHER SOURCE:   NOT REPORTED

SITE MANAGER: BAMMAN_ZC SITE MANAGER END DATE: 12/21/2016

SCORE: 10 SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/23/2007

RANK: 11086

CONTAMINATED DRINKING WELLS:  NOT REPORTED

CONTAMINATED MONITORING WELLS:  YES

CONTAMINATED SOIL:  NO

CONTAMINATED SURFACE WATER:  NO

CONTAMINATED GROUND WATER:   YES

POLLUTANT:  M - FUEL OIL - ONSITE HEAT

OTHER DESCRIPTION:  NOT REPORTED

GALLONS DISCHARGED:  NOT REPORTED
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TASK INFORMATION

SOURCE REMOVAL (SR) TASK ID:  NOT REPORTED SITE ASSESSMENT (SA) TASK ID:  28322

SR COMPLETION DATE:  NOT REPORTED SA COMPLETION DATE:  NOT REPORTED

SR CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED SA CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  ST - STATE

SR SOIL REMOVAL:  NOT REPORTED SA FUNDING ELIGIBILITY TYPE:   NOT REPORTED

SR FREE PRODUCT REMOVAL:  NOT REPORTED SA ACTUAL COST:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED SA PAYMENT DATE:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TONNAGE REMOVED:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED

SR OTHER TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED

SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION (SRC) ACTION TYPE:  NOT
REPORTED

REMEDIATION ACTION PLAN (RAP) TASK ID:  28323

SRC SUBMIT DATE:  NOT REPORTED RAP COMPLETION DATE: NOT REPORTED

SRC REVIEW DATE:  NOT REPORTED RAP CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  ST - STATE

SRC ISSUE DATE:  NOT REPORTED

SRC COMPLETION STATUS:  NOT REPORTED REMEDIATION ACTION (RA) TASK ID:  28324

SRC COMPLETION STATUS DATE:  NOT REPORTED RA CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  ST - STATE

SRC COMMENTS:  NOT REPORTED

DISCHARGE CLEANUP SUMMARY

DISCHARGE DATE:  02/04/1988

CLEANUP REQUIRED:  R - CLEANUP REQUIRED

DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS:  SA - SA ONGOING

DISCHARGE CLEANUP DATE:  02/04/2016

CLEANUP WORK STATUS:  INACTIVE

INFORMATION SOURCE:  E - EDI

OTHER SOURCE:  NOT REPORTED

SCORE:  10

SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE:  07/23/2007

RANK:  11086

TANK OFFICE:  PCLP13 - MIAMI-DADE COUNTY DEPT OF REGULATORY & ECON RESOUR

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 10
Distance from Property: 0.247 mi. (1,304 ft.) ENE
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
UNIQUE ID:   7908

FILE NUMBER:  7908

DEP NUMBER:  9200817

TASK NAME:  WIOD/WFLC RADIO

ADDRESS:   1415 NE 79 ST

                      NOT REPORTED  FL NOT REPORTED

FOLIO NUMBER:  2332090000000

FACILITY DETAILS
START DATE:  2/4/1988

ELIGIBILITY:  APPROVED

PHASE DESCRIPTION:  PENDING REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN

PHASE TYPE:  NOT REPORTED

SCORE:  9

STATE CLASS PROGRAM:  EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVE PROGRAM: PROVIDES FOR THE REIMBURSEMENT TO

RESPONSIBLE PARTY OF


ALLOWABLE REMEDIATION EXPENSES OR CLEANUP BY STATE CONTRACTOR. BASED ON RANKING. ELIGIBILITY


DATES ARE APPLICABLE.

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 10
Distance from Property: 0.247 mi. (1,304 ft.) ENE
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
ID#:  UT-0001504

FILE NUMBER: 7908

FACILITY NAME: WIOD/WFLC RADIO

ADDRESS:   1415 NE 79 ST

                      MIAMI BEACH  FL 33141

PERMITTED?: NO

PERMIT STATUS:  NOT REPORTED

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 10
Distance from Property: 0.224 mi. (1,183 ft.) ENE
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
ID#:  UT-0002253

FILE NUMBER: 8424

FACILITY NAME: SUNBEAM TELEVISION CORP(WSVN-TV)

ADDRESS:   1401 79 STCSWY

                      MIAMI  FL 33141

PERMITTED?: YES

PERMIT STATUS:  FACILITY NO LONGER NEEDS A PERMIT OR FACILITY CLOSED

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 10
Distance from Property: 0.224 mi. (1,183 ft.) ENE
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
FACILITY ID:  8628890

FACILITY NAME:   SUNBEAM TV CORP-WSVN TV

ADDRESS:   1401 79TH ST CSWY

                      MIAMI , FL  33141

COUNTY:  DADE

TYPE:   C-FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT:  MOREAU DUGAS

PHONE:  (305) 751-6692

Florida Oculus
Some records may not have additional documentation available from the Oculus Website

TANK INFORMATION (NOTE: CONSTRUCTION. PIPING, AND MONITORING INFO NOT SHOWN FOR CLOSED TANKS)

TANK #: SIZE: CONTENT: INSTALLED: PLACEMENT: STATUS/DATE:

1 2500 EMERG GENERATOR DIESEL 01-AUG-1991 UNDERGROUND IN SERVICE/NR

3 1000 FUEL OIL - ONSITE HEAT 01-JUL-1967 UNDERGROUND REMOVED FROM SITE/30-JUN-1984

TANK CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION
TANK #: CONSTRUCTION:

1 A - BALL CHECK VALVE

1 E - FIBERGLASS

1 I - DOUBLE WALL

1 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET

4 C - STEEL

4 I - DOUBLE WALL

4 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET

4 O - TIGHT FILL

TANK PIPING INFORMATION
TANK #: PIPING:

1 C - FIBERGLASS

1 F - DOUBLE WALL

1 I - SUCTION PIPING SYSTEM

4 A - ABV, NO SOIL CONTACT

4 B - STEEL/GALVANIZED METAL

4 I - SUCTION PIPING SYSTEM

TANK MONITORING INFORMATION
TANK #: MONITORING:

1 N - GROUNDWATER MONITORING

4 1 - CONTINUOUS ELECTRONIC SENSING

4 F - MONITOR DBL WALL TANK SPACE

4 L - AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING - USTS

4 Q - VISUAL INSPECTION OF ASTS

OWNER INFORMATION
OWNER NAME:   SUNBEAM TELEVISION CORP
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OWNER ADDRESS:   NOT REPORTED

                                  MIAMI  FL  33141

REGULATED MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION
 - NO MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION REPORTED  

DISCHARGE INFORMATION
 - NO DISCHARGE INFORMATION REPORTED  

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 10
Distance from Property: 0.247 mi. (1,304 ft.) ENE
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
FACILITY ID:  9200817

FACILITY NAME:   CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM

ADDRESS:   1415 NE 79TH ST

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE , FL  33141

COUNTY:  DADE

TYPE:   C-FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

STATUS: OPEN

CONTACT:  ADAM WANTUCK OR PETER VERNAGLIA

PHONE:  (561) 301-3466

Florida Oculus
Some records may not have additional documentation available from the Oculus Website

TANK INFORMATION (NOTE: CONSTRUCTION. PIPING, AND MONITORING INFO NOT SHOWN FOR CLOSED TANKS)

TANK #: SIZE: CONTENT: INSTALLED: PLACEMENT: STATUS/DATE:

1 3000 EMERG GENERATOR DIESEL 01-JUL-1983 UNDERGROUND REMOVED FROM SITE/01-DEC-1998

TANK CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION
TANK #: CONSTRUCTION:

2 C - STEEL

2 I - DOUBLE WALL

2 M - SPILL CONTAINMENT BUCKET

2 O - TIGHT FILL

TANK PIPING INFORMATION
TANK #: PIPING:

2 A - ABV, NO SOIL CONTACT

2 B - STEEL/GALVANIZED METAL

2 I - SUCTION PIPING SYSTEM

TANK MONITORING INFORMATION
TANK #: MONITORING:

2 Q - VISUAL INSPECTION OF ASTS

OWNER INFORMATION
OWNER NAME:   CLEAR CHANNEL COMMUNICATIONS INC

OWNER ADDRESS:   AP DEPT #131N

                                  SAN ANTONIO  TX  78258

REGULATED MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION
 - NO MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION REPORTED  

DISCHARGE INFORMATION
DATE: DESCRIPTION: SCORE: SCORE DATE: STATUS DESCRIPTION: STATUS DATE:

2/4/1988 CLEANUP REQUIRED 00010 23-JUL-2007 SA ONGOING 2/4/2016

2/4/1988 CLEANUP REQUIRED 00010 23-JUL-2007 ELIGIBLE - NO TASK
LEVEL DATA

11/15/1988

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 11
Distance from Property: 0.232 mi. (1,225 ft.) NNE
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
GEOSEARCH ID:   8943850LUAST

FACILITY ID:   8943850

FACILITY NAME:   RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA

ADDRESS:   7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND

                      MIAMI , FL 33141 MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

FACILITY STATUS:   CLOSED

FACILITY TYPE:   C - FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

FACILITY PHONE:   (305)754-2200

FACILITY CLEANUP RANK:   NOT REPORTED

DISTRICT:   SOUTHEAST DISTRICT

SCORE:   9

SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE:   02/13/2003

SCORE WHEN RANKED:   NOT REPORTED

OPERATOR:  ANASTAS JACK

NAME CHANGED:   NOT REPORTED

ADDRESS CHANGED:  NOT REPORTED

Florida Oculus
Some records may not have additional documentation available from the Oculus Website

RESPONSIBLE PARTY
NAME:   RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA

ADDRESS:   7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND

                      MIAMI , FL 33141

CONTACT:   JACK ANASTAS

PHONE:  (305)754-2200

CONTAMINATED MEDIA INFORMATION
 - NO CONTAMINATED INFORMATION REPORTED  

TASK INFORMATION

SOURCE REMOVAL (SR) TASK ID:  NOT REPORTED SITE ASSESSMENT (SA) TASK ID:  NOT REPORTED

SR COMPLETION DATE:  NOT REPORTED SA COMPLETION DATE:  NOT REPORTED

SR CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED SA CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL REMOVAL:  NOT REPORTED SA FUNDING ELIGIBILITY TYPE:   NOT REPORTED

SR FREE PRODUCT REMOVAL:  NOT REPORTED SA ACTUAL COST:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED SA PAYMENT DATE:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TONNAGE REMOVED:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED

SR OTHER TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED

SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION (SRC) ACTION TYPE:  NOT
REPORTED

REMEDIATION ACTION PLAN (RAP) TASK ID:  NOT REPORTED

SRC SUBMIT DATE:  NOT REPORTED RAP COMPLETION DATE: NOT REPORTED

SRC REVIEW DATE:  NOT REPORTED RAP CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SRC ISSUE DATE:  NOT REPORTED
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SRC COMPLETION STATUS:  NOT REPORTED REMEDIATION ACTION (RA) TASK ID:  NOT REPORTED

SRC COMPLETION STATUS DATE:  NOT REPORTED RA CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SRC COMMENTS:  NOT REPORTED

DISCHARGE CLEANUP SUMMARY

DISCHARGE DATE:  08/22/2002

CLEANUP REQUIRED:  N - NO CLEANUP REQUIRED

DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS:  NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED

DISCHARGE CLEANUP DATE:  11/03/2003

CLEANUP WORK STATUS:  COMPLETED

INFORMATION SOURCE:  C - CLOSURE REPORT

OTHER SOURCE:  NOT REPORTED

SCORE:  9

SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE:  02/13/2003

RANK:  NOT REPORTED

TANK OFFICE:  -

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 11
Distance from Property: 0.232 mi. (1,225 ft.) NNE
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
ID#:  UT-0003823

FILE NUMBER: 9627

FACILITY NAME: RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA

ADDRESS:   7930 EAST DR

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE  FL 33141

PERMITTED?: NO

PERMIT STATUS:  NOT REPORTED

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 11
Distance from Property: 0.232 mi. (1,225 ft.) NNE
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
FACILITY ID:  8943850

FACILITY NAME:   RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA

ADDRESS:   7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND

                      MIAMI , FL  33141

COUNTY:  DADE

TYPE:   C-FUEL USER/NON-RETAIL

STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT:  JACK ANASTAS

PHONE:  (305) 754-2200

Florida Oculus
Some records may not have additional documentation available from the Oculus Website

TANK INFORMATION (NOTE: CONSTRUCTION. PIPING, AND MONITORING INFO NOT SHOWN FOR CLOSED TANKS)

TANK #: SIZE: CONTENT: INSTALLED: PLACEMENT: STATUS/DATE:

1 170 FUEL OIL - ONSITE HEAT 01-JUL-1979 UNDERGROUND REMOVED FROM SITE/01-AUG-2002

TANK CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION
 - NO CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION REPORTED 

TANK PIPING INFORMATION
- NO PIPING INFORMATION REPORTED

TANK MONITORING INFORMATION
 - NO MONITORING INFORMATION REPORTED  

OWNER INFORMATION
OWNER NAME:   RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA

OWNER ADDRESS:   NOT REPORTED

                                  MIAMI  FL  33141

REGULATED MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION
 - NO MINERAL ACID TANKS INFORMATION REPORTED  

DISCHARGE INFORMATION
DATE: DESCRIPTION: SCORE: SCORE DATE: STATUS DESCRIPTION: STATUS DATE:

8/22/2002 NO CLEANUP REQUIRED 00009 13-FEB-2003 CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED 11/3/2003

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 12
Distance from Property: 0.243 mi. (1,283 ft.) NNE
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
ID#:  UT-0004614

FILE NUMBER: 12002

FACILITY NAME: CONTINENTAL APARTMENTS

ADDRESS:   7927 EAST DR

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE  FL 33141

PERMITTED?: NO

PERMIT STATUS:  NOT REPORTED

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 13
Distance from Property: 0.296 mi. (1,563 ft.) E
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
UNIQUE ID:   11992

FILE NUMBER:  11992

DEP NUMBER:  NOT REPORTED

TASK NAME:  FORMER GAS STATION SITE/RESTAURANT

ADDRESS:   1551 79 CSWY

                      NOT REPORTED  FL NOT REPORTED

FOLIO NUMBER:  2332090000000

FACILITY DETAILS
START DATE:  5/24/2012

ELIGIBILITY:  NOT REPORTED

PHASE DESCRIPTION:  PENDING ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT ACTIVITIES

PHASE TYPE:  NON PETROLEUM CASE BEING HANDLED UNDER UT SCREEN

SCORE:  NOT REPORTED

STATE CLASS PROGRAM:  NOT REPORTED

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 14
Distance from Property: 0.317 mi. (1,674 ft.) E
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
GEOSEARCH ID:   8506324LUAST

FACILITY ID:   8506324

FACILITY NAME:   SPEEDWAY #6893

ADDRESS:   1508 79TH ST CSWY

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE , FL 33141 MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

FACILITY STATUS:   OPEN

FACILITY TYPE:   A - RETAIL STATION

FACILITY PHONE:   (305)866-3747

FACILITY CLEANUP RANK:   8533

DISTRICT:   SOUTHEAST DISTRICT

SCORE:   11

SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE:   07/12/2007

SCORE WHEN RANKED:   10

OPERATOR:  STORE MGR

NAME CHANGED:   04/02/2015

ADDRESS CHANGED:  04/15/2003

Florida Oculus
Some records may not have additional documentation available from the Oculus Website

RESPONSIBLE PARTY
NAME:   SPEEDWAY LLC

ADDRESS:   500 SPEEDWAY DR

                      ENON , OH 45323

CONTACT:   MICHAEL MATRI | 24HR SUPPRT (ENVIRON) 888.225.5735

PHONE:  (732)738-2925

CONTAMINATED MEDIA INFORMATION

DISCHARGE DATE:  08/11/1998 CLEANUP STATUS: SA - SA ONGOING

CLEANUP REQUIRED:   R - CLEANUP REQUIRED CLEANUP STATUS DATE:  01/14/2016

CLEANUP WORK STATUS:   INACTIVE TANK OFFICE:   PCTM6 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 6

INFORMATION SOURCE:  D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION OTHER SOURCE:   NOT REPORTED

SITE MANAGER: COON_A SITE MANAGER END DATE: 11/21/2017

SCORE: 11 SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/12/2007

RANK: 8533

CONTAMINATED DRINKING WELLS:  NOT REPORTED

CONTAMINATED MONITORING WELLS:  NOT REPORTED

CONTAMINATED SOIL:  YES

CONTAMINATED SURFACE WATER:  NOT REPORTED

CONTAMINATED GROUND WATER:   YES

POLLUTANT:  Y - UNKNOWN/NOT REPORTED

OTHER DESCRIPTION:  NOT REPORTED

GALLONS DISCHARGED:  NOT REPORTED

      -----------------------
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DISCHARGE DATE:  03/17/1991 CLEANUP STATUS: RAP - RAP ONGOING

CLEANUP REQUIRED:   R - CLEANUP REQUIRED CLEANUP STATUS DATE:  11/16/1992

CLEANUP WORK STATUS:   INACTIVE TANK OFFICE:   PCTM6 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 6

INFORMATION SOURCE:  D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION OTHER SOURCE:   NOT REPORTED

SITE MANAGER: COON_A SITE MANAGER END DATE: 11/21/2017

SCORE: 11 SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/12/2007

RANK: 8533

CONTAMINATED DRINKING WELLS:  NOT REPORTED

CONTAMINATED MONITORING WELLS:  YES

CONTAMINATED SOIL:  YES

CONTAMINATED SURFACE WATER:  NO

CONTAMINATED GROUND WATER:   YES

POLLUTANT:  Z - OTHER NON REGULATED

OTHER DESCRIPTION:  LIGHT PETROLEUM

GALLONS DISCHARGED:  NOT REPORTED

TASK INFORMATION

SOURCE REMOVAL (SR) TASK ID:  61034 SITE ASSESSMENT (SA) TASK ID:  94126

SR COMPLETION DATE:  NOT REPORTED SA COMPLETION DATE:  NOT REPORTED

SR CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED SA CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL REMOVAL:  NOT REPORTED SA FUNDING ELIGIBILITY TYPE:   NOT REPORTED

SR FREE PRODUCT REMOVAL:  NOT REPORTED SA ACTUAL COST:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED SA PAYMENT DATE:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TONNAGE REMOVED:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED

SR OTHER TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED

SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION (SRC) ACTION TYPE:  NOT
REPORTED

REMEDIATION ACTION PLAN (RAP) TASK ID:  NOT REPORTED

SRC SUBMIT DATE:  NOT REPORTED RAP COMPLETION DATE: NOT REPORTED

SRC REVIEW DATE:  NOT REPORTED RAP CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SRC ISSUE DATE:  NOT REPORTED

SRC COMPLETION STATUS:  NOT REPORTED REMEDIATION ACTION (RA) TASK ID:  NOT REPORTED

SRC COMPLETION STATUS DATE:  NOT REPORTED RA CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SRC COMMENTS:  NOT REPORTED

      -----------------------

SOURCE REMOVAL (SR) TASK ID:  60190 SITE ASSESSMENT (SA) TASK ID:  30271

SR COMPLETION DATE:  NOT REPORTED SA COMPLETION DATE:  06-12-1992

SR CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED SA CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL REMOVAL:  YES SA FUNDING ELIGIBILITY TYPE:   NOT REPORTED

SR FREE PRODUCT REMOVAL:  NO SA ACTUAL COST:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TREATMENT:  YES SA PAYMENT DATE:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TONNAGE REMOVED:  16

SR SOIL TREATMENT:  YES
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SR OTHER TREATMENT:  THERMAL

SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION (SRC) ACTION TYPE:  NOT
REPORTED

REMEDIATION ACTION PLAN (RAP) TASK ID:  30272

SRC SUBMIT DATE:  NOT REPORTED RAP COMPLETION DATE: 02-15-1996

SRC REVIEW DATE:  NOT REPORTED RAP CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SRC ISSUE DATE:  NOT REPORTED

SRC COMPLETION STATUS:  NOT REPORTED REMEDIATION ACTION (RA) TASK ID:  NOT REPORTED

SRC COMPLETION STATUS DATE:  NOT REPORTED RA CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SRC COMMENTS:  NOT REPORTED

DISCHARGE CLEANUP SUMMARY

DISCHARGE DATE:  08/11/1998

CLEANUP REQUIRED:  R - CLEANUP REQUIRED

DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS:  SA - SA ONGOING

DISCHARGE CLEANUP DATE:  01/14/2016

CLEANUP WORK STATUS:  INACTIVE

INFORMATION SOURCE:  D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION

OTHER SOURCE:  NOT REPORTED

SCORE:  11

SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE:  07/12/2007

RANK:  8533

TANK OFFICE:  PCTM6 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 6

      -----------------------

DISCHARGE DATE:  03/17/1991

CLEANUP REQUIRED:  R - CLEANUP REQUIRED

DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS:  RAP - RAP ONGOING

DISCHARGE CLEANUP DATE:  11/16/1992

CLEANUP WORK STATUS:  INACTIVE

INFORMATION SOURCE:  D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION

OTHER SOURCE:  NOT REPORTED

SCORE:  11

SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE:  07/12/2007

RANK:  8533

TANK OFFICE:  PCTM6 - PETROLEUM CLEANUP TEAM 6

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 14
Distance from Property: 0.317 mi. (1,674 ft.) E
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
UNIQUE ID:   7366

FILE NUMBER:  7366

DEP NUMBER:  8506324

TASK NAME:  CAUSEWAY GAS PLUS, INC.

ADDRESS:   1508 79 CSWY

                      NOT REPORTED  FL NOT REPORTED

FOLIO NUMBER:  2332090000000

FACILITY DETAILS
START DATE:  8/11/1998

ELIGIBILITY:  APPROVED

PHASE DESCRIPTION:  PENDING ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT ACTIVITIES

PHASE TYPE:  NOT REPORTED

SCORE:  10

STATE CLASS PROGRAM:  NOT REPORTED

START DATE:  3/17/1991

ELIGIBILITY:  APPROVED

PHASE DESCRIPTION:  REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN APPROVED

PHASE TYPE:  SITES THAT HAVE STOPPED WORK AS A RESULT OF CHAPTER 376.3

SCORE:  10

STATE CLASS PROGRAM:  NOT REPORTED

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 15
Distance from Property: 0.378 mi. (1,996 ft.) W
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
GEOSEARCH ID:   8504337LUAST

FACILITY ID:   8504337

FACILITY NAME:   PELICAN HARBOR MARINA

ADDRESS:   1275 NE 79TH ST

                      MIAMI , FL 33147 MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

FACILITY STATUS:   OPEN

FACILITY TYPE:   I - COUNTY GOVERNMENT

FACILITY PHONE:   (305)755-7939

FACILITY CLEANUP RANK:   NOT REPORTED

DISTRICT:   SOUTHEAST DISTRICT

SCORE:   NOT REPORTED

SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE:   NOT REPORTED

SCORE WHEN RANKED:   NOT REPORTED

OPERATOR:  KATHY HALEY

NAME CHANGED:   NOT REPORTED

ADDRESS CHANGED:  08/21/2009

Florida Oculus
Some records may not have additional documentation available from the Oculus Website

RESPONSIBLE PARTY
NAME:   DADE CNTY PARKS & RECREATION

ADDRESS:   275 NW 2ND ST

                      MIAMI , FL 33128

CONTACT:   DENNIS BLALOCK

PHONE:  (305)278-5192

CONTAMINATED MEDIA INFORMATION

DISCHARGE DATE:  08/09/1994 CLEANUP STATUS: NFA - NFA COMPLETE

CLEANUP REQUIRED:   R - CLEANUP REQUIRED CLEANUP STATUS DATE:  09/27/1995

CLEANUP WORK STATUS:   COMPLETED TANK OFFICE:   PCLP13 - MIAMI-DADE COUNTY DEPT OF
REGULATORY & ECON RESOUR

INFORMATION SOURCE:  D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION OTHER SOURCE:   NOT REPORTED

SITE MANAGER: SLAPP_K SITE MANAGER END DATE: 11/06/2002

SCORE: NOT REPORTED SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE: NOT REPORTED

RANK: NOT REPORTED

CONTAMINATED DRINKING WELLS:  NOT REPORTED

CONTAMINATED MONITORING WELLS:  NO

CONTAMINATED SOIL:  NO

CONTAMINATED SURFACE WATER:  NO

CONTAMINATED GROUND WATER:   YES

POLLUTANT:  B - UNLEADED GAS

OTHER DESCRIPTION:  NOT REPORTED

GALLONS DISCHARGED:  NOT REPORTED
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TASK INFORMATION

SOURCE REMOVAL (SR) TASK ID:  NOT REPORTED SITE ASSESSMENT (SA) TASK ID:  28471

SR COMPLETION DATE:  NOT REPORTED SA COMPLETION DATE:  09-13-1995

SR CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED SA CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL REMOVAL:  NOT REPORTED SA FUNDING ELIGIBILITY TYPE:   NOT REPORTED

SR FREE PRODUCT REMOVAL:  NOT REPORTED SA ACTUAL COST:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED SA PAYMENT DATE:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TONNAGE REMOVED:  NOT REPORTED

SR SOIL TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED

SR OTHER TREATMENT:  NOT REPORTED

SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION (SRC) ACTION TYPE:  NFA -
 NO FURTHER ACTION

REMEDIATION ACTION PLAN (RAP) TASK ID:  NOT REPORTED

SRC SUBMIT DATE:  08-18-1995 RAP COMPLETION DATE: NOT REPORTED

SRC REVIEW DATE:  09-27-1995 RAP CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SRC ISSUE DATE:  09-27-1995

SRC COMPLETION STATUS:  A - APPROVED REMEDIATION ACTION (RA) TASK ID:  28472

SRC COMPLETION STATUS DATE:  09-27-1995 RA CLEANUP RESPONSIBLE:  NOT REPORTED

SRC COMMENTS:  NOT REPORTED

DISCHARGE CLEANUP SUMMARY

DISCHARGE DATE:  08/09/1994

CLEANUP REQUIRED:  R - CLEANUP REQUIRED

DISCHARGE CLEANUP STATUS:  NFA - NFA COMPLETE

DISCHARGE CLEANUP DATE:  09/27/1995

CLEANUP WORK STATUS:  COMPLETED

INFORMATION SOURCE:  D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATION

OTHER SOURCE:  NOT REPORTED

SCORE:  NOT REPORTED

SCORE EFFECTIVE DATE:  NOT REPORTED

RANK:  NOT REPORTED

TANK OFFICE:  PCLP13 - MIAMI-DADE COUNTY DEPT OF REGULATORY & ECON RESOUR

Back to Report Summary 
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   MAP ID# 16
Distance from Property: 0.425 mi. (2,244 ft.) E
Elevation: 0 ft. (Lower than TP)

FACILITY INFORMATION
SITE ID:   000139500265          EPA ID:    NOT REPORTED

FACILITY NAME:   CAUSEWAY CLEANERS

ADDRESS:   1626 79TH STREET CSWY

                      NORTH BAY VILLAGE , FL 33141

COUNTY:  MIAMI-DADE

DISTRICT:   SED

PROGRAM:  DRYCLEANING

STATUS:  AWAIT FUND

MANAGER:  NOT REPORTED

OPERATION:  DRYCLEANER CLEANUP SITE

Florida Oculus
Some records may not have additional documentation available from the Oculus Website

Back to Report Summary 
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This list contains sites that could not be mapped due to limited or incomplete address information.

No Records Found
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AIRSAFS                              Aerometric Information Retrieval System / Air Facility Subsystem

VERSION DATE: 10/20/14 

The United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) modified the Aerometric Information Retrieval

System (AIRS) to a database that exclusively tracks the compliance of stationary sources of air pollution with

EPA regulations: the Air Facility Subsystem (AFS).  Since this change in 2001, the management of the

AIRS/AFS database was assigned to EPA's Office of Enforcement and Compliance Assurance.

BRS                              Biennial Reporting System

VERSION DATE: 12/31/11 

The United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), in cooperation with the States, biennially collects

information regarding the generation, management, and final disposition of hazardous wastes regulated under

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act of 1976 (RCRA), as amended. The Biennial Report captures

detailed data on the generation of hazardous waste from large quantity generators and data on waste

management practices from treatment, storage and disposal facilities.  Currently, the EPA states that data

collected between 1991 and 1997 was originally a part of the defunct Biennial Reporting System and is now

incorporated into the RCRAInfo data system.

CDL                              Clandestine Drug Laboratory Locations

VERSION DATE: 07/01/16 

The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this information as a public service.  It contains

addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported they found chemicals or other items that

indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.  In most cases, the source of the

entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry and does not guarantee its

accuracy.  Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example, contacting local law

enforcement and local health departments.  The Department does not establish, implement, enforce, or certify

compliance with clean-up or remediation standards for contaminated sites; the public should contact a state or

local health department or environmental protection agency for that information.

DOCKETS                              EPA Docket Data

VERSION DATE: 12/22/05 

The United States Environmental Protection Agency Docket data lists Civil Case Defendants, filing dates as far

back as 1971, laws broken including section, violations that occurred, pollutants involved, penalties assessed

and superfund awards by facility and location.  Please refer to ICIS database as source of current data.

EC                              Federal Engineering Institutional Control Sites

VERSION DATE: 08/03/15 

This database includes site locations where Engineering and/or Institutional Controls have been identified as part

68 of 86

www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042

Order# 106775    Job# 233040

Environmental Records Definitions - FEDERAL



of a selected remedy for the site as defined by United States Environmental Protection Agency official remedy

decision documents.  A site listing does not indicate that the institutional and engineering controls are currently in

place nor will be in place once the remedy is complete; it only indicates that the decision to include either of them

in the remedy is documented as of the completed date of the document.  Institutional controls are actions, such

as legal controls, that help minimize the potential for human exposure to contamination by ensuring appropriate

land or resource use.  Engineering controls include caps, barriers, or other device engineering to prevent access,

exposure, or continued migration of contamination.

ECHOR04                              Enforcement and Compliance History Information

VERSION DATE: 08/26/17 

The EPA's Enforcement and Compliance History Online (ECHO) database, provides compliance and

enforcement information for facilities nationwide. This database includes facilities regulated as Clean Air Act

stationary sources, Clean Water Act direct dischargers, Resource Conservation and Recovery Act hazardous

waste handlers, Safe Drinking Water Act public water systems along with other data, such as Toxics Release

Inventory releases.

ERNSFL                              Emergency Response Notification System

VERSION DATE: 10/15/17 

This National Response Center database contains data on reported releases of oil, chemical, radiological,

biological, and/or etiological discharges into the environment anywhere in the United States and its territories.

The data comes from spill reports made to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Coast Guard, the

National Response Center and/or the U.S. Department of Transportation.

FRSFL                              Facility Registry System

VERSION DATE: 09/06/17 

The United States Environmental Protection Agency's Office of Environmental Information (OEI) developed the

Facility Registry System (FRS) as the centrally managed database that identifies facilities, sites or places subject

to environmental regulations or of environmental interest.  The Facility Registry System replaced the Facility

Index System or FINDS database.

HMIRSR04                              Hazardous Materials Incident Reporting System

VERSION DATE: 03/27/18 

The HMIRS database contains unintentional hazardous materials release information reported to the U.S.

Department of Transportation located in EPA Region 4.  This region includes the following states:  Alabama,

Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, and Tennessee.

ICIS                              Integrated Compliance Information System (formerly DOCKETS)

VERSION DATE: 09/23/17 
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ICIS is a case activity tracking and management system for civil, judicial, and administrative federal

Environmental Protection Agency enforcement cases.  ICIS contains information on federal administrative and

federal judicial cases under the following environmental statutes: the Clean Air Act, the Clean Water Act, the

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act, the Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act - Section

313, the Toxic Substances Control Act, the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act, the

Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act, the Safe Drinking Water Act, and the

Marine Protection, Research, and Sanctuaries Act.

ICISNPDES                              Integrated Compliance Information System National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System

VERSION DATE: 07/09/17 

Authorized by the Clean Water Act, the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit

program controls water pollution by regulating point sources that discharge pollutants into waters of the United

States.

LUCIS                              Land Use Control Information System

VERSION DATE: 09/01/06 

The LUCIS database is maintained by the U.S. Department of the Navy and contains information for former Base

Realignment and Closure (BRAC) properties across the United States.

MLTS                              Material Licensing Tracking System

VERSION DATE: 06/29/17 

MLTS is a list of approximately 8,100 sites which have or use radioactive materials subject to the United States

Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) licensing requirements.

NPDESR04                              National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System

VERSION DATE: 04/01/07 

Authorized by the Clean Water Act, the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit

program controls water pollution by regulating point sources that discharge pollutants into waters of the United

States. The NPDES database was collected from December 2002 until April 2007.  Refer to the PCS and/or ICIS-

NPDES database as source of current data.  This database includes permitted facilities located in EPA Region 4.

 This region includes the following states:  Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina,

South Carolina, and Tennessee.

PADS                              PCB Activity Database System

VERSION DATE: 07/18/17 

PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers of PCB’s who are
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required to notify the EPA of such activities.

PCSR04                              Permit Compliance System

VERSION DATE: 08/01/12 

The Permit Compliance System is used in tracking enforcement status and permit compliance of facilities

controlled by the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) under the Clean Water Act and is

maintained by the United States Environmental Protection Agency's Office of Compliance.  PCS is designed to

support the NPDES program at the state, regional, and national levels.  This database includes permitted

facilities located in EPA Region 4.  This region includes the following states:  Alabama, Florida, Georgia,

Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, and Tennessee.  PCS has been modernized, and no

longer exists.  National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (ICIS-NPDES) data can now be found in

Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS).

RCRASC                              RCRA Sites with Controls

VERSION DATE: 03/21/18 

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) gives EPA the authority to control hazardous waste from

the "cradle-to-grave." This includes the generation, transportation, treatment, storage, and disposal of hazardous

waste. RCRA also set forth a framework for the management of non-hazardous solid wastes. The 1986

amendments to RCRA enabled EPA to address environmental problems that could result from underground

tanks storing petroleum and other hazardous substances. This listing refers to facilities with institutional controls

in place.

SEMSLIENS                              SEMS Lien on Property

VERSION DATE: 12/11/17 

The U.S. Environmental Protections Agency's (EPA) Office of Solid Waste and Emergency Response, Office of

Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation (OSRTI), has implemented The Superfund Enterprise

Management System (SEMS), formerly known as CERCLIS (Comprehensive Environmental Response,

Compensation and Liability Information System) to track and report on clean-up and enforcement activities

taking place at Superfund sites.  SEMS represents a joint development and ongoing collaboration between

Superfund's Remedial, Removal, Federal Facilities, Enforcement and Emergency Response programs. This is a

listing of SEMS sites with a lien on the property.

SFLIENS                              CERCLIS Liens

VERSION DATE: 06/08/12 

A Federal CERCLA ("Superfund") lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which United States

Environmental Protection Agency has spent Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and

address releases and threatened releases of contamination. CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of

these sites and properties.  This database contains those CERCLIS sites where the Lien on Property action is

complete.
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SSTS                              Section Seven Tracking System

VERSION DATE: 02/01/17 

The United States Environmental Protection Agency tracks information on pesticide establishments through the

Section Seven Tracking System (SSTS).  SSTS records the registration of new establishments and records

pesticide production at each establishment.  The Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA)

requires that production of pesticides or devices be conducted in a registered pesticide-producing or device-

producing establishment. ("Production" includes formulation, packaging, repackaging, and relabeling.)

TRI                              Toxics Release Inventory

VERSION DATE: 12/31/16 

The Toxics Release Inventory, provided by the United States Environmental Protection Agency, includes data on

toxic chemical releases and waste management activities from certain industries as well as federal and tribal

facilities.  This inventory contains information about the types and amounts of toxic chemicals that are released

each year to the air, water, and land as well as information on the quantities of toxic chemicals sent to other

facilities for further waste management.

TSCA                              Toxic Substance Control Act Inventory

VERSION DATE: 12/31/12 

The Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) was enacted in 1976 to ensure that chemicals manufactured,

imported, processed, or distributed in commerce, or used or disposed of in the United States do not pose any

unreasonable risks to human health or the environment.  TSCA section 8(b) provides the United States

Environmental Protection Agency authority to "compile, keep current, and publish a list of each chemical

substance that is manufactured or processed in the United States."  This TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory

contains non-confidential information on the production amount of toxic chemicals from each manufacturer and

importer site.

RCRAGR04                              Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Generator

VERSION DATE: 03/01/18 

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) gives EPA the authority to control hazardous waste from

the "cradle-to-grave." This includes the generation, transportation, treatment, storage, and disposal of hazardous

waste. RCRA also set forth a framework for the management of non-hazardous solid wastes. The 1986

amendments to RCRA enabled EPA to address environmental problems that could result from underground

tanks storing petroleum and other hazardous substances. This listing refers to facilities currently generating

hazardous waste. EPA Region 4 includes the following states: Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi,

North Carolina, South Carolina, and Tennessee.
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RCRANGR04                              Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Non-Generator

VERSION DATE: 03/01/18 

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) gives EPA the authority to control hazardous waste from

the "cradle-to-grave." This includes the generation, transportation, treatment, storage, and disposal of hazardous

waste. RCRA also set forth a framework for the management of non-hazardous solid wastes. The 1986

amendments to RCRA enabled EPA to address environmental problems that could result from underground

tanks storing petroleum and other hazardous substances. This listing refers to facilities classified as non-

generators. Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste. EPA Region 4 includes the following

states:  Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, and Tennessee.

ALTFUELS                              Alternative Fueling Stations

VERSION DATE: 01/22/18 

Nationwide list of alternative fueling stations made available by the US Department of Energy's Office of Energy

Efficiency & Renewable Energy. Includes Biodiesel stations, Ethanol (E85) stations, Liquefied Petroleum Gas

(Propane) stations, Ethanol (E85) stations, Natural Gas stations, Hydrogen stations, and


Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment (EVSE).

FEMAUST                              FEMA Owned Storage Tanks

VERSION DATE: 12/01/16 

This is a listing of FEMA owned underground and aboveground storage tank sites. For security reasons, address

information is not released to the public according to the U.S. Department of Homeland Security.

HISTPST                              Historical Gas Stations

VERSION DATE: NR 

This historic directory of service stations is provided by the Cities Service Company.  The directory includes

Cities Service filling stations that were located throughout the United States in 1930.

ICISCLEANERS                              Integrated Compliance Information System Drycleaners

VERSION DATE: 09/23/17 

This is a listing of drycleaner facilities from the Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS). The

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) tracks facilities that


possess NAIC and SIC codes that classify businesses as drycleaner establishments.

MRDS                              Mineral Resource Data System

VERSION DATE: 03/15/16 
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MRDS (Mineral Resource Data System) is a collection of reports describing metallic and nonmetallic mineral

resources throughout the world. Included are deposit name, location, commodity, deposit description, geologic

characteristics, production, reserves, resources, and references. This database contains the records previously

provided in the Mineral Resource Data System (MRDS) of USGS and the Mineral Availability System/Mineral

Industry Locator System (MAS/MILS) originated in the U.S. Bureau of Mines, which is now part of USGS.

MSHA                              Mine Safety and Health Administration Master Index File

VERSION DATE: 09/01/17 

The Mine dataset lists all Coal and Metal/Non-Metal mines under MSHA's jurisdiction since 1/1/1970. It includes

such information as the current status of each mine (Active, Abandoned, NonProducing, etc.), the current owner

and operating company, commodity codes and physical attributes of the mine. Mine ID is the unique key for this

data. This information is provided by the United States Department of Labor - Mine Safety and Health

Administration (MSHA).

BF                              Brownfields Management System

VERSION DATE: 03/26/18 

Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the

presence or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting

in these properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects

the environment.  The United States Environmental Protection Agency maintains this database to track activities

in the various brown field grant programs including grantee assessment, site cleanup and site redevelopment. 

This database included tribal brownfield sites.

DNPL                              Delisted National Priorities List

VERSION DATE: 12/11/17 

This database includes sites from the United States Environmental Protection Agency’s Final National Priorities

List (NPL) where remedies have proven to be satisfactory or sites where the original analyses were inaccurate,

and the site is no longer appropriate for inclusion on the NPL, and final publication in the Federal Register has

occurred.

NLRRCRAT                              No Longer Regulated RCRA Non-CORRACTS TSD Facilities

VERSION DATE: 03/01/18 

This database includes RCRA Non-Corrective Action TSD facilities that are no longer regulated by the United

States Environmental Protection Agency or do not meet other RCRA reporting requirements.  This listing

includes facilities that formerly treated, stored or disposed of hazardous waste.

ODI                              Open Dump Inventory

VERSION DATE: 06/01/85 
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The open dump inventory was published by the United States Environmental Protection Agency.  An “open dump”

is defined as a facility or site where solid waste is disposed of which is not a sanitary landfill which meets the

criteria promulgated under section 4004 of the Solid Waste Disposal Act (42 U.S.C. 6944) and which is not a

facility for disposal of hazardous waste.  This inventory has not been updated since June 1985.

RCRAT                              Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Non-CORRACTS Treatment, Storage & Disposal Facilities

VERSION DATE: 03/01/18 

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) gives EPA the authority to control hazardous waste from

the "cradle-to-grave." This includes the generation, transportation, treatment, storage, and disposal of hazardous

waste. RCRA also set forth a framework for the management of non-hazardous solid wastes. The 1986

amendments to RCRA enabled EPA to address environmental problems that could result from underground

tanks storing petroleum and other hazardous substances. This listing refers to facilities recognized as hazardous

waste treatment, storage, and disposal sites (TSD).

SEMS                              Superfund Enterprise Management System

VERSION DATE: 12/11/17 

The U.S. Environmental Protections Agency's (EPA) Office of Solid Waste and Emergency Response, Office of

Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation (OSRTI), has implemented The Superfund Enterprise

Management System (SEMS), formerly known as CERCLIS (Comprehensive Environmental Response,

Compensation and Liability Information System) to track and report on clean-up and enforcement activities

taking place at Superfund sites.  SEMS represents a joint development and ongoing collaboration between

Superfund's Remedial, Removal, Federal Facilities, Enforcement and Emergency Response programs.

SEMSARCH                              Superfund Enterprise Management System Archived Site Inventory

VERSION DATE: 12/11/17 

The Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive listing (SEMS-ARCHIVE) has replaced the CERCLIS

NFRAP reporting system in 2015.  This listing reflect sites that have been assessed and no further remediation is

planned and is of no further interest under the Superfund program.

SMCRA                              Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act Sites

VERSION DATE: 08/25/17 

An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to

provide information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA).

The inventory contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on

the cost associated with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State,

Tribal, and OSMRE program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified

and existing problems are reclaimed.
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USUMTRCA                              Uranium Mill Tailings Radiation Control Act Sites

VERSION DATE: 03/04/17 

The Legacy Management Office of the Department of Energy (DOE) manages radioactive and chemical waste,

environmental contamination, and hazardous material at over 100 sites across the U.S. The L.M. Office

manages this database of sites registered under the Uranium Mill Tailings Control Act (UMTRCA).

DOD                              Department of Defense Sites

VERSION DATE: 12/01/14 

This information originates from the National Atlas of the United States Federal Lands data, which includes lands

owned or administered by the Federal government.  Army DOD, Army Corps of Engineers DOD, Air Force DOD,

Navy DOD and Marine DOD areas of 640 acres or more are included.

FUDS                              Formerly Used Defense Sites

VERSION DATE: 06/01/15 

The Formerly Used Defense Sites (FUDS) inventory includes properties previously owned by or leased to the

United States and under Secretary of Defense Jurisdiction, as well as Munitions Response Areas (MRAs).  The

remediation of these properties is the responsibility of the Department of Defense.  This data is provided by the

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), the boundaries/polygon data are based on preliminary findings and not

all properties currently have polygon data available.  DISCLAIMER: This data represents the results of data

collection/processing for a specific USACE activity and is in no way to be considered comprehensive or to be

used in any legal or official capacity as presented on this site. While the USACE has made a reasonable effort to

insure the accuracy of the maps and associated data, it should be explicitly noted that USACE makes no

warranty, representation or guaranty, either expressed or implied, as to the content, sequence, accuracy,

timeliness or completeness of any of the data provided herein. For additional information on Formerly Used

Defense Sites please contact the USACE Public Affairs Office at (202) 528-4285.

FUSRAP                              Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

VERSION DATE: 03/04/17 

The U.S. DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate

sites where radioactive contamination remained from the Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy

Commission (AEC) operations. The DOE Office of Legacy Management (LM) established long-term surveillance

and maintenance (LTS&M) requirements for remediated FUSRAP sites. DOE evaluates the final site conditions

of a remediated site on the basis of risk for different future uses. DOE then confirms that LTS&M requirements

will maintain protectiveness.

NLRRCRAC                              No Longer Regulated RCRA Corrective Action Facilities

VERSION DATE: 03/01/18 
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This database includes RCRA Corrective Action facilities that are no longer regulated by the United States

Environmental Protection Agency or do not meet other RCRA reporting requirements.

NMS                              Former Military Nike Missile Sites

VERSION DATE: 12/01/84 

This information was taken from report DRXTH-AS-IA-83A016 (Historical Overview of the Nike Missile System,

12/1984) which was performed by Environmental Science and Engineering, Inc. for the U.S. Army Toxic and

Hazardous Materials Agency Assessment Division.  The Nike system was deployed between 1954 and the mid-

1970’s. Among the substances used or stored on Nike sites were liquid missile fuel (JP-4); starter fluids (UDKH,

aniline, and furfuryl alcohol); oxidizer (IRFNA); hydrocarbons (motor oil, hydraulic fluid, diesel fuel, gasoline,

heating oil); solvents (carbon tetrachloride, trichloroethylene, trichloroethane, stoddard solvent); and battery

electrolyte. The quantities of material a disposed of and procedures for disposal are not documented in

published reports. Virtually all information concerning the potential for contamination at Nike sites is confined to

personnel who were assigned to Nike sites.


During deactivation most hardware was shipped to depot-level supply points. There were reportedly instances

where excess materials were disposed of on or near the site itself at closure. There was reportedly no routine

site decontamination.

NPL                              National Priorities List

VERSION DATE: 12/11/17 

This database includes United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) National Priorities List sites that

fall under the EPA's Superfund program, established to fund the cleanup of the most serious uncontrolled or

abandoned hazardous waste sites identified for possible long-term remedial action.

PNPL                              Proposed National Priorities List

VERSION DATE: 12/11/17 

This database contains sites proposed to be included on the National Priorities List (NPL) in the Federal

Register.  The United States Environmental Protection Agency investigates these sites to determine if they may

present long-term threats to public health or the environment.

RCRAC                              Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Corrective Action Facilities

VERSION DATE: 03/01/18 

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) gives EPA the authority to control hazardous waste from

the "cradle-to-grave." This includes the generation, transportation, treatment, storage, and disposal of hazardous

waste. RCRA also set forth a framework for the management of non-hazardous solid wastes. The 1986

amendments to RCRA enabled EPA to address environmental problems that could result from underground

tanks storing petroleum and other hazardous substances. This listing refers to facilities with corrective action

activity.
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RCRASUBC                              Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Subject to Corrective Action Facilities

VERSION DATE: 03/01/18 

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) gives EPA the authority to control hazardous waste from

the "cradle-to-grave." This includes the generation, transportation, treatment, storage, and disposal of hazardous

waste. RCRA also set forth a framework for the management of non-hazardous solid wastes. The 1986

amendments to RCRA enabled EPA to address environmental problems that could result from underground

tanks storing petroleum and other hazardous substances. This listing refers to facilities subject to corrective

actions.

RODS                              Record of Decision System

VERSION DATE: 12/11/17 

These decision documents maintained by the United States Environmental Protection Agency describe the

chosen remedy for NPL (Superfund) site remediation. They also include site history, site description, site

characteristics, community participation, enforcement activities, past and present activities, contaminated media,

the contaminants present, and scope and role of response action.
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DEPCLEANUP                              Florida Department of Environmental Protection Cleanup Sites

VERSION DATE: 01/10/18 

The Cleanup Sites layer feeds the FDEP's Contamination Locator Map (CLM). It provides locations and

document links for sites currently in the cleanup process and sites awaiting cleanup funding. Cleanup programs

include: Brownfields, Petroleum, EPA Superfund (CERCLA), Drycleaning, Responsible Party Cleanup, State

Funded Cleanup, State Owned Lands Cleanup and Hazardous Waste Cleanup.

GWCA                              Ground Water Contamination Areas

VERSION DATE: 10/15/10 

This Ground Water Contamination Areas database is provided by the Florida Department of Environmental

Protection, showing the boundaries of delineated areas of known groundwater contamination pursuant to

Chapter 62-524, F.A.C., New Potable Water Well Permitting In Delineated Areas.   38 Florida counties have

been delineated primarily for the agricultural pesticide ethylene dibromide (EDB), and to a much lesser extent,

volatile organic and petroleum contaminants.  This data is intended to be used by regulatory agencies issuing

potable water well construction permits in areas of ground water contamination to protect public health and the

ground water resource.  This dataset only indicates the presence or absence of specific groundwater

contaminants and does not represent all known sources of groundwater contamination in the state of Florida.

ICEC                              Engineering and Institutional Control Sites

VERSION DATE: 08/02/17 

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) Division of Waste Management maintains this list of

sites with institutional and engineering controls listed in the Institutional Controls Registry (ICR).  The information

in the ICR summarizes certain data about properties where institutional and engineering controls are used to

control exposure and is, therefore, an incomplete analysis of the conditions on these properties. The ICR is

periodically updated without notice. Additionally, due to data entry limitations, potential unauthorized access to

the data or transmission errors, the ICR may contain errors and should not be exclusively relied upon. The

department recommends that you contact the appropriate district or Tallahassee program office for more

complete information regarding a property and the institutional control(s) that may be in place.

SPILLS                              Spills Listing

VERSION DATE: 06/01/17 

This listing of hazardous material spills is provided by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection’s Law

Enforcement Division.  Spills reported since 2008 are included in this listing.

UIC                              Underground Injection Control Wells

VERSION DATE: 11/16/17 

This Class I Underground Injection Control (UIC) wells database is provided by the in Florida Department of
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Environmental Protection.  These wells are currently or previously active. Class I UIC wells are used to inject

nonhazardous waste, hazardous waste (new hazardous waste wells were banned in 1983), or municipal waste

below the lowermost underground source of drinking water (USDW). A USDW is defined as an aquifer that

contains a total dissolved solids concentration of less than 10,000 milligrams per liter.

CDV                              Cattle Dip Vats

VERSION DATE: NR 

This list of located Cattle Dipping Vats is provided by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection

(FDEP), Bureau of Waste Cleanup.  According to the FDEP, from the 1910's through the 1950's, these vats were

filled with an arsenic solution for the control and eradication of the cattle fever tick.  Other pesticides such as

DDT where also widely used.  By State law, all cattle, horses, mules, goats, and other susceptible animals were

required to be dipped every 14 days. Under certain circumstances, the arsenic and other pesticides remaining at

the site may present an environmental or public health hazard.   Some of the sites have been located and are

currently under investigation. However, most of the listings are from old records of the State Livestock Board,

which listed each vat as it was put into operation. In addition, some privately operated vats may have existed

which were not listed by the Livestock Board. Some county boundaries may have changed since the vats were

first listed.

NPDES                              National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Facilities

VERSION DATE: 02/01/18 

This National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System database is provided by the Florida Department of

Environmental Protection and includes permitted Domestic, Industrial and Stormwater Facilities.   Authorized by

the Clean Water Act, the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit program controls

water pollution by regulating point sources that discharge pollutants into waters of the United States. Individual

homes that are connected to a municipal system, use a septic system, or do not have a surface discharge do not

need an NPDES permit; however, industrial, municipal, and other facilities must obtain permits if their discharges

go directly to surface waters.

AST                              Aboveground Storage Tanks

VERSION DATE: 10/03/17 

The Storage Tank Regulation Section is part of the Bureau of Petroleum Storage Systems in the Florida

Department of Environmental Protection's (FDEP) Division of Waste Management.  This Section maintains all

data for storage tank facilities registered with the Department and tracked for storage tanks, storage tank history,

or petroleum cleanup activity. This listing only includes aboveground storage tank data.

CLEANERS                              Dry Cleaners

VERSION DATE: 01/11/18 

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) maintains this database of registered dry cleaning

facilities.
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HISTCLEANERS                              Historical Dry Cleaners

VERSION DATE: 08/02/13 

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) provided this historical database of regulated and

non-regulated dry cleaning facilities.  These facilities were at one time tracked and registered by the FDEP

OCULUS Electronic Document Management System as “drums” in the underground storage tank database. 

Please refer to the CLEANERS database as source of current data.

UST                              Underground Storage Tanks

VERSION DATE: 10/03/17 

The Storage Tank Regulation Section is part of the Bureau of Petroleum Storage Systems in the Florida

Department of Environmental Protection's (FDEP) Division of Waste Management.  This Section maintains all

data for storage tank facilities registered with the Department and tracked for storage tanks, storage tank history,

or petroleum cleanup activity. This listing only includes underground storage tank data.

BF                              Brownfield Areas

VERSION DATE: 03/01/18 

Brownfields are defined by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) as abandoned, idled, or

underused industrial and commercial facilities where expansion or redevelopment is complicated by real or

perceived environmental contamination. The primary goals of Florida's Brownfields Redevelopment Act (Ch. 97-

277, Laws of Florida, codified at ss. 376.77-.85, F.S.) are to reduce health and environmental hazards on

existing commercial and industrial sites that are abandoned or underused due to these hazards and create

financial and regulatory incentives to encourage redevelopment and voluntary cleanup of contaminated

properties. A "brownfield area" means a contiguous area of one or more brownfield sites, some of which may not

be contaminated, that has been designated as such by a local government resolution.  This data is intended to

be used for general locational representation and should not be considered appropriate for legal and/or cadastral

purposes.

BSRA                              Brownfields Site Rehabilitation Agreement Sites

VERSION DATE: 01/10/18 

Brownfields are defined by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) as abandoned, idled, or

underused industrial and commercial facilities where expansion or redevelopment is complicated by real or

perceived environmental contamination. The primary goals of Florida's Brownfields Redevelopment Act (Ch. 97-

277, Laws of Florida, codified at ss. 376.77-.85, F.S.) are to reduce health and environmental hazards on

existing commercial and industrial sites that are abandoned or underused due to these hazards and create

financial and regulatory incentives to encourage voluntary cleanup and redevelopment of sites.  After a local

municipality in Florida designates an area as a brownfield to encourage redevelopment and focus upon

revitalization, a resolution is passed and property owners within that designated area optionally may remediate

or redevelop their property. Executed Brownfield Site Rehabilitation Agreements (BSRAs) are voluntary cleanup
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agreements between a responsible party and FDEP or a delegated local pollution control program.  This data is

intended to be used for general locational representation and should not be considered appropriate for legal

and/or cadastral purposes.

CLEANUPS                              Drycleaning Solvent Program Cleanup Sites

VERSION DATE: 04/20/17 

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) provides this list of Drycleaning Solvent Program

Cleanup Sites. These sites are eligible for state funding to cleanup contamination resulting from drycleaning

facility operations or a wholesale supply company (Chapter 376, Florida Statutes).  Drycleaners applied to

participate in this program from 1995 to December 31, 1998.  All sites have confirmed contamination above

Contamination Target Levels and have complied with conditions set in the law.  This data is intended to be used

for general locational representation and should not be considered appropriate for legal and/or cadastral

purposes.

LUAST                              Registered Leaking Storage Tanks

VERSION DATE: 03/01/18 

The Petroleum Cleanup Program of the Florida Department of Environmental Protection encompasses the

technical oversight, management, and administrative activities necessary to prioritize, assess, and cleanup sites

contaminated by discharges of petroleum and petroleum products from stationary petroleum storage systems.

These sites include those determined eligible for state funded cleanup using preapproval contractors designated

by the property owner or responsible party and state lead contractors under direct contract with the Department,

as well as non-program or voluntary cleanup sites that are funded by responsible parties.

SWF                              Solid Waste Facilities

VERSION DATE: 12/08/17 

The Solid Waste Section of the Florida Department of Environmental Protection is responsible for rule

development, solid waste policy, financial assurance compliance, and implementing Florida’s solid waste

management program.  Technical assistance is provided to the district offices concerning the permitting,

compliance, and enforcement activities associated with solid waste facilities. These facilities can include landfills,

material recovery facilities, transfer stations, composting/processing facilities, and waste tire management sites.

VCS                              Voluntary Cleanup Sites

VERSION DATE: 02/01/18 

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection’s Waste Cleanup Program provides this list of voluntary

cleanup sites.  These sites are subject to the FDEP 62-780 Contaminated Site Cleanup Criteria regulations and

may be included on this listing if a party wants to conduct voluntary cleanup for a site that is not already under

enforcement; or if a property owner did not the cause the contamination, but by ownership is still responsible for

the contamination and/or enters the process voluntarily.
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SHWS                              State Hazardous Waste Sites

VERSION DATE: 03/01/18 

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP), Division of Waste Management, Bureau of Waste

Cleanup provides this listing of National Priorities List and State Funded Waste Cleanup Sites.  The State-

Funded cleanup program is designed to address sites where there are no viable responsible parties; the site

poses an imminent hazard; and, the site does not qualify for Superfund or is a low priority for EPA. Remediation

efforts are triggered when a FDEP District Office requests adoption of a site for state-funded cleanup.  Funding

for these remedial efforts comes from the Water Quality Assurance Trust Fund. Remedial activity may include

contamination assessments, risk assessments, feasibility studies, design and construction of treatment systems,

operation and maintenance of the installed treatment systems, and removal of contaminated media when

necessary.
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MDAIRS                              Miami-Dade County Air Permits

VERSION DATE: 02/09/18 

The Miami-Dade County Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources maintains this list of facilities with

air emission permits.

MDENF                              Miami-Dade County Enforcement Cases

VERSION DATE: 10/12/17 

The Miami-Dade County Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources maintains this list of open and

closed enforcement cases.

MDMFP                              Miami-Dade County Marine Facility Permits

VERSION DATE: 02/16/18 

This list of facilities with marine operating permits is provided by the Miami-Dade County Department of

Regulatory and Economic Resources.

MDIWP                              Miami-Dade County Industrial Waste Permits

VERSION DATE: 02/09/18 

This list of facilities with industrial waste permits is provided by the Miami-Dade County Department of

Regulatory and Economic Resources.

MDUST                              Miami-Dade County Underground Storage Tanks

VERSION DATE: 06/14/17 

This list of underground storage tank facilities is provided by the Miami-Dade County Department of Regulatory

and Economic Resources.

MDCS                              Miami-Dade County Contaminated Sites

VERSION DATE: 11/14/17 

The Miami-Dade County Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources (DERM) maintains this list of

contaminated sites.  Sites included on this list are from one of the following programs:  Abandoned Tank

Restoration Program, Dry Cleaning Program, Early Detection Incentive Program, Florida Petroleum Liability and

Restoration Insurance Program, Fuel Spills (DERM documents fuel spills of sites that are not in a state program),

and the Petroleum Contamination Participation Program.
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MDSWF                              Miami-Dade County Solid Waste Facilities

VERSION DATE: 06/14/17 

The Miami-Dade County Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources maintains this list of permitted

solid waste facilities.
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USTR04                              Underground Storage Tanks On Tribal Lands

VERSION DATE: 10/14/17 

Underground storage tanks on Tribal lands located in Region 4 include the following states:  Alabama, Florida,

Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, and Tennessee.

LUSTR04                              Leaking Underground Storage Tanks On Tribal Lands

VERSION DATE: 10/14/17 

Leaking underground storage tanks on Tribal lands located in Region 4 include the following states:  Alabama,

Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, and Tennessee.

ODINDIAN                              Open Dump Inventory on Tribal Lands

VERSION DATE: 11/08/06 

This Indian Health Service database contains information about facilities and sites on tribal lands where solid

waste is disposed of, which are not sanitary landfills or hazardous waste disposal facilities, and which meet the

criteria promulgated under section 4004 of the Solid Waste Disposal Act (42 U.S.C. 6944).

INDIANRES                              Indian Reservations

VERSION DATE: 01/01/00 

The Department of Interior and Bureau of Indian Affairs maintains this database that includes American Indian

Reservations, off-reservation trust lands, public domain allotments, Alaska Native Regional Corporations and

Recognized State Reservations.
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Historical Topographic Maps
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Target Property Summary

North Bay Village

1335 79th Street Causeway

North Bay Village, Miami-Dade, Florida 33141

USGS Quadrangle: Miami

Target Property Geometry: Area

Target Property Longitude(s)/Latitude(s):

(-80.159305514, 25.849089090), (-80.159648555, 25.848630938), (-80.158850960, 25.848643518),

(-80.158786010, 25.848706398), (-80.158760610, 25.848785459), (-80.158770494, 25.848869897),

(-80.158826954, 25.848950751), (-80.159177050, 25.849031604)
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Topographic Map Summary

Date Quadrangle Scale

2012 Miami, FL 1" = 2000'

1994 Miami, FL 1" = 2000'

1988 PHOTOINSPECTED 1990 Miami, FL 1" = 2000'

1988 Miami, FL 1" = 2000'

1962 PHOTOREVISED 1969 Miami, FL 1" = 2000'

1962 Miami, FL 1" = 2000'

1950 Miami, FL 1" = 2000'

Disclaimer - The information provided in this report was obtained from a variety of public sources. GeoSearch cannot ensure and makes no

warranty or representation as to the accuracy, reliability, quality, errors occurring from data conversion or the customer’s interpretation of

this report. This report was made by GeoSearch for exclusive use by its clients only. Therefore, this report may not contain sufficient

information for other purposes or parties. GeoSearch and its partners, employees, officers and independent contractors cannot be held

liable for actual, incidental, consequential, special or exemplary damages suffered by a customer resulting directly or indirectly from any

information provided by GeoSearch.
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Target Property Information
North Bay Village
1335 79th Street Causeway
North Bay Village, Florida  33141

Coordinates
Area

USGS Quadrangle
Miami, FL

Geographic Coverage Information
County/Parish: Miami-Dade (FL) 
ZipCode(s): 
Miami FL: 33138
Miami Beach FL: 33141

Radon
* Target property is located in Radon Zone 2.
Zone 2 areas have a predicted average indoor radon screening level between 2 and 4 pCi/L 
(picocuries per liter).

1 of 5

www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042

Order# 106775    Job# 233044

Target Property Summary



STATE (FL) LISTING

Acronym Search
Radius
(miles)

TP/AP
(0 - 0.02)

1/8 Mile
(> TP/AP)

1/4 Mile
(> 1/8)

1/2 Mile
(> 1/4)

1 Mile
(> 1/2) > 1 Mile

Total

OG 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NOTES:
NS = NOT SEARCHED
TP/AP = TARGET PROPERTY/ADJACENT PROPERTY
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Click here to access Satellite view
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No Records Found.
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OG                              Permitted Oil and Gas Wells

VERSION DATE: 03/28/18 

The permitted oil and gas well database is maintained and updated by the Florida Department of Environmental

Protection 's Bureau of Mining and Minerals Regulation.  The State and its officials and employees make no

warranty, express or implied, and assume no legal liability or responsibility for the ability of users to fulfill their

intended purposes in accessing or using GIS data or metadata, or for omissions in content regarding such data.

The data could include technical inaccuracies and typographical errors. The data are presented "as is", without a

warranty of any kind, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular

purpose, or non-infringement.
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GeoPlus Physical Setting Maps

Satellite view
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FEMA - Federal Emergency Management Agency

The National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) data used in this report is derived from the Federal Emergency Management

Agency.  The NFHL dataset is a compilation of effective Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) databases (a collection of the

digital data that are used in GIS systems for creating new Flood Insurance Rate Maps) and Letters of Map Change (Letters of

Map Amendment and Letters of Map Revision only) that create a seamless GIS data layer for United States and its territories.

The NFHL is updated as new study or LOMC data becomes effective.  Note: Currently, not all areas have modernized FIRM

database data available. As a result, users may need to refer to the effective Flood Insurance Rate Map for effective flood

hazard information.  This data was provided by the Federal Emergency Management Agency’s Map Service Center in

November of 2013.

FEMA Flood Zone Definitions within Search Radius

AE Zone AE

Areas subject to inundation by the 1-percent-annual-chance flood event determined by detailed methods. BFEs are shown

within these zones. (Zone AE is used on new and revised maps in place of Zones A1–A30.)

OPEN

VE Zone VE

Areas along coasts subject to inundation by the 1-percent-annual-chance flood event with additional hazards due to storm-

induced velocity wave action. BFEs derived from detailed hydraulic coastal analyses are shown within these zones. (Zone VE

is used on new and revised maps in place of Zones V1–V30.)
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Click here to access Satellite view
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NWI - National Wetlands Inventory

The US NWI digital data bundle is a set of records of wetlands location and classification as defined by the U.S. Fish & Wildlife

Service. This dataset is one of a series available in 7.5 minute by 7.5 minute blocks containing ground planimetric coordinates

of wetlands point, line, and area features and wetlands attributes. When completed, the series will provide coverage for all of

the contiguous United States, Hawaii, Alaska, and U.S. protectorates in the Pacific and Caribbean. The digital data as well as

the hardcopy maps that were used as the source for the digital data are produced and distributed by the U.S. Fish & Wildlife

Service's National Wetlands Inventory project.  Currently, this data is only available in select counties throughout the United

States.

NWI Definitions within Search Radius

M1ABL

SYSTEM: MARINE

SUBSYSTEM: SUBTIDAL

CLASS: AQUATIC BED

WATER REGIME: SUBTIDAL
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Soil Surveys

The soil data used in this report  is obtained from the Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS).  The NRCS is the

primary federal agency that works with private landowners to help them conserve, maintain and improve their natural

resources.  The soil survey contains information that can be applied in managing farms and ranches; in selecting sites for

roads, ponds, buildings and other structures; and in determining the suitability of tracts of land for farming, industry and

recreation.  This data is available in select counties throughout the United States.

SOIL Code Definitions within Search Radius

9 Udorthents-Water complex 

10 Udorthents, limestone substratum-Urban land complex 

15 Urban land 

99 Water 
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US GEOLOGY

THE GEOLOGY DATA USED IN THIS REPORT ORIGINATES FROM THE USGS.  THE FIRST STAGE IN DEVELOPING

STATE DATABASES FOR THE CONTERMINOUS UNITED STATES  WAS TO ACQUIRE DIGITAL VERSIONS OF ALL

EXISTING STATE GEOLOGIC MAPS.   ALTHOUGH A SIGNIFICANT NUMBER OF DIGITAL STATE MAPS ALREADY

EXISTED, A NUMBER OF STATES LACKED THEM.  FOR THESE STATES NEW DIGITAL COMPILATIONS WERE

PREPARED IN COOPERATION WITH STATE GEOLOGIC SURVEYS OR BY THE NSA (NATIONAL SURVEYS AND

ANALYSIS) PROJECT.  THESE NEW DIGITAL STATE GEOLOGIC MAPS AND DATABASES WERE CREATED BY

DIGITIZING ALREADY EXISTING PRINTED MAPS, OR, IN A FEW CASES, BY MERGING EXISTING LARGER SCALE

DIGITAL MAPS. 

GEOLOGY Definitions within Search Radius

GEOLOGY SYMBOL:     Qm

UNIT NAME:     Miami Limestone

UNIT AGE:     Pleistocene

UNIT DESCRIPTION:     

Miami Limestone - The Miami Limestone (formerly the Miami Oolite), named by�Sanford (1909), occurs at or near the surface

in southeastern peninsular Florida from Palm Beach County to Dade and Monroe Counties. It forms the Atlantic Coastal

Ridge and extends beneath the Everglades where it is commonly covered by thin organic and freshwater sediments. The

Miami Limestone occurs on the mainland and in the southern Florida Keys from Big Pine Key to the Marquesas Keys. From

Big Pine Key to the mainland, the Miami Limestone is replaced by the Key Largo Limestone. To the north, in Palm Beach

County, the Miami Limestone grades laterally northward into the Anastasia Formation. The Miami Limestone consists of

two facies, an oolitic facies and a bryozoan facies (Hoffmeister et al. [1967]). The oolitic facies consists of white to orangish

gray, poorly to moderately indurated, sandy, oolitic limestone (grainstone) with scattered concentrations of fossils. The

bryozoan facies consists of white to orangish gray, poorly to well indurated, sandy, fossiliferous limestone (grainstone and

packstone). Beds of quartz sand are also present as unindurated sediments and indurated limey sandstones. Fossils

present include mollusks, bryozoans, and corals. Molds and casts of fossils are common. The highly porous and

permeable Miami Limestone forms much of the Biscayne Aquifer of the surficial aquifer system.

ADDITIONAL UNIT INFORMATION:     

ROCKTYPE/S:     limestone; sandstone; sand

GEOLOGY SYMBOL:     water

UNIT NAME:     water

UNIT AGE:     

UNIT DESCRIPTION:     

water

ADDITIONAL UNIT INFORMATION:     

ROCKTYPE/S:     water
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GeoPlus Water Well Report

Satellite view
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The information provided in this report was obtained from a variety of public sources. GeoSearch cannot ensure and makes no
warranty or representation as to the accuracy, reliability, quality, errors occurring from data conversion or the customer's interpretation of
this report. This report was made by GeoSearch for exclusive use by its clients only. Therefore, this report may not contain sufficient
information for other purposes or parties. GeoSearch and its partners, employees, officers And independent contractors cannot be held
liable For actual, incidental, consequential, special or exemplary damages suffered by a customer resulting directly or indirectly from any
information provided by GeoSearch.
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Target Property Information
North Bay Village
1335 79th Street Causeway
North Bay Village, Florida  33141

Coordinates
Area centroid (-80.159166, 25.8488139)

USGS Quadrangle
Miami, FL

Geographic Coverage Information
County/Parish: Miami-Dade (FL) 
ZipCode(s): 
Miami FL: 33138
Miami Beach FL: 33141

Radon
* Target property is located in Radon Zone 2.
Zone 2 areas have a predicted average indoor radon screening level between 2 and 4 pCi/L 
(picocuries per liter).
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FEDERAL LISTING

Acronym Search
Radius
(miles)

TP/AP
(0 - 0.02)

1/8 Mile
(> TP/AP)

1/4 Mile
(> 1/8)

1/2 Mile
(> 1/4)

1 Mile
(> 1/2) > 1 Mile

Total

NWIS 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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STATE (FL) LISTING

Acronym Search
Radius
(miles)

TP/AP
(0 - 0.02)

1/8 Mile
(> TP/AP)

1/4 Mile
(> 1/8)

1/2 Mile
(> 1/4)

1 Mile
(> 1/2) > 1 Mile

Total

WW 0.5000 0 0 0 0 NS NS 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NOTES:
NS = NOT SEARCHED
TP/AP = TARGET PROPERTY/ADJACENT PROPERTY
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Click here to access Satellite view
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No Records Found.
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NWIS                              United States Geological Survey National Water Information System

VERSION DATE: 12/14/16 

This USGS National Water Information System database only includes groundwater wells.  The USGS defines

this well type as:  A hole or shaft constructed in the earth intended to be used to locate, sample, or develop

groundwater, oil, gas, or some other subsurface material. The diameter of a well is typically much smaller than

the depth. Wells are also used to artificially recharge groundwater or to pressurize oil and gas production zones.

Additional information about specific kinds of wells should be recorded under the secondary site types or the Use

of Site field. Underground waste-disposal wells should be classified as waste-injection wells.
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WW                              Water Wells Database

VERSION DATE: 03/22/18 

As part of a cooperative agreement with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection, the Florida

Department of Health (DOH) participates in their Florida Unique Well Identification Program.  The program's goal

is to simplify water well identification and exchange of information between state agencies concerned with well

construction data, well location and groundwater quality.  This DOH wells database consists of data relating to all

privately and publicly owned potable wells investigated as part of the SUPER Act program.
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USER QUESTIONNAIRE

PART A

Site Name: Former Restaurant – 1335 79th Street Causeway,
North Bay Village, Miami-Dade Co., Florida 33141

Client Name: North Bay Village

Client Contact and Phone Number: Bert Wrains 954-610-7979 and 305-756-7171

Signature of Client: ELBERT WRAINS, FINANCE DIRECTOR

Date: May 8, 2018

I. User Questions for Application of Landowner Liability Protections (LLPs) as
defined in E 1527- 13 Appendix X3

The following are a series of questions from ASTM 1527-13 that must be answered in order to
qualify for LLPs under CERCLA. Please provide an answer to each question or attach pertinent

information and identify a number for each attachment.

(1.) Environmental liens that are filed or recorded against the property (40 CFR 312.25).
Did a search of recorded land title records (or judicial records where appropriate, see Note 1
below) identify any environmental liens fled or recorded against the property under federal,
tribal, state or local law?

NOTE 1-In certain jurisdictions, federal, tribal, state, or local statutes, or regulations specify
that environmental liens and AULs be filed in judicial records rather than in land title records.
In such cases judicial records must be searched for environmental liens and AULs.

□No □ Yes (Describe or attach information) Attachment No. ______
Not searched for

(2.) Activity and use limitations that are in place on the property (40 CFR 312.26(a) (1) (v)
and VI)).
Did a search of recorded land title records (or judicial records where appropriate, see Note 1
above) identify any AULs, such as engineering controls, land  use  restrictions  or
institutional controls that are in place at the property and/or have been fled or recorded
against the property under federal, tribal, state or local law?

□ No   □ Yes (Describe or attach information) Attachment No. ______
Not searched for



2

(3.) Specialized knowledge or experience of the person seeking to qualify for the LLP (40
CFR 312.28).
Do you have any specialized knowledge or experience related to the property or nearby
properties? For example, are you involved in the same line of business as the current or
former occupants of the property or an adjoining property so that you would have specialized
knowledge of the chemicals and processes used by this type of business?

X No   □ Yes (Describe or attach information) Attachment No. ______

(4.) Relationship of the purchase price to the fair market value of the property if it were not
contaminated (40 CFR 312.29).
Does the purchase price being paid for this property reasonably reflect the fair market value
of the property?

□ No   X Yes (Describe or attach information) Attachment No. ______

If you conclude that there is a difference, have you considered whether the lower purchase
price is because contamination is known or believed to be present at the property?

□ No   □ Yes (Describe or attach information) Attachment No.

(5.) Commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the property (40 CFR
312.30).
Are you aware of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the
property that would help the environmental professional to identify conditions indicative of
releases or threatened releases? For example,

(a) Do you know the past uses of the property?
□ No   X Yes (Describe or attach information) Attachment No. ______

(b) Do you know of specific chemicals that are present or once were present at the property?
□No   X Yes (Describe or attach information) Attachment No. ______
COOKING OILS AND CLEANING SUPPLIES

(c.) Do you know of spills or other chemical releases that have taken place at the property?
X No   □ Yes (Describe or attach information) Attachment No. ______

(d.) Do you know of any environmental cleanups that have taken place at the property?



3

X No □ Yes (Describe or attach information) Attachment No.

(6.) The degree of obviousness of the presence or likely presence of contamination at the
property, and the ability to detect the contamination by appropriate investigation (40
CFR 312.31).
Based on your knowledge and experience related to the property are there any obvious
indicators that point to the presence or likely presence of releases at the property?

X No □ Yes (Describe or attach information) Attachment No. ______
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Historical Aerials Package

Target Property:

North Bay Village

1335 79th Street Causeway

North Bay Village, Miami-Dade, Florida 33141

Prepared For:

Kimley - Horn and Associates - Jacksonville

Order #: 106775

Job #: 233047

Project #: TBD

Date: 4/16/2018
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Target Property Summary

North Bay Village

1335 79th Street Causeway

North Bay Village, Miami-Dade, Florida 33141

USGS Quadrangle: Miami

Target Property Geometry: Area

Target Property Longitude(s)/Latitude(s):

(-80.159305514, 25.849089090), (-80.159648555, 25.848630938), (-80.158850960, 25.848643518),

(-80.158786010, 25.848706398), (-80.158760610, 25.848785459), (-80.158770494, 25.848869897),

(-80.158826954, 25.848950751), (-80.159177050, 25.849031604)
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Aerial Research Summary

Date Source Scale Frame

2015 USDA 1" = 500' N/A

2013 USDA 1" = 500' N/A

2010 USDA 1" = 500' N/A

2007 USDA 1" = 500' N/A

02/21/1999 USGS 1" = 500' N/A

01/26/1995 USGS 1" = 500' N/A

03/02/1986 USGS 1" = 500' 5-5

03/02/1986 USGS 1" = 500' 5-5

02/27/1979 USGS 1" = 500' 14-183

02/07/1973 USGS 1" = 500' 1-184

10/21/1961 USGS 1" = 500' 1-93

05/07/1951 FDOT 1" = 500' 03-08-53

05/03/1940 ASCS 1" = 500' 14-71

Disclaimer - The information provided in this report was obtained from a variety of public sources. GeoSearch cannot ensure and makes no

warranty or representation as to the accuracy, reliability, quality, errors occurring from data conversion or the customer’s interpretation of

this report. This report was made by GeoSearch for exclusive use by its clients only. Therefore, this report may not contain sufficient

information for other purposes or parties. GeoSearch and its partners, employees, officers and independent contractors cannot be held

liable for actual, incidental, consequential, special or exemplary damages suffered by a customer resulting directly or indirectly from any

information provided by GeoSearch.
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North Bay Village
USDA
2015
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GeoSearch
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Target Property



North Bay Village
USDA
2013
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GeoSearch
Target Property
Target Property



North Bay Village
USDA
2010

JOB #: 233047 - 04/16/2018

GeoSearch
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Target Property
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USDA
2007

JOB #: 233047 - 04/16/2018

GeoSearch
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USGS

02/21/1999
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GeoSearch
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USGS

01/26/1995
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GeoSearch
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03/02/1986
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GeoSearch
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02/27/1979
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Historical By Street Number

Target Property:

1335 79th St Causeway,

North Bay Village, FL  33141

Prepared For:
Kimley - Horn and Associates - Jacksonville

Order #: 106775

Date: 4/18/2018

Project #: TBD
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City Directory Historical by Street Number

1 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939); Street Listed But No Listings Present (1944-1949); Street Begins (1955-2005/06); 
X [Hispanola Av Ends] (1955-1961); Street Begins (2011); Street Begins (2016)

1273 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1971); No Current Listing (1976-1985); No Listing (1990-2016)

1275 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1971); Jack Blackwell (1976-1980); Hospitality Entrps (1976); Nick Miller (1976-
1980); Miss Florida Ycht (1976); Pelican Hrbr Ycht (1976-1985); Joseph M Fletcher (1980); A R 
Kennedy (1980); Dean R Miller Jr (1980); Francis Rogers (1980); William T Stafford (1980); Co 
Pelican Harbor (1985); John E Edge (1985); St Marine Patrol (1985); James S Shelley (1985); No 
Listing (1990-2016)

1301 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1949); Harbor Island Serv Sta (1955); Chary's Restr (1961); Charry's Lounge 
(1961); Baham Steak House Restr (1966); Vacant (1971); No Current Listing (1976-1990); No Listing 
(1995-2016)

1305 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1966); To Sir With Love [Mens Clo] (1971-1980); Sirvanti Mens Frn (1980-1985); No 
Current Listing (1990); No Listing (1995-2016)

1313 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1961); Captains Corner Marine Equip & Sup (1966); No Listing (1971-2016)

1335 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1949); Harbor Package Store (1955-1961); Harbor Lounge (1955); Black Magic 
Room (1955); Place For Steak The [Restr] (1961-1990); Harbor Lounge Cocktail Lounge (1966-
1980); Arthur Login (1976); Logic Flow Co (1980); H Login Restrnt (1980); Harbor Lng Liqr St (1985); 
El Novillo Rstrnt (1995); Villa Rstrnt&Ctrg (2001); No Listing (2005/06-2011); Sakura Japanese Buffet 
(2016)

1345 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1955); Harbor Island Sinclair Serv (1961-1980); Harbor Isl Svc Sta (1985-1990); Nbv 
Corp (1995); N B V L L C (2001); No Listing (2005/06); Nbvllc (2011-2016)

1400 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1980); Anthony&Co Hr Btq (1985-1990); Hair Boutique Inc (1985-1990); No Listing 
(1995-2016)

1401 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1949); W I O D Radio Sta (Transmitter) (1955); Wckr Radio Sta (1961-1966); 
Biscayne Telev Corp (1961); W C K T Television Station (1966-1976); Sunbeam Television Corp 
(1966-1985); Channel 7 Wckt Tv (1976-2001); Waia Stereo 97 (1976-1980); Wiod (1976); Wkiz-Radio 
(1976-1980); Wckt-Channel 7 (1980-2001); Wiod 610 (1980-1990); Miami Gardens Inc (1985); Wa1a 
97 A1a (1985); Miramar Pk Of Comm (1990); Sunbeam Properties (1990-1995); Wgtr Radio Fm 97 
(1990); Wflc-Fm Coast 97-3 (1995); Whqt-Hot 105 Fm (1995); Wiod-610 Am-Busnss (1995); 
Sunbeam Tv Corp (2001); Wsvn Tv (2001); No Listing (2005/06); Miramar Park Of Commerce (2011-
2016); Sunbeam Properties (2011-2016); Sunbeam Realty Co Inc (2011); Sunbeam Television Corp 
(2011-2016); Wsvn (2011-2016); Ansin Andrew (2016); Ansin Foundation Inc (2016); Broadcastpost 
(2016)

1402 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1980); Arrow Imex Corp (1985); B&B Video (1990); Postime Busn Servc (1995); 
United Invstgtn (1995); Blue Star Usa Llc (2001); Mail-U S Intrntl (2001); No Current Listing 
(2005/06); No Listing (2011-2016)

1406 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1985); No Current Listing (1990); Gold Cst Cablevsn (1995); No Listing (2001-2016)

1410 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-2001); Salomone John (2005/06); No Listing (2011-2016)

1412 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1980); Japanese Market (1985-2005/06); Japanese Market Inc (2011-2016)

1418 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1985); Frsh Pasta Sys (1990); Pasta Systems Usa (1990); No Listing (1995-2016)

1424 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1980); Acadmy Strg Trn&Sp (1985); No Current Listing (1990); No Listing (1995-
2016)
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1440 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1955); North Bay Building (1961-1971); Exchange Casualty & Surety Co (1961); 
Natl Home Inc Co (1961); X [Adventure Av Ends] (1961-1971); First American Insurance Co (1966); 
Cavanagh Corp [Real Est] (1971); South Florida Closed Circuit Inc (1971); Building (1976); Channel 
8&9 Crct Tv (1976); Miami Communicatns (1976); Telemovie Commuctn (1976); No Listing (1980); A 
Payne Asso Inc (1985); Amr Inst Plsh Cltr (1985); Bhai B Rith Fndtn (1985); Brigham&Brigham 
(1985); E F P Brigham Atty (1985); Capt Crabs Tk Away (1985); The Chopin Fndtn (1985); 
Commodits Internal (1985); Dr Alieh Fester (1985); Drs Fester&Furman (1985); Fl Property Invstm 
(1985); Ft Lauderdale Clg (1985); 1440 79 St Corp (1985); Group W Financl (1985); Ihg Advertising 
(1985); Immugen Corp (1985); Jcc Inc (1985); Larsh Foundation (1985); Oil Resources Inc (1985); 
Pay-Prog Amer Tour (1985); Polish Amer Cultrl (1985); Polish Clt Am Inst (1985); Royal Glaze Intl 
(1985); Sekot Lab Inc (1985); Se Energy Exchng (1985); T J Stickney Assoc (1985); Tafa Realty Inc 
(1985); Upjohn Hlth Care (1985); North Bay Ofc Plz (1990-2001); See Building Drty (1990-2001); 
Building (2005/06); Aaa Flag And Banner (2005/06); Abs Inc (2005/06); All Finance Mortgage 
(2005/06); Amer Inst Of Polish Culture (2005/06); Ameriloss Pblc Adjusting Corp (2005/06); Berman 
Eva (2005/06); Carlozzi Angelo (2005/06); Chopin Fndtn Of The Us Inc (2005/06); Comcast Spotlight 
(2005/06); Cyl Medical Center Inc (2005/06); E & R Internatl Seafood Inc (2005/06-2016); Fernandez 
Liliam Pa (2005/06); Fintest (2005/06); Fox News Miami Bureau (2005/06-2016); Free Port 
Enterprises Inc (2005/06-2016); Furman Joshua Md (2005/06-2016); G L G Project Integration Inc 
(2005/06-2011); Global Money Remittance Inc (2005/06); Goals To Fitness (2005/06); Granat Secrtl 
Sv Inc Secrtl (2005/06); Grove By The Bay Building (2005/06-2016); H I S Intermational Tours 
(2005/06); Honorary Consulate Polland (2005/06); Hope Of Life Medical Care (2005/06); Infamar 
Enterprise (2005/06); Isa Design (2005/06); Kleen Image Contractors (2005/06); Lieberman 
Parkinson Clinic (2005/06); Matias Enrique (2005/06); Polish Maerican Cultural Insti (2005/06); Polish 
Culture American Instit (2005/06); Premier Mortgage Funding Inc (2005/06); Principal Realtors Inc 
(2005/06-2016); Rico Sandwich Caf? (2005/06-2016); Sunny Days (2005/06); The Close Out Group 
(2005/06-2011); Therapist On The Go (2005/06); Tnt Trnscrptns And Trnsltns (2005/06); Twin Sales 
Inc (2005/06-2011); Vacations Usa Tours (2005/06-2011); Ynky Corp (2005/06-2011); Centro 
Cristiano Ebenezer Corp (2011); Comcast Spotlight (2011-2016); Fernandez Liliam (2011-2016); King 
Global Holding Corp (2011); Life Realty (2011); Starlite Realty Group Inc (2011); Sunrise Medical 
(2011-2016); American Institute-Polish Cltr (2011-2016); Consulate General Of Poland (2011-2016); 
Ms Miami Software Tools (2011-2016); Rock Electric Inc (2011-2016); Ruekert Pharmaceutical (2011); 
Costa Rica Welcome Ctr (2011); Intertransfers (2011); Gjmc Enterprises (2011); Kleen Image Contr 
Cleaning Svc (2011-2016); Marketing On-Line Inc (2011); Coto Mario Md (2011); Labrada Hector Md 
(2011); Bravo Health Care Ctr (2016); Cigna Health Spring (2016); Dish Network (2016); Goldstream 
Group (2016); Hollywood Institute-Beauty (2016); Chopin Foundation Of The Us (2016); Jim Gall 
Auctioneers Inc (2016); Centro De Orientacion Del (2016); Miami Building Remodeling (2016); Car 
Rental Shop Intl Grp Inc (2016); Filgueiras Julio (2016); Logan Corp (2016); Angel Eye Care (2016); 
Bravo Patricia J Md (2016); Giovazzino Juan (2016); Hans W (2016); Jaureguialzo Javier (2016); 
Polonsky Angel (2016); Sargenti Luis (2016)

1480 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1990); Montessori Schl (1995); Mctssri Preschl&El (1995); No Listing (2001-2016)

1481 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1949); Vacant (1955); X [Adventure Av Ends] (1955); No Listing (1961-2016)

1500 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1971); Ace Charter Boat (1976-1980); Ace Towing (1980); No Current Listing (1985-
1990); No Listing (1995-2016)

1501 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1949); North Bay Serv Sta (1955-1985); A Rosenthal Ser St (1976-1980); Smlng 
Jcks Car Wsh (1976-1980); No Current Listing (1990); No Listing (1995-2016)

1504 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-2011); Flamingo South Beach (2016)

1508 79Th St 
Causeway

No Listing (1939-1990); Treasure Island St (1995); Causeway Gas Plus (2001); No Current Listing 
(2005/06); Dunkin' Donuts (2011); No Listing (2016)

Comments: 79th St Causeway is also called North Bay Causeway and John F Kennedy Causeway.
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Historical By Street Number

Target Property:
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North Bay Village, FL  33141
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City Directory Historical by Street Number

1 East Dr No Listing (1939-1944); Street Begins (1949-2016)

380 East Dr No Listing (1939-2005/06); Brissett Sharon (2011); No Listing (2016)

703 East Dr No Listing (1939-1995); N Bay Vlg Cty Hall (2001); N Wtr&Swr Cst Svc (2001); No Listing (2005/06-
2016)

7520 East Dr No Listing (1939-1990); Apartments (1995); No Listing (2001-2016)

7900 East Dr No Listing (1939-1980); No Current Listing (1985-1990); No Listing (1995-2001); Patrickorp 
(2005/06); No Listing (2011-2016)

7901 East Dr No Listing (1939-1944); Under Construction (1949); No Listing (1955-1971); H Zeimer (1976); No 
Current Listing (1980-1990); No Listing (1995-2016)

7903 East Dr No Listing (1939-1944); North Bay Island Village Hall (1949-1971); Mayor (1949-1971); Council (1949
-1955); Police Dept (1949-1971); Manager (1955); Commissioners (1961-1966); Clerk (1961-1971); 
City Mgr (1961-1971); Councilman (1971); Sanitation Dept (1971); Sewerage Dept (1971); North Bay 
Vlg (1976-1985); Cty Information (1985); Cty Info (1990); Cty Mini-Bus (1990); Cty Police Dept (1990-
1995); Cty Voter Regstrtn (1990-1995); Vlg City Hall (1995); Vlg Bldg&Zoning (1995); Vlg Code 
Cmplnc (1995); Vlg Fire Rescue Ad (1995); Vlg Occptnl Licncs (1995); Vlg Wtr&Swr Cnnctn (1995); 
Vlg W&S Bllng&Acc (1995); No Listing (2001); North Bay Village City Bl Dept (2005/06); No Listing 
(2011); North Bay Village Fire Dept (2016)

7904 East Dr No Listing (1939-1980); No Current Listing (1985); Elbert G Samuel (1990); No Listing (1995-2016)

7905 East Dr No Listing (1939-1966); Royal Isle Apartments (1971); Apartments (1976-1985); Art Steel Co Inc 
(1976-1980); Dr M D Schwartz (1976); Steel Master (1976-1980); Dr Leon Weintrob (1976); Royal 
Isle Apt (1990-2001); Sy Borak Engr (1990-2001); Capt Doug Williams (1990); Eclipse Trading Co 
(1995); Apartments (2005/06); Multi-Tenant Resdiential (2011); Roayl Is Apartments (2016); North 
Bay Vlg Appl Repair Menle (2016)

7909 East Dr No Listing (1939-1955); Apartments (1961-1971); Harbor Apt Hotel (1976-2001); Dr Dino Morello 
(1980); Apartments (2005/06); Multi-Tenant Resdiential (2011-2016)

7909-11 East Dr No Listing (1939-1949); Sun God Apt Hotel (1955); Harbor Apartments Hotel (1961-1966); No Listing 
(1971-2016)

7910 East Dr No Listing (1939-1966); Harbor Spa (1971); No Listing (1976-1985); Miami Water Transt (1990); No 
Listing (1995-2016)

7911 East Dr No Listing (1939-1944); Apartments (Under Construction) (1949); No Listing (1955); Apartments 
(1961-1985); Myongsoo Choi (1990); Cesar A Conrado (1990); Roberto G Yui (1990); Maria C 
Alvarez (1990); Multi Tenant Residential (1995-2001); Apartments (2005/06); Multi-Tenant Resdiential 
(2011-2016)

7914 East Dr No Listing (1939-1971); No Current Listing (1976-1980); Joy Brandy Sprtswr (1985); No Current 
Listing (1990); No Listing (1995-2001); Lennar 360 Condominiums (2005/06); No Listing (2011-2016)

7915 East Dr No Listing (1939-1955); East Drive Apartments (Only Permanent Listed) (1961-1971); Apartments 
(1961-1966); Southland Genl Bldrs Inc (Guest) (1961-1966); Mcquire Thos [Mgr] (1961-1966); 
Apartments (1976-1995); Jerry Grant Agency (1980); Babilonia D?Cor (1985); Multi Tenant 
Residential (2001); Bayview Apartment Llc (2005/06); Lincoln Limousine Service (2005/06); No 
Listing (2011); Multi-Tenant Residential (2016)

7918 East Dr No Listing (1939-1971); No Current Listing (1976-1990); No Listing (1995-2016)

7920 East Dr No Listing (1939-1955); Statesman Apts (Only Permanent Listed) (1961-1966); Apartments (1961-
1966); Statesman Apartments (1971); No Listing (1976-2001); Apartments (2005/06); Multi-Tenant 
Resdiential (2011-2016)

7922 East Dr No Listing (1939-1944); Apartments (Under Construction) (1949); Pee Jay Apartments (1955); 
Apartments (1955); X [Street Continued] (1955); No Listing (1961-2016)
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7926 East Dr No Listing (1939-1944); Apartments (Under Construction) (1949); No Listing (1955-2016)

9720 East Dr No Listing (1939-1995); Multi Tenant Residential (2001); No Listing (2005/06-2016)

Comments: Larry Paskow Way is also called East Dr and West Dr.
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City Directory Historical by Street Number

1 West Dr No Listing (1939-1944); Street Begins (1949-2005/06); Street Begins (2011-2016)

7291 West Dr No Listing (1939-1971); Verne Heaxt (1976); No Current Listing (1980-1990); No Listing (1995-2016)

7406 West Dr No Listing (1939-1985); Everett Colby Jr (1990); No Listing (1995-2016)

7900 West Dr No Listing (1939-1971); No Current Listing (1976-1990); No Listing (1995-2016)

7901 West Dr No Listing (1939-1971); No Current Listing (1976-1990); No Listing (1995-2001); No Current Listing 
(2005/06); No Listing (2011-2016)

7902 West Dr No Listing (1939-1944); Harbor Club [Liquors] (1949); No Listing (1955-2016)

7904 West Dr No Listing (1939-1944); Sea Bay Corp [Real Est And Bldg Contrs] (1949); Charys Restr (1955); No 
Listing (1961); Harbor Towers Apts (1966-1971); Rene Of Harbor Tower Clc (1966); Pantry The Restr 
(1966); Multi Tenant Residential (1976-1985); Barefoot Bay Club (1976-1980); Bayside Towers 
(1976); Dr Edwin Flatto (1976); Franks Barber Shop (1976); Franks Men&Womens (1976); Hair 
Boutique (1976); Interntl Inc (1976-1980); North Bay Twr Apts (1976-1980); S Omy Crmpng Prlr (1976
-1980); Dr Nicole Scarso (1976); Sys Deli Restrnt (1976); Bayshore Yacht Clb (1980-2005/06); Harbor 
Food Store (1980); Lcres Hairstyling (1980-1995); Miriam Inc Rstrnt (1980); Blue Island Cnvnc (1985-
1995); Noodles (1985); Apartments (1990-1995); Doras Shop (1990); Keyes Exectv Inc (1990); 
Peppers Rstrnt Inc (1990); Alexandra Inv Inc (1995); Nostalgia Ital Rsr (1995); Multi Tenant 
Residential (2001-2016); Cup Of Java Inc (2001); Intrcntnntl Brnll (2001); Joeys Dl&Conv Str (2001); 
Lorys Men&Women (2001); Capri Beauty Salon (2005/06); Lore's Hairstyling Mn Wmn&Chld 
(2005/06); Magic Grooming (2005/06); Mattia Gerry Md (2005/06); Naked Hair By Marco's (2005/06); 
Nik Food Store (2005/06); Rancho Aparte Inc (2005/06); Captain Joe's Boat Rentals (2016); 
Leagalconsulting (2016); Lore's Hairstyling For Men Wmn (2016); Nik Food Store Inc (2016); 
Bayshore Yacht & Tennis Club (2016)

7906 West Dr No Listing (1939-1961); Multi Tenant Residential (1966); Riverside Laundry & Cleaners (1966); No 
Listing (1971); No Current Listing (1976-1990); No Listing (1995-2016)

7908 West Dr No Listing (1939-1944); Elco Cruisers Inc (1949); Chase Chas D (1949); No Listing (1955-2016)

7909 West Dr No Listing (1939-1971); No Current Listing (1976-1990); No Listing (1995); Barry D Fleisher (2001); 
No Current Listing (2005/06); No Listing (2011-2016)

7910 West Dr No Listing (1939-1949); Sea Gull Docks (1955); Harbor Yacht Club [Apts] (1961); Apartments (1961); 
No Listing (1966); Harbor West Yacht Club (1971-1990); Marina Aprs&Docks (1976-2001); Arno Fine 
Autombls (1985); Pelican Harbor (1990); Harbr W Pats&Yacht (1995); Ice Cream Float Co (1995); 
Jolly Mon Productns (1995); Apartments (2005/06); Gator Racquet Lcub (2005/06); Life Appreciation 
Trainng Smnr (2005/06); Multi-Tenant Resdiential (2011-2016); Gator Harbor West (2016)

7914 West Dr No Listing (1939-1944); Apartments (Under Construction) (1949); Blue Harbor Apartments (1955-
1971); Apartments (1955-1961); Kruidenier Bastien D [Mgr] (1955); X [Street Continued] (1955); 
Apartments (1976-1995); K Albertson (2001); Kimberly Almeida (2001); Malina John (2001); No 
Current Listing (2005/06); No Listing (2011-2016)

7916 West Dr No Listing (1939-1955); Bay Haven Apartments (1961-1971); Apartments (1961); Multi Tenant 
Residential (1976); Michael G Davis (1980); B Hodas (1980); Albert S Knox (1980); Terry L Beran 
(1985); James Kenneth Rose (1985); Tracy Genova (1990); Steve A Laufer (1990); Rick Macy (1990); 
Eva Newcomb (1990-1995); William Hutchings (1995); Mildred Apostol (2001); Radomir Popovic 
(2001); Tafur Marlene (2005/06); No Listing (2011-2016)

7917 West Dr No Listing (1939-2005/06); Campodonic Heidy (2011); Hermoza Liane (2011); Mantel Philip (2011); 
Multi-Tenant Residential (2016)

7918 West Dr No Listing (1939-1944); Apartments (Under Construction) (1949); Tides Apartments (1955); Simkins 
Henry W [Mgr] (1955); X [Street Continued] (1955); No Listing (1961-2016)

7921 West Dr No Listing (1939-1944); Apartments (Under Construction) (1949); No Listing (1955-2016)
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7929 West Dr No Listing (1939-1944); Mccrackin Gordon (1949); No Listing (1955-2016)

Comments: Larry Paskow Way is also called East Dr and West Dr.
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City Directory Standard Report
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

INFOUSA

SOUTH EAST 2016 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1 STREET BEGINS

1335 SAKURA JAPANESE BUFFET

1345 NBV LLC

1401 ANSIN ANDREW

1401 ANSIN FOUNDATION INC

1401 BROADCASTPOST

1401 MIRAMAR PARK OF COMMERCE

1401 SUNBEAM PROPERTIES

1401 SUNBEAM TELEVISION CORP

1401 WSVN

1412 JAPANESE MARKET INC

1440 AMERICAN INSTITUTE-POLISH CLTR # 117

1440 ANGEL EYE CARE # 429B

1440 BRAVO HEALTH CARE CTR

1440 BRAVO PATRICIA J MD # 1400

1440 CAR RENTAL SHOP INTL GRP INC # 315

1440 CENTRO DE ORIENTACION DEL # 308

1440 CHOPIN FOUNDATION OF THE US # 117

1440 CIGNA HEALTH SPRING

1440 COMCAST SPOTLIGHT

1440 DISH NETWORK

1440 E & R SEAFOOD # 403

1440 FERNANDEZ LILIAN

1440 FILGUEIRAS JULIO # 406

1440 FOX NEWS MIAMI BUREAU # 208

1440 FREE PORT ENTERPRISES INC

1440 FURMAN JOSHUA MD # 323A

1440 GIOVAZZINO JUAN # 1406

1440 GOLDSTREAM GROUP

1440 GROW BY THE BAY LEARNING ACAD

1440 HANS W # 1406
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City Directory Standard Report
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1440 HOLLYWOOD INSTITUTE-BEAUTY # 100

1440 HONORARY CONSULATE OF 
POLAND

# 117

1440 JAUREGUIALZO JAVIER # 1406

1440 JIM GALL AUCTIONEERS INC # 207

1440 KLEEN IMAGE CONTR CLEANING 
SVC

# 417

1440 LOGAN CORP # 429A

1440 MIAMI BUILDING REMODELING # 308

1440 MONARCH ELECTRONICS INC # 319

1440 MS MIAMI SOFTWARE TOOLS # 300

1440 POLONSKY ANGEL # 1406

1440 PRINCIPAL REALTORS INC # 406

1440 RICO SANDWICH CAFE

1440 SARGENTI LUIS # 1406

1440 SUNRISE MEDICAL # 102

1504 FLAMINGO SOUTH BEACH

INFOUSA

SOUTH 2011 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1 STREET BEGINS

1345 NBVLLC

1401 MIRAMAR PARK OF COMMERCE

1401 SUNBEAM PROPERTIES

1401 SUNBEAM REALTY CO INC

1401 SUNBEAM TELEVISION CORP

1401 WSVN

1412 JAPANESE MARKET INC

1440 AMERICAN INSTITUTE-POLISH CLTR # 117

1440 CENTRO CRISTIANO EBENEZER 
CORP

1440 CLOSE OUT GROUP # 323

1440 COMCAST SPOTLIGHT

1440 CONSULATE GENERAL OF POLAND # 117

1440 CONSULATE HONORARY OF 
POLAND

# 117
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City Directory Standard Report
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1440 COSTA RICA WELCOME CTR # 402

1440 COTO MARIO MD # 1406A

1440 E & R INTL SEAFOOD # 403

1440 FERNANDEZ LILIAM

1440 FOX NEWS MIAMI BUREAU # 208

1440 FREE PORT ENTERPRISES INC

1440 FURMAN JOSHUA MD # 323A

1440 GJMC ENTERPRISES # 417

1440 GLG PROJECT INTEGRATION INC # 312

1440 GROVE BY THE BAY BUILDING # 400

1440 INTERTRANSFERS # 406

1440 KING GLOBAL HOLDING CORP

1440 KLEEN IMAGE CONTR CLEANING 
SVC

# 417

1440 LABRADA HECTOR MD # 1406A

1440 LIFE REALTY

1440 MARKETING ON-LINE INC # 429

1440 MONARCH ELECTRONICS INC # 319

1440 MS MIAMI SOFTWARE TOOLS # 300

1440 PRINCIPAL REALTORS INC

1440 RICO SANDWICH CAFE

1440 ROCK ELECTRIC INC # 319A

1440 RUEKERT PHARMACEUTICAL # 400

1440 STARLITE REALTY GROUP INC

1440 SUNRISE MEDICAL # 102

1440 TNT TRANSCRIPTION & TRNSLTNS

1440 TWIN SALES INC # 323

1440 VACATION USA TOURS # 300

1440 YNKY CORP # 407

1508 DUNKIN' DONUTS

BRESSER'S

MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1 STREET BEGINS
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City Directory Standard Report
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1402 NO CURRENT LISTING

1410 SALOMONE JOHN

1410 SALOMONE JOHN

1412 JAPANESE MARKET INC

1440 AAA FLAG AND BANNER

1440 ABS INC

1440 ALL FINANCE MORTGAGE

1440 ALL FINANCE MORTGAGE

1440 ALL FINANCE MORTGAGE INC

1440 ALL FINANCE MORTGAGE INC

1440 AMER INST OF POLISH CULTURE

1440 AMERILOSS PBLC ADJUSTING CORP

1440 BERMAN EVA

1440 BERMAN EVA FISH BROKR

1440 BUILDING

1440 CARLOZZI ANGELO

1440 CHOPIN FNDTN OF THE US INC

1440 COMCAST SPOTLIGHT

1440 CYL MEDICAL CENTER INC

1440 E & R INTERNATL SEAFOOD INC

1440 FERNANDEZ LILIAM PA

1440 FINTEST

1440 FOX NEWS MIAMI BUREAU

1440 FREE PORT ENTERPRISES INC 400

1440 FREE PORT ENTP INC/ RSTRNT 
EQPT

1440 FURMAN JOSHUA MD

1440 G L G PROJECT INTEGRATION INC

1440 GLOBAL MONEY REMITTANCE INC

1440 GOALS TO FITNESS

1440 GRANAT SECRTL SV INC SECRTL

1440 GROVE BY THE BAY BUILDING

1440 H I S INTERMATIONAL TOURS

1440 HONORARY CONSULATE POLLAND
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City Directory Standard Report
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1440 HOPE OF LIFE MEDICAL CARE

1440 INFAMAR ENTERPRISE

1440 ISA DESIGN

1440 KLEEN IMAGE CONTRACTORS

1440 LIEBERMAN PARKINSON CLINIC

1440 MATIAS ENRIQUE

1440 MODEL & TALENT SCTS INTERNATL

1440 POLISH CULTURE AMERICAN INSTIT

1440 POLISH MAERICAN CULTURAL INSTI

1440 PREMIER MORTGAGE FUNDING INC

1440 PRINCIPAL REALTORS INC

1440 RICO SANDWICH CAF?

1440 SUNNY DAYS

1440 THE CLOSE OUT GROUP

1440 THERAPIST ON THE GO

1440 TNT TRNSCRPTNS AND TRNSLTNS

1440 TV MIAMI MEDIA & ADVERTIZING

1440 TWIN SALES INC

1440 VACATIONS USA TOURS

1440 X [ADVENTURE AVE INTS]

1440 YNKY CORP

1508 NO CURRENT LISTING

BRESSER'S

MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1 STREET BEGINS

1335 VILLA RSTRNT&CTRG

1345 N B V L L C

1401 CHANNEL 7 WSVN

1401 SUNBEAM TV CORP

1401 WSVN TV

1401 WSVN-CHANNEL 7

1401 WSVN-CHANNEL 7

1402 BLUE STAR USA LLC
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City Directory Standard Report
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1402 MAIL-U S INTRNTL

1412 JAPANESE MKT INC

1440 NORTH BAY OFC PLZ

1440 SEE BUILDING DRTY

1508 CAUSEWAY GAS PLUS

BRESSER'S

MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1 STREET BEGINS

1335 EL NOVILLO RSTRNT

1345 NBV CORP

1401 CHANNEL 7-WSVN

1401 SUNBEAM TELEVISION

1401 WFLC-FM COAST 97-3

1401 WFLC-FM COAST 97-3

1401 WHQT-HOT 105 FM

1401 WHQT-HOT 105 FM

1401 WIOD-610 AM-AD SLS

1401 WIOD-610 AM-BUSNSS

1401 WSVN-CHANNEL 7

1401 WSVN-CHANNEL 7

1402 POSTIME BUSN SERVC

1402 UNITED INVSTGTN

1406 GOLD COAST CABLEVI

1406 GOLD CST CABLEVSN

1412 JAPENSE MARKET

1440 NORTH BAY OFC PLZ

1440 SEE BUILDING DRTY

1480 MCTSSRI PRESCHL&EL

1480 MONTESSORI SCHL

1480 MONTESSORI SCHOOL

1508 TREASURE ISLAND ST

BRESSER'S
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City Directory Standard Report
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1 STREET BEGINS

1301 NO CURRENT LISTING

1305 NO CURRENT LISTING

1335 PLACE FOR STEAK

1335 PLACE STEAK HARBR

1345 EDDYS SVC STA

1400 ANTHONY&CO HR BTQ

1400 HAIR BOUTIQUE INC

1401 CHANNEL 7-WSVN

1401 CHANNEL 7-WSVN

1401 MIRAMAR PK OF COMM

1401 SUNBEAM PROPERTIES

1401 SUNBEAM TELEVISION

1401 WGTR RADIO FM 97

1401 WGTR RADIO FM 97

1401 WIOD 610 RADIO

1401 WIOD 610 RDIO

1401 WIOD 610 RDIO

1401 WIOD 610 RDIO

1401 WSVN-CHANNEL 7

1402 B&B VIDEO

1406 NO CURRENT LISTING

1412 JAPANESE MARKET

1418 FRSH PASTA SYS

1418 PASTA SYSTEMS USA

1424 NO CURRENT LISTING

1440 NORTH BAY OFC PLZ

1440 SEE BUILDING DRTY

1500 NO CURRENT LISTING

1501 NO CURRENT LISTING

BRESSER'S
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City Directory Standard Report
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1 STREET BEGINS

1273 NO CURRENT LISTING

1275 CO PELICAN HARBOR

1275 JAMES S SHELLEY

1275 JOHN E EDGE

1275 PELCN HBR YCHT CLB

1275 PELICAN HARBOR

1275 ST MARINE MKT&EXTN

1275 ST MARINE PATROL

1301 NO CURRENT LISTING

1305 SIRVANTI MENS FRN

1335 HARBOR LNG LIQR ST

1335 PLACE FOR STEAK

1335 PLACE FOR STEAK

1345 HARBOR ISL SVC STA

1400 ANTHONY&CO HR BTQ

1400 HAIR BOUTIQUE INC

1401 CHANNEL 7-WSVN

1401 MIAMI GARDENS INC

1401 SUNBEAM TV CORP

1401 SUNBEAM TV CORP

1401 WA1A 97 A1A

1401 WA1A97A1A

1401 WA1A97A1A

1401 WIOD 610 RADIO

1401 WIOD 610 RADIO

1401 WSVN-CHANNEL 7

1402 ARROW IMEX CORP

1412 JAPANESE MARKET

1424 ACADMY STRG TRN&SP

1440 1440 79 ST CORP

1440 A PAYNE ASSO INC
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City Directory Standard Report
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1440 AMR INST PLSH CLTR

1440 BHAI B RITH FNDTN

1440 BRIGHAM&BRIGHAM

1440 CAPT CRABS TK AWAY

1440 COMMODITS INTERNAL

1440 DANA P BRIGHAM

1440 DR ALIEH FESTER

1440 DR JOSHUA FURMAN

1440 DRS FESTER&FURMAN

1440 E F P BRIGHAM ATTY

1440 FL PROPERTY INVSTM

1440 FT LAUDERDALE CLG

1440 GROUP W FINANCL

1440 IHG ADVERTISING

1440 IMMUGEN CORP

1440 JCC INC

1440 LARSH FOUNDATION

1440 OIL RESOURCES INC

1440 OIL&GAS CORP

1440 PAY-PROG AMER TOUR

1440 POLISH AMER CULTRL

1440 POLISH AMER TOURS

1440 POLISH CLT AM INST

1440 PROGRSSV AMER TOUR

1440 ROYAL GLAZE INTL

1440 SE ENERGY EXCHNG

1440 SEKOT LAB INC

1440 T J STICKNEY ASSOC

1440 TAFA REALTY INC

1440 THE CHOPIN FNDTN

1440 UPJOHN HLTH CARE

1500 NO CURRENT LISTING

1501 NO BAY SERV STATN
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City Directory Standard Report
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

BRESSER'S

MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1 STREET BEGINS

1273 NO CURRENT LISTING

1275 A R KENNEDY

1275 DEAN R MILLER JR

1275 FRANCIS ROGERS

1275 JACK BLACKWELL

1275 JOSEPH M FLETCHER

1275 NICK MILLER

1275 PELICAN HRBR YCHT

1275 WILLIAM T STAFFORD

1301 NO CURRENT LISTING

1305 SIRVANTI MENS FRN

1305 TO SIR WITH LOVE

1335 H LOGIN RESTRNT

1335 HARBOR LOUNGE

1335 HARBOR LOUNGE STR

1335 LOGIC FLOW CO

1335 PLACE FOR STEAK

1345 HARBOR ISLAND

1401 CHANNEL 7 WCKT

1401 SUNBEAM TV CORP

1401 WA 1A STEREO 97

1401 WCKT-CHANNEL 7

1401 WIOD 610

1401 WKIZ-RADIO

1500 ACE CHARTER BOAT

1500 ACE TOWING

1501 A ROSENTHAL SER ST

1501 NORTH BAY SERV

1501 NORTH BAY SERV STA

1501 NORTH BAY SERV STA

888-396-0042 www.geo-search.com
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City Directory Standard Report
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1501 SMLNG JCKS CAR WSH

BRESSER'S

MIAMI BEACH 1976 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1 STREET BEGINS

1273 NO CURRENT LISTING

1275 HOSPITALITY ENTRPS

1275 JACK BLACKWELL

1275 MISS FLORIDA YCHT

1275 NICK MILLER

1275 PELICAN HRBR YCHT

1275 YACHT MISS FLORIDA

1301 NO CURRENT LISTING

1305 TO SIR WITH LOVE

1335 ARTHUR LOGIN

1335 HARBOR LOUNGE

1335 HARBOR LOUNGE STR

1335 HERBERT LOGIN

1335 PLACE FOR STEAK

1345 HARBOR ISLAND

1401 CHANNEL 7 WCKT TV

1401 SUNBEAM TV CORP

1401 W C K T TV STA

1401 WAIA STEREO 97

1401 WIOD

1401 WKIZ-RADIO

1440 BUILDING

1440 CHANNEL 8&9 CRCT TV

1440 CHANNEL 9 TV STA

1440 MIAMI COMMUNICATNS

1440 TELEMOVIE COMMUCTN

1500 ACE CHARTER BOAT

1501 A ROSENTHAL SER ST

1501 NORTH BAY SERV

888-396-0042 www.geo-search.com
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City Directory Standard Report
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1501 NORTH BAY SERV STA

1501 NORTH BAY SERV STA

1501 SMLNG JCKS CAR WSH

R.L. POLK & CO.

MIAMI BEACH 1971 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1 STREET BEGINS

1301 VACANT

1305 TO SIR WITH LOVE [MENS CLO]

1335 HARBOR LOUNGE [COCKTAIL 
LOUNGE]

1335 HARBOR LOUNGE LIQUOR STORE

1335 PLACE FOR STEAK THE

1345 HARBOR ISLAND SERVICE

1401 SUNBEAM TELEVISION CORP

1401 W I O D RADIO STATION

1440 CAVANAGH CORP [REAL EST]

1440 NORTH BAY BUILDING

1440 SOUTH FLORIDA CLOSED CIRCUIT 
INC

1440 X [ADVENTURE AV ENDS]

1501 NORTH BAY SERVICE STATION

R.L. POLK & CO.

MIAMI BEACH 1966 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1 STREET BEGINS

1301 BAHAM STEAK HOUSE RESTR

1313 CAPTAINS CORNER MARINE EQUIP 
& SUP

1335 HARBOR LOUNGE COCKTAIL 
LOUNGE

1335 HARBOR LOUNGE LIQUOR STORE

1335 PLACE FOR STEAK THE RESTR

1345 HARBOR ISLAND SERVICE STATION

1401 SUNBEAM TELEVISION CORP

1401 W C K T TELEVISION STATION

1401 WIOD RADIO STATION

888-396-0042 www.geo-search.com
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City Directory Standard Report
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1440 FIRST AMERICAN INSURANCE CO

1440 NORTH BAY BUILDING

1440 X [ADVENTURE AV ENDS]

1501 NORTH BAY SERVICE STATION

R.L. POLK & CO.

MIAMI BEACH 1961 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1 STREET BEGINS

1 X [HISPANOLA AV ENDS]

1301 CHARRY'S LOUNGE

1301 CHARY'S RESTR

1335 HARBOR LOUNGE

1335 HARBOR LOUNGE LIQUOR STORE

1335 PLACE FOR STEAK THE [RESTR]

1345 HARBOR ISLAND SINCLAIR SERV

1401 BISCAYNE TELEV CORP

1401 WCKR RADIO STA

1401 WCKT TELEV STA

1440 EXCHANGE CASUALTY & SURETY 
CO

1440 NATL HOME INC CO

1440 NORTH BAY BUILDING

1440 PUBLIC NATL INS CO

1440 X [ADVENTURE AV ENDS]

1501 NORTH BAY SERV STA

R.L. POLK & CO.

MIAMI BEACH 1955 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1 STREET BEGINS

1 X [HISPANOLA AV ENDS]

1301 HARBOR ISLAND SERV STA

1335 BLACK MAGIC ROOM

1335 HARBOR LOUNGE

1335 HARBOR PACKAGE STORE

1401 W I O D RADIO STA (TRANSMITTER)

888-396-0042 www.geo-search.com
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City Directory Standard Report
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1481 VACANT

1481 X [ADVENTURE AV ENDS]

1501 NORTH BAY SERV STA

R.L. POLK & CO.

MIAMI 1949 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1 STREET LISTED BUT NO LISTINGS 
PRESENT

R.L. POLK & CO.

GREATER MIAMI 1944 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1 STREET LISTED BUT NO LISTINGS 
PRESENT

R.L. POLK & CO.

GREATER MIAMI 1939 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1 STREET NOT LISTED

Comment: 79th St Causeway is also called North Bay Causeway and John F Kennedy Causeway.
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City Directory Standard Report

Target Property:

 East Dr,

North Bay Village, FL  33141

Prepared For:
Kimley - Horn and Associates - Jacksonville

Order #: 106775

Date: 4/18/2018

Project #: TBD
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City Directory Standard Report
 East Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

INFOUSA

SOUTH EAST 2016 EAST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7903 NORTH BAY VILLAGE FIRE DEPT

7903 NORTH BAY VILLAGE 
OCCUPATIONAL

7903 NORTH BAY VILLAGE POLICE DEPT

7905 NORTH BAY VLG APPL REPAIR 
MENLE

7905 ROAYL IS APARTMENTS

7909 MULTI-TENANT RESIDENTIAL

7911 MULTI-TENANT RESIDENTIAL

7915 MULTI-TENANT RESIDENTIAL

7920 MULTI-TENANT RESIDENTIAL

INFOUSA

SOUTH 2011 EAST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

380 BRISSETT SHARON

7905 MULTI-TENANT RESDIENTIAL

7909 MULTI-TENANT RESDIENTIAL

7911 MULTI-TENANT RESDIENTIAL

7920 MULTI-TENANT RESDIENTIAL

BRESSER'S

MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 EAST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7900 PATRICKORP

7903 NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY BL DEPT

7903 NORTH BAY VLG CTY HALL

7903 NORTH BAY VLG CTY WTR

7905 APARTMENTS

7909 APARTMENTS

7911 APARTMENTS

7914 LENNAR 360 CONDOMINIUMS

888-396-0042 www.geo-search.com
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City Directory Standard Report
 East Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

7915 BAYVIEW APARTMENT LLC

7915 LINCOLN LIMOUSINE SERVICE

7920 APARTMENTS

BRESSER'S

MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 EAST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

703 B BAY VLG CUTY FR

703 N BAY VILLAGE CTY

703 N BAY VLG CTY HALL

703 N BAY VLG CTY PLC

703 N BAY VLG CTY PST

703 N BAY VLG CTY VTR

703 N WTR&SWR CST SVC

703 N WTR&SWR CST SVC

703 N WTR&SWR CST SVC

7905 BORAK SY PE ENGR

7905 ROYAL ISLE APT

7909 HARBOR APT HOTEL

7911 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL

7915 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL

9720 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL

BRESSER'S

MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 EAST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7520 APARTMENTS

7903 VLG BLDG&ZONING

7903 VLG CITY HALL

7903 VLG CODE CMPLNC

7903 VLG FIRE RESCUE AD

7903 VLG OCCPTNL LICNCS

7903 VLG POLICE DEPT

7903 VLG VOTER RGSTRTN

888-396-0042 www.geo-search.com
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City Directory Standard Report
 East Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

7903 VLG W&S BLLNG&ACC

7903 VLG WTR&SWR CNNCTN

7905 ECLIPSE TRADING CO

7905 ROYAL ISLE APT

7905 ROYAL ISLE APTMTS

7905 SY BORAK ENGR

7909 HARBOR APT HOTEL

7911 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL

7915 APARTMENTS

BRESSER'S

MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 EAST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7900 NO CURRENT LISTING

7901 NO CURRENT LISTING

7903 CTY INFO

7903 CTY MINI-BUS

7903 CTY POLICE DEPT

7903 CTY VOTER REGSTRTN

7904 ELBERT G SAMUEL

7905 CAPT DOUG WILLIAMS

7905 ROYAL ISLE APT

7905 ROYAL ISLE APTMTS

7905 SY BORAK ENGR

7909 HARBOR APT HOTEL

7910 MIAMI WATER TRANST

7911 CESAR A CONRADO

7911 MARIA C ALVAREZ

7911 MYONGSOO CHOI

7911 ROBERTO G YUI

7914 NO CURRENT LISTING

7915 APARTMENTS

7918 NO CURRENT LISTING
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City Directory Standard Report
 East Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

BRESSER'S

MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 EAST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7900 NO CURRENT LISTING

7901 NO CURRENT LISTING

7903 CTY INFORMATION

7903 NO BAY VLG CTY HL

7903 NORTH BAY POLICE

7904 NO CURRENT LISTING

7905 APARTMENTS

7909 HARBOR APT HOTEL

7911 APARTMENTS

7914 JOY BRANDY SPRTSWR

7915 APARTMENTS

7915 BABILONIA D?COR

7918 NO CURRENT LISTING

BRESSER'S

MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 EAST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7901 NO CURRENT LISTING

7903 NO BAY VLG CTY HL

7903 NORTH BAY VLG INFO

7905 APARTMENTS

7905 ART STEEL CO INC

7905 STEEL MASTER

7909 DR DINO MORELLO

7909 HARBOR APT HOTEL

7911 APARTMENTS

7914 NO CURRENT LISTING

7915 APARTMENTS

7915 JERRY GRANT AGENCY

7918 NO CURRENT LISTING

888-396-0042 www.geo-search.com

Page 5 of 9

4/18/2018 6:12:05 PM



City Directory Standard Report
 East Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

BRESSER'S

MIAMI BEACH 1976 EAST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7901 H ZEIMER

7903 NORTH ABY VLG INFO

7903 NORTH BAY FIRE DPT

7903 NORTH BAY VLG

7903 NORTH BAY VLG EMGC

7905 APARTMENTS

7905 ART STEEL CO INC

7905 DR LEON WEINTROB

7905 DR M D SCHWARTZ

7905 STEEL MASTER

7909 HARBOR APT HOTEL

7911 APARTMENTS

7914 NO CURRENT LISTING

7915 APARTMENTS

7918 NO CURRENT LISTING

R.L. POLK & CO.

MIAMI BEACH 1971 EAST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7903 CITY MANAGER

7903 CLERK

7903 COUNCILMAN

7903 FIRE DEPT

7903 MAYOR

7903 MTCE DEPT

7903 NORTH BAY CITY HALL

7903 NORTH BAY VILLAGE JUNIOR 
KINDERGARTEN

7903 POLICE DEPT

7903 SANITATION DEPT

7903 SEWERAGE DEPT

7905 ROYAL ISLE APARTMENTS
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City Directory Standard Report
 East Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

7909 HARBOR APARTMENTS

7910 HARBOR SPA

7911 APARTMENTS

7915 EAST DRIVE APARTMENTS

7920 STATESMAN APARTMENTS

R.L. POLK & CO.

MIAMI BEACH 1966 EAST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7903 CITY MGR

7903 CLERK

7903 COMMISSIONERS

7903 FIRE DEPT

7903 MAYOR

7903 MTCE DEPT

7903 NORTH BAY VILLAGE HALL

7903 NORTH BAY VILLAGE JR 
KINDERGARTEN

7903 POLICE DEPT

7903 SEWAGE DEPT

7909 APARTMENTS

7909-11 HARBOR APARTMENTS HOTEL

7911 APARTMENTS

7915 APARTMENTS

7915 EAST DRIVE APARTMENTS (ONLY 
PERMANENT LISTED)

7915 MCQUIRE THOS [MGR]

7915 SOUTHLAND GENL BLDRS INC 
(GUEST)

1H

7920 APARTMENTS

7920 STATESMAN APTS (ONLY 
PERMANENT LISTED)

R.L. POLK & CO.

MIAMI BEACH 1961 EAST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7903 CITY MGR
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City Directory Standard Report
 East Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

7903 CLERK

7903 COMMISSIONERS

7903 FIRE DEPT

7903 MAYOR

7903 MTCE DEPT

7903 NORTH BAY VILLAGE HALL

7903 NORTH BAY VILLAGE JR 
KINDERGARTEN

7903 POLICE DEPT

7903 SEWAGE DEPT

7909 APARTMENTS

7909-11 HARBOR APARTMENTS HOTEL

7911 APARTMENTS

7915 APARTMENTS

7915 EAST DRIVE APARTMENTS (ONLY 
PERMANENT LISTED)

7915 MCQUIRE THOS [MGR]

7915 SOUTHLAND GENL BLDRS INC 
(GUEST)

1H

7920 APARTMENTS

7920 STATESMAN APTS (ONLY 
PERMANENT LISTED)

R.L. POLK & CO.

MIAMI BEACH 1955 EAST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7903 COUNCIL

7903 FIRE DEPT

7903 MANAGER

7903 MAYOR

7903 NORTH BAY VILLGE HALL

7903 POLICE DEPT

7909-11 SUN GOD APT HOTEL

7922 APARTMENTS

7922 PEE JAY APARTMENTS

7922 X [STREET CONTINUED]
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City Directory Standard Report
 East Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

R.L. POLK & CO.

MIAMI 1949 EAST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7901 UNDER CONSTRUCTION

7903 COUNCIL

7903 FIRE DEPT

7903 MAYOR

7903 NORTH BAY ISLAND VILLAGE HALL

7903 POLICE DEPT

7911 APARTMENTS (UNDER 
CONSTRUCTION)

7922 APARTMENTS (UNDER 
CONSTRUCTION)

7926 APARTMENTS (UNDER 
CONSTRUCTION)

7926 X [END OF LISTINGS]

R.L. POLK & CO.

GREATER MIAMI 1944 EAST DR

1 STREET NOT LISTED

R.L. POLK & CO.

GREATER MIAMI 1939 EAST DR

1 STREET NOT LISTED

Comment: Larry Paskow Way is also called East Dr and West Dr.
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City Directory Standard Report
 West Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

INFOUSA

SOUTH EAST 2016 WEST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7904 BAYSHORE YACHT & TENNIS CLUB # 1

7904 CAPTAIN JOE'S BOAT RENTALS

7904 LEAGALCONSULTING

7904 LORE'S HAIRSTYLING FOR MEN 
WMN

7904 MAGIC GROOMING & PET HOTEL # 2

7904 MULTI-TENANT RESIDENTIAL

7904 NIK FOOD STORE INC

7910 GATOR HARBOR WEST

7910 MULTI-TENANT RESIDENTIAL

7917 MULTI-TENANT RESIDENTIAL

INFOUSA

SOUTH 2011 WEST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7904 MULTI-TENANT RESDIENTIAL

7910 MULTI-TENANT RESDIENTIAL

7917 CAMPODONIC HEIDY

7917 HERMOZA LIANE

7917 MANTEL PHILIP

BRESSER'S

MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 WEST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7901 NO CURRENT LISTING

7904 BAYSHORE YACHT

7904 BAYSHR YACHT&TN CLB

7904 CAPRI BEAUTY SALON

7904 LORE'S HAIRSTYLING MN 
WMN&CHLD

7904 LORY'S HAIRSTYLING MN&WMN

7904 MAGIC GROOMING
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City Directory Standard Report
 West Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

7904 MATTIA GERRY MD

7904 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL

7904 NAKED HAIR BY MARCO'S

7904 NIK FOOD STORE

7904 RANCHO APARTE INC

7909 NO CURRENT LISTING

7910 APARTMENTS

7910 GATOR RACQUET LCUB

7910 GATOR RACQUET LCUB

7910 LIFE APPRECIATION TRAINNG SMNR

7914 NO CURRENT LISTING

7916 TAFUR MARLENE

BRESSER'S

MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 WEST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7904 BYSHR YACHT&TEN

7904 CUP OF JAVA INC

7904 INTRCNTNNTL BRNLL

7904 JOEYS DL&CONV STR

7904 LORYS MEN&WOMEN

7904 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL

7909 BARRY D FLEISHER

7910 MARINA APTS&DOCKS

7914 K ALBERTSON 3

7914 KIMBERLY ALMEIDA 8

7914 MALINA JOHN 5

7916 MILDRED APOSTOL 2

7916 RADOMIR POPOVIC 5

BRESSER'S

MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 WEST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7904 ALEXANDRA INV INC
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City Directory Standard Report
 West Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

7904 ALEXANDRA INV INC

7904 APARTMENTS

7904 BAYSHORE YACHT CLB

7904 BLUE ISLAND CNVNC

7904 LORES HAIRSTYLING

7904 LORES HRSTYLG MN&W

7904 LORYS HAIRSTYLING

7904 NOSTALGIA ITAL RSR

7910 HARBR W PATS&YACHT

7910 ICE CREAM FLOAT CO

7910 JOLLY MON PRODUCTNS

7910 MARINA APTS&DOCKS

7914 APARTMENTS

7916 EVA NEWCOMB

7916 WILLIAM HUTCHINGS

BRESSER'S

MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 WEST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7291 NO CURRENT LISTING

7406 EVERETT COLBY JR

7900 NO CURRENT LISTING

7901 NO CURRENT LISTING

7904 APARTMENTS

7904 BAYSHORE YACHT CLB

7904 BLUE ISLAND CNVNC

7904 DORAS SHOP

7904 KEYES EXECTV INC

7904 LORES HAIRSTYLING

7904 LORES HRSTYLG MN&W

7904 LORYS HAIRSTYLING

7904 PEPPERS RSTRNT INC

7906 NO CURRENT LISTING

7909 NO CURRENT LISTING
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City Directory Standard Report
 West Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

7910 HARBOUR W APT&YACHT

7910 HARBOUR W APT&YACHT

7910 MARINA APTS&DOCKS

7910 PELICAN HARBOR

7914 APARTMENTS

7916 EVA NEWCOMB

7916 RICK MACY

7916 STEVE A LAUFER

7916 TRACY GENOVA

BRESSER'S

MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 WEST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7291 NO CURRENT LISTING

7900 NO CURRENT LISTING

7901 NO CURRENT LISTING

7904 BAYSHORE YACHT CLB

7904 BLUE ISLAND CNVNC

7904 LORES HAIRSTYLING

7904 LORES HAIRSTYLING

7904 LORES HAIRSTYLING

7904 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL

7904 NOODLES

7906 NO CURRENT LISTING

7909 NO CURRENT LISTING

7910 ARNO FINE AUTOMBLS

7910 HARBOUR W APT&YACHT

7910 MARINA APTS&DOCKS

7914 APARTMENTS

7916 JAMES KENNETH ROSE

7916 TERRY L BERAN

BRESSER'S
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City Directory Standard Report
 West Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 WEST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7291 NO CURRENT LISTING

7900 NO CURRENT LISTING

7901 NO CURRENT LISTING

7904 BAREFCOT EAY CLUE

7904 BAYSHORE YACHT CLB

7904 BAYSHORE YACHT CLB

7904 HARBOR FOOD STORE

7904 INTERNATIONAL INC

7904 LCRES HAIRSTYLING

7904 LCRES HAIRSTYLING

7904 LCRES HAIRSTYLING

7904 MIRIAM INC RSTRNT

7904 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL

7904 NORTH BAY TWR APTS

7904 S OMY CRMFNG PRLR

7906 NO CURRENT LISTING

7909 NO CURRENT LISTING

7910 HARBOR W PAT&YACHT

7910 MARINA APTS&DOCKS

7914 APARTMENTS

7916 ALBERT S KNOX

7916 B HODAS

7916 MICHAEL G DAVIS

BRESSER'S

MIAMI BEACH 1976 WEST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7291 VERNE HEAXT

7900 NO CURRENT LISTING

7901 NO CURRENT LISTING

7904 BAREFOOT BAY CLUB

7904 BAYSIDE TOWERS
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City Directory Standard Report
 West Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

7904 BAYSIDE TOWERS

7904 DR EDWIN FLATTO

7904 DR NICOLE SCARSO

7904 FRANKS BARBER SHOP

7904 FRANKS MEN&WOMENS

7904 HAIR BOUTIQUE

7904 INTERNTL INC

7904 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL

7904 NORTH BAY TWR APTS

7904 S OMY CRMPNG PRLR

7904 SYS DELI RESTRNT

7906 NO CURRENT LISTING

7909 NO CURRENT LISTING

7910 HARBOR W APT&YACHT

7910 MARINA APRS&DOCKS

7914 APARTMENTS

7916 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL

R.L. POLK & CO.

MIAMI BEACH 1971 WEST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7904 NORTHBAY TOWERS [APTS]

7910 HARBOR WEST APARTMENTS

7910 HARBOR WEST YACHT CLUB

7914 ROCAMORA APARTMENTS

7916 YELLOW BIRD APARTMENTS

R.L. POLK & CO.

MIAMI BEACH 1966 WEST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7904 HARBOR TOWER MARINA

7904 HARBOR TOWERS APTS

7904 HARBOR TOWERS BARBER SHOP

7904 PANTRY THE RESTR

7904 RENE OF HARBOR TOWER CLC
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City Directory Standard Report
 West Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

7906 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL

7906 RIVERSIDE LAUNDRY & CLEANERS

7914 ROCAMORA APARTMENTS

7916 OUTRIGGER APARTMENTS

R.L. POLK & CO.

MIAMI BEACH 1961 WEST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7910 APARTMENTS

7910 HARBOR YACHT CLUB [APTS]

7914 APARTMENTS

7914 ROCAMORA MOTEL APARTMENTS

7916 APARTMENTS

7916 BAY HAVEN APARTMENTS

R.L. POLK & CO.

MIAMI BEACH 1955 WEST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7904 CHARYS RESTR

7910 SEA GULL DOCKS

7914 APARTMENTS

7914 BLUE HARBOR APARTMENTS

7914 KRUIDENIER BASTIEN D [MGR] 3

7914 X [STREET CONTINUED]

7918 APARTMENTS

7918 SIMKINS HENRY W [MGR] 1

7918 TIDES APARTMENTS

7918 X [STREET CONTINUED]

R.L. POLK & CO.

MIAMI 1949 WEST DR

1 STREET BEGINS

7902 HARBOR CLUB [LIQUORS]

7904 SEA BAY CORP [REAL EST AND 
BLDG CONTRS]

7908 CHASE CHAS D
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City Directory Standard Report
 West Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

7908 ELCO CRUISERS INC

7914 APARTMENTS (UNDER 
CONSTRUCTION)

7918 APARTMENTS (UNDER 
CONSTRUCTION)

7921 APARTMENTS (UNDER 
CONSTRUCTION)

7929 MCCRACKIN GORDON

7929 X [END OF LISTINGS]

R.L. POLK & CO.

GREATER MIAMI 1944 WEST DR

1 STREET NOT LISTED

R.L. POLK & CO.

GREATER MIAMI 1939 WEST DR

1 STREET NOT LISTED

Comment: Larry Paskow Way is also called East Dr and West Dr.
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City Directory Target Property Address
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

2016 STREET BEGINS INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2011 STREET BEGINS INFOUSA SOUTH

2005-06 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2001 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 STREET BEGINS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 STREET BEGINS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 STREET BEGINS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 X [HISPANOLA AV ENDS] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 STREET BEGINS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 X [HISPANOLA AV ENDS] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1949 STREET LISTED BUT NO LISTINGS 
PRESENT

R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

1944 STREET LISTED BUT NO LISTINGS 
PRESENT

R.L. POLK & CO. GREATER MIAMI

1939 STREET NOT LISTED R.L. POLK & CO. GREATER MIAMI

1273 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1985 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1275 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1985 CO PELICAN HARBOR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 JOHN E EDGE BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 ST MARINE PATROL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY
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City Directory Target Property Address
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1985 ST MARINE MKT&EXTN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 PELICAN HARBOR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 PELCN HBR YCHT CLB BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 JAMES S SHELLEY BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 JACK BLACKWELL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 JOSEPH M FLETCHER BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 A R KENNEDY BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 DEAN R MILLER JR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 NICK MILLER BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 PELICAN HRBR YCHT BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 FRANCIS ROGERS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 WILLIAM T STAFFORD BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 JACK BLACKWELL BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 HOSPITALITY ENTRPS BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 NICK MILLER BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 MISS FLORIDA YCHT BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 PELICAN HRBR YCHT BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 YACHT MISS FLORIDA BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1301 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1990 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 VACANT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 BAHAM STEAK HOUSE RESTR R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 CHARY'S RESTR R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH
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City Directory Target Property Address
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1961 CHARRY'S LOUNGE R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 HARBOR ISLAND SERV STA R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1305 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1990 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 SIRVANTI MENS FRN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 SIRVANTI MENS FRN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 TO SIR WITH LOVE BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 TO SIR WITH LOVE BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 TO SIR WITH LOVE [MENS CLO] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1313 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1966 CAPTAINS CORNER MARINE EQUIP & SUP R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1335 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

2016 SAKURA JAPANESE BUFFET INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2001 VILLA RSTRNT&CTRG BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 EL NOVILLO RSTRNT BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 PLACE FOR STEAK BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 PLACE STEAK HARBR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 HARBOR LNG LIQR ST BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 PLACE FOR STEAK BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 PLACE FOR STEAK BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 H LOGIN RESTRNT BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 PLACE FOR STEAK BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 HARBOR LOUNGE BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 HARBOR LOUNGE STR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 LOGIC FLOW CO BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY
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1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1976 HARBOR LOUNGE BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 HARBOR LOUNGE STR BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 ARTHUR LOGIN BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 HERBERT LOGIN BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 PLACE FOR STEAK BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 HARBOR LOUNGE [COCKTAIL LOUNGE] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1971 HARBOR LOUNGE LIQUOR STORE R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1971 PLACE FOR STEAK THE R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 HARBOR LOUNGE COCKTAIL LOUNGE R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 HARBOR LOUNGE LIQUOR STORE R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 PLACE FOR STEAK THE RESTR R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 HARBOR LOUNGE LIQUOR STORE R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 HARBOR LOUNGE R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 PLACE FOR STEAK THE [RESTR] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 HARBOR PACKAGE STORE R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 HARBOR LOUNGE R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 BLACK MAGIC ROOM R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1345 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

2016 NBV LLC INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2011 NBVLLC INFOUSA SOUTH

2001 N B V L L C BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 NBV CORP BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 EDDYS SVC STA BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 HARBOR ISL SVC STA BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 HARBOR ISLAND BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 HARBOR ISLAND BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 HARBOR ISLAND SERVICE R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 HARBOR ISLAND SERVICE STATION R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 HARBOR ISLAND SINCLAIR SERV R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

888-396-0042 www.geo-search.com

Page 5 of 18

4/18/2018 6:10:09 PM



City Directory Target Property Address
1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1400 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1990 ANTHONY&CO HR BTQ BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 HAIR BOUTIQUE INC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 ANTHONY&CO HR BTQ BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 HAIR BOUTIQUE INC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1401 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

2016 ANSIN ANDREW INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 ANSIN FOUNDATION INC INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 BROADCASTPOST INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 MIRAMAR PARK OF COMMERCE INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 SUNBEAM PROPERTIES INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 SUNBEAM TELEVISION CORP INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 WSVN INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2011 MIRAMAR PARK OF COMMERCE INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 SUNBEAM PROPERTIES INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 SUNBEAM REALTY CO INC INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 SUNBEAM TELEVISION CORP INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 WSVN INFOUSA SOUTH

2001 CHANNEL 7 WSVN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 SUNBEAM TV CORP BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 WSVN-CHANNEL 7 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 WSVN-CHANNEL 7 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 WSVN TV BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 CHANNEL 7-WSVN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 SUNBEAM TELEVISION BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 WFLC-FM COAST 97-3 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 WFLC-FM COAST 97-3 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY
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1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1995 WHQT-HOT 105 FM BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 WHQT-HOT 105 FM BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 WIOD-610 AM-BUSNSS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 WIOD-610 AM-AD SLS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 WSVN-CHANNEL 7 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 WSVN-CHANNEL 7 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 CHANNEL 7-WSVN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 CHANNEL 7-WSVN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 MIRAMAR PK OF COMM BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 SUNBEAM PROPERTIES BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 SUNBEAM TELEVISION BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 WGTR RADIO FM 97 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 WGTR RADIO FM 97 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 WIOD 610 RADIO BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 WIOD 610 RDIO BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 WIOD 610 RDIO BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 WIOD 610 RDIO BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 WSVN-CHANNEL 7 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 CHANNEL 7-WSVN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 MIAMI GARDENS INC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 SUNBEAM TV CORP BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 SUNBEAM TV CORP BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 WA1A 97 A1A BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY
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1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1985 WA1A97A1A BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 WA1A97A1A BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 WIOD 610 RADIO BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 WIOD 610 RADIO BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 WSVN-CHANNEL 7 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 CHANNEL 7 WCKT BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 SUNBEAM TV CORP BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 WA 1A STEREO 97 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 WCKT-CHANNEL 7 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 WIOD 610 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 WKIZ-RADIO BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 CHANNEL 7 WCKT TV BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 SUNBEAM TV CORP BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 WAIA STEREO 97 BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 W C K T TV STA BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 WIOD BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 WKIZ-RADIO BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 SUNBEAM TELEVISION CORP R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1971 W I O D RADIO STATION R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 W C K T TELEVISION STATION R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 SUNBEAM TELEVISION CORP R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 WIOD RADIO STATION R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 WCKR RADIO STA R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 WCKT TELEV STA R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 BISCAYNE TELEV CORP R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 W I O D RADIO STA (TRANSMITTER) R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1402 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

2005-06 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH
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1335 79th St Causeway, North Bay Village, FL  33141

2001 BLUE STAR USA LLC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 MAIL-U S INTRNTL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 POSTIME BUSN SERVC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 UNITED INVSTGTN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 B&B VIDEO BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 ARROW IMEX CORP BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1406 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1995 GOLD CST CABLEVSN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 GOLD COAST CABLEVI BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1410 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

2005-06 SALOMONE JOHN BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 SALOMONE JOHN BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

1412 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

2016 JAPANESE MARKET INC INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2011 JAPANESE MARKET INC INFOUSA SOUTH

2005-06 JAPANESE MARKET INC BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2001 JAPANESE MKT INC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 JAPENSE MARKET BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 JAPANESE MARKET BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 JAPANESE MARKET BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1418 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1990 FRSH PASTA SYS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 PASTA SYSTEMS USA BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY
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1424 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1990 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 ACADMY STRG TRN&SP BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1440 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

2016 BRAVO HEALTH CARE CTR INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 CIGNA HEALTH SPRING INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 COMCAST SPOTLIGHT INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 DISH NETWORK INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 FERNANDEZ LILIAN INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 FREE PORT ENTERPRISES INC INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 GOLDSTREAM GROUP INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 GROW BY THE BAY LEARNING ACAD INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 RICO SANDWICH CAFE INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 HOLLYWOOD INSTITUTE-BEAUTY # 100 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 SUNRISE MEDICAL # 102 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 AMERICAN INSTITUTE-POLISH CLTR # 117 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 CHOPIN FOUNDATION OF THE US # 117 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 HONORARY CONSULATE OF POLAND # 117 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 JIM GALL AUCTIONEERS INC # 207 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 FOX NEWS MIAMI BUREAU # 208 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 MS MIAMI SOFTWARE TOOLS # 300 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 CENTRO DE ORIENTACION DEL # 308 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 MIAMI BUILDING REMODELING # 308 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 CAR RENTAL SHOP INTL GRP INC # 315 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 MONARCH ELECTRONICS INC # 319 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 FURMAN JOSHUA MD # 323A INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 E & R SEAFOOD # 403 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 FILGUEIRAS JULIO # 406 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 PRINCIPAL REALTORS INC # 406 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 KLEEN IMAGE CONTR CLEANING SVC # 417 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 LOGAN CORP # 429A INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 ANGEL EYE CARE # 429B INFOUSA SOUTH EAST
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2016 BRAVO PATRICIA J MD # 1400 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 GIOVAZZINO JUAN # 1406 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 HANS W # 1406 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 JAUREGUIALZO JAVIER # 1406 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 POLONSKY ANGEL # 1406 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 SARGENTI LUIS # 1406 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2011 CENTRO CRISTIANO EBENEZER CORP INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 COMCAST SPOTLIGHT INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 FERNANDEZ LILIAM INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 FREE PORT ENTERPRISES INC INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 KING GLOBAL HOLDING CORP INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 LIFE REALTY INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 PRINCIPAL REALTORS INC INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 RICO SANDWICH CAFE INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 STARLITE REALTY GROUP INC INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 TNT TRANSCRIPTION & TRNSLTNS INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 SUNRISE MEDICAL # 102 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 AMERICAN INSTITUTE-POLISH CLTR # 117 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 CONSULATE GENERAL OF POLAND # 117 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 CONSULATE HONORARY OF POLAND # 117 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 FOX NEWS MIAMI BUREAU # 208 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 MS MIAMI SOFTWARE TOOLS # 300 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 VACATION USA TOURS # 300 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 GLG PROJECT INTEGRATION INC # 312 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 ROCK ELECTRIC INC # 319A INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 MONARCH ELECTRONICS INC # 319 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 FURMAN JOSHUA MD # 323A INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 CLOSE OUT GROUP # 323 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 TWIN SALES INC # 323 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 GROVE BY THE BAY BUILDING # 400 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 RUEKERT PHARMACEUTICAL # 400 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 COSTA RICA WELCOME CTR # 402 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 E & R INTL SEAFOOD # 403 INFOUSA SOUTH
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2011 INTERTRANSFERS # 406 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 YNKY CORP # 407 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 GJMC ENTERPRISES # 417 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 KLEEN IMAGE CONTR CLEANING SVC # 417 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 MARKETING ON-LINE INC # 429 INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 COTO MARIO MD # 1406A INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 LABRADA HECTOR MD # 1406A INFOUSA SOUTH

2005-06 BUILDING BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 AAA FLAG AND BANNER BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 ABS INC BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 ALL FINANCE MORTGAGE BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 ALL FINANCE MORTGAGE BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 ALL FINANCE MORTGAGE INC BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 ALL FINANCE MORTGAGE INC BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 AMER INST OF POLISH CULTURE BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 AMERILOSS PBLC ADJUSTING CORP BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 BERMAN EVA BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 BERMAN EVA FISH BROKR BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 CARLOZZI ANGELO BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 CHOPIN FNDTN OF THE US INC BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 COMCAST SPOTLIGHT BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 CYL MEDICAL CENTER INC BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 E & R INTERNATL SEAFOOD INC BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 FERNANDEZ LILIAM PA BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 FINTEST BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH
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2005-06 FOX NEWS MIAMI BUREAU BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 FREE PORT ENTERPRISES INC 400 BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 FREE PORT ENTP INC/ RSTRNT EQPT BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 FURMAN JOSHUA MD BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 G L G PROJECT INTEGRATION INC BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 GLOBAL MONEY REMITTANCE INC BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 GOALS TO FITNESS BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 GRANAT SECRTL SV INC SECRTL BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 GROVE BY THE BAY BUILDING BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 H I S INTERMATIONAL TOURS BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 HONORARY CONSULATE POLLAND BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 HOPE OF LIFE MEDICAL CARE BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 INFAMAR ENTERPRISE BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 ISA DESIGN BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 KLEEN IMAGE CONTRACTORS BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 LIEBERMAN PARKINSON CLINIC BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 MATIAS ENRIQUE BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 MODEL & TALENT SCTS INTERNATL BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 POLISH MAERICAN CULTURAL INSTI BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 POLISH CULTURE AMERICAN INSTIT BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 PREMIER MORTGAGE FUNDING INC BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 PRINCIPAL REALTORS INC BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 RICO SANDWICH CAF? BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH
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2005-06 SUNNY DAYS BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 THE CLOSE OUT GROUP BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 THERAPIST ON THE GO BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 TNT TRNSCRPTNS AND TRNSLTNS BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 TV MIAMI MEDIA & ADVERTIZING BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 TWIN SALES INC BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 VACATIONS USA TOURS BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 YNKY CORP BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 X [ADVENTURE AVE INTS] BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2001 NORTH BAY OFC PLZ BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 SEE BUILDING DRTY BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 NORTH BAY OFC PLZ BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 SEE BUILDING DRTY BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 NORTH BAY OFC PLZ BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 SEE BUILDING DRTY BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 JCC INC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 LARSH FOUNDATION BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 OIL&GAS CORP BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 OIL RESOURCES INC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 PAY-PROG AMER TOUR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 POLISH AMER CULTRL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 POLISH AMER TOURS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 POLISH CLT AM INST BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY
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1985 PROGRSSV AMER TOUR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 ROYAL GLAZE INTL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 SEKOT LAB INC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 SE ENERGY EXCHNG BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 T J STICKNEY ASSOC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 TAFA REALTY INC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 UPJOHN HLTH CARE BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 A PAYNE ASSO INC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 AMR INST PLSH CLTR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 BHAI B RITH FNDTN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 BRIGHAM&BRIGHAM BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 DANA P BRIGHAM BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 E F P BRIGHAM ATTY BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 CAPT CRABS TK AWAY BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 THE CHOPIN FNDTN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 COMMODITS INTERNAL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 DR ALIEH FESTER BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 DRS FESTER&FURMAN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 FL PROPERTY INVSTM BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 FT LAUDERDALE CLG BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 1440 79 ST CORP BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 DR JOSHUA FURMAN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 GROUP W FINANCL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY
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1985 IHG ADVERTISING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 IMMUGEN CORP BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 BUILDING BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 CHANNEL 8&9 CRCT TV BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 CHANNEL 9 TV STA BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 MIAMI COMMUNICATNS BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 TELEMOVIE COMMUCTN BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 NORTH BAY BUILDING R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1971 CAVANAGH CORP [REAL EST] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1971 SOUTH FLORIDA CLOSED CIRCUIT INC R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1971 X [ADVENTURE AV ENDS] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 NORTH BAY BUILDING R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 FIRST AMERICAN INSURANCE CO R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 X [ADVENTURE AV ENDS] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 NORTH BAY BUILDING R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 EXCHANGE CASUALTY & SURETY CO R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 NATL HOME INC CO R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 PUBLIC NATL INS CO R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 X [ADVENTURE AV ENDS] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1480 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1995 MONTESSORI SCHL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 MONTESSORI SCHOOL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 MCTSSRI PRESCHL&EL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1481 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1955 VACANT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 X [ADVENTURE AV ENDS] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1500 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1990 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY
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1980 ACE CHARTER BOAT BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 ACE TOWING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 ACE CHARTER BOAT BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1501 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

1990 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 NO BAY SERV STATN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 NORTH BAY SERV STA BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 NORTH BAY SERV STA BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 NORTH BAY SERV BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 A ROSENTHAL SER ST BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 SMLNG JCKS CAR WSH BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 NORTH BAY SERV STA BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 NORTH BAY SERV STA BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 NORTH BAY SERV BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 A ROSENTHAL SER ST BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 SMLNG JCKS CAR WSH BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 NORTH BAY SERVICE STATION R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 NORTH BAY SERVICE STATION R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 NORTH BAY SERV STA R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 NORTH BAY SERV STA R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1504 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

2016 FLAMINGO SOUTH BEACH INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

1508 79TH ST CAUSEWAY

2011 DUNKIN' DONUTS INFOUSA SOUTH

2005-06 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2001 CAUSEWAY GAS PLUS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 TREASURE ISLAND ST BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY
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1 EAST DR

2016 STREET BEGINS INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2011 STREET BEGINS INFOUSA SOUTH

2005-06 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2001 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 STREET BEGINS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 STREET BEGINS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 STREET BEGINS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 STREET BEGINS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1949 STREET BEGINS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

1944 STREET NOT LISTED R.L. POLK & CO. GREATER MIAMI

1939 STREET NOT LISTED R.L. POLK & CO. GREATER MIAMI

380 EAST DR

2011 BRISSETT SHARON INFOUSA SOUTH

703 EAST DR

2001 N BAY VLG CTY HALL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 B BAY VLG CUTY FR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 N BAY VILLAGE CTY BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 N BAY VLG CTY PLC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 N BAY VLG CTY PST BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 N BAY VLG CTY VTR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 N WTR&SWR CST SVC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY
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2001 N WTR&SWR CST SVC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 N WTR&SWR CST SVC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

7520 EAST DR

1995 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

7900 EAST DR

2005-06 PATRICKORP BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

1990 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

7901 EAST DR

1990 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 H ZEIMER BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1949 UNDER CONSTRUCTION R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

7903 EAST DR

2016 NORTH BAY VILLAGE FIRE DEPT INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 NORTH BAY VILLAGE OCCUPATIONAL INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 NORTH BAY VILLAGE POLICE DEPT INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2005-06 NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY BL DEPT BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 NORTH BAY VLG CTY HALL BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 NORTH BAY VLG CTY WTR BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

1995 VLG CITY HALL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 VLG BLDG&ZONING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 VLG CODE CMPLNC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 VLG FIRE RESCUE AD BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY
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1995 VLG OCCPTNL LICNCS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 VLG POLICE DEPT BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 VLG VOTER RGSTRTN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 VLG WTR&SWR CNNCTN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 VLG W&S BLLNG&ACC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 CTY INFO BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 CTY MINI-BUS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 CTY POLICE DEPT BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 CTY VOTER REGSTRTN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 CTY INFORMATION BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 NO BAY VLG CTY HL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 NORTH BAY POLICE BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 NO BAY VLG CTY HL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 NORTH BAY VLG INFO BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 NORTH BAY VLG BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 NORTH BAY FIRE DPT BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 NORTH BAY VLG EMGC BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 NORTH ABY VLG INFO BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 NORTH BAY CITY HALL R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1971 CLERK R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1971 COUNCILMAN R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1971 FIRE DEPT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1971 MTCE DEPT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1971 CITY MANAGER R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1971 MAYOR R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1971 POLICE DEPT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1971 SANITATION DEPT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH
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1971 SEWERAGE DEPT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1971 NORTH BAY VILLAGE JUNIOR 
KINDERGARTEN

R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 NORTH BAY VILLAGE HALL R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 MAYOR R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 COMMISSIONERS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 POLICE DEPT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 FIRE DEPT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 CLERK R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 CITY MGR R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 NORTH BAY VILLAGE JR KINDERGARTEN R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 SEWAGE DEPT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 MTCE DEPT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 NORTH BAY VILLAGE HALL R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 MAYOR R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 COMMISSIONERS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 POLICE DEPT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 FIRE DEPT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 CLERK R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 CITY MGR R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 NORTH BAY VILLAGE JR KINDERGARTEN R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 SEWAGE DEPT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 MTCE DEPT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 NORTH BAY VILLGE HALL R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 MAYOR R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 COUNCIL R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 MANAGER R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 POLICE DEPT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 FIRE DEPT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1949 NORTH BAY ISLAND VILLAGE HALL R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

1949 MAYOR R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

1949 COUNCIL R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

1949 POLICE DEPT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

1949 FIRE DEPT R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI
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7904 EAST DR

1990 ELBERT G SAMUEL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

7905 EAST DR

2016 ROAYL IS APARTMENTS INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 NORTH BAY VLG APPL REPAIR MENLE INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2011 MULTI-TENANT RESDIENTIAL INFOUSA SOUTH

2005-06 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2001 ROYAL ISLE APT BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 BORAK SY PE ENGR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 ROYAL ISLE APT BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 SY BORAK ENGR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 ECLIPSE TRADING CO BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 ROYAL ISLE APTMTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 ROYAL ISLE APT BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 SY BORAK ENGR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 ROYAL ISLE APTMTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 CAPT DOUG WILLIAMS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 ART STEEL CO INC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 STEEL MASTER BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 ART STEEL CO INC BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 DR M D SCHWARTZ BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH
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1976 STEEL MASTER BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 DR LEON WEINTROB BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 ROYAL ISLE APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

7909 EAST DR

2016 MULTI-TENANT RESIDENTIAL INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2011 MULTI-TENANT RESDIENTIAL INFOUSA SOUTH

2005-06 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2001 HARBOR APT HOTEL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 HARBOR APT HOTEL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 HARBOR APT HOTEL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 HARBOR APT HOTEL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 HARBOR APT HOTEL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 DR DINO MORELLO BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 HARBOR APT HOTEL BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 HARBOR APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

7910 EAST DR

1990 MIAMI WATER TRANST BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1971 HARBOR SPA R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

7911 EAST DR

2016 MULTI-TENANT RESIDENTIAL INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2011 MULTI-TENANT RESDIENTIAL INFOUSA SOUTH

2005-06 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2001 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 MYONGSOO CHOI BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY
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1990 CESAR A CONRADO BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 ROBERTO G YUI BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 MARIA C ALVAREZ BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1949 APARTMENTS (UNDER CONSTRUCTION) R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

7914 EAST DR

2005-06 LENNAR 360 CONDOMINIUMS BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

1990 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 JOY BRANDY SPRTSWR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

7915 EAST DR

2016 MULTI-TENANT RESIDENTIAL INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2005-06 BAYVIEW APARTMENT LLC BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 LINCOLN LIMOUSINE SERVICE BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2001 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 BABILONIA D?COR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY
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 East Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1980 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 JERRY GRANT AGENCY BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 EAST DRIVE APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 EAST DRIVE APARTMENTS (ONLY 
PERMANENT LISTED)

R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 SOUTHLAND GENL BLDRS INC (GUEST) 1H R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 MCQUIRE THOS [MGR] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 EAST DRIVE APARTMENTS (ONLY 
PERMANENT LISTED)

R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 SOUTHLAND GENL BLDRS INC (GUEST) 1H R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 MCQUIRE THOS [MGR] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

7918 EAST DR

1990 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

7920 EAST DR

2016 MULTI-TENANT RESIDENTIAL INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2011 MULTI-TENANT RESDIENTIAL INFOUSA SOUTH

2005-06 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

1971 STATESMAN APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 STATESMAN APTS (ONLY PERMANENT 
LISTED)

R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 STATESMAN APTS (ONLY PERMANENT 
LISTED)

R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

7922 EAST DR

1955 PEE JAY APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH
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City Directory Target Property Address
 East Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1955 APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 X [STREET CONTINUED] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1949 APARTMENTS (UNDER CONSTRUCTION) R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

7926 EAST DR

1949 APARTMENTS (UNDER CONSTRUCTION) R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

1949 X [END OF LISTINGS] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

9720 EAST DR

2001 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

7909-11 EAST DR

1966 HARBOR APARTMENTS HOTEL R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 HARBOR APARTMENTS HOTEL R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 SUN GOD APT HOTEL R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

Comment: Larry Paskow Way is also called East Dr and West Dr.
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City Directory Target Property Address
 West Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1 WEST DR

2016 STREET BEGINS INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2011 STREET BEGINS INFOUSA SOUTH

2005-06 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2001 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 STREET BEGINS BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 STREET BEGINS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 STREET BEGINS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 STREET BEGINS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 STREET BEGINS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1949 STREET BEGINS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

1944 STREET NOT LISTED R.L. POLK & CO. GREATER MIAMI

1939 STREET NOT LISTED R.L. POLK & CO. GREATER MIAMI

7291 WEST DR

1990 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 VERNE HEAXT BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

7406 WEST DR

1990 EVERETT COLBY JR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

7900 WEST DR

1990 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY
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1980 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

7901 WEST DR

2005-06 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

1990 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

7902 WEST DR

1949 HARBOR CLUB [LIQUORS] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

7904 WEST DR

2016 CAPTAIN JOE'S BOAT RENTALS INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 LEAGALCONSULTING INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 LORE'S HAIRSTYLING FOR MEN WMN INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 NIK FOOD STORE INC INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 BAYSHORE YACHT & TENNIS CLUB # 1 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 MULTI-TENANT RESIDENTIAL INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 MAGIC GROOMING & PET HOTEL # 2 INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2011 MULTI-TENANT RESDIENTIAL INFOUSA SOUTH

2005-06 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 BAYSHR YACHT&TN CLB BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 BAYSHORE YACHT BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 CAPRI BEAUTY SALON BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 LORE'S HAIRSTYLING MN WMN&CHLD BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 LORY'S HAIRSTYLING MN&WMN BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 MAGIC GROOMING BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 MATTIA GERRY MD BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH
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2005-06 NAKED HAIR BY MARCO'S BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 NIK FOOD STORE BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 RANCHO APARTE INC BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2001 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 BYSHR YACHT&TEN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 CUP OF JAVA INC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 INTRCNTNNTL BRNLL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 JOEYS DL&CONV STR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 LORYS MEN&WOMEN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 ALEXANDRA INV INC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 ALEXANDRA INV INC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 BAYSHORE YACHT CLB BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 BLUE ISLAND CNVNC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 LORES HAIRSTYLING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 LORES HRSTYLG MN&W BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 LORYS HAIRSTYLING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 NOSTALGIA ITAL RSR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 BAYSHORE YACHT CLB BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 BLUE ISLAND CNVNC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 DORAS SHOP BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 KEYES EXECTV INC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY
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City Directory Target Property Address
 West Dr, North Bay Village, FL  33141

1990 LORES HAIRSTYLING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 LORES HRSTYLG MN&W BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 LORYS HAIRSTYLING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 PEPPERS RSTRNT INC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 BAYSHORE YACHT CLB BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 BLUE ISLAND CNVNC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 LORES HAIRSTYLING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 LORES HAIRSTYLING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 LORES HAIRSTYLING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 NOODLES BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 BAREFCOT EAY CLUE BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 BAYSHORE YACHT CLB BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 BAYSHORE YACHT CLB BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 HARBOR FOOD STORE BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 INTERNATIONAL INC BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 LCRES HAIRSTYLING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 LCRES HAIRSTYLING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 LCRES HAIRSTYLING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 MIRIAM INC RSTRNT BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 NORTH BAY TWR APTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 S OMY CRMFNG PRLR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY
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1976 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 BAREFOOT BAY CLUB BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 BAYSIDE TOWERS BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 BAYSIDE TOWERS BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 DR EDWIN FLATTO BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 FRANKS BARBER SHOP BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 FRANKS MEN&WOMENS BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 HAIR BOUTIQUE BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 INTERNTL INC BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 NORTH BAY TWR APTS BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 S OMY CRMPNG PRLR BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 DR NICOLE SCARSO BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 SYS DELI RESTRNT BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 NORTHBAY TOWERS [APTS] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 HARBOR TOWERS APTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 HARBOR TOWERS BARBER SHOP R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 RENE OF HARBOR TOWER CLC R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 PANTRY THE RESTR R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 HARBOR TOWER MARINA R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 CHARYS RESTR R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1949 SEA BAY CORP [REAL EST AND BLDG 
CONTRS]

R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

7906 WEST DR

1990 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1966 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 RIVERSIDE LAUNDRY & CLEANERS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

7908 WEST DR

1949 ELCO CRUISERS INC R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

1949 CHASE CHAS D R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI
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7909 WEST DR

2005-06 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2001 BARRY D FLEISHER BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

7910 WEST DR

2016 MULTI-TENANT RESIDENTIAL INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2016 GATOR HARBOR WEST INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2011 MULTI-TENANT RESDIENTIAL INFOUSA SOUTH

2005-06 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 GATOR RACQUET LCUB BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 GATOR RACQUET LCUB BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2005-06 LIFE APPRECIATION TRAINNG SMNR BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2001 MARINA APTS&DOCKS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 MARINA APTS&DOCKS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 HARBR W PATS&YACHT BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 ICE CREAM FLOAT CO BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 JOLLY MON PRODUCTNS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 MARINA APTS&DOCKS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 HARBOUR W APT&YACHT BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 HARBOUR W APT&YACHT BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 PELICAN HARBOR BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY
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1985 MARINA APTS&DOCKS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 ARNO FINE AUTOMBLS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 HARBOUR W APT&YACHT BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 MARINA APTS&DOCKS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 HARBOR W PAT&YACHT BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 MARINA APRS&DOCKS BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1976 HARBOR W APT&YACHT BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 HARBOR WEST YACHT CLUB R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1971 HARBOR WEST APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 HARBOR YACHT CLUB [APTS] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 SEA GULL DOCKS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

7914 WEST DR

2005-06 NO CURRENT LISTING BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2001 K ALBERTSON 3 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 KIMBERLY ALMEIDA 8 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 MALINA JOHN 5 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 APARTMENTS BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 ROCAMORA APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 ROCAMORA APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 ROCAMORA MOTEL APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 BLUE HARBOR APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH
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1955 APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 KRUIDENIER BASTIEN D [MGR] 3 R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 X [STREET CONTINUED] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1949 APARTMENTS (UNDER CONSTRUCTION) R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

7916 WEST DR

2005-06 TAFUR MARLENE BRESSER'S MIAMI - DADE 
COUNTY NORTH

2001 MILDRED APOSTOL 2 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

2001 RADOMIR POPOVIC 5 BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 WILLIAM HUTCHINGS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1995 EVA NEWCOMB BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 TRACY GENOVA BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 STEVE A LAUFER BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 RICK MACY BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1990 EVA NEWCOMB BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 TERRY L BERAN BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1985 JAMES KENNETH ROSE BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 MICHAEL G DAVIS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 B HODAS BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1980 ALBERT S KNOX BRESSER'S MIAMI AND DADE 
COUNTY

1976 MULTI TENANT RESIDENTIAL BRESSER'S MIAMI BEACH

1971 YELLOW BIRD APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1966 OUTRIGGER APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 BAY HAVEN APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1961 APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

7917 WEST DR

2016 MULTI-TENANT RESIDENTIAL INFOUSA SOUTH EAST

2011 CAMPODONIC HEIDY INFOUSA SOUTH
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2011 HERMOZA LIANE INFOUSA SOUTH

2011 MANTEL PHILIP INFOUSA SOUTH

7918 WEST DR

1955 TIDES APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 APARTMENTS R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 SIMKINS HENRY W [MGR] 1 R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1955 X [STREET CONTINUED] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI BEACH

1949 APARTMENTS (UNDER CONSTRUCTION) R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

7921 WEST DR

1949 APARTMENTS (UNDER CONSTRUCTION) R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

7929 WEST DR

1949 MCCRACKIN GORDON R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

1949 X [END OF LISTINGS] R.L. POLK & CO. MIAMI

Comment: Larry Paskow Way is also called East Dr and West Dr.

888-396-0042 www.geo-search.com

Page 10 of 10

4/18/2018 6:11:23 PM



APPENDIX H



Target Property:
 North Bay Village

 1335 79th Street Causeway
North Bay Village,FL 33141

Prepared For:
 Kimley-Horn - Jacksonville

Order #: 106775
Job #: 233045

Project #:
Date #: 04/17/18

phone: 888-396-0042 · fax: 512-472-9967 · www.Geo-Search.com



FIRE INSURANCE MAP ABSTRACT RESEARCH RESULTS

Report Date: 04/17/18
Order Number: 106775

Job Number: 233045
Site Address(es): 1335 79th Street Causeway

North Bay Village,FL 33141

This abstract is the result of a visual inspection of various Fire Insurance Map collections.
Supporting documentation follows in the Appendix to validate our research. Use of this material is
meant for research purposes only. Copyrighted Sanborn Maps can be purchased upon request.

Listed below, please find the results of our search for historic fire insurance maps

State City Date Volume Sheet Number(s)
FL Miami Beach 1968 2 208

FL Miami Beach 1968 2 207

FL Miami Beach 1968 2 206

FL Miami Beach 1965 2 208

FL Miami Beach 1965 2 207

FL Miami Beach 1965 2 206

FL Miami Beach 1960 2 208

FL Miami Beach 1960 2 207

FL Miami Beach 1960 2 206

FL Miami Beach 1951 1 78A

FL Miami Beach 1951 1 66A

Copyright Policy Disclaimer
Certain Sanborn® Fire Insurance Maps are copyrighted material and may not be reproduced without the expressed permission of the Sanborn Map Company or other
authorized third party distributors. Any reproduction of this material is covered under the copyright law of the United States (Title 17 U.S. Code) for which customer
assumes all liability for the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. GeoSearch warrants that it will employ its best efforts to maintain and
deliver its information in an efficient and timely manner. Customer acknowledges that it understands that GeoSearch obtains the above information from sources
GeoSearch considers reliable. However, THE WARRANTIES EXPRESSED HEREIN ARE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, either expressed or implied, including
without limitation any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness or suitability for a particular purpose (whether or not GeoSearch many know, have reason to know, or
have been advised of such purpose), whether arising by law or by reason of industry custom or usage. ALL SUCH OTHER WARRANTIES ARE HEREBY EXPRESSLY
DISCLAIMED.

                        phone: 888-396-0042 · fax: 512-472-9967 · www.Geo-Search.com
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Certain Sanborn® Fire Insurance Maps are copyrighted material and may not be reproduced without the
expressed permission of the Sanborn Map Company or other authorized third party distributors. Any
reproduction of this material is covered under the copyright law of the United States (Title 17 U.S. Code)
for which customer assumes all liability for the making of photocopies or other reproductions of
copyrighted material.

Sheet 208
1968



Certain Sanborn® Fire Insurance Maps are copyrighted material and may not be reproduced without the
expressed permission of the Sanborn Map Company or other authorized third party distributors. Any
reproduction of this material is covered under the copyright law of the United States (Title 17 U.S. Code)
for which customer assumes all liability for the making of photocopies or other reproductions of
copyrighted material.

Sheet 207
1968



Certain Sanborn® Fire Insurance Maps are copyrighted material and may not be reproduced without the
expressed permission of the Sanborn Map Company or other authorized third party distributors. Any
reproduction of this material is covered under the copyright law of the United States (Title 17 U.S. Code)
for which customer assumes all liability for the making of photocopies or other reproductions of
copyrighted material.

Sheet 206
1968



Certain Sanborn® Fire Insurance Maps are copyrighted material and may not be reproduced without the
expressed permission of the Sanborn Map Company or other authorized third party distributors. Any
reproduction of this material is covered under the copyright law of the United States (Title 17 U.S. Code)
for which customer assumes all liability for the making of photocopies or other reproductions of
copyrighted material.

Sheet 208
1965



Certain Sanborn® Fire Insurance Maps are copyrighted material and may not be reproduced without the
expressed permission of the Sanborn Map Company or other authorized third party distributors. Any
reproduction of this material is covered under the copyright law of the United States (Title 17 U.S. Code)
for which customer assumes all liability for the making of photocopies or other reproductions of
copyrighted material.

Sheet 207
1965



Certain Sanborn® Fire Insurance Maps are copyrighted material and may not be reproduced without the
expressed permission of the Sanborn Map Company or other authorized third party distributors. Any
reproduction of this material is covered under the copyright law of the United States (Title 17 U.S. Code)
for which customer assumes all liability for the making of photocopies or other reproductions of
copyrighted material.

Sheet 206
1965



Certain Sanborn® Fire Insurance Maps are copyrighted material and may not be reproduced without the
expressed permission of the Sanborn Map Company or other authorized third party distributors. Any
reproduction of this material is covered under the copyright law of the United States (Title 17 U.S. Code)
for which customer assumes all liability for the making of photocopies or other reproductions of
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Site Photos

12740 Gran Bay Parkway West, Suite 2350
Jacksonville, Florida 32258
Phone: (904) 828-3900
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A view of the front entrance of the subject Site.

A view of the exterior of the subject property.

Vacant Restaurant
1335 79th Street Causeway

North Bay Village, Miami-Dade County,
Florida

Job No. 045508000
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12740 Gran Bay Parkway West, Suite 2350
Jacksonville, Florida 32258
Phone: (904) 828-3900
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A view of the exterior of the vacant restaurant.

A view of the cooking oil drums and grease traps in the northern portion of the property.

Vacant Restaurant
1335 79th Street Causeway
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12740 Gran Bay Parkway West, Suite 2350
Jacksonville, Florida 32258
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HVAC units in the eastern portion of the subject Site.

A view of the exterior of the subject property.
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A typical view of the interior of the vacant restaurant.

A typical view of the kitchen in the vacant restaurant.
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A view of the interior of the vacant restaurant.

A view of the interior of the vacant restaurant.
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1335 79th Street Causeway
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12740 Gran Bay Parkway West, Suite 2350
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A view of the gas station due east of the subject Site.

A view of the adjoining northern and western adjoining properties.
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Davis, Luke

From: Caporale, Chris (RER) <Christopher.Caporale@miamidade.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 2018 10:38 AM
To: Davis, Luke
Cc: Buenconsejo, Roda (RER)
Subject: RE: New Public Records Request for Environmental Records
Attachments: 20180423170606392.pdf

Categories: External

Mr. Davis,
Records related to your request are available in our online records system at http://ecmrer.miamidade.gov .   Click the “accept
and continue” button at the bottom of the disclaimer page and it will take you to the search page where you can enter the
following case numbers.  Be sure to page through all the documents as there may be more than one page of results.  There is a
“Help with Searching” tab at the top of the page if you need assistance.

Staff from the DERM Code Enforcement Section will be in contact with you concerning your request for “a Letter of Current
Enforcement Status of the Real Property”

Case numbers:
COM-53756
COM-52052
GDO-03211
ASB-LEG-89542
COM-55797
COM-39727
COM-66226

Christopher Caporale, Manager
Records Management Section
Miami-Dade Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources
Division of Environmental Resources Management (DERM)
Overtown Transit Village
701 NW 1st Court, 3rd Floor, Miami, Florida 33136
(305) 372-6715
www.miamidade.gov/economy
"Delivering Excellence Every Day"

From: Gasque, Melba (RER)
Sent: Friday, April 20, 2018 9:40 AM
To: Caporale, Chris (RER)
Cc: Rossi, Miriam (RER)
Subject: FW: New Public Records Request for Environmental Records
Importance: High

Hi Chris,

Please see below.

Thank you,



2

Melba C. Gasque
Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources – Communications Unit
Stephen P. Clark Center
111 NW 1st Street 11th Floor
Miami, Florida 33128
Phone: (305) 375-4609
Cell: (786) 719-1210
Fax: (305) 372-6114

From: Florin, Tere (RER)
Sent: Friday, April 20, 2018 9:38 AM
To: Rossi, Miriam (RER) <Miriam.Rossi@miamidade.gov>; Gasque, Melba (RER) <Melba.Gasque@miamidade.gov>
Cc: Jimenez, Judana M. (COM) <Judana.Jimenez@miamidade.gov>
Subject: Re: New Public Records Request for Environmental Records

Melba can you please send this to Chris Caporale. Regarding fire and health dept records, the requestor needs to
contact the correct fire dept (not sure if North Bay Village has its own or contracts with MDFD) and the Dept of
Health for those records.

Thanks

Tere

From: cirm@miamidade.gov <cirm@miamidade.gov>
Sent: Thursday, April 19, 2018 3:31:47 PM
To: Florin, Tere (RER); Rossi, Miriam (RER); Gasque, Melba (RER)
Cc: Jimenez, Judana M. (COM)
Subject: New Public Records Request for Environmental Records

Greetings, Public records request SR # 18-10150879 for Request for Data (Ad-Hoc) has been
submitted. The request is for: I am requesting records associated with the parcel
situated at 1335 79th Street Causeway in North Bay Village (Folio 23-3209-001-0060).
 Specifically, I am inquiring any environmentally related to the property. These sources
include but are not limited to Health Dept, Fire and Rescue, and DERM. The information
includes well, septic, emergency responses, spills, releases, incidents, compliance,
 etc. I am also in need of a Letter of Current Enforcement Status of the Real Property
for the subject property. Please make initial contact with Luke Davis at Cell: 904-828-
3900, or via Email at luke.davis@kimley-horn.com within 24 hours to acknowledge receipt
 of the request. Kind regards, 311 Answer Center

Msg generated on server: 0050
createActivitiesFromQuestions F: MDPUBRREQ_QSUBJECTSAns: temp1
triggerActivityAssignmentsOnAnswer F:MDPUBRREQ_QSUBJECTS
A:MDPUBRREQ_QSUBJECT_SUBJECTS_07 TriggerAns: MDPUBRREQ_QSUBJECT_SUBJECTS_07
Event: MDPUBRREQ_ACTAS_SUBJECT07 Activity: MDPUBRREQ_SUBJECT07
createActivity ServiceActivity118091943 Tpl: MDPUBRREQ_SUBJECTSEMAIL_GENASSIG
createMessageMDPUBRREQ_SUBJECTSEMAIL_GENASSIG
Created Apr 19, 2018 6:31:47 PM
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Davis, Luke

From: Oliver, Christine M <Christine.Oliver@flhealth.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, April 18, 2018 4:38 PM
To: Davis, Luke
Cc: Service Request System: DOH in Miami-Dade County
Subject: RE: Incoming Email ISSUE=170185 PROJ=19

Categories: External

Good Afternoon,

The Department conducted a search as per your request and there were no records found from for the property located
at 1335 79 Street Causeway.

Regards,

Christine Oliver
Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade County
Environmental Manager
Email: Christine.Oliver@flhealth.gov
Phone: (305) 623-3506
Mailing Address: 1725 Nw 167 Street, Floor:01 Room:1 Bin :
Miami, FL 33056

How is my customer service? Please let me know by taking our
survey: http://www.surveymonkey.com/r/dohmdsurvey

Our Mission is to protect, promote & improve the health of all people
in Florida through integrated state, county, & community efforts.
________________________________________________________
Please note: Florida has very broad public records law. Most written
communication to or from state officials regarding state business are
public records available to the public and media upon request. Your
e-mail communications may therefore be subject to public disclosure.

Good Afternoon,
I am working on a Phase I ESA for a Client on the property situated at 1335 79th Street Causeway in North Bay
Village. I am requesting any additional information relative to environmental health, wells, septic, compliance,
etc. associated with this property. Please do not hesitate to contact me of necessary. Thanks.

Luke A. Davis, P.G.
Kimley-Horn | 12740 Gran Bay Parkway West, Suite 2350, Jacksonville, Florida 32258
Office: 904-828-3935
Connect with us: Twitter | LinkedIn | Facebook | YouTube

Proud to be one of FORTUNE magazine’s 100 Best Companies to Work For
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Current Issue assigned to:: ENHL, Astrid Edwards, Samir Elmir, Angela Faulk, Christine Oliver, Gerard L
Philizaire

CC(s):

Ticket Information:

Program: Environmental H. Call Type: MDCHD Inquiry
Issue Category: Program Specific

Inquiry
Date / Time of
Incident:

04/18/2018 2:31 PM

Customer Name: Luke Davis Customer Email: Davis, Luke
<Luke.Davis@kimley
-horn.com>

Customer Primary Phone
Numer:

Office: 904-828-3935
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Davis, Luke

From: Davis, Luke
Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 2018 11:06 AM
To: Brown, Barbara (RER)
Cc: Caporale, Chris (RER); Buenconsejo, Roda (RER)
Subject: RE: Status Letter
Attachments: 20180424105432293.pdf

Please proceed with the Enforcement Case Search (ECTS). The request form is attached. Can I process payment over the
phone/online?

Luke A. Davis, P.G.
Kimley-Horn | 12740 Gran Bay Parkway West, Suite 2350, Jacksonville, Florida 32258
Office: 904-828-3935
Connect with us: Twitter | LinkedIn | Facebook | YouTube

Proud to be one of FORTUNE magazine’s 100 Best Companies to Work For

From: Buenconsejo, Roda (RER) [mailto:Roda.Buenconsejo@miamidade.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 2018 10:48 AM
To: Davis, Luke <Luke.Davis@kimley-horn.com>
Cc: Brown, Barbara (RER) <Barbara.Brown@miamidade.gov>; Caporale, Chris (RER)
<Christopher.Caporale@miamidade.gov>
Subject: FW: Status Letter

Good morning Luke,

I have been assigned to respond to your request regarding “a Letter of Current Enforcement Status of the Real Property”.
The Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources, Division of Environmental Resources Management (DERM)
Enforcement Section directly handles two different types of property review requests:

1. Enforcement Case Search (ECTS) – An ECTS letter provides information on any open and/or closed formal
enforcement records managed by the Enforcement Section for the folio(s) requested. The fee for an ESR letter
includes: $60.00/folio plus 7.5% RER surcharge, totaling: $64.50/folio.

2. Environmental Status Review (ESR) – An ESR letter provides information from divisions and sections throughout
DERM, each giving their own comments regarding the folio(s) requested as well as results from an on-site
inspection conducted by DERM Staff. The fee for an ESR letter includes: $1,200.00/folio plus 7.5% RER
surcharge, totaling: $1,290.00/folio.

For more information, please see online application: http://www.miamidade.gov/environment/library/forms/records-
request.pdf.

Could you please clarify if either of the above meets your request? If yes, please forward your request to Barbara Brown
(copied herein), and she will go ahead and assign a Code Enforcement officer to handle the request. If you have any
questions or concerns, let me know. Thanks!

Regards,
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Roda F. Buenconsejo, Code Enforcement Officer 1
Miami-Dade County Dept. of Regulatory and Economic Resources (RER)
Div. of Environmental Resources Managment
701 NW 1st Court, 6th Floor, Miami, Florida  33136
Work: (305)372-6900  Fax: (305)372-6957
Office Hours: 7:30am – 4:00pm
http://www.miamidade.gov/environment

“Delivering Excellence Every Day”
Please consider the environment before printing this email.

Miami-Dade County is a public entity subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes concerning public records. E-mail
messages are covered under such laws and thus subject to disclosure.

From: cirm@miamidade.gov <cirm@miamidade.gov>
Sent: Thursday, April 19, 2018 3:31:47 PM
To: Florin, Tere (RER); Rossi, Miriam (RER); Gasque, Melba (RER)
Cc: Jimenez, Judana M. (COM)
Subject: New Public Records Request for Environmental Records

Greetings, Public records request SR # 18-10150879 for Request for Data (Ad-Hoc) has been
submitted. The request is for: I am requesting records associated with the parcel
situated at 1335 79th Street Causeway in North Bay Village (Folio 23-3209-001-0060).
Specifically, I am inquiring any environmentally related to the property. These sources
include but are not limited to Health Dept, Fire and Rescue, and DERM. The information
includes well, septic, emergency responses, spills, releases, incidents, compliance,
etc. I am also in need of a Letter of Current Enforcement Status of the Real Property for
the subject property. Please make initial contact with Luke Davis at Cell: 904-828-3900,
or via Email at luke.davis@kimley-horn.com within 24 hours to acknowledge receipt
of the request. Kind regards, 311 Answer Center
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Luke A. Davis, P.G.

EEDDUUCCAATTIIOONN
§ Master of Science, Geology, University of North Carolina at Wilmington
§ Bachelor of Science, Geology, Minor in Geography, Magna Cum Laude,

Georgia Southern University

PPRROOFFEESSSSIIOONNAALL CCRREEDDEENNTTIIAALLSS
§ American Ground Water Trust, Shale-Gas Development in North Carolina,

Raleigh, NC
§ ASTM E2600-10 Vapor Encroachment Screening Course, Atlanta, GA
§ FDEP SOP Sampling Training for Groundwater, Surface Water, and

Wastewater, Gainesville, FL
§ Nielsen Environmental Field School, The North American Environmental Field

Conference and Exposition Tampa, FL
§ OSHA Hazardous Waste Operations & Emergency Response 40-hour Training
§ Professional Geologist in Florida, Georgia, and North Carolina
§ Various internal training courses

PPRROOFFEESSSSIIOONNAALL OORRGGAANNIIZZAATTIIOONNSS
§ Carolina Geological Society (CGS) – Lifetime Member
§ Florida Association of Environmental Professionals NE Chapter (FAEP)
§ National Association of Industrial and Office Parks (NAIOP) Northeast Florida

Chapter
§ Developing Leaders Board, Social Chair – Northeast Florida NAIOP

SSPPEECCIIAALL QQUUAALLIIFFIICCAATTIIOONNSS
§ Seven years of experience in conducting hydrogeologic investigations and

remediation projects involving solid and/or hazardous waste and petroleum
related contamination.

§ Other areas of specialty include Phase I and II environmental site assessments at
petroleum impacted sites, hazardous waste sites, industrial facilities, and
landfills.

§ Experience in conducting Phase I and II Environmental Assessments in
accordance with ASTM Standard Practices E1527-05 and E1903-97.



Luke A. Davis, P.G.

§ Implementation of soil vapor assessment and strategies using ASTM Standard
Guide E2600-10 to meet client-specific practices.

§ Familiar with the implementation of geographic information systems (ArcMap)

§ Significant experience cooperating with a team of geotechnical engineers, drilling
crews, and health/safety officers associated with large scale construction
projects.

RREELLEEVVAANNTT EEXXPPEERRIIEENNCCEE

Aragon Group, Dania Jai Alai, Dania Beach, FL — Member of the Kimley-Horn
team responsible for the assessment of a former agricultural area for redevelopment.
Member contributions include conducting soil and groundwater assessments,
supervising subcontractors, and meetings with Broward County EPD.

Central Florida Regional Planning Council (CFRPC) — Member of the Kimley-
Horn team responsible for performing environmental due diligence on multiple
properties under a USEPA Brownfields grant. The former uses of these properties
included fertilizer mixing, trucking, and automotive maintenance. The deliverables
included QAPPs along with Phase I and II ESAs.

Deerfield Beach Properties, Deerfield Beach, Florida — Project manager for
assessment activities at a golf course applying for a land use amendment in Broward
County. A Phase I and II environmental site assessment was completed at the site
with recommendations for a Site Assessment Report (SAR) and appropriate
Remedial Action Plan (RAP) as outlined by Broward County.

Florida Department of Transportation — Member of the Kimley-Horn team
responsible for the completion of a Contamination Screening Evaluation Report
(CSER) as a component of a Project Development and Evaluation (PD&E) study for
various roadway corridors within District 4.

Florida Rock, Palatka, FL — Member of the Kimley-Horn team responsible for
assessment and remediation of a site impacted by petroleum products. Member
contributions include conducting quarterly groundwater monitoring, performing
general maintenance of the bioremediation system, and drafting environmental
compliance documents for the FDEP regarding general system operation and site
response.

Former Ortega River Boatyard, Jacksonville, FL — Member of the Kimley-Horn
team responsible for providing engineering and environmental services for the
redevelopment of a former boatyard and marina impacted by a leaking underground
storage tank. Member contributions include conducting two years of groundwater



Luke A. Davis, P.G.

monitoring and assessment, supervising subcontractors, and drafting final reports for
review by Florida DEP.

Jaxson Brown Property, Jacksonville, FL — Member of the Kimley-Horn team for
assessment activities at one of the first “Brownfield Sites” in northeast Florida.  The
site is proposed to be developed as an office park. Kimley-Horn developed and
implemented plans for assessment of soil, groundwater, and surface water. Member
contributions include groundwater monitoring and reporting to FDEP.

Office Depot Headquarters, Delray Beach, FL — Member of the Kimley-Horn team
responsible for the site assessment, remediation, and monitoring of the site.
Approximately 7000 tons of waste and hazardous material was removed from the
site. Member contributions include conducting groundwater monitoring, installation of
additional monitoring wells, and supervising subcontractors at the site.

Perkins Coie, LLC — Member of the Kimley-Horn team responsible for performing
environmental due diligence (Phase I ESAs) for numerous properties in Louisiana
and Georgia. These sites consisted of industrial facilities located adjacent to large-
scale port facilities and asphalt batch plants. Member contributions included
performing site reconnaissance and drafting final reports.

Rybovich Spencer Boat Works, West Palm Beach, FL – Member of the Kimley-
Horn team responsible for performing the environmental due diligence, site
assessment, and remedial design for the re-development a boat manufacturing and
repair facility.  Supervised and coordinated the subsequent site assessment activities
in support of a remedial design for the site.  Developed a remedial approach for the
site that incorporated elements of the proposed site development and construction,
which were approved by the FDEP.  Developed corresponding soil management
plans and construction dewatering plans for the site to be implemented during
construction.

South Florida Regional Transit Authority (SFRTA) – Member of the Kimley-Horn
team responsible for conducting environmental due diligence associated with a
maintenance and storage facility for the City of Fort Lauderdale Downtown Transit
Circulator Project. Deliverables for the project included Phase I and II ESAs.

TD Bank, Palm Beach, Broward, and Miami-Dade Co., FL — Member of the
Kimley-Horn team responsible for conducting Phase I and II environmental site
assessments, soil management plans, and dewatering plans for over 40 sites in
South Florida. Many of these sites involved delineating petroleum contamination in
soil and groundwater associated with operating and/or closed gasoline fueling
stations. Member contributions included supervising all relevant subcontractors,
proper sampling of contaminated media, drafting final reports, oversight of health
and safety of all team members, and interaction with regulatory agencies.
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Walmart Stores, Inc. — Member of the Kimley-Horn team responsible for
conducting Phase I and II environmental site assessments, source removal, soil
management plans, dewatering plans, groundwater monitoring, and site remediation
at over 50 sites in California, Georgia, Florida, and the Carolinas. Common identified
issues of concern included pesticide and arsenic contamination, muck and wetlands,
former industrial and commercial sites with solvent and petroleum contamination,
Brownfields properties, and past un-permitted landfill and disposal operations with
waste and debris. Member contributions included supervising all relevant
subcontractors, proper sampling of contaminated media, oversight of health and
safety of all team members, drafting final reports for legal counsel review, and
coordination with state and local regulatory agencies.

OOTTHHEERR RREELLEEVVAANNTT EEXXPPEERRIIEENNCCEE

Geotechnical Experience at two proposed Nuclear Power Plants, Wadsworth,
TX and Waynesboro, GA — Member of the MACTEC team providing geotechnical
serves for the construction of  nuclear power plants in Texas and Georgia Member
contributions include supervising occupational health and safety of the drilling team,
classification of soil samples at standard sampling intervals, and maintaining boring
logs according to NRC regulations. Data collection included the use of soft sediment
coring utilizing split spoon, piston, and Shelby tube methods.

RREECCEENNTT PPUUBBLLIICCAATTIIOONNSS AANNDD PPRREESSEENNTTAATTIIOONNSS

Davis, L.A., Leonard, L.A., Snedden, G.A., 2008, Hydrography and bottom boundary
layer dynamics: Influence on inner shelf sediment mobility, Long Bay, N.C:
Southeastern Geology v. 45, no. 3, p. 97-110.

Davis, L.A. and Leonard, L.A., 2007, Hydrography and bottom boundary layer
dynamics: Influence on inner shelf sediment mobility, Long Bay, N.C, GSA Abstracts
with Programs 2007 Savannah, v. 39, no. 2, p. 74.

updated: January 2014
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Disclaimer
This report was designed by GeoSearch to meet or exceed the records search requirements of the All Appropriate Inquires Rule (40 CFR
§312.26) and the current version of the ASTM International E1527, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment Process or, if applicable, the custom requirements requested by the entity that ordered this report. The
records and databases of records used to compile this report were collected from various federal,state and local governmental entities. It is
the goal of GeoSearch to meet or exceed the 40 CFR §312.26 and E1527 requirements for updating records by using the best available
technology. GeoSearch contacts the appropriate governmental entities on a recurring basis. Depending on the frequency with which a
record source or database of records is updated by the governmental entity, the data used to prepare this report may be updated monthly,
quarterly, semi-annually, or annually.


The information provided in this report was obtained from a variety of public sources. GeoSearch cannot ensure and makes no
warranty or representation as to the accuracy, reliability, quality, errors occurring from data conversion or the customer's interpretation of
this report. This report was made by GeoSearch for exclusive use by its clients only. Therefore, this report may not contain sufficient
information for other purposes or parties. GeoSearch and its partners, employees, officers And independent contractors cannot be held
liable For actual, incidental, consequential, special or exemplary damages suffered by a customer resulting directly or indirectly from any
information provided by GeoSearch.
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Target Property Information
North Bay Village
1335 79th Street Causeway
North Bay Village, Florida  33141


Coordinates
Area centroid (-80.159166, 25.8488139)


USGS Quadrangle
Miami, FL


Geographic Coverage Information
County/Parish: Miami-Dade
Zipcode(s) Covered:
Miami FL: 33138
Miami Beach FL: 33141


Radon
* Target property is located in Radon Zone 2.
Zone 2 areas have a predicted average indoor radon screening level between 2 and 4 pCi/L 
(picocuries per liter).
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Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 110053677400 USFRSFL OUR LADY OF MERCY MAUSOLEUM No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677393 USFRSFL EVERGLADES GATOR GRILL No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677384 USFRSFL COSTA FARMS ORCHID HOUSE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677419 USFRSFL OUR LADY OF MERCY CHAPEL No Address Reported


0.0200 110053708635 USFRSFL DIAMOND R. FERTILIZER No Address Reported


0.0200 110053708724 USFRSFL BENITO JUAREZ PARK No Address Reported


0.0200 110053708680 USFRSFL COSTA PREMIERE (NURSERY II) No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677375 USFRSFL JALARAM PRODUCE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677366 USFRSFL TROPICAL VILLAGE FARM No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677311 USFRSFL MY LITTLE ANGELS DAYCARE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677295 USFRSFL CASTELLOW  HAMMOCK PARK No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677320 USFRSFL GLASER FARMS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677339 USFRSFL JMW FARMS, LLC. No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677357 USFRSFL CORAL REEF DRIVER LICENSE
OFFICE


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677348 USFRSFL ROBERT IS HERE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053717386 USFRSFL EL RANCHO COYOTE BAR AND
GRILL


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053721816 USFRSFL EVERGLADES PK-CHEKIKA No Address Reported


0.0200 110053734633 USFRSFL STOP N SHOP FOOD AND DELI No Address Reported


0.0200 110053734615 USFRSFL RICK'S YELLOW BAIT AND TACKLE
HOUSE


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053734704 USFRSFL REDLAND CHRISTIAN ACADEMY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053734713 USFRSFL IGLESIA BUEN SAMARITANO No Address Reported


0.0200 110053739237 USFRSFL SILVER PALMS METHODIST
CHURCH


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053739193 USFRSFL DELUXE MOTEL No Address Reported


0.0200 110053728052 USFRSFL CHEVRON 24800 No Address Reported


0.0200 110053727927 USFRSFL KIMRE, INC. No Address Reported


0.0200 110053725260 USFRSFL ROBERTS AIR No Address Reported
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0.0200 110053723618 USFRSFL FRANKSHER BUILDING No Address Reported


0.0200 110053725288 USFRSFL DADE HOMESTEAD GAA - ADMIN. No Address Reported


0.0200 110053725297 USFRSFL DADE HOMESTEAD GAA SKYDIVE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053725359 USFRSFL HOMESTEAD EXECUTIVE JET
CENTER


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053725322 USFRSFL DADE LANDSCAPE NURSERY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677286 USFRSFL REDLAND FRUIT AND SPICE PARK No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677259 USFRSFL SUNRISE COMMUNITY No Address Reported


0.0200 110013175349 USFRSFL FKAA J. ROBERT DEAN  W.T.P. No Address Reported


0.0200 110013175287 USFRSFL MEDLEY WATER DEPARTMENT No Address Reported


0.0200 110013175241 USFRSFL SILVER PALM MOBILE HOMES No Address Reported


0.0200 110013175367 USFRSFL DADE JUVENILE RESIDENTIAL
CENTER


No Address Reported


0.0200 110020591732 USFRSFL REX UTILITIES INC/REDAVO No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605434 USFRSFL FRUTICUBA OF MIAMI, INC. No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605381 USFRSFL CEMEX  EMPLOYEES No Address Reported


0.0200 110013175223 USFRSFL MDWASA/REX UTILITIES No Address Reported


0.0200 110013175189 USFRSFL MDWASA - MAIN SYSTEM No Address Reported


0.0200 110045967646 USFRSFL MC AND DD CORP 7928 WEST DR #606 NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-5566
Miami-Dade


0.0200 110035691944 USFRSFL 360 DEGREES DEVELOPMENT 7900 EAST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-3311
Miami-Dade


0.0200 110055105595 USFRSFL BLU AT NORTH BAY VILLAGE 8000 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110026536988 USFRSFL NORMANDY SCHOOL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.0200 20050318110232
20


FLMDENF PW GLOBAL SERVICES 337 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110013175107 USFRSFL REDLANDS MOBILE HOME PARK No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605504 USFRSFL TOM THUMB 131 No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605531 USFRSFL SUNOCO HOMESTEAD No Address Reported


0.0200 110053668438 USFRSFL KINGSWOOD  MONTESSORI
ACADEMY, INC.


No Address Reported
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0.0200 110053668401 USFRSFL MONKEY JUNGLE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053668562 USFRSFL LAST CHANCE LOUNGE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053668848 USFRSFL KROME AVENUE CHURCH No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677240 USFRSFL BISC NATL PK-ELLIOTT KEY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053668857 USFRSFL RINKER  HYDRO-CONDUIT No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605755 USFRSFL SCHNEBLY WINERY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605746 USFRSFL REDLAND PLAZA SHOPPING
CENTER


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605586 USFRSFL VILA ; SONS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605559 USFRSFL GATOR PARK No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605648 USFRSFL MANNHEIMER  FOUNDATION No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605666 USFRSFL DIAMOND SOUTH No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605693 USFRSFL CHEVRON  232 No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605675 USFRSFL GRANDMA'S U-PICK No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748067 USFRSFL COMMUNITY ASPHALT No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748110 USFRSFL CEMEX-F.E.C., OFFICE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053857037 USFRSFL MIAMI INTL AIRPORT No Address Reported


0.0200 110053857028 USFRSFL DE LEON BROMELIADS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053857000 USFRSFL AVIARY BIRD SHOP No Address Reported


0.0200 110053857064 USFRSFL TOM THUMB 127 No Address Reported


0.0200 110053857082 USFRSFL CHRIST LIFE CENTER RIVERA
SCHOOL


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053857117 USFRSFL RANCHO GASPAR No Address Reported


0.0200 110053857108 USFRSFL OKEECHOBEE BARRIER No Address Reported


0.0200 110053856984 USFRSFL CHRIST FELLOWSHIP No Address Reported


0.0200 110053856957 USFRSFL LIFE POINTE CHURCH No Address Reported


0.0200 110053808689 USFRSFL SUNRISE ADULT GROUP HOME
(15190)


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053808643 USFRSFL REDLANDS GROCERY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053808705 USFRSFL SUNRISE ADULT SERVICES (29800) No Address Reported
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0.0200 110053808876 USFRSFL CREATIVE YEARS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053851408 USFRSFL REDLAND GOLF ; COUNTRY CLUB No Address Reported


0.0200 110053851382 USFRSFL LA MISION HOSTEL AND LODGE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053862646 USFRSFL 1ST BAPTIST CHURCH OF
HOMESTEAD


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053862655 USFRSFL WOMEN'S CLUB OF HOMESTEAD No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880421 USFRSFL EVERGLADES PK-ROYAL PALM No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880412 USFRSFL EVERGLADES NATIONAL PARK
BILL ROBERTSON


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880449 USFRSFL EVERGLADES PK-SHARK VALLEY
TOWER


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880458 USFRSFL EVERGLADES SHARK VALLEY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880528 USFRSFL BUTLER'S NURSERY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880494 USFRSFL BERNECKER'S NURSERY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880403 USFRSFL EVERGLADES PK-LONG PINE KEY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880378 USFRSFL EVERGLADES PK-DAN BEARD No Address Reported


0.0200 110053868409 USFRSFL BROOKS (J R) ; SON No Address Reported


0.0200 110053862986 USFRSFL BENSON LIGHTING No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880298 USFRSFL HOMESTEAD JEHOVAH'S WITNESS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880341 USFRSFL EVERGLADES PK-PINE ISLAND No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880369 USFRSFL EVERGLADES PK-HIDDEN LK No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880350 USFRSFL EVERGLADES PK-HEADQTRS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053808581 USFRSFL CIRCLE D FARMS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053800222 USFRSFL GULFSTREAM TOMATO GROWERS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053755405 USFRSFL TROPICAL RESEARCH ;
EDUCATION CENTER


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748263 USFRSFL RANCHO OKEECHOBEE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053780958 USFRSFL MARIMAR SEAFOOD 2 CORP No Address Reported


0.0200 110053780985 USFRSFL SAFARI RESTAURANT No Address Reported


0.0200 110053781083 USFRSFL REDLAND MARATHON No Address Reported


0.0200 110053781074 USFRSFL TOM THUMB #122 No Address Reported
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0.0200 110053748254 USFRSFL CEMEX-F.E.C., SHOP No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748245 USFRSFL FARM CREDIT No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748147 USFRSFL REDLAND COMMUNITY CHURCH No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748129 USFRSFL LAS DELICIAS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748156 USFRSFL COMCAST REDLANDS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748174 USFRSFL FIRST GRACE FAITH PENTECOST No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748218 USFRSFL PALMS PROFESSIONAL CENTER No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748192 USFRSFL KENT MOTEL No Address Reported


0.0200 110053788282 USFRSFL TROPICAL PRODUCE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053788326 USFRSFL DAN LEWIS PROPERTIES No Address Reported


0.0200 110053796718 USFRSFL CAMP OWAISSA BAUER No Address Reported


0.0200 110053796594 USFRSFL OLD CUTLER BAIT AND TACKLE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053796736 USFRSFL REDLAND  MIDDLE  SCHOOL No Address Reported


0.0200 110053800133 USFRSFL COSTA NURSERY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053800204 USFRSFL GREENLEAF NURSERY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053800188 USFRSFL EL NOPAL No Address Reported


0.0200 110053796585 USFRSFL LAS MERCEDES ENTERPRISE, INC. No Address Reported


0.0200 110053794024 USFRSFL BEEZ KWIK STOP No Address Reported


0.0200 110053793775 USFRSFL CEMEX  CEMENT MILL No Address Reported


0.0200 110053793702 USFRSFL MIAMI EVERGLADES
CAMPGROUND


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053793873 USFRSFL AMERICA'S BEST INN No Address Reported


0.0200 110053793999 USFRSFL CAULEY SQUARE I No Address Reported


0.0200 110053794015 USFRSFL RMC 4HH (COCONUT PALM
TRADING)


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053794006 USFRSFL UNITARIAN UNIVERSAL CONGR'N
OF MIAMI


No Address Reported


0.0200 110035645530 USFRSFL SR-A1A & SR-907 IMPROVEMENTS No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110035645521 USFRSFL SR-A1A & SR-907 IMPROVEMENTS No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110053668401 USECHOR04 MONKEY JUNGLE No Address Reported
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0.0200 110053605434 USECHOR04 FRUTICUBA OF MIAMI, INC. No Address Reported


0.0200 110053808643 USECHOR04 REDLANDS GROCERY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605755 USECHOR04 SCHNEBLY WINERY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053780985 USECHOR04 SAFARI RESTAURANT No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880458 USECHOR04 EVERGLADES SHARK VALLEY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053781083 USECHOR04 REDLAND MARATHON No Address Reported


0.0200 110053788282 USECHOR04 TROPICAL PRODUCE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053796585 USECHOR04 LAS MERCEDES ENTERPRISE, INC. No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880350 USECHOR04 EVERGLADES PK-HEADQTRS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748254 USECHOR04 CEMEX-F.E.C., SHOP No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677311 USECHOR04 MY LITTLE ANGELS DAYCARE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053851382 USECHOR04 LA MISION HOSTEL AND LODGE No Address Reported


0.0200 110063370105 USECHOR04 FARMER'S MARKET SAN GERMAN No Address Reported


0.0200 110013175241 USECHOR04 SILVER PALM MOBILE HOMES No Address Reported


0.0200 110053668848 USECHOR04 KROME AVENUE CHURCH No Address Reported


0.0200 110053793999 USECHOR04 CAULEY SQUARE I No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748245 USECHOR04 FARM CREDIT No Address Reported


0.0200 110053857082 USECHOR04 CHRIST LIFE CENTER RIVERA
SCHOOL


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053857000 USECHOR04 AVIARY BIRD SHOP No Address Reported


0.0200 110053857108 USECHOR04 OKEECHOBEE BARRIER No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677375 USECHOR04 JALARAM PRODUCE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053857028 USECHOR04 DE LEON BROMELIADS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053788326 USECHOR04 DAN LEWIS PROPERTIES No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605586 USECHOR04 VILA ; SONS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605693 USECHOR04 CHEVRON  232 No Address Reported


0.0200 110013175161 USECHOR04 JONES' TRAILER PARK No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748156 USECHOR04 COMCAST REDLANDS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053862986 USECHOR04 BENSON LIGHTING No Address Reported
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0.0200 110053708724 USECHOR04 BENITO JUAREZ PARK No Address Reported


0.0200 110063346053 USECHOR04 VALUE PAWN AND JEWELRY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677348 USECHOR04 ROBERT IS HERE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053856984 USECHOR04 CHRIST FELLOWSHIP No Address Reported


0.0200 110053727927 USECHOR04 KIMRE, INC. No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677295 USECHOR04 CASTELLOW  HAMMOCK PARK No Address Reported


0.0200 110053808876 USECHOR04 CREATIVE YEARS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053800124 USECHOR04 COOPERTOWN No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748192 USECHOR04 KENT MOTEL No Address Reported


0.0200 110063342949 USECHOR04 SAM ; PHILLY'S U-PICK AND 
MARKET


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053668438 USECHOR04 KINGSWOOD  MONTESSORI
ACADEMY, INC.


No Address Reported


0.0200 FL4134581 USECHOR04 EVERGLADES ALLIGATOR FARM No Address Reported


0.0200 110053781074 USECHOR04 TOM THUMB #122 No Address Reported


0.0200 110053793873 USECHOR04 AMERICA'S BEST INN No Address Reported


0.0200 110053725359 USECHOR04 HOMESTEAD EXECUTIVE JET
CENTER


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053668562 USECHOR04 LAST CHANCE LOUNGE No Address Reported


0.0200 110063339445 USECHOR04 GUS' RANCH PUEBLITO PAISA No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677393 USECHOR04 EVERGLADES GATOR GRILL No Address Reported


0.0200 110053808894 USECHOR04 OUR LADY OF MERCY CEMETERY
ADM.


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053800222 USECHOR04 GULFSTREAM TOMATO GROWERS No Address Reported


0.0200 110020591732 USECHOR04 REX UTILITIES INC/REDAVO No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748218 USECHOR04 PALMS PROFESSIONAL CENTER No Address Reported


0.0200 110053857117 USECHOR04 RANCHO GASPAR No Address Reported


0.0200 110053734633 USECHOR04 STOP N SHOP FOOD AND DELI No Address Reported


0.0200 110053793702 USECHOR04 MIAMI EVERGLADES
CAMPGROUND


No Address Reported
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0.0200 110053739237 USECHOR04 SILVER PALMS METHODIST
CHURCH


No Address Reported


0.0200 110013175367 USECHOR04 DADE JUVENILE RESIDENTIAL
CENTER


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053725260 USECHOR04 ROBERTS AIR No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605675 USECHOR04 GRANDMA'S U-PICK No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748147 USECHOR04 REDLAND COMMUNITY CHURCH No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605531 USECHOR04 SUNOCO HOMESTEAD No Address Reported


0.0200 110053808689 USECHOR04 SUNRISE ADULT GROUP HOME
(15190)


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053808705 USECHOR04 SUNRISE ADULT SERVICES (29800) No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605666 USECHOR04 DIAMOND SOUTH No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677400 USECHOR04 OUR LADY OF MERCY MAUSOLEUM No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677240 USECHOR04 BISC NATL PK-ELLIOTT KEY No Address Reported


0.0200 FL4134582 USECHOR04 FAMILY PAINTBALL CENTER No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605746 USECHOR04 REDLAND PLAZA SHOPPING
CENTER


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053668857 USECHOR04 RINKER  HYDRO-CONDUIT No Address Reported


0.0200 110053808581 USECHOR04 CIRCLE D FARMS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880528 USECHOR04 BUTLER'S NURSERY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053856957 USECHOR04 LIFE POINTE CHURCH No Address Reported


0.0200 110063370114 USECHOR04 CAULEY SQUARE II No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677286 USECHOR04 REDLAND FRUIT AND SPICE PARK No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677339 USECHOR04 JMW FARMS, LLC. No Address Reported


0.0200 110053796594 USECHOR04 OLD CUTLER BAIT AND TACKLE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677419 USECHOR04 OUR LADY OF MERCY CHAPEL No Address Reported


0.0200 110053800133 USECHOR04 COSTA NURSERY No Address Reported


0.0200 110063334618 USECHOR04 FARMERS MARKET FOOD 4 LESS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880403 USECHOR04 EVERGLADES PK-LONG PINE KEY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053739193 USECHOR04 DELUXE MOTEL No Address Reported
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0.0200 110053794006 USECHOR04 UNITARIAN UNIVERSAL CONGR'N
OF MIAMI


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880369 USECHOR04 EVERGLADES PK-HIDDEN LK No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748129 USECHOR04 LAS DELICIAS No Address Reported


0.0200 110055105595 USECHOR04 BLU AT NORTH BAY VILLAGE 8000 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110032831372 USECHOR04 ATLANTIK 8000 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 AP-00000550 FLMDAIRS MIAMI BEACH INSTITUTE NORTH 250 W 63 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110002560951 USFRSFL CAUSEWAY FRENCH CLEANERS 1626 NE 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110032831372 USFRSFL ATLANTIK 8000 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110010798084 USFRSFL NORTH BAY VILLAGE 7903 EAST DRIVE NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-3398
Miami-Dade


0.0200 110045967646 USECHOR04 MC AND DD CORP 7928 WEST DR #606 NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110010798084 USECHOR04 NORTH BAY VILLAGE 7903 EAST DRIVE NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110053717386 USECHOR04 EL RANCHO COYOTE BAR AND
GRILL


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605648 USECHOR04 MANNHEIMER  FOUNDATION No Address Reported


0.0200 110053734615 USECHOR04 RICK'S YELLOW BAIT AND TACKLE
HOUSE


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053723618 USECHOR04 FRANKSHER BUILDING No Address Reported


0.0200 110002560951 USECHOR04 CAUSEWAY FRENCH CLEANERS 1626 NE 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110053880378 USECHOR04 EVERGLADES PK-DAN BEARD No Address Reported


0.0200 110053857064 USECHOR04 TOM THUMB 127 No Address Reported


0.0200 110013175287 USECHOR04 MEDLEY WATER DEPARTMENT No Address Reported


0.0200 110053725288 USECHOR04 DADE HOMESTEAD GAA - ADMIN. No Address Reported


0.0200 110053793775 USECHOR04 CEMEX  CEMENT MILL No Address Reported


0.0200 110053734713 USECHOR04 IGLESIA BUEN SAMARITANO No Address Reported
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0.0200 110053880298 USECHOR04 HOMESTEAD JEHOVAH'S WITNESS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605559 USECHOR04 GATOR PARK No Address Reported


0.0200 110053708635 USECHOR04 DIAMOND R. FERTILIZER No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880421 USECHOR04 EVERGLADES PK-ROYAL PALM No Address Reported


0.0200 110053862646 USECHOR04 1ST BAPTIST CHURCH OF
HOMESTEAD


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748263 USECHOR04 RANCHO OKEECHOBEE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053794024 USECHOR04 BEEZ KWIK STOP No Address Reported


0.0200 110053851408 USECHOR04 REDLAND GOLF ; COUNTRY CLUB No Address Reported


0.0200 110053734704 USECHOR04 REDLAND CHRISTIAN ACADEMY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053721816 USECHOR04 EVERGLADES PK-CHEKIKA No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605381 USECHOR04 CEMEX  EMPLOYEES No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677366 USECHOR04 TROPICAL VILLAGE FARM No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677320 USECHOR04 GLASER FARMS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677213 USECHOR04 HOMESTEAD AIR FORCE BASE No Address Reported


0.0200 110063374986 USECHOR04 LA PLACITA DE CLARITA No Address Reported


0.0200 110053780958 USECHOR04 MARIMAR SEAFOOD 2 CORP No Address Reported


0.0200 110063339436 USECHOR04 COSTA FARMS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053868409 USECHOR04 BROOKS (J R) ; SON No Address Reported


0.0200 110013175349 USECHOR04 FKAA J. ROBERT DEAN  W.T.P. No Address Reported


0.0200 110053725322 USECHOR04 DADE LANDSCAPE NURSERY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748067 USECHOR04 COMMUNITY ASPHALT No Address Reported


0.0200 110013175189 USECHOR04 MDWASA - MAIN SYSTEM No Address Reported


0.0200 110053800204 USECHOR04 GREENLEAF NURSERY No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748174 USECHOR04 FIRST GRACE FAITH PENTECOST No Address Reported


0.0200 110053794015 USECHOR04 RMC 4HH (COCONUT PALM
TRADING)


No Address Reported


0.0200 FL4134584 USECHOR04 PURE BEAUTY FARMS No Address Reported


0.0200 110053857037 USECHOR04 MIAMI INTL AIRPORT No Address Reported


0.0200 110063334618 USFRSFL FARMERS MARKET FOOD 4 LESS No Address Reported
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0.0200 110063339436 USFRSFL COSTA FARMS No Address Reported


0.0200 19950130132229
60


FLMDENF HARBOR WEST APARTMENTS 7910 WEST DRIVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19951221164021
30


FLMDENF VILLAGE FINA 1725 NE 79 ST N BAY VILLAG 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19950802134738
10


FLMDENF CHEVRON USA 2057 71 ST MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19950308140313
60


FLMDENF SIR JULIAN QUALITY CLEANERS 8200 NW 103 ST MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19981216100430
60


FLMDENF MARLIN DECKS, INC. 7910 WEST DR N.BAYVILLAGE 33060 Broward


0.0200 19980520155237
20


FLMDENF SALAS 601 86 ST MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19910311113544
50


FLMDENF TREASURE BAY SHELL 1508 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19940726093824
50


FLMDENF GOLDMAN 1240 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19920505154258
70


FLMDENF MONTEALEGRE 240 76 ST M. BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19910530150702
20


FLMDENF CHERETIS AUTO SERVICE, INC 337 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19900815160342
90


FLMDENF BILLY'S ON BAY 1601 79 ST N. BAY VILL


0.0200 19920728093919
00


FLMDENF VELAZQUEZ 875 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19921123100601
30


FLMDENF ST. BENEDICT CHURCH 701 W 77 ST MIAMI


0.0200 19940913114938
90


FLMDENF GOLDMAN 1240 71 ST MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19940411145714
30


FLMDENF HWGP INC/HARBOR WEST APTS &
YACHT CLUB


7910 WEST DRIVE MIAMIBEACH


0.0200 20000718090026
80


FLMDENF J.S.S. & T.S FOOD, INC. 1712 NE 79 ST N.BAY VILLAG 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19911121080629
70


FLMDENF SHELL/CHERETIS 337 71 ST M. BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade
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0.0200 19990218115953
40


FLMDENF THE NEW PERFECTION AUTO
REPAIR INC


2400 NW 78 ST MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20010810133726
50


FLMDENF DUE CERTIFICATION DAMAGE
EQUIPT.


1725 NE 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20011227165216
60


FLMDENF OMEGA CONTRACTING, INC. 250 W 63 ST MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 20020228134845
40


FLMDENF BAY DRIVE SERVICE
STATION/AMOCO 591


875 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20171002122420
80


FLMDENF CHEVRON STATION 401 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20020327091508
30


FLMDENF RANCHO APARTE RESTAURANT 7904 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 MOP-00000478 FLMDMFP MODA APARTMENTS 8000 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 MOP-00000298 FLMDMFP RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA 7930 EAST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 19911018083224
50


FLMDENF DANNY'S SERVICE STATION 1345 79 ST N. BAY VIL. 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 MOP-00000174 FLMDMFP BEST WESTERN ON THE BAY 1819 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20010604131322
40


FLMDENF CHERETIS AUTO REPAIR 337 71 ST MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 MOP-00000140 FLMDMFP BAYSHORE YACHT & TENNIS CLUB
MARINA


7904 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 MOP-00000299 FLMDMFP ELOQUENCE ON THE BAY MARINA 7928 EAST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 MOP-00000027 FLMDMFP HARBOUR WEST YACHT CLUB 7910 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20140924164534
60


FLMDENF ARCHER EDWARDS CORP No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19920122090654
10


FLMDENF HALLMARK HOMES 2050 NW 54 ST MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19980625152945
80


FLMDENF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING
LTD


No Address Reported


0.0200 20000628140544
60


FLMDENF DEERING RADIATION AND
ONCOLOGY CENTER


No Address Reported
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0.0200 20000628102436
00


FLMDENF NAVY WELLS 23 CARL 95 No Address Reported


0.0200 20000720112728
10


FLMDENF DEERING HOSPITAL No Address Reported


0.0200 20000728084800
30


FLMDENF GSA/PORT SAID RD. No Address Reported


0.0200 20000815115828
20


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 20000815120429
60


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 20000524153748
10


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 20000503102315
30


FLMDENF POWERS/DEERING ESTATE PARK No Address Reported


0.0200 19991123160430
80


FLMDENF GAEDEKE LANDERS - VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 19991123160243
50


FLMDENF GAEDEKE LANDERS No Address Reported


0.0200 19991130151514
60


FLMDENF EXPRESS PAGING & CELLULAR
CORP.


No Address Reported


0.0200 20000104104128
90


FLMDENF PROJECT 629579 OF EEL
PROGRAM


No Address Reported


0.0200 20000418172055
90


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 20000127091340
40


FLMDENF PEPPERS STEEL & ALLOYS, INC. No Address Reported


0.0200 19940125124138
10


FLMDENF GIL/WESTCHESTER AUTO PARTS No Address Reported


0.0200 20001226134021
00


FLMDENF VOID- PRADOS PROPERTIES No Address Reported


0.0200 19960411144342
90


FLMDENF DCAD No Address Reported


0.0200 20010605173008
80


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 20010419134558
10


FLMDENF MD-PARKS & RECREATION SEWER
CONNECTION


No Address Reported


14 of 153


Zip Report


www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042


Order# 106775    Job# 233040







Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19911212110631
00


FLMDENF CORAY CORP (ADDITIONAL
PENALTY)


No Address Reported


0.0200 19920729103122
20


FLMDENF CONSORZIO CONSTRUCTION/ JR
BUILDERS


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19961011161904
10


FLMDENF PAUL 1275 NE 148 ST MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 20010605172438
00


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 20010605172900
40


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 20010209161850
80


FLMDENF MATRASCIA, J.&J. No Address Reported


0.0200 20010202145437
90


FLMDENF HOPE-ENGELS No Address Reported


0.0200 19941005151210
70


FLMDENF ROBERTO PACHECO No Address Reported


0.0200 19930506113147
30


FLMDENF C & S SANDBLASTING AND
PAINTING INC


No Address Reported


0.0200 20010605172646
40


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 20010529141440
80


FLMDENF SW 211 STREET AND FLORIDA
TURNPIKE


No Address Reported


0.0200 20170810082812
70


FLMDENF EL RANCHO GRANDE 2, INC. 314 72 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20170124153235
90


FLMDENF RICO SANDWICH CAFE, INC. 1440 79 ST (#1402) NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20080206162040
80


FLMDENF MARIO THE BAKER/NO
ALLOCATION LETTER


1755 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20060418114608
50


FLMDENF SANGAS CHEVRON 47622 2057 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20080430152745
60


FLMDENF 151 ST LLC 2075 NE 151 ST MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20071128150606
80


FLMDENF FORCE MAIN UPGRADE STATUS 1755 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20041118101019
00


FLMDENF A & G FINA STATION 1725 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade
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0.0200 20070328084200
00


FLMDENF SSES CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE 1755 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20070418131852
00


FLMDENF ET READINGS THE CRAB HOUSE 1551 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20040826100530
30


FLMDENF A & G FINA STATION, INC. 1725 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20081003101254
00


FLMDENF NESS RACQUET CLUB, LLC 7930-7942 EAST DR MIAMI


0.0200 20040323112730
10


FLMDENF NO CURRENT PERMIT 337 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20090522165151
90


FLMDENF VSCO ANNUAL REPORT DUE 1755 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20000425145025
80


FLMDENF CHEVRON 2057 71 ST M. BEACH 33139 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20080507154627
20


FLMDENF SANGAS CHEVRON 47622 2057 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20030625115120
60


FLMDENF MIAMI BEACH INSTITUTE NORTH 250 W 63 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20030627113116
30


FLMDENF ENCLAVE ON THE BAY
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20050111141647
40


FLMDENF DAMAGE EQUIPMENT 2057 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20050121153330
80


FLMDENF ABBOTT AVE CHEVRON 401 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20060418145000
70


FLMDENF DUE PERMIT 401 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20060418144133
40


FLMDENF A & G FINA STATION 1725 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20060106145355
60


FLMDENF MAIN BREAK CITY OF NORTH BAY
VILLAGE


1755 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20030624155141
40


FLMDENF MEYERSON, JOEL & TAMARA No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20050124154809
10


FLMDENF BAYSHORE YACHT 7904 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20050708140325
80


FLMDENF DAMAGE EQUIPMENT 1345 NE 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade
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0.0200 20040826095249
70


FLMDENF ABBOTT AVE CHEVRON 401 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20050317105616
80


FLMDENF DAMAGE EQUIPMENT 1508 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20070507144029
50


FLMDENF DUE CERTIFICATION 337 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20070607142919
20


FLMDENF DUE CERTIFICATION 401 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20061218094342
10


FLMDENF PERMIT RENEWAL CASA MARINA 8000 WEST DR MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20060719130423
50


FLMDENF SSES CASA MARINA 8000 WEST DR MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20050804162038
30


FLMDENF WEST BAY VILLAGE VENTURE 7918 WEST DR MIAMI


0.0200 20050104103352
20


FLMDENF WIOD/WFLC RADIO - CLEAR
CHANNEL METROPLEX


1415 NE 79 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20090810141306
40


FLMDENF NICHOLS, NATALIE L. 807 86 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20040310150122
80


FLMDENF SHELL NELANA CORP 1345 NE 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20030402150133
80


FLMDENF ZARATE, YOLANDA No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH 33141-2427 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20021031115935
20


FLMDENF SHELL SERVICE STATION 337 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20131016121514
40


FLMDENF FAILURE TO SUBMIT 2013/2014
ANNUAL RPT


1755 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20090826135609
30


FLMDENF JORGE SAVLOFF, MANAGER 101
STREET, LLC


1155 101 ST MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20130523103001
70


FLMDENF BAYSHORE YACHT & TENNIS CLUB
MARINA


7904 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20130523103517
00


FLMDENF BAYSHORE YACHT & TENNIS CLUB
MARINA


7904 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20150814171724
30


FLMDENF MARATHON GAS STATION CAR
WASH


875 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20151030111953
30


FLMDENF CITY OF M. BEACH-PUMP STA. #23 No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade
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0.0200 20170421102846
30


FLMDENF BEACH STATION INC 2057 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20160602161436
50


FLMDENF MI COLOMBIA RESTAURANT 702 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20051207145521
50


FLMDENF SANGAS CHEVRON #47622 2057 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20020211153623
10


FLMDENF GOLDEN GLADES BUILDING CORP 300 NW 177 ST MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19991004103359
40


FLMDENF EXCEL YACHT 820 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20020416094830
60


FLMDENF QUINTANA HOLDINGS, INC 2057 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20071004150750
70


FLMDENF NOV-FM BREAK EVENT 9/22/2007
CITY OF NVB


1755 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20120511135047
70


FLMDENF WN MISSING 2011/2012 ANNUAL
REPORT


1755 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20031224145502
40


FLMDENF DUE CERTIFICATION 401 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20031103150724
60


FLMDENF A & G FINA STATION 1725 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20110418082229
80


FLMDENF MARATHON STATION 1725 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20031105152559
40


FLMDENF SANGAS CHEVRON 47622 2057 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20010919103504
20


FLMDENF KENNEDY HOME ASSOCIATION 1865 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20100812084629
20


FLMDENF BAY DRIVE SERVICE STATION, INC. 875 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20070213120356
10


FLMDENF CASA MARINA APARTMENTS
(CASA MARINA DEVELOPMENT,
LLC)


8000 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20021021111434
00


FLMDENF SANGAS CHEVRON #47622 2057 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20030106143248
10


FLMDENF CAUSEWAY GAS PLUS (SHELL) 1508 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade
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0.0200 20021031144947
80


FLMDENF ABBOTT AVE CHEVRON 401 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19901228135903
00


FLMDENF CHEVRON USA 2057 71 ST M. BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20030325144126
60


FLMDENF DAMAGE EQUIPMENT 337 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20031006141659
80


FLMDENF BAT DR SERVICE STATION AMOCO
591


875 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20030423151448
80


FLMDENF VIP DOG SPA 1195 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19991007112733
40


FLMDENF FISHER ISLAND FIRE RESCUE
STATION


No Address Reported


0.0200 19990311093813
30


FLMDENF GSA/FPDD HISTORIC REDLANDS
SCHOOL


No Address Reported


0.0200 19900806093912
70


FLMDENF NEAS ADVENTURE No Address Reported


0.0200 19920211081253
90


FLMDENF ADVERCOLOR No Address Reported


0.0200 19900620093648
80


FLMDENF LAUGHLIN DEVELOPMENT No Address Reported


0.0200 19920228140734
80


FLMDENF SERGIO GONZALEZ No Address Reported


0.0200 19911212112124
20


FLMDENF CARAY CORP (ADDITIONAL
PENALTY)


No Address Reported


0.0200 19920113085940
60


FLMDENF REGENCY
HOTEL/SOTO/RODRIGUEZ


No Address Reported


0.0200 19930223105009
30


FLMDENF JOE STRANO No Address Reported


0.0200 19900620125548
10


FLMDENF IWS/JOHN FORTIN No Address Reported


0.0200 19900717155831
90


FLMDENF SUAREZ 2 No Address Reported


0.0200 19900904151253
70


FLMDENF NATIONAL ELECTROPLAT No Address Reported


0.0200 19900802092021
90


FLMDENF COLLINS, DENNIS F No Address Reported
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0.0200 19900730121915
00


FLMDENF COKER, RALPH No Address Reported


0.0200 19900730121701
00


FLMDENF NAVARRO, EVILIO No Address Reported


0.0200 19900730121436
80


FLMDENF LARA, RICARDO No Address Reported


0.0200 19900730121230
90


FLMDENF MCGREGOR, BILL No Address Reported


0.0200 19931026095045
10


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 19931105152803
20


FLMDENF KENDALLWOOD INDUSTRIAL PARK No Address Reported


0.0200 19940321091718
60


FLMDENF AFP GAS STATION INC No Address Reported


0.0200 19921208131924
50


FLMDENF WEITZER LAGO MAR HOMES INC No Address Reported


0.0200 19941101115200
60


FLMDENF NOT ISSUED No Address Reported


0.0200 19941104135819
90


FLMDENF PELMAD No Address Reported


0.0200 19941128084020
50


FLMDENF R & D GARAGE No Address Reported


0.0200 19941104142016
90


FLMDENF CANCELLED No Address Reported


0.0200 19940519110627
40


FLMDENF C & M OIL COMPANY No Address Reported


0.0200 19940310084459
70


FLMDENF CANCELLED No Address Reported


0.0200 19930825162439
10


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 19931104155215
60


FLMDENF CASE # 90-020143-A No Address Reported


0.0200 19930729143224
90


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 19930910140520
60


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported
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0.0200 19940419085448
60


FLMDENF VESSEL No Address Reported


0.0200 19930728102134
80


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 19900802095841
00


FLMDENF BOWERY, WILLIAM No Address Reported


0.0200 19900614132011
40


FLMDENF GANGASTER No Address Reported


0.0200 19900830150440
70


FLMDENF SCA CHEMICAL SERVICE No Address Reported


0.0200 19900830111210
10


FLMDENF NOR JI GOMEZ No Address Reported


0.0200 19900823140927
50


FLMDENF IN GOD WE TRUST No Address Reported


0.0200 19900830104220
90


FLMDENF MCGREGOR FARMS No Address Reported


0.0200 19900817074728
90


FLMDENF JOHN HERNY SHOP No Address Reported


0.0200 19900817082121
20


FLMDENF RAMSEY CHEMICAL No Address Reported


0.0200 19900904082238
20


FLMDENF PAUL J. DIMARE No Address Reported


0.0200 110064353783 USFRSFL REDLAND RANCH INC. No Address Reported


0.0200 110063342949 USFRSFL SAM ; PHILLY'S U-PICK AND 
MARKET


No Address Reported


0.0200 110063339445 USFRSFL GUS' RANCH PUEBLITO PAISA No Address Reported


0.0200 110063346053 USFRSFL VALUE PAWN AND JEWELRY No Address Reported


0.0200 110063370105 USFRSFL FARMER'S MARKET SAN GERMAN No Address Reported


0.0200 110063374986 USFRSFL LA PLACITA DE CLARITA No Address Reported


0.0200 110063370114 USFRSFL CAULEY SQUARE II No Address Reported


0.0200 19900817074454
80


FLMDENF FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT No Address Reported


0.0200 19900816162838
20


FLMDENF DIXIE BEDDING CO. No Address Reported
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0.0200 19900808162325
60


FLMDENF 7/7/ INC No Address Reported


0.0200 19900816155949
00


FLMDENF STOKES No Address Reported


0.0200 19900802094617
90


FLMDENF SODY, EDWARD F. No Address Reported


0.0200 19900802094957
40


FLMDENF LE PROTTI, STANLEY No Address Reported


0.0200 19900802091747
10


FLMDENF MIRABELLA, JOSEPH No Address Reported


0.0200 19900801161059
10


FLMDENF ALLEN No Address Reported


0.0200 19900817075701
40


FLMDENF ECUKERD DRUGS PHOTO No Address Reported


0.0200 19900830112746
00


FLMDENF GUILLERMO DELAFUENTE No Address Reported


0.0200 19900828105305
40


FLMDENF CITY OF WEST MIAMI No Address Reported


0.0200 19900821162947
00


FLMDENF ANDES AIRLINE No Address Reported


0.0200 19900904085921
30


FLMDENF FP & L TURKEY POINT No Address Reported


0.0200 19900831080416
20


FLMDENF RUDY SALMI No Address Reported


0.0200 19900830142413
30


FLMDENF GEORGE R. CAPLE No Address Reported


0.0200 19901025120810
40


FLMDENF FPL/ASBESTOS No Address Reported


0.0200 19941202112938
50


FLMDENF NOT ISSUED No Address Reported


0.0200 19941206134147
70


FLMDENF BASSIM HALWANI No Address Reported


0.0200 19971113095150
10


FLMDENF CANCELLED No Address Reported


0.0200 19950803150820
30


FLMDENF MORI PROPERTIES No Address Reported
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0.0200 19970904154748
20


FLMDENF SHAKE A LEG MIAMI No Address Reported


0.0200 19971113095546
70


FLMDENF CANCELLED No Address Reported


0.0200 19971114130916
80


FLMDENF CANCELLED No Address Reported


0.0200 19960816104426
90


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 19971218154334
70


FLMDENF CRYSTAL RESTAURANT No Address Reported


0.0200 19970813094012
50


FLMDENF HALBERSTEIN/HURTAK No Address Reported


0.0200 19970804122852
10


FLMDENF SHORES VILLAS CONDO No Address Reported


0.0200 19970203114510
90


FLMDENF DANRON MANAGEMENT No Address Reported


0.0200 19970113124347
80


FLMDENF HERNANDEZ BODY SHOP No Address Reported


0.0200 19970410120758
80


FLMDENF ADRIAN BODY SHOP No Address Reported


0.0200 19970414132354
00


FLMDENF CECILIO PADRON/PONCE No Address Reported


0.0200 19970804122533
30


FLMDENF SHORES VILLAS No Address Reported


0.0200 19970513142901
50


FLMDENF MI CASA RESTAURANT No Address Reported


0.0200 19960401142000
60


FLMDENF STRIP AND STYLE No Address Reported


0.0200 19980206130145
20


FLMDENF LAZARO VALDES No Address Reported


0.0200 19971215154031
50


FLMDENF ENCLAVE AT DORAL PARTNERSHIP No Address Reported


0.0200 19980428115141
40


FLMDENF FRITANGA LAS DELICIAS
RESTAURANT/CORP


No Address Reported


0.0200 19980916110736
60


FLMDENF VOID-UNKNOWN No Address Reported
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0.0200 19990106112803
80


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 19990310093634
90


FLMDENF GSA SHARMAN PARK No Address Reported


0.0200 19990224164118
20


FLMDENF PARROT JUNGLE No Address Reported


0.0200 19970203130524
50


FLMDENF ALLIED UNIVERSAL No Address Reported


0.0200 19960510154406
10


FLMDENF HEINRICH No Address Reported


0.0200 19980312115423
40


FLMDENF RUBEN VARELA No Address Reported


0.0200 19980302110319
90


FLMDENF MARIO COBAS No Address Reported


0.0200 19980316151458
70


FLMDENF MANNY'S BUFFET No Address Reported


0.0200 19980320091456
90


FLMDENF COBAS No Address Reported


0.0200 19940314140408
20


FLMDENF L.M.C. ENVIRONMENTAL No Address Reported


0.0200 19950803103107
20


FLMDENF S M I No Address Reported


0.0200 19961114154134
90


FLMDENF EDWARDS PAINT & BODY SHOP No Address Reported


0.0200 19960722125451
90


FLMDENF N E 17TH AVENUE WAREHOUSING No Address Reported


0.0200 19940720101824
10


FLMDENF CAMBRIDGE LAMPS No Address Reported


0.0200 19950602123948
90


FLMDENF MOBY MARINE No Address Reported


0.0200 19950620102041
60


FLMDENF MIAMI CRANE SERVICE No Address Reported


0.0200 19940715122029
00


FLMDENF G P DEVELOPMENT INC No Address Reported


0.0200 19950913154835
10


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported
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0.0200 19950803143306
10


FLMDENF BROWN No Address Reported


0.0200 19950602161701
70


FLMDENF RIDA ASSOCIATES/SMART PAK No Address Reported


0.0200 19931001170149
10


FLMDENF VOID C No Address Reported


0.0200 19950228104245
70


FLMDENF CANCEL No Address Reported


0.0200 19941227104916
30


FLMDENF NO NAME No Address Reported


0.0200 19950228111123
30


FLMDENF CANCEL No Address Reported


0.0200 19950328113249
70


FLMDENF KENDALL LAWN SERVICE No Address Reported


0.0200 19950424111218
00


FLMDENF SUNCRETE SURFACE
TECHNOLOGY


No Address Reported


0.0200 19950403150747
70


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 19950921151052
00


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 19951010143940
50


FLMDENF CASTOR TRADING No Address Reported


0.0200 19960419135324
00


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 19960417091649
50


FLMDENF ANGEL NOLASCO No Address Reported


0.0200 19960520152346
60


FLMDENF SCWARTAN No Address Reported


0.0200 19950502140931
60


FLMDENF CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE 7903 EAST DRIVE


0.0200 19960214161550
20


FLMDENF CANCELLED No Address Reported


0.0200 19960710153255
80


FLMDENF SOUTHERN PLATING SPECIALTIES No Address Reported


0.0200 19960404105927
80


FLMDENF ANGEL NOLASCO No Address Reported
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0.0200 19960304124501
20


FLMDENF TORRES & RODRIGUEZ No Address Reported


0.0200 19951013151911
40


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 19951010144843
90


FLMDENF PEQUENO OIL No Address Reported


0.0200 19951117084259
10


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 19951117131518
60


FLMDENF VOID No Address Reported


0.0200 19960126143541
70


FLMDENF TEMPLE BETH AM No Address Reported


0.0200 19951221155421
60


FLMDENF SEABOARD MARINE LTD No Address Reported


0.0200 110013175107 USECHOR04 REDLANDS MOBILE HOME PARK No Address Reported


0.0200 110013175161 USFRSFL JONES' TRAILER PARK No Address Reported


0.0200 FL0021695*NPD
ES


USPCSR04 USCG MIAMI BEACH BASE-MIAMI
BE


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 I-1984090009 USHMIRSR04 No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110053800188 USECHOR04 EL NOPAL No Address Reported


0.0200 110053796718 USECHOR04 CAMP OWAISSA BAUER No Address Reported


0.0200 110053862655 USECHOR04 WOMEN'S CLUB OF HOMESTEAD No Address Reported


0.0200 110053677357 USECHOR04 CORAL REEF DRIVER LICENSE
OFFICE


No Address Reported


0.0200 FLR10MX63INPD
ES


USICISNPDES PELORO No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 FL0020397*NPD
ES


USPCSR04 MIAMI BEACH-PUBLIC WKS DEP No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110053808769 USECHOR04 U-HAUL RENTAL ; SERVICES No Address Reported


0.0200 FLR10JR51INPD
ES


USICISNPDES STATE ROAD NO. A1A COLLINS AVE No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 FLR10ME68INPD
ES


USICISNPDES BLU AT NORTH BAY VILLAGE 8000 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade
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0.0200 FL0020435*NPD
ES


USPCSR04 USCG FOWEY ROCKS LIGHT
STATION


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110053677384 USECHOR04 COSTA FARMS ORCHID HOUSE No Address Reported


0.0200 FLR10CQ89*NPD
ES


USNPDESR04 SR-A1A AND SR-907
IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported  33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110053677259 USECHOR04 SUNRISE COMMUNITY No Address Reported


0.0200 I-1977091247 USHMIRSR04 No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110053728052 USECHOR04 CHEVRON 24800 No Address Reported


0.0200 110053605504 USECHOR04 TOM THUMB 131 No Address Reported


0.0200 FL4134583 USECHOR04 M;M FARM No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880449 USECHOR04 EVERGLADES PK-SHARK VALLEY
TOWER


No Address Reported


0.0200 110053725297 USECHOR04 DADE HOMESTEAD GAA SKYDIVE No Address Reported


0.0200 110053796736 USECHOR04 REDLAND  MIDDLE  SCHOOL No Address Reported


0.0200 110053755405 USECHOR04 TROPICAL RESEARCH ;
EDUCATION CENTER


No Address Reported


0.0200 110010798084 USICIS NORTH BAY VILLAGE 7903 EAST DRIVE NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-3398
Miami-Dade


0.0200 FLR10DC09INPD
ES


USICISNPDES ATLANTIK 8000 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 FLR10KC34INPD
ES


USICISNPDES CITY OF MIAMI BEACH - NORTH SH No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110053880341 USECHOR04 EVERGLADES PK-PINE ISLAND No Address Reported


0.0200 110064353783 USECHOR04 REDLAND RANCH INC. No Address Reported


0.0200 FL4134575 USECHOR04 COSTA COLOR PARKING No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880494 USECHOR04 BERNECKER'S NURSERY No Address Reported


0.0200 I-1987120122 USHMIRSR04 No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110013175223 USECHOR04 MDWASA/REX UTILITIES No Address Reported


0.0200 110053880412 USECHOR04 EVERGLADES NATIONAL PARK
BILL ROBERTSON


No Address Reported


0.0200 FLR10JZ14INPD
ES


USICISNPDES CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE
FORC


No Address Reported NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade
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0.0200 110053708680 USECHOR04 COSTA PREMIERE (NURSERY II) No Address Reported


0.0200 110053748110 USECHOR04 CEMEX-F.E.C., OFFICE No Address Reported


0.1250 FLR10OQ73 FLNPDES RESIDENCES AT KENDALL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OQ07 FLNPDES FLAGLER GRAND STATION AKA
ALL ABOARD FLORIDA MIAMI
TERMINAL


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OJ08 FLNPDES BISCAYNE BLVD FORCE MAIN
IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OE85 FLNPDES VIRGINIA KEY NORTH SHARED-
USE PATH


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NZ30 FLNPDES NW 117 AVE. DRAINAGE PROJECT No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OC42 FLNPDES FIN 428054-1-52-01 FDOT No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NY48 FLNPDES DB13-WASD-01 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NY29 FLNPDES NW 11ST IMPROVEMENTS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NY04 FLNPDES CENTRAL FLORIDA EQUIPMENT
RENTALS, INC


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10NY24 FLNPDES SR 826 LANDSCAPING No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OD46 FLNPDES PELICAN COVE APARTMENTS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OE19 FLNPDES CVS #0567 - 79 BISCAYNE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OF19 FLNPDES CITY OF MIAMI BEACH PUMP
STATIONS


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10OF22 FLNPDES 1404 PTP SW 176 ST No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OF07 FLNPDES SUNSET HARBOUR PUMP STATION
RETROFIT & DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10OR69 FLNPDES THE VILLAGES APARTMENTS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OE57 FLNPDES CORAL REEF COMMONS - PHASE 1 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OE58 FLNPDES CORAL REEF COMMONS - PHASE 2 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OI27 FLNPDES RICKENBACKER TOLL PLAZA
PHASE 1


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OX55 FLNPDES FITNESS AND FINANCIAL PLAZA No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PC64 FLNPDES RESIDENCES AT FOUNTAIN
SQUARE


No Address Reported MIAMI
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0.1250 FLR10PC31 FLNPDES DISTRICT 3 RDWY & DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PB61 FLNPDES CRESTVIEW WEST AT TAMIAMI No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PB46 FLNPDES CRESTVIEW AT BIRD ROAD No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PD17 FLNPDES NW 33RD ST ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PE22 FLNPDES DOLLAR GENERAL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PK15 FLNPDES SUNSET ISLANDS 3 AND 4 No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10PJ53 FLNPDES KROME No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PG98 FLNPDES SR 997 / KROME AVE T6393 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PG09 FLNPDES SR 821 WIDENING FROM S -
KILLIAN PKWY TO N - SUNSET DR


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PB31 FLNPDES THREE LAKES APARTMENTS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PA67 FLNPDES DISTRICT 3 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OX31 FLNPDES SR-997 / KROM AVE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OU22 FLNPDES ENGLEWOOD RD & STORM SEWER
IMPROVMENTS - PHASE 3


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OU11 FLNPDES PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS TO
NW 36 AVE


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OU09 FLNPDES BLUE LAGOON DR DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NX45 FLNPDES GARDEN ESTATES EAST No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OX89 FLNPDES SR 90 - TAMIAMI TRAIL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PA26 FLNPDES LE CLUB - WEST No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OZ67 FLNPDES LOWER NORTH BAY ROAD No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10OZ34 FLNPDES DEBBIE CURTIS PARK No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OZ08 FLNPDES BEACON PROJECT AREA
IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OS22 FLNPDES 14-53 FORCE MAIN No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NM72 FLNPDES REGENCY POINTE APARTMENTS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MU78 FLNPDES MODERA BIRD No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MV46 FLNPDES SR A1A (COLLINS AVE) No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH
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0.1250 FLR10MT25 FLNPDES BRICKELL VIEW TERRACE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MS71 FLNPDES SR 959/RED RD No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MQ23 FLNPDES DESIGN BUILD PROJECT FOR S.R
836 INFRASTRUCTURE
MODIFICATION


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MW66 FLNPDES WIDEN HEFT/SR 821 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MW72 FLNPDES VENETIAN PARC WEST No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NA48 FLNPDES VENETIAN ISLANDS ROW
INFRASTRUCTURE
IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10MZ19 FLNPDES FLAGLER STATION BUILDING 32 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MX64 FLNPDES PALAU No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10MX63 FLNPDES PELORO No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10MQ21 FLNPDES OASIS AT CAPRI No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MP80 FLNPDES OASIS ON THE BAY No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MK15 FLNPDES MIAMI RIVER GREENWAY
PROJECTS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MM00 FLNPDES SEVENTH AVENUE TRANSIT
VILLAGE I


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MJ24 FLNPDES MIAMI RIVER GREENWAY NW 5TH
ST BRIDGE EXTENSION


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10ME54 FLNPDES HEFT NW 12TH STREET No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10ME30 FLNPDES SR 826 (PALMETTO EXPRESSWAY)
FROM SW 16 ST TO SW 2 ST-
LANDSC


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MN04 FLNPDES TROPICO No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MN13 FLNPDES VILLAS AT SORRENTO No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MP11 FLNPDES SNAKE CREEK TRAIL (C-9) CANAL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MO15 FLNPDES PROJECT B-30727. NW 18TH AVE
IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MO06 FLNPDES WILLIAM RANDOLPH PARK No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MN35 FLNPDES BEACON PROJECT AREA
IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1


No Address Reported MIAMI


30 of 153


Zip Report


www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042


Order# 106775    Job# 233040







Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10NA51 FLNPDES VENETIAN ISLANDS ROW
INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10NA58 FLNPDES VENETIAN ISLANDS ROW
INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10NR15 FLNPDES TURNPIKE (HEFT) No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NS33 FLNPDES PRESIDENTE SUPERMARKET No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NQ84 FLNPDES RICKENBACKER TOLL PLAZA
PROJECT - CONVERSION TO
SUNPASS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NO01 FLNPDES WEITZER AVENTURA COMMONS
SITE


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NN06 FLNPDES GARDEN STORM SEWERS PHASE 1 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NS45 FLNPDES MIAMI RIVER GREENWAYS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NS62 FLNPDES DISTRICT 3 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NV78 FLNPDES SR 826 / I-75  EXPRESS LANES
DESIGN - BUILD PROJECT


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NU95 FLNPDES CORAL NOOK ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NU07 FLNPDES SFWMD C-4 CANAL BANK
IMPROVEMENTS, BELEN PH 2


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NU03 FLNPDES SW 26TH ST ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PK42 FLNPDES MIAMI INTERMODAL CENTER No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NH08 FLNPDES B-40322 THE CITY OF MIAMI No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10ND00 FLNPDES FDOT E6H43 No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10ND31 FLNPDES NE 2N CT RDWAY & DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT ID B-
30880


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NC40 FLNPDES NW 12TH AVE LINEAR PARK AND
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NB97 FLNPDES MIAMI BEACH BAYSHORE
NEIGHBORHOOD #8  PACKAGE A -
PHASE 2


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH
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0.1250 FLR10NA81 FLNPDES VALUE STORAGE IT No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NE09 FLNPDES FAMILY DOLLAR MIAMI No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NE94 FLNPDES SR 25/ US 27/ NW 36 ST No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NG63 FLNPDES SR 922 (BROAD CAUSEWAY) No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10NG60 FLNPDES FIU PARKING GARAGE #6 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NF92 FLNPDES SR NO. 959/ 57TH AVE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NF51 FLNPDES NW 87 AVE FROM 189 ST TO NW
197 TERRACE DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENT


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NX07 FLNPDES LAN CARGO AIRCRAFT
MAINTENANCE HANGAR


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PY76 FLNPDES SR 821 - (HEFT) WIDEN No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AD16 FLNPDES HEFT (SR821) SUNSET DR TO BIRD
RD


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AD69 FLNPDES FDOT LAP #418334-2 RD
IMPROVEMENTS & DRAINAGE


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AB40 FLNPDES THE VINE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RO09 FLNPDES MBRC P2S2 No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10RN61 FLNPDES BONITA II & III No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AH14 FLNPDES SR 7 FROM NW 8 ST TO 36 ST No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AH30 FLNPDES MDX SR 874 CONNECTOR-SW
128TH ST. RESURFACING


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AN16 FLNPDES PALM & HIBISCUS ISLANDS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AL14 FLNPDES WATERFORD CORE BUILDING ONE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AK23 FLNPDES REPLACEMENT OF WATER MAINS
& SERVICE CONVERSIONS IN THE
SHEN


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AI03 FLNPDES MDX 83628 PROJECT No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RN39 FLNPDES WYNWOOD WALK No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RN32 FLNPDES SW 71ST AVE. FROM SW 8TH ST
TO SW 4TH ST ROADWAY I


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RG38 FLNPDES 20170108 No Address Reported MIAMI
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0.1250 FLR10RH48 FLNPDES RELIANCE WHOLESALE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RF01 FLNPDES GARDEN ESTATES COMMERCIAL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RE84 FLNPDES NE 2ND AVENUE ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENT


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RD11 FLNPDES WAGNER CREEK/SEYBOLD CANAL
RESTORATION PROJECT


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RH51 FLNPDES THE LANDINGS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RJ11 FLNPDES BEACON LAKES BLCOK A SOUTH
RDWAY PLANS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RN13 FLNPDES NW 122 AVE FROM NW25 ST TO
NW 41 ST


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RM41 FLNPDES 1ST STREET EAST No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RL59 FLNPDES PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY - PUBLIC
UTILITY PROJECT


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RL01 FLNPDES THE MEADOWS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AP11 FLNPDES TAMIAMI CANAL BRIDGE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AP46 FLNPDES SR 968 (W FLAGER ST) & SR 9
(NW/SW 27TH AVE)


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20BO88 FLNPDES AMLI CHIQUITA No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20BR05 FLNPDES SR 836 DOLPHIN EXPRESSWAY
CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20BI72 FLNPDES NW 87TH AVENUE, SR 25
OKEECHOBEE ROAD


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20BH53 FLNPDES SW 8TH STREET AT 67TH AVENUE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20BE66 FLNPDES MODERA EDGEWATER No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20BU98 FLNPDES INSTALLATION OF 48" PCCP WM
FOR AREA N-PACKAGE III-B-
ER#0167


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20BU99 FLNPDES INSTALLATION OF 48" PCCP WM
FOR AREA N-PACKAGE IV-
B_ER#01677


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLD982101818*N
G


USRCRANGR04 CAUSEWAY FRENCH CLEANERS 1626 NE 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade
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0.1250 FLR000184135*N
G


USRCRANGR04 MC AND DD CORP 7928 WEST DR #606 NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-5566
Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR20BV48 FLNPDES WATERMAIN REHAB PROGRAM No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR20BV39 FLNPDES 42 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20BD91 FLNPDES CENTRAL BAYSHORE SOUTH No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR20BC73 FLNPDES 72" DRAINAGE ALONG
WASHINGTON AVE


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR20AT88 FLNPDES BROWARD BLVD No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AS87 FLNPDES MDX 83629 PROJECT No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AR10 FLNPDES SHENANDOAH AREA PHASE A
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT &
SERVICE


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AQ93 FLNPDES BAL HARBOUR SANITARY SEWER
IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR20AV74 FLNPDES GROVE PARK ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AV75 FLNPDES W912EP-16-C-0008, BEHPP, MIAMI-
DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEACH R


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR20BA78 FLNPDES C-111 DETENTION AREA, CENTRAL
& SOUTHERN FLORIDA PROJECT
FOR


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AZ88 FLNPDES CD 4.8 - REHABILITATION OF 54-
INCH FORCEMAIN


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AZ61 FLNPDES WYNWOOD SQUARE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AZ57 FLNPDES DORAL PRIM No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RB97 FLNPDES MBRC No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10RB78 FLNPDES MISSY ESTATES No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QD95 FLNPDES SR 968 (W FLAGLER ST) No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QE23 FLNPDES SIGNATURE AT KENDALL II No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QC77 FLNPDES BLUE LAGOON RESIDENCES No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QA10 FLNPDES SR 997 A.K.A. KROME AVENUE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MD60 FLNPDES PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS TO
SW 27TH AVENUE


No Address Reported MIAMI
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0.1250 FLR10QE57 FLNPDES NW 109TH AVE IMPROVEMENTS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QE99 FLNPDES 107TH PROJECT No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QK01 FLNPDES NE 16 AVENUE FROM NE 123
STREET TO NE 135 STREET


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QH43 FLNPDES EAST HIALEAH MARKET PLACE 3400 NW 79 ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QH38 FLNPDES HIDDEN LAKE SENIOR LIVING
COMMUNITY


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QG57 FLNPDES STATE ROAD 997/KROME AVE
T6388


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PY51 FLNPDES SR 90/ US 41/ SW 8TH ST
ADAPTIVE SIGNAL CONTROL
TECNHNOLOGY


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PX24 FLNPDES SW 137 AVE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PQ03 FLNPDES HIDDEN LAKES TOWNHOMES No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PQ49 FLNPDES FHP TECTONICS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PP92 FLNPDES LA FONTANA SHOPPES No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PN47 FLNPDES BEACON LAKES BUILDING 27 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PL72 FLNPDES PINECREST ACADEMY (TAMIAMI
TRAIL CAMPUS)


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PS04 FLNPDES NE 2ND AVENUE ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS SEGMENT B3, B-
78508


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PS11 FLNPDES WATER MAIN REPLACMENT
PROJECT #T2000


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PV09 FLNPDES COMMUNICATION LINE INSTALL -
AT&T PROJECT #A007K78


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PU61 FLNPDES F&I 36" D.I> WATER TRANSMISSION
MAIN ALONG SW 152 STREET


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PU55 FLNPDES DCT COMMERCE CENTER
BUILDING 1


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PU47 FLNPDES STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS AT
NW 82ND AVE, NORTH OF NW 12ST


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QK14 FLNPDES COMMUNICATION LINE INSTALL -
AT&T PROJECT #A00BP0M


No Address Reported MIAMI
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0.1250 FLR10QK39 FLNPDES PINECREST PLACE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QW36 FLNPDES THE POINTE AT THE KENDALL
TOWN CENTER


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QX22 FLNPDES PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY -  PUBLIC
UTILITY PROJECT


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QW02 FLNPDES ITS DEVICE REPLACEMENT AND
WARNING GATES SYSTEM
INSTALLATION


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QU71 FLNPDES THE SHOPPES AT HIDDEN LAKE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QS42 FLNPDES DCT COMMERCE CENTER -
BUILDING 2


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QY19 FLNPDES IMPROVEMENTS TO SW 142
AVENUE


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QY33 FLNPDES NE 89 ST & NE 90 ST No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RB04 FLNPDES WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENT, 2017-
CITY OF MARGATE


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RA74 FLNPDES THE CLUB AT KENDALL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RA40 FLNPDES IRIS NE CONNECTION No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QY54 FLNPDES CARIBBEAN VILLAGE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QS31 FLNPDES E6K55 - SR NO 968 W FLAGLER ST No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QS16 FLNPDES DCT COMMERCE CENTER -
BUILDING 3


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QM38 FLNPDES SR 821 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QM12 FLNPDES DOLPHIN STATIONPAR & RIDE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QL65 FLNPDES TURNPIKE @ NW 74TH STREET No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QK82 FLNPDES FDOT T6339 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QN36 FLNPDES CITY OF DORAL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QN93 FLNPDES CORAL TOWN PARK No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QQ60 FLNPDES PRESINDENTE SUPERMARKET No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QP93 FLNPDES NW 92ND AVENUE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QP78 FLNPDES CANVAS MIAMI No Address Reported MIAMI
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0.1250 FLR10QP06 FLNPDES BOLLORE BTS AT BEACON LAKES
(BLDG. 31)


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PK98 FLNPDES SR 997 / KROME AVE T6396 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OQ14 FLNPDES T1885 WATER MAIN INSTALLATION No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KB28 FLNPDES PORT OF MIAMI TUNNEL, PHASE III
- DODGE ISLAND ROADWAY RELOC


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KB51 FLNPDES PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS TO
SW 157TH AVE


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KC73 FLNPDES KINGS TERRACE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KE04 FLNPDES NEW LITTLE RIVER DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KB12 FLNPDES PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS TO
CARIBBEAN BLVD


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KA33 FLNPDES PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS TO
SW 157TH AVE


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10JV53 FLNPDES SW 184 STREET IMPROVEMENTS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10JW07 FLNPDES CITY OF MIAMI - KINLOCH STROM
SEWER IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10JX60 FLNPDES WOODSIDE OAKS APARTMENT No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KA10 FLNPDES SNAPPER CREEK SERVICE PLAZA
IMPROVMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KE57 FLNPDES QM8-ARSR WETLAND
RESTORATION PROJECT NO.
09073-0524


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KH09 FLNPDES SR-90 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KQ82 FLNPDES INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT. No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KQ89 FLNPDES FDOT FIN#250081-4/5-52-01 SR7,
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KR61 FLNPDES INTERLAKEN No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KR90 FLNPDES PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS TO
SW 27TH AVE, FROM BAYSHORE
DRIVE TO


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KQ04 FLNPDES GRAN VIA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
(ELDERLY AFFORDABLE HOUSING)


No Address Reported MIAMI
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0.1250 FLR10KL22 FLNPDES NORTH SPRING GARDEN
GREENWAY IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KH46 FLNPDES NE 172ND STREET STORM WATER
IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE IIA


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KJ06 FLNPDES PORT OF MIAMI TUNNEL PHASE 2 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KJ81 FLNPDES VILLA CAPRI 3 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10JV27 FLNPDES VENETIAN CAUSEWAY
STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10JU72 FLNPDES FAIRLAWN STORM SEWER
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT PHASE
III


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10EC26 FLNPDES SILVER PALM EAST No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10HS51 FLNPDES SR-874 & KILLIAN PARKWAY
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10HZ91 FLNPDES NEIGHBORHOOD 12 C - SOUTH
POINTE RDA


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10IG99 FLNPDES EUREKA PROMENADE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10DW54 FLNPDES SR-5  BISCAYNE BLVD FROM NE
67TH ST TO NE 78TH ST


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLT160086609*G USRCRAGR04 VMR PRODUCTS 253 NE 73 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10DC09 FLNPDES ATLANTIK 8000 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.1250 FLR10ME68 FLNPDES BLU AT NORTH BAY VILLAGE 8000 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE


0.1250 FLG071735 FLNPDES MDX PARK AND RIDE N/A MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10IN71 FLNPDES SAN SEBASTIAN No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10IP84 FLNPDES CORAL GABLES CANAL
STABILIZATION PROJECT


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10JN19 FLNPDES CITY OF SWEETWATER -
STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS -
PHASE 2A


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10JP71 FLNPDES SW 8TH ST - TAMIAMI TRAIL AT SR-
821 - HEFT


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10JP77 FLNPDES LAKE STEVENS PARK EAST
PARCEL DEVELOPMENT


No Address Reported MIAMI
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0.1250 FLR10JS40 FLNPDES CENTRAL BOULEVARD WIDENING
REALIGNMENT & SERVICE LOOP


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10JI18 FLNPDES FPL MIAMI METRO RAIL
CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10JD99 FLNPDES ARCOLA HEAD START FACILITY No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10IS72 FLNPDES PALMETTO SECTION 5 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10IU88 FLNPDES 114911 MWD TAMIAMI TRAIL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10JA33 FLNPDES SAGA BAY DRAINAGE BASINS 1.3
AND 1.4 - DRAINAGE AND PAVING


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KV27 FLNPDES VILLAGE OF PALMETTO BAY SW
89TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10IT91 FLNPDES SW 82 STREET TO SW 83 STREET
FROM SW 84 CT TO SW 86 CT & SW


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LO83 FLNPDES MIAMI RIVER GREENWAYS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MB57 FLNPDES SW 25 TERR No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LR30 FLNPDES LAKES BY THE BAY, PARCEL F -
HOMEBUILDING


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LO16 FLNPDES SSA OFFICE - MIAMI GARDENS,
FLORIDA


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LN84 FLNPDES FDOT T6127 NW 25TH ST PROJECT No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LL81 FLNPDES NORTH VENETIAN DRIVE EAST
AND WEST


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10LM97 FLNPDES KENDALL COMMONS LAND
DEVELOPMENT


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LZ38 FLNPDES SR 9A FDOT LANDSCAPE
INSTALLATION


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LW73 FLNPDES STAR ISLAND DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10LV31 FLNPDES FIU SATELLITE CHILLER PLANT No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LT29 FLNPDES DECOMPARTMENTALIZATION &
SHEETFLOW ENHANCEMENT


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MB08 FLNPDES BAY POINT CENTER PHASE II No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LS34 FLNPDES FDOT LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION
ON SR-826


No Address Reported MIAMI


39 of 153


Zip Report


www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042


Order# 106775    Job# 233040







Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10LT54 FLNPDES FDOT US-41 (SW 8TH ST)-
TURNPIKE TO SR826


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LR91 FLNPDES SR NO 112 FROM ALTON RD TO
COLLINS AVE


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LR89 FLNPDES SR A1A - COLLINS  AVENUE FROM
NORTH OF LINCOLN RD TO INDIAN


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10LV05 FLNPDES SW 74 AVE FROM SW 42 ST TO
RAIL RD


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LL72 FLNPDES PARKVIEW HOUSING AT FLORIDA
INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LO20 FLNPDES FIU - GOLDEN PANTHERS
STADIUM EXPANSION


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LA05 FLNPDES NEIGHBORHOOD NO. 8 - CENTRAL
BAYSHORE & LAKE PANCOAST
PACKAG


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10KV84 FLNPDES PALM GROVE ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LF39 FLNPDES FONTAINBLEAU WEST No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KY91 FLNPDES NW SOUTH RIVER DRIVE
SEGMENT D


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LG29 FLNPDES SAN MARCO ISLAND DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS


No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10LH28 FLNPDES T-6247 SR 826 [SW 32ND ST TO SW
16TH ST]


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LI82 FLNPDES CIRCLE CREEK APARTMENTS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KV29 FLNPDES SURFSIDE ROW IMPROVEMENTS No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10KZ38 FLNPDES NORTHWEST STORM WATER
PROJECT


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KZ51 FLNPDES DCT COMMERCE CENTER AT PAN
AMERICAN WEST


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.2500 UT-0001917 FLMDUST THIS FILE/PERMIT WAS DELETED No Address Reported MIAMI


0.2500 UT-0000422 FLMDUST No Address Reported


0.2500 UT-0003732 FLMDUST THIS FILE/PERMIT WAS DELETED No Address Reported MIAMI


0.2500 0800032 USMSHA DADE COUNTY PLANT No Address Reported


40 of 153


Zip Report


www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042


Order# 106775    Job# 233040







Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 UT-0005669 FLMDUST RESIDENCE 1350 NE 101 ST MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005637 FLMDUST EXXON-79TH ST 5 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0800072 USMSHA MEDLEY QUARRY No Address Reported


0.2500 0800064 USMSHA CRUSHED STONE DIVISION No Address Reported


0.2500 0800015 USMSHA CORAL AGGREGATES No Address Reported


0.2500 9809689UST FLUST MCARTHUR DAIRY 250 NE 72 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0007171 FLMDUST PALM BAY CONDOMINIUM 770 NE 69 ST MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006739 FLMDUST CITY OF MIAMI PUBLIC WORKS
RIGHT OF WAY TANK


320 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0800293 USMSHA DADE PIT NO 1 No Address Reported


0.2500 0801238 USMSHA VULCAN S-9 No Address Reported


0.2500 UT-0005953 FLMDUST APARTMENT COMPLEX 1190 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005988 FLMDUST APARTMENTS BUILDING 685 84 ST MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006334 FLMDUST ZERN RESIDENCE 1065 NE 96 ST MIAMI SHORES 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000001 FLMDUST PELICAN HARBOR 1275 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006754 FLMDUST MCARTHUR DAIRY 250 NE 72 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006938 FLMDUST JOSE RODRIGUEZ RESIDENCE 823 NE 96 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006027 FLMDUST VACANT BUILDING 110 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0007262 FLMDUST APARTMENT BUILDING 610 74 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-2638 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0007061 FLMDUST CITY OF MIAMI BELLE MEADE
COMMUNITY


No Address Reported MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005795 FLMDUST RESIDENCE 1040 NE 96 ST MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006959 FLMDUST EICHER RESIDENCE 635 NE 105 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0007016 FLMDUST CITY OF MIAMI - FIRE STATION # 13 990 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0801237 USMSHA 21 CENTURY ROCK & FILL No Address Reported


0.2500 0800711 USMSHA DADE PIT NO 13 No Address Reported


0.2500 0800987 USMSHA MIAMI MACHINE SHOP No Address Reported


0.2500 0800994 USMSHA PIT NO 15 No Address Reported


0.2500 0800996 USMSHA COUNTY LINE PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 0800970 USMSHA MEDLEY MILL No Address Reported
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0.2500 0800954 USMSHA LEHIGH - SEMINOLE No Address Reported


0.2500 0800941 USMSHA GENERAL FILL PIT #1 No Address Reported


0.2500 9401492UST FLUST ROYAL ISLE APARTMENT 7905 E DRIVE NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 0800998 USMSHA ROYAL ROCK No Address Reported


0.2500 0801007 USMSHA STANDARD ROCK PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 IWP-0000217 FLMDIWP No Address Reported


0.2500 IW-00000448 FLMDIWP MDAD-VEHICLE WASH FACILITY BUILDING [3045] MIAMI


0.2500 IWP-0000358 FLMDIWP AMERICA'S DUST BUSTERS, INC. 222 NE 68 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0801038 USMSHA GEORGE PAPPAS PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 0801023 USMSHA BEST ROCK No Address Reported


0.2500 0801008 USMSHA FALERO MILL No Address Reported


0.2500 0801014 USMSHA DORAL PARK PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 0800891 USMSHA BLACK BEAUTY No Address Reported


0.2500 0800890 USMSHA RINKER LAKE QUARRY AND PLANT No Address Reported


0.2500 0800498 USMSHA EUREKA PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 0800512 USMSHA AIRPORT PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 0800515 USMSHA INDIAN LAKES PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 0800401 USMSHA DADE PIT NO 6 No Address Reported


0.2500 0800354 USMSHA RONLEE INC PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 0800338 USMSHA DADE PITS 9 - 10 & 11 No Address Reported


0.2500 0800343 USMSHA MEDLEY No Address Reported


0.2500 0800516 USMSHA MEDLEY PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 0800585 USMSHA DADE PIT 12 No Address Reported


0.2500 0800809 USMSHA BLACK GOLD PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 0800857 USMSHA BLACK VELVET PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 0800889 USMSHA FEC QUARRY No Address Reported


0.2500 0800808 USMSHA BLACK MAGIC TOP SOIL No Address Reported


0.2500 0800731 USMSHA 41ST STREET MINE No Address Reported
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0.2500 UT-0005414 FLMDUST JANUSZ ARTSTONE 204 NE 71 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0800720 USMSHA WEST DADE ROCK PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 0800337 USMSHA DADE PITS 7 AND 8 No Address Reported


0.2500 UT-0005020 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 301 86 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0003993 FLMDUST CLEARVIEW APARTMENTS
COMPLEX


240 76 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000374 FLMDUST PALM BAY CLUB & MARINA 720 NE 69 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004005 FLMDUST SFWMD SITE S-027 No Address Reported MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0003823 FLMDUST RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA 7930 EAST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0000476 FLMDUST BEACH STATION INC 2057 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000592 FLMDUST SUNSHINE 30079 875 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0003779 FLMDUST CITY OF MIAMI-FIRE STATION #9 69 NE 62 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004093 FLMDUST CITY OF M. BEACH-PUMP STA.#21 850 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33139 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004095 FLMDUST CITY OF M. BEACH-PUMP STA. #23 No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000463 FLMDUST GMB CHEVRON, INC. 1000 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004338 FLMDUST MCARTHUR DAIRY 240 NE 71 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004283 FLMDUST ASTRO TOOL RENTAL SALES, INC. 633 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004222 FLMDUST CIRCLE K CORPORATION 2050 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004097 FLMDUST CITY OF M. BEACH-PUMP STA.#22 No Address Reported MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004190 FLMDUST NUAGE DESIGNS, INC. 355 NE 71 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0003722 FLMDUST A TOTAL WASTE COMPANY, INC. 317 NE 71 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0003560 FLMDUST FINANCIAL FEDERAL 307 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001399 FLMDUST MARINEMAX EAST, INC. 700 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0002673 FLMDUST KEL GLO CORP. 54 NE 73 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001504 FLMDUST WIOD/WFLC RADIO 1415 NE 79 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001547 FLMDUST USPS-LITTLE RIVER 140 NE 84 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0002112 FLMDUST SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE 1345 NE 79 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0002157 FLMDUST VILLAGE OF EL PORTEL POLICE
STA.


500 NE 87 ST NORTH MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 UT-0001265 FLMDUST AQUA ON ALLISON ISLAND 250 W  63 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0002742 FLMDUST 79TH STREET STORAGE FACILITY 398 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0003325 FLMDUST CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH 195 NE EAST DR MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000785 FLMDUST SHELL-PW AUTO SERVICES 337 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001018 FLMDUST USA MINI MART 480 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0003303 FLMDUST NELEKONAR -1 APARTMENTS 7932 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0001227 FLMDUST CAUSEWAY 79 MARINA INC. 724 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0003037 FLMDUST DCPS-BISCAYNE ELEMENTARY 800 77 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004346 FLMDUST ADOLPHE RESTAURANT &
PRODUCE


64 NE 73 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004355 FLMDUST INTERNATIONAL 269 NE 69 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005021 FLMDUST NEW QUEENS APARTMENTS 235 77 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0801245 USMSHA DOWNRITE ENGINEERING CORP. No Address Reported


0.2500 UT-0000431 FLMDUST CHEVRON STATION 401 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001728 FLMDUST LITTLE RIVER YACHT REPAIR 820 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005001 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 320 80 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005007 FLMDUST WASH FAIR COIN LAUNDRY 221 73 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005090 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 540 74 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005099 FLMDUST HUD-LEMON CITY 150 NE 69 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005319 FLMDUST APARTMENT 300 74 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005346 FLMDUST RESIDENCE 1233 NE 89 ST MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005190 FLMDUST PRODUCTION WAREHOUSE, LLC. 240 NE 72 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005113 FLMDUST I HAVE A DREAM SHOPPING
CENTER


279 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501503UST FLUST HARBOR WEST APTS & YACHT
CLUB


7910 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0005103 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 345 85 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004836 FLMDUST BYRON HALL APARTMENTS 401 69 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004672 FLMDUST CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE 7903 EAST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade
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0.2500 UT-0004456 FLMDUST ROYAL ISLE APARTMENTS 7905 EAST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0004457 FLMDUST HARBOR APARTMENTS 7911 EAST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0000435 FLMDUST TEXACO 2 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004451 FLMDUST SENTRY MINI SELF STORAGE 331 69 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004377 FLMDUST HARBOUR WEST YACHT CLUB 7910 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 IW5-0020698 FLMDIWP MARBLAN MACHINE SHOP, INC. 163 NE 73 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004473 FLMDUST TROPICAL HOUSE 1240 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004481 FLMDUST DELEGATE APARTMENTS 7925 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0004618 FLMDUST TRANSAMERICA PRODUCE 400 NE 67 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004650 FLMDUST VACANT LOT 1243 71 ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0004614 FLMDUST CONTINENTAL APARTMENTS 7927 EAST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0004597 FLMDUST OSCAR COMPLETE AUTO REPAIR,
INC.


1001 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004482 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 7917 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0004500 FLMDUST FLAMINGO MINI MARKET 1967 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005400 FLMDUST PAUL & BETTY DATE RESIDENCE 45 NE 94 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0020191 FLMDIWP JOE BLAIR GARDEN SUPPLY, INC. 320 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0003483 FLMDIWP MARINEMAX EAST, INC. 700 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0801133 USMSHA GOLDEN SAND OF MIAMI No Address Reported


0.2500 IW5-0003331 FLMDIWP ONE HOUR STUDIO CLEANERS 924 - 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0003228 FLMDIWP COPY SERVICE OF MIAMI INC. 561 NE 79 ST 235A MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0002208 FLMDIWP MR. COPY PRINTING 291 NE 71 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0003618 FLMDIWP MR. QUICKY PRINTING & COPY 640 NE 78 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0003625 FLMDIWP THE WEEKLY NEWS 901 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0004281 FLMDIWP RUBEN AUTO REPAIR CORP. 633 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 IW5-0004317 FLMDIWP ELYRO'S GENERAL SERVICE CORP. 296 NE 67 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0004037 FLMDIWP YIYA'S BAKERY, LLC 646 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0003775 FLMDIWP FAIRMOUNT STEEL CORP 317 NE 71 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0003774 FLMDIWP HAPPY 1 HOUR PHOTO 555 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0002192 FLMDIWP JEAN PIERRE BODY SHOP, INC./ 401 NE 62 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0011216 FLMDIWP G & G CLEANERS 205 NW 71 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0000575 FLMDIWP PRINT RIGHT, INC. 748 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0001405 FLMDIWP KENNETH JAMES INC 296 NE 62 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0000566 FLMDIWP THE LITTLE RIVER PRESS INC 55-75 NE 73 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0000391 FLMDIWP BUG HUNTER PEST CONTROL 220 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0000322 FLMDIWP BRAKECO INC 353 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0001462 FLMDIWP AQUA ON ALLISON ISLAND 250 W 63 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0001483 FLMDIWP PRODUCTION WAREHOUSE, LLC. 240-300 NE 72 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0002145 FLMDIWP CAUSEWAY 79 MARINA INC. 724 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0002113 FLMDIWP 79TH STREET AUTO CENTER
CORP.


830 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0001574 FLMDIWP OSCAR COMPLETE AUTO REPAIR,
INC.


1001 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0001545 FLMDIWP BAYSHORE VETERINARY CLINIC 1093 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0004496 FLMDIWP VAN BOWER POOLS 823 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0004711 FLMDIWP A & J TIRES CORPORATION 50 NE 62 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009516 FLMDIWP IMAGE TECHNIQUE OF MIAMI 176 NE 82 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009508 FLMDIWP MIGUEL ANGEL REPAIR 173 NE 64 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0007613 FLMDIWP LES SAINTS AUTO REPAIR 155 NE 73 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009521 FLMDIWP ATLANTIC PRINTING 295 NE 71 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009534 FLMDIWP INTERNATIONAL CLEANERS 209 NE 82 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009499 FLMDIWP FRANCOIS SHOP 290 NE 71 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0007782 FLMDIWP SUNSHINE 30079 875 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0008010 FLMDIWP CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE 7903 EAST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


46 of 153


Zip Report


www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042


Order# 106775    Job# 233040







Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0008721 FLMDIWP JOE MECHANIC 292 NE 62 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009288 FLMDIWP NATIONAL BRANDS TIRE CO., INC. 393 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0801069 USMSHA #416 No Address Reported


0.2500 IW5-0009536 FLMDIWP AMERICAN CABINET 327 NE 69 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009537 FLMDIWP COOYAH DESIGNS 335 NE 69 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0006985 FLMDIWP JOLLY MUTT DOG GROOMING
SALON


212 NE 98 ST MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0007136 FLMDIWP PHILLIPS AIR COMPRESSOR, INC. 271 NE 69 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0011076 FLMDIWP EVA'S VALET SHOP 710 NE 64 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9813872AST FLAST MIAMI CITY FIRE STATION#13 990 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0006534 FLMDIWP FARID CLEANERS, INC. 561 NE 81 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0020648 FLMDIWP 6380 NE 4 AVE, LLC.\DBA
SHARRON LEWIS CUSTOM


250 NE 61 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0801072 USMSHA BECO PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 IW5-0007470 FLMDIWP AMERICAN AIRLINES 3087 MIAMI 33122 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0007434 FLMDIWP MAGIC CAR CARE CENTER 625 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0007304 FLMDIWP JEAN'S AUTO SHOP 344 NE 80 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009549 FLMDIWP SANTANDER IRON WORK 165 NE 64 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0000196 FLMDIWP LITTLE RIVER YACHT REPAIR 820 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0000590 FLMDIWP DUTCH GIRL EXTERMINATING CO.
INC


882 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0801041 USMSHA LAKES BY THE BAY PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 IW5-0016251 FLMDIWP BUENOS AIRES CAFE, INC 251 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0016290 FLMDIWP MCARTHUR DAIRY 240 NE 71 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0016597 FLMDIWP CABRERA YACHT CORP. 76 NW 72 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0012247 FLMDIWP THE DOG HOUSE 1195 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0801208 USMSHA ROCK BOTTOM INC. No Address Reported


0.2500 0801163 USMSHA N W 58TH STREET PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 IW5-0015178 FLMDIWP ELEGANT WOODWORK, INC. 208 NE 65 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0801200 USMSHA WEST KENDALL BEST No Address Reported
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0.2500 IW5-0015368 FLMDIWP DAVID CASKET OF SOUTH FLORIDA 337 NE 69 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0801222 USMSHA FEC SECTION 6 No Address Reported


0.2500 0801224 USMSHA REDLAND PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 IW5-0019587 FLMDIWP DENTAL GROUP OF MIAMI BEACH
CORP.


1010 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0019691 FLMDIWP CITY OF MIAMI - FIRE STATION # 13 990 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0020349 FLMDIWP FLORES PET GROOMING CORP. 225 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0020376 FLMDIWP LUIS O. QUINONES, DMD, PA. 900 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0019505 FLMDIWP THE DOG HOUSE 1199 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501753UST FLUST NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY-CITY
HALL


7903 EAST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 IW5-0016862 FLMDIWP MAGIC GROOMING, INC. 7904 WEST DR SUITE 2 NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 IW5-0018546 FLMDIWP COAST 2 COAST CUSTOM &
COLLISION, LLC.


367 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0019443 FLMDIWP MARINE UPHOLS TERY 726 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0801156 USMSHA KENDALL PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 IW5-0015595 FLMDIWP ANTONIO FORTUNA 329-331 NE 69 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0013467 FLMDIWP DENTAL OFFICE 160 NE 82 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0801140 USMSHA RONLEE PIT No Address Reported


0.2500 IW5-0013506 FLMDIWP SHELL-PW AUTO SERVICES 337 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0801067 USMSHA AMERICAN ROCK PIT NO 1 No Address Reported


0.2500 IW5-0000041 FLMDIWP KEL GLO CORP. 54 NE 73 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0013028 FLMDIWP ROBERT FRANKL DC 561 NE 79 ST SUITE 230 MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0012293 FLMDIWP JAY'S AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 385 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0012307 FLMDIWP GUS POOL SERVICES & REPAIRS,
INC


1085 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0012719 FLMDIWP MIAMI BEACH COMMUNITY
HEALTH CENTER


1221 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0000129 FLMDIWP 4 SQUARE PRESS, INC. 230 NE 70 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0014623 FLMDIWP FARID CLEANERS, INC. 304 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 IW5-0013592 FLMDIWP AMERICA WOOD SHOP, INC. 350 NE 80 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0014900 FLMDIWP NAVARRO DISCOUNT
PHARMACIES # 15. LLC


631 71 ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0801144 USMSHA LAKES BRIGHTON No Address Reported


0.2500 IW5-0014688 FLMDIWP TROPICAL CAR WASH, INC. 1025 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77768 USBF PAZER FOOD CORP, CABINETRY
AND WOODWORKING


92-98 NW 72 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77960 USBF NEW REVELATION CURCH OF CMA 27 NE 73 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77847 USBF HISPAMER DITRIBUTORS INC. (350
NE 70)


350 NE 70 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77875 USBF 250 NE 72 STREET 250 NE 72 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77628 USBF SPORTAILOR INC. (230 NE 65 ST) 230 NE 65 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77829 USBF 260 NE 70 STREET 260 NE 70 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77660 USBF 346 NE 82 STREET 346 NE 82 STREET MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77678 USBF WHITEWATER BOATS 220-280 NW 73 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77874 USBF MY KID'S PLACE CHRISTIAN
DAYCARE ( 77 ST)


341 NE 77 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77720 USBF RASTA ROSE PLANTS 200 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77923 USBF 321 NE 79 STREET 321 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77693 USBF VEGETATED LOT (401 NW 71
STREET)


401 NW 71 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77901 USBF MULTI-TENANT (235-07 NE 79 ST) 235-07 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77767 USBF PARKING LOT (210 NE 82 ST) 210 NE 82 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77839 USBF CINEWORKS (595 NE 66 ST) 595 NE 66 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77695 USBF WAREHOUSE (50, 70); SEA VEE
BOATS (60)


50, 60, 70 NW 73 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77669 USBF 77 NW 72 ST 77 NW 72 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77876 USBF 255 NE 69 STREET 255 NE 69 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77753 USBF VALETONE DRY CLEANERS,
BARBER SHOP, TRAVEL AGENCY


300 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77834 USBF BACHILLER IRON WORKS 295 NE 71 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.5000 77957 USBF MULTI-TENANT BUSINESS
COMPLEX ( NE 82)


201 NE 82 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77652 USBF 340, 350, 360, 370 NE 71 STREET 340, 350, 360, 370 NE 71 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77719 USBF PARKING LOT AND EASEMENT
(225, 227 NE 79 ST)


225, 227 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77935 USBF L'EGLISE DE DIEU DES ELUS INC. 233 NE 76 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77909 USBF COLLINS FISH AND SEAFOOD
(328); VACANT LOT (318)


318, 328 NE 70 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77751 USBF 355, 365, 373 NE 70 STREET 355, 365, 373 NE 70 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77857 USBF A1A SIGNS 351 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77946 USBF DESIGNER'S DREAM FURNITURE 222 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 2603635376 FLMDCS ISTAR PROPERTY No Address Reported


0.5000 12538 FLMDCS GASTION, INC 5 NE 79 ST MIAMI


0.5000 3224 FLMDCS MARINEMAX EAST, INC. 700 NE 79 ST MIAMI


0.5000 1341260 FLMDCS LENNAR HOMES - QUAIL ROOST No Address Reported


0.5000 4158843131 FLMDCS AQUABELLA III No Address Reported


0.5000 77649 USBF TEMPO MOVING AND STORAGE 300 NE 67 STREET MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77783 USBF VEGETATED LOT (91 NW 73 ST) 91 NW 73 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77916 USBF 250-54 NE 68 STREET 250-54 NE 68 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77670 USBF VACANT (325 NE 70 STREET) 325 NE 70 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77710 USBF VIDAL MOVING AND STORAGE (270
NW 74 ST)


270 NE 70 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77833 USBF AUTO RESOLUTION (240 NE 72) 240, 300 NE 72 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77920 USBF 330 NE 70 STREET 330 NE 70 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77708 USBF 345 NE 80 STREET 345 NE 80 STREET MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77836 USBF ACE HARDWARE; PRATT &
LAMBERT PAINT CO


284, 90 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77717 USBF 180 NE 75 STREET 180 NE 75 STREET MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77758 USBF WAREHOUSE (D&G FURNITURE) 85 NW 71 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77745 USBF SELUGAL CLOTHING INC. -
CLEMENTE WIPING CLOTH


415 NE 62 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.5000 77820 USBF MULTI-TENANT COMPLEX (259-69
NE 79)


259-69 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77692 USBF 321 NW 71 STREET 321 NW 71 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77697 USBF YOLANDE SPECIALTY PRODUCTS 51 NW 71 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77850 USBF LAND ROVER TRANSMISSION-
ADONAI AUTO


385 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77666 USBF STEINER ATLANTIC 280, 290 NE 68 STREET; 277, 287 NE 67
STREET


MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77843 USBF ELYRO'S GENERAL SERVICES 296 NE 67 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77734 USBF 275 NE 78 STREET 275 NE 78 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77886 USBF CK INTERNATIONAL (309 NE 79 ST) 398 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77648 USBF SIXTY-TWO STREET AUTO INC. 401 NE 62 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77631 USBF UNIQUE DESIGN UNIFORMS INC.,
D‚COR METALS


221-225, 235 NE 67 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77650 USBF 343, 345 NE 78 STREET 343, 345 NE 78 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77634 USBF VEGETATED LOT (238 NW 75 ST_) 238 NW 75 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77698 USBF 260 NE 78 STREET 260 NE 78 STREET MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77905 USBF 344 NE 70 STREET 344 NE 70 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77878 USBF 361 NE 69 STREET 361 NE 69 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77958 USBF MULTI-TENANT COMMERCIAL (221
NE 65 ST)


221 NE 65 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77732 USBF WAREHOUSE (55, 75, 95 NE 74TH);
RESIDENCE


55, 75, 95 NE 74 STREET; 52, 60, 74 NE 75
STREET


MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77954 USBF KELGLO; COMMERCIAL BUILDING
WITH NO NAME


50-54, 60 NE 73 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77779 USBF VACANT (339 NE 70 STREET) 339 NE 70 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77915 USBF MUSE DECORS; DIAMANT; RICK
JIMENEZ ART, ABEL


261 NE 73 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77673 USBF WAREHOUSE (340-46 NE 80) 340-46 NE 80 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77725 USBF VEGETATED LOT (130 NE 75 ST) 130 NE 75 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77918 USBF 286 NE 67 STREET 286 NE 67 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77949 USBF ELECTRIC SALES AND SERVICES 340 NE 75 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.5000 77855 USBF 380 NE 67 STREET 380 NE 67 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77863 USBF FULLER O'BRIEN PAINTS 274 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77812 USBF COMMERCIAL BUILDING (182 NE 75) 182 NE 75 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77896 USBF LITTLE RIVER FIREWOOD 390 NE 71 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77810 USBF CHRISTINA'S FURNITURE 257 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77919 USBF 317 NE 71 STREET 317 NE 71 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77700 USBF 385 NE 76 STREET 385 NE 76 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77869 USBF JOE BLAIR LAWNMOWER AND
GARDEN SUPPLIES


320 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 103681 USBF VILLA PATRICIA 234 NE 79 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77858 USBF AMERICAN DUST BUSTERS -
FLOOR MAT PEOPLE


220-224 NE 68 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77887 USBF CLASSIQUE FURNITURE 256, 258, 260 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77771 USBF RASTA ROSE NURSERY 212 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77713 USBF 267 NE 78 STREET 267 NE 78 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77643 USBF PAT'S 99 CENTS STORE 255 NW 71 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77630 USBF UNDEVELOPED,VEGETATED LOT
(379), PARKING LOT


377, 379 NE 78 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77902 USBF MULTI-TENANT -LAUNDRY/H&R
BLOCK/FOOD STORE


279 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77756 USBF VEGETATED LOT (94 NW 74 ST) 94 NW 74 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77882 USBF ADOLPHE TAKEOUT REST. & FLEA
MARKET & WAREHOUSE


64, 80, 98 NE 73 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77938 USBF MULTI-TENANT COMMERCIAL (200-
222 NE 65 ST)


200-222 NE 65 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77927 USBF CK INTERNATIONAL BUILDING AND
PARKING LOT


340, 398 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77917 USBF 271 NE 69 STREET 271 NE 69 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 103684 USBF LITTLE HAITI HOUSING
ASSOCIATION


181 NE 82 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77809 USBF ART IN METALS - MIAMI ARTISTIC 230-50 NE 70 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.5000 77835 USBF A.J & M FURNITURE SHOWROOM;
GLASS-FORM PRODUCTION


300, 320 NE 75 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77778 USBF 350 NE 78 STREET 350 NE 78 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77921 USBF 385-87 NE 70 STREET 385-87 NE 70 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77622 USBF 401 NE 84 STREET 401 NE 84 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77848 USBF HISPAMER DITRIBUTORS INC. (350,
370 NE 75)


350, 370 NE 75 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77828 USBF 253 NE 73 STREET 253 NE 73 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77931 USBF FPL LEMON CITY SUBSTATION (360
NE 78 ST)


360 NE 78 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77773 USBF 261 NE 78 STREET 261 NE 78 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77816 USBF GENERAL AUTO SEAT COVERS
AND UPHOLSTERY


367 NE 79 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77755 USBF VEGETATED LOT (130 NE 75 ST) 200 NW 73 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77942 USBF 269 NE 69 STREET 269 NE 69 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 SW-0001383 FLMDSWF FLORIDA RECYCLING CENTER, INC. No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001342 FLMDSWF RECCHI No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001343 FLMDSWF 110 AVE INVESTMENTS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001341 FLMDSWF LOWELL DUNN No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001329 FLMDSWF OLETA RIVER PARK No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001319 FLMDSWF SAM BLOOM No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001345 FLMDSWF SUNSTATE CORPORATTION No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001351 FLMDSWF WEITZER GROUP/OAK PARK No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001367 FLMDSWF HURRICANE ANDREW/US CORPS
OF ENG


11600 SW 130 ST MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001368 FLMDSWF S.FL.PLAN
COUNCIL/HAZ.ASSESSMENT


11600 SW 130 ST MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001362 FLMDSWF EASTON/ C&D SUPERSITE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001358 FLMDSWF DOWCORP INVESTMENT GROUP No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001352 FLMDSWF ARCADIA No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001317 FLMDSWF SOUTH DADE REAL ESTATE No Address Reported MIAMI
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0.5000 SW-0001312 FLMDSWF SOUTH MIAMI DUMP No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001278 FLMDSWF G & A PROPERTIES No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001282 FLMDSWF HARDEN / CAMPBELL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001275 FLMDSWF A. GONZALEZ No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001273 FLMDSWF MIKE LALLY No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001271 FLMDSWF NELSON PROPERTY No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001285 FLMDSWF VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001286 FLMDSWF REDLAND CONTRUCTION No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001310 FLMDSWF TONY WAHER DUMP No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001311 FLMDSWF VULCAN MAT'L/COASTAL CARTING No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001309 FLMDSWF C. O. W. (S. DADE SOIL & WATER) No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001299 FLMDSWF WOLFE PROPERTY No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001287 FLMDSWF SOUTHERN RECYCLING SYSTEMS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001372 FLMDSWF MIAMI RECYCLING AND
COMPOSTING


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001374 FLMDSWF HICKSON PROPERTY No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001722 FLMDSWF PHOENIX S&S No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001759 FLMDSWF BATTS, MICHAEL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001596 FLMDSWF GELIO HERNANDEZ No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001542 FLMDSWF CITY OF HOMESTEAD No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001473 FLMDSWF RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL & EVA No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001773 FLMDSWF PILAFIAN, JAMES No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001809 FLMDSWF LAND TRUST SERVICE
CORPORATION


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 8329 FLMDCS DANNY'S SERVICE STATION 1345 NE 79 ST , FL


0.5000 7908 FLMDCS WIOD/WFLC RADIO 1415 NE 79 ST , FL


0.5000 SW-0001966 FLMDSWF PEREZ, ROBERTO AND SILA No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001931 FLMDSWF RIVAS, REINEIRO A. No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001886 FLMDSWF LUIS ALFONSO No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001410 FLMDSWF MDPR-WESTWIND LAKES PARK No Address Reported MIAMI
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0.5000 SW-0001404 FLMDSWF A B MARTIN No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001384 FLMDSWF VALLS/NOR-FEL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001386 FLMDSWF LOWELL DUNN No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 77769 USBF PPC PASS PAINTING 150 NW 73 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 SW-0001378 FLMDSWF DUMP STUDY 11600 SW 130 ST MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001375 FLMDSWF ALGER LANDFILL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001389 FLMDSWF THE RESERVE AT DORAL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001390 FLMDSWF BAYCLIFF PROPERTY No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001402 FLMDSWF SOUTH FLORIDA GRADING No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001400 FLMDSWF WILBUR WOODS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001398 FLMDSWF TURNPIKE RECYCLING CORP. No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001396 FLMDSWF SOUTH DADE LAND CORP./FROG
POND


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001269 FLMDSWF FDOT DUMP No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001268 FLMDSWF GARCIA No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001092 FLMDSWF SECURITY ESTATES, INC. LAKEFILL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001101 FLMDSWF LOWELL DUNN CO. No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001091 FLMDSWF SOUTH FLORIDA TOMATO &
VEGETABLE


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001072 FLMDSWF THE 92 AVENUE PROPETIES INC No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001070 FLMDSWF A.B.MARTIN No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001126 FLMDSWF A.B. MARTIN LAND DEVELOPMENT No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001132 FLMDSWF LOWELL DUNN No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001193 FLMDSWF MARKS BROTHERS #1 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001201 FLMDSWF ATLANTIC DEMOLITION
CONTRACTORS


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001176 FLMDSWF BRADY ACRES No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001149 FLMDSWF CORAL REEF No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001148 FLMDSWF REDLAND/ BERNKART No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001051 FLMDSWF LLOYD/ALMEIDA LANDFILL No Address Reported MIAMI
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0.5000 SW-0001032 FLMDSWF SAMARI LAKE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001561 FLMDSWF THUNDER DEMOLITION, INC. No Address Reported MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 SW-0001563 FLMDSWF THUNDER DEMOLITION INC. No Address Reported MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77824 USBF MURPHY BODY SHOP 168 NE 75 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77953 USBF LEON'S GARAGE, GENERAL
MECHANIC


353 NE 80 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77777 USBF THE BAKERY BOYS, EGLISE DE
DIEU L'ARCHE DE LA DEL.


145-149 NW 71 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 SW-0001756 FLMDSWF A TOTAL WASTE COMPANY, INC. 317 NE 71 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 SW-0001785 FLMDSWF ALDO & ELIZABETH LINARES 390 NE 71 ST MIAMI 33147 Miami-Dade


0.5000 SW-0001029 FLMDSWF LENNAR HOMES, INC. No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001025 FLMDSWF SOUTH FLORIDA TOMATO &
VEGETABLE


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001011 FLMDSWF DORAL JOINT VENTURE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001007 FLMDSWF JIM WOOD/FPL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001202 FLMDSWF AMERIFIRST PARK No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001205 FLMDSWF MANUEL DIAZ No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001242 FLMDSWF PASARIN LANDFILL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001245 FLMDSWF ARGUEZ LANDFILL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001238 FLMDSWF 92 AVENUE PROPERTIES No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001236 FLMDSWF DADE RECYCLING AND DISPOSAL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001235 FLMDSWF DCPW - PIT 24 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001247 FLMDSWF ROSADO LANDFILL No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001249 FLMDSWF BERNKRANT PROPERTY No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001266 FLMDSWF SOIL SUPPLIERS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001267 FLMDSWF LUIS SERRAT PROPERTY No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001259 FLMDSWF SURFSIDE DUMP 3900 NW 215 ST MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001257 FLMDSWF K & T DEMOLITION No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001254 FLMDSWF J. NAVARRO PROPERTY No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001233 FLMDSWF DORAL FIRE STATION No Address Reported MIAMI
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0.5000 SW-0001232 FLMDSWF ATLANTIC RECYCLING
INCINERATOR


No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001213 FLMDSWF CITY OF HOMESTEAD DUMP No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001215 FLMDSWF CARD SOUND RD No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001212 FLMDSWF FLORIDA TOMATO PACKERS INC No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001210 FLMDSWF HAFB-AOC-6 No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001208 FLMDSWF WRYAL'S PIT/ GWEN CHERRY No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001217 FLMDSWF WRIGHT'S HAULING/RENE INFANTE No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001222 FLMDSWF C. ASCHE PESTICIDE CONTAINERS No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001231 FLMDSWF CHAMBERLAIN No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001228 FLMDSWF CARDET No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001227 FLMDSWF MANUEL DIAZ No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 SW-0001223 FLMDSWF ARVIDA / COUNTRY WALK No Address Reported MIAMI


0.5000 77952 USBF HOLIDAY CARPET SERVICE 251 NE 69 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77943 USBF 270 NE 68 STREET 270 NE 68 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 826702044 FLMDCS OJUS DUMP-AMMONIA BOUNDARY
REMEDIATION


No Address Reported


0.5000 15051 FLMDCS MDAD-FRMR AQUAGAS PIPELINE No Address Reported


0.5000 22541 FLMDCS MDT-NORTH CORRIDOR PARCEL
189


No Address Reported


0.5000 24229 FLMDCS CORNER LAND LLC No Address Reported


0.5000 12839 FLMDCS OJUS DUMP-AMMONIA BOUNDARY
 REMEDIATION


No Address Reported


0.5000 23829 FLMDCS MDAD-OPF NEW ATCT, CONT. IN
GW


No Address Reported


0.5000 701 FLMDCS MDTA-BROWNSVILLE STATION No Address Reported


0.5000 705 FLMDCS OASIS TRUCK SPILL (BER 2010-2I-
43488)


No Address Reported


0.5000 693 FLMDCS SAPPHIRE NURSERY PROPERTY No Address Reported


0.5000 689 FLMDCS VACANT WASD PARCEL (NEWTON
WF)


No Address Reported


0.5000 24226 FLMDCS GELIO HERNANDEZ PROPERTY No Address Reported
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0.5000 24044 FLMDCS MERCEDES HOMES, INC. No Address Reported


0.5000 14732 FLMDCS HARB/OU-2 RESIDUAL PESTICIDE No Address Reported


0.5000 23921 FLMDCS CIMBIAN (CAP & NFAC) No Address Reported


0.5000 18020 FLMDCS DE MOYA GROUP - SPILL No Address Reported


0.5000 23886 FLMDCS FDOT-URBIETA FLEET SERVICES
LLC VEHICLE SPILL


No Address Reported


0.5000 16649 FLMDCS BF GOODRICH AEROSPACE No Address Reported


0.5000 18858 FLMDCS MDAD-UPS CONSTRUCTION SITE
(9804312)


No Address Reported


0.5000 14728 FLMDCS HARB/OU-1 FIRE TRAINING AREA 2 No Address Reported


0.5000 19585 FLMDCS MDAD-UST AT GATE J4/J8-NORT
FOR FFP IN MW


No Address Reported


0.5000 9415 FLMDCS MDAD-LOCATION K CLEANUP No Address Reported


0.5000 23922 FLMDCS CIMABIAN (CAP & NFAC) No Address Reported


0.5000 710 FLMDCS MDT-FUTURE PARK & RIDE (NW 27
AV/215 ST)


No Address Reported


0.5000 716 FLMDCS FLORIDA GAS 12-INCH MAINLINE
LOOP


No Address Reported


0.5000 23257 FLMDCS VACANT MEDLEY PARCEL No Address Reported


0.5000 1695 FLMDCS THOMAS P. CARLOS PROPERTY No Address Reported


0.5000 1759 FLMDCS BATTS, MICHAEL (FW10-4220) No Address Reported


0.5000 1867 FLMDCS FLIGHTWAY EIGHT (CAP) No Address Reported


0.5000 785 FLMDCS PUBLIC WORKS RIGHT OF WAY
(UT-5814/FILE-16393)


No Address Reported


0.5000 787 FLMDCS MRP PARCEL 5, LLC No Address Reported


0.5000 814 FLMDCS ALLAPATTAH PARTNERS LLC
VACANT PARCEL


No Address Reported


0.5000 21807 FLMDCS HARB-OLD SMALL ARMS
RANGE/SR046


No Address Reported


0.5000 808 FLMDCS HIALEAH COMMUNITIES, LLC No Address Reported


0.5000 803 FLMDCS MIAMI RIVER HOLDINGS, LLC No Address Reported


0.5000 819 FLMDCS NORWICH AVENTURA II, LLC No Address Reported
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0.5000 8217 FLMDCS ATLANTIC DEMOLITION
CONTRACTORS(SEE SW-1004)


No Address Reported


0.5000 2614634918 FLMDCS FORMER NIKE HM69/NPS GUN
RANGE (FDEP LEAD)


No Address Reported


0.5000 16 FLMDCS MARKS BROTHERS #1 No Address Reported


0.5000 3298 FLMDCS AL-DAN TRADING No Address Reported


0.5000 12527 FLMDCS MEDLEY AUTO PARTS, INC. -
BROWNFIELD SITE


No Address Reported


0.5000 20839 FLMDCS MIC PROPOSED TRIRAIL PARKING
(SOLID WASTE)


No Address Reported


0.5000 20743 FLMDCS VISTA DEL LAGO PROPERTY No Address Reported


0.5000 11584 FLMDCS DIVINE SAVIOR LUTHERAN
ACADEMY(SEE SW-1201)


No Address Reported


0.5000 758 FLMDCS UNIWORLD TRUCKING DIESEL
SPILL


No Address Reported


0.5000 24800 FLMDCS BUILDING 741 (OWS 741) No Address Reported


0.5000 161251694 FLMDCS HARB BLDG741 (OWS 741) No Address Reported


0.5000 14801 FLMDCS HARS-AERIAL PHOTOSHOP BLDG
101


No Address Reported


0.5000 10101 FLMDCS BEACON LAKES LLC (121ST AVE
ROW NORT)


No Address Reported


0.5000 21105 FLMDCS BLUE VIEW LLC PROPERTY No Address Reported


0.5000 14796 FLMDCS MDPR-WESTWIND LAKES PARK No Address Reported


0.5000 8205 FLMDCS OLD SOUTH DADE LAND FILL No Address Reported


0.5000 21029 FLMDCS MDTA-BUSWAY EXTENSION
SEGMENTS I & II


No Address Reported


0.5000 12136 FLMDCS HARB-BLDG 767 (OU-30) No Address Reported


0.5000 15989 FLMDCS PIC TRACT DE No Address Reported


0.5000 14761 FLMDCS HARB/OU-13 AMMO LANDFILL No Address Reported


0.5000 23726 FLMDCS VACANT PARKING LOT (NON
PETROLEUM)


No Address Reported


0.5000 21739 FLMDCS CONTINENTAL FREIGHTWAYS No Address Reported


0.5000 12153 FLMDCS HARB/OU-20 No Address Reported
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0.5000 12838 FLMDCS MUNISPORT CH4 MONITORING No Address Reported


0.5000 7166 FLMDCS FDOT-SNAPPER CREEK PLAZA No Address Reported


0.5000 21120 FLMDCS CORINTHIAN APARTMENTS
(BROWNFIELD TRACKING)


No Address Reported


0.5000 18650 FLMDCS FDOT- ABANDONED TANKS ON
RIGHT-OF-WAY


No Address Reported


0.5000 9968 FLMDCS MDAD-CONC A-UTILITY CORR LINK
(METALS)


No Address Reported


0.5000 11597 FLMDCS LENNAR HOMES (LAKES BY THE
BAY #2)


No Address Reported


0.5000 19819 FLMDCS CAC REAL ESTATE (GWMP) No Address Reported


0.5000 1522 FLMDCS RICHARD'S TRACTOR &
IMPLEMENTS,


No Address Reported


0.5000 14763 FLMDCS HAFB-OU-14-DRUM STORAGE No Address Reported


0.5000 11693 FLMDCS H & H LAND CLEARING, INC. No Address Reported


0.5000 13562 FLMDCS U.S. POSTAL SERVICE- BLUE
LAGOON FACILITY


No Address Reported


0.5000 20931 FLMDCS CITY OF HOMESTEAD FORMER
FEC PROPERTIES


No Address Reported


0.5000 14101 FLMDCS HARB/OU-21 No Address Reported


0.5000 14775 FLMDCS HARB/OU-18 No Address Reported


0.5000 19276 FLMDCS LOWELL DUNN 74 ST LAKEFILL
(NOV)


No Address Reported


0.5000 23536 FLMDCS BLANCO TOWING, INC. D/B/A
FREEWAY TOWING


No Address Reported


0.5000 10192 FLMDCS CITY OF HOMESTEAD/FL CITY
LANDFILL


No Address Reported


0.5000 21821 FLMDCS ACO INV. CONTAMINATION
ASSESSMENT (FW91-0240)


No Address Reported


0.5000 23563 FLMDCS CITY OF AVENTURA WATERWAYS
PARK


No Address Reported


0.5000 9114 FLMDCS MINI MART DEVELOPMENT CORP. No Address Reported


0.5000 688 FLMDCS D.B. TRUCKING BER 2009-2I-42237 No Address Reported
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0.5000 18674 FLMDCS CORE SITE DEVELOPMENT(23
ACRE SITE)


No Address Reported


0.5000 23918 FLMDCS CIMABIAN, INC. (CAP & NFAC) No Address Reported


0.5000 8635 FLMDCS TALLON MASTERS No Address Reported


0.5000 22638 FLMDCS HRC-BJS PARTNERS (BISCAYNE
WATERWAYS)


No Address Reported


0.5000 9466 FLMDCS THREE LAKES No Address Reported


0.5000 11548 FLMDCS HAFB-AOC-6/FORMER DUMP No Address Reported


0.5000 21810 FLMDCS PRIDE ROCK
DEVELOPMENT/FOREST HILLS
HOMES


No Address Reported


0.5000 21751 FLMDCS FDOT-BEST TILE DELIVERY ROAD
SPILL


No Address Reported


0.5000 14765 FLMDCS COMMUNITY CRUSADE AGAINST
DRUGS


No Address Reported


0.5000 12832 FLMDCS FORMER BUSOT DE LA VEGA
LANDFILL


No Address Reported


0.5000 14989 FLMDCS WESTLAND PARK HIALEAH No Address Reported


0.5000 21929 FLMDCS FDOT-TRUCK ACCIDENT SPILL
(ANTONIO PEREZ)


No Address Reported


0.5000 12131 FLMDCS HAFB-BLDG 750  OIL/WATER
SEPARATOR (OU-28)


No Address Reported


0.5000 21926 FLMDCS 8 ACRE PARCEL No Address Reported


0.5000 12593 FLMDCS HAFB-AREA OU 8 No Address Reported


0.5000 817 FLMDCS KEYS CROSSING BROWNFIELD
SITE


No Address Reported


0.5000 20213 FLMDCS FAMILY PAINTBALL No Address Reported


0.5000 346084245 FLMDCS FDG COUNTY LINE PHASE I No Address Reported


0.5000 9501753LUAST FLLUAST NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY-CITY
HALL


7903 EAST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.5000 9501503LUAST FLLUAST HARBOR WEST APTS & YACHT
CLUB


7910 WEST DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.5000 12822 FLMDCS C & C RECYCLING No Address Reported
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0.5000 19516 FLMDCS PHASE I FORMER DADE
RECYCLING


No Address Reported


0.5000 24516 FLMDCS UM-LIFE SCIENCE PARK (BETTER
WAYS PROPERTY)


No Address Reported


0.5000 11606 FLMDCS BALZEBRE LAKEFILL (CLEANUP
TRACKING)


No Address Reported


0.5000 831 FLMDCS WRC PROPERTIES INC No Address Reported


0.5000 853 FLMDCS FEC RR PROPERTY No Address Reported


0.5000 852 FLMDCS DUNN TWO LAKES No Address Reported


0.5000 871 FLMDCS PARCEL SOUTH OF MDCPS BUS
DEPOT


No Address Reported


0.5000 4025439715 FLMDCS NW 62 ST PASSIVE PARK
BROWNFIELD SITE


No Address Reported


0.5000 1616792887 FLMDCS ACE TRANSPORT MIAMI DIESEL
SPILL


No Address Reported


ABBOT AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19950516132740
10


FLMDENF VILLA ROYAL CONDOMINIUMS 6855 ABBOT AVENUE MIAMI


ABBOTT AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 110008329406 USFRSFL NORTH BEACH CLEANERS 7134 ABBOTT AVENUE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3010 Miami-Dade


0.0200 ERIC_4403 FLDEPCLEANUP NORTH BEACH CLEANERS 7134 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3010 Miami-Dade


0.0200 8505384 FLDEPCLEANUP TEXACO #100689 7145 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3043 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20021031144257
10


FLMDENF OCEAN TEXACO, INC. 7145 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110007437032 USFRSFL STAR ENTERPRISE 7145 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3043 Miami-Dade


0.0200 000139502009 FLDEPCLEANUP NORTH BEACH CLEANERS 7134 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 20050617141805
50


FLMDENF DUE CERTIFICATION 7145 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110007437032 USECHOR04 STAR ENTERPRISE 7145 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade
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0.0200 110008329406 USECHOR04 NORTH BEACH CLEANERS 7134 ABBOTT AVENUE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110035698457 USECHOR04 CHERETIS AUTO 7125 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110035698457 USFRSFL CHERETIS AUTO 7125 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3043 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLTMP9203555*
G


USRCRAGR04 CHERETIS AUTO 7125 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3043 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD984173138*N
G


USRCRANGR04 STAR ENTERPRISE 7145 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3043 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD086308319*N
G


USRCRANGR04 NORTH BEACH CLEANERS 7134 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3010 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000023 FLMDUST OCEAN TEXACO, INC 7145 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9701198UST FLUST VILLA ROYAL CONDOMINIUM 6855 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005644 FLMDUST APARTMENT COMPLEX 7620 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33139 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401569UST FLUST TUDOR CITY PLACE 6860 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0008152 FLMDIWP OCEAN TEXACO, INC 7145 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8505384UST FLUST TEXACO #100689 7145 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004964 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 7845 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9502009HIST FLHISTCLEANE
RS


NORTH BEACH CLEANERS 7134 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004453 FLMDUST MARK APARTMENTS 6949 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9801203UST FLUST APARTMENT COMPLEX 7620 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33140 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0002661 FLMDIWP NORTH BEACH CLEANERS 7134 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004454 FLMDUST VILLA ROYAL 6855 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004455 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 6805 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004461 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 6860 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9701198LUAST FLLUAST VILLA ROYAL CONDOMINIUM 6855 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 000139502009 FLCLEANUPS NORTH BEACH CLEANERS 7134 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9401569LUAST FLLUAST TUDOR CITY PLACE 6860 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8505384LUAST FLLUAST TEXACO #100689 7145 ABBOTT AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3043 Miami-Dade


ABBOTT AVENUE BAY
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0.2500 IW5-0009565 FLMDIWP CHERETIS AUTO SERVICE, INC. 7125 ABBOTT AVE BAY 4 MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


ADDRESS LISTED


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 77645 USBF RR PROPERTIES (PARCEL
0131120670260 ETC)


NO ADDRESS LISTED MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77683 USBF PAVED LOTS USED FOR FDOT
STORAGE


NO ADDRESS LISTED MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77671 USBF VACANT BLDG (PARCEL 01-3218-
015-0790)


NO ADDRESS LISTED MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77655 USBF VACANT UNDEVELOPED LOT
(MIAMI DADE CTY)


NO ADDRESS LISTED MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77806 USBF LAND ADJACENT TO RAILWAY LINE
#2


NO ADDRESS LISTED MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77750 USBF UNDEVELOPED,VEGETATED LOT
#1


NO ADDRESS LISTED MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77665 USBF RAILWAY EASEMENT #3 AND
VACANT LOTS


NO ADDRESS LISTED MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77752 USBF VACANT LOT - GUERRA PROPERTY NO ADDRESS LISTED MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77685 USBF RR PROPERTIES (PARCEL
0131120680300 ETC)


NO ADDRESS LISTED MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77664 USBF RAILROAD EASEMENT #1 NO ADDRESS LISTED MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77646 USBF RR PROPERTIES (PARCEL
0131120680100 ETC)


NO ADDRESS LISTED MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77871 USBF LAND ADJACENT TO RAILWAY LINE
#1


NO ADDRESS LISTED MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77722 USBF UNDEVELOPED,VEGETATED LOT
#2


NO ADDRESS LISTED MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


ADJACENT PROPERTY ADDRESS


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 77891 USBF EAST-FULLEI FOODS & BGW
DESIGN LTD; VACANT LOT


400 NE 67 STREET; ADJACENT PROPERTY
NO ADDRESS


MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


ADJACENT VACANT ADDRESS
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0.5000 77856 USBF BASS INDUSTRIES (355);
ADJACENT VACANT PROPERTY


355 NE 71 ST; ADJACENT VACANT NO
ADDRESS


MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


ALLISON


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20011221170424
40


FLMDENF STEIN/RAY QUALMANN MARINE
CONSTRUCTION


6520 ALLISON RD MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 20150910155403
30


FLMDENF FIC INVESTMENTS INC. - CUKIER,
ALEXANDRE


6381 ALLISON RD MIAMI BEACH 33147 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20170222145008
20


FLMDENF SOUTHEAST MARINE
CONSTRUCTION INC.


6596 ALLISON RD MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006111 FLMDUST PRIVATE RESIDENCE 6585 ALLISON RD MIAMI 33140 Miami-Dade


ALTON


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 000139502755 FLDEPCLEANUP DRY CLEAN USA 1515 ALTON RD MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 000139502653 FLDEPCLEANUP LAOMANS INC 1611 ALTON RD MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR20AW19 FLNPDES 600 - 700 ALTON ROAD 600 ALTON RD MIAMI BEACH


ANTARTICA


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10LL56 FLNPDES ODEBRECHT CONSTRUCTION 2493 ANTARTICA W MIAMI


AQUA AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 MOP-00000443 FLMDMFP AQUA ISLAND HOMES
ASSOCIATION


201 AQUA AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


AST IW


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 UT-0007125 FLMDUST AMERICAN AIRLINES 3095    AST (IW) MIAMI


0.2500 IW-00000404 FLMDIWP AMERICAN AIRLINES (AST (IW)) BUILDING [3095] MIAMI


ATLANTIC WAY
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0.2500 9807452UST FLUST DEMOLITION SITE 7601 ATLANTIC WAY MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0016779 FLMDIWP MDPR-BEACH MAINTENANCE SHOP 7929 ATLANTIC WAY MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006544 FLMDUST DEMOLITION SITE 7601 ATLANTIC WAY MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19900730121044
70


FLMDENF ENVIROTECH/SCHOOL BD 1035 3 AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10MR46 FLNPDES MISHCON FIELD: SOUTH MULTI
PURPOSE FIELD


16601 NE 151 H AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLT980059547*G USRCRAGR04 COMMERCIAL COATING SYSTEMS
INC


9301 NE 6 AVE #C-307 OPA LOCKA 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0001110 FLMDIWP VAN TEAL, INC. 7240 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0019347 FLMDIWP SHORES PEDIATRICS 9715 NE 2 AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0003247 FLMDIWP S & J AUTO SALES AND REPAIR,
INC.


7100 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0001354 FLMDIWP LITTLE FOUNTAIN PRINTING 7770 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0019536 FLMDIWP KORUM, LLC. 7251 NE 2 AVE SUITE 101 MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0001128 FLMDIWP VICTOR'S MARINA 7611 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0003820 FLMDIWP SHORELINE SERVICES, INC. 8020 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9602353UST FLUST ROBBINS TEXTILE 7455 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0001686 FLMDIWP VAN TEAL, INC. 7201 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW-00000565 FLMDIWP PANAGRA BREWING COMPANY LLC 7235 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0019649 FLMDIWP DEL ORBE TIRES, LLC. 7603 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0003892 FLMDIWP DEL ORBE TIRES, LLC. 7603 NW 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0002511 FLMDIWP EMO FURNITURE FINISHING 6784 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0000114 FLMDIWP MIAMI SHORES AUTO REPAIR, INC. 9734 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0002961 FLMDIWP ST. CLAIRE'S LAUNDRY 6200 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0000820 FLMDIWP AMCOA GLASS COMPANY 6454 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005046 FLMDUST APARTMENT 8261 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004356 FLMDUST SAINT VIL PROPERTY 7424-26 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 UT-0001784 FLMDUST MIAMI SHORES FINA 9899 NE 2 AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001439 FLMDUST BST-MIAMI SHORES ESS M6316 8451 NE 1 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004359 FLMDUST VICTOR'S MARINA 7611 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001184 FLMDUST UNICO SERVICE STATION 7553 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000332 FLMDUST CORKY'S GULF 9502 NE 2 AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000921 FLMDUST DEAN DAIRY HOLDINGS, LLC 6851 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000957 FLMDUST ONE STOP AUTO REPAIR & TIRE
CENTER, INC.


7100 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001486 FLMDUST 83 ST. SERVICE STATION 8280 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001501 FLMDUST VILLAGE OF MIAMI SHORES 10050 NE 2 AVE MIAMI SHORES 33150 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0002723 FLMDUST KAM ELECTRONICS 7726 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0002965 FLMDUST DCPS-MIAMI SHORES
ELEMENTARY


10351 NE 5 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0003260 FLMDUST BARNETT BANK OF SOUTH
FLORIDA


7900 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0002682 FLMDUST DCPS-MORNINGSIDE ELEMENTARY 6620 NE 5 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0002674 FLMDUST NASS & SONS, INC 7250 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004234 FLMDUST VAN TEAL, INC. 7240 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0002051 FLMDUST JOHN WOODRUM 7321 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0002196 FLMDUST MCARTHUR DAIRY 7103 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000296 FLMDUST MIAMI SHORES AUTO REPAIR, INC. 9734 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000437 FLMDUST MIAMI SHORES CHEVRON #47647 9601 NE 2 AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005081 FLMDUST CLEANERS/CHURCH 8257 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0019726 FLMDIWP FLORIDA FORWARDING SERVICE
CORP.


3850 NW 114 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0019934 FLMDIWP O. HALIGON FINE ART STUDIO 6720-24 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005105 FLMDUST BGW DESIGN, INC.\DBA BERTON G 7455 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005279 FLMDUST MDFD STATION #30 10050 NE 2 AVE NORTH MIAMI BEACH 33138 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0006921 FLMDUST PUBLIX SUPERMARKETS, INC. 23300 SW 112 AVE MIAMI 33170 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006795 FLMDUST LUBINS DEVELOPMENT CORP 7831 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 UT-0005504 FLMDUST MIAMI SHORES VILLAGE POLICE
DEPT


9990 NE 2 AVE MIAMI SHORES 33150 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0019937 FLMDIWP ALFREDO CUSTOM FURNITURE,
INC.


6887-91 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0020586 FLMDIWP JOSE A MARTIN 6976 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33147 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IWP-0000328 FLMDIWP WARREN UNIFORM CO. 7330 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IWP-0000374 FLMDIWP PLASTIC DESIGN UNLIMITED 6444 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000230 FLMDUST EL PORTEL TEXACO 8580 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004596 FLMDUST FOOTBALL SANDWICH SHOP 72,
LLC


8484 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IWP-0000319 FLMDIWP AMCOA GLASS COMPANY 6454 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IWP-0000131 FLMDIWP DEAN DAIRY HOLDINGS, LLC 6851 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IWP-0000250 FLMDIWP BGW DESIGN, INC.\DBA BERTON G 7455 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004617 FLMDUST ST. CLAIRE'S LAUNDRY 6200 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0019714 FLMDIWP BGW DESIGN, INC.\DBA BERTON G 7455 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0000048 FLMDIWP WARREN UNIFORM CO. 7330 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0010048 FLMDIWP ON SITE CRATING CO. 6772 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0010246 FLMDIWP MIAMI SHORES VILLAGE POLICE
DEPT


9990 NE 2 AVE MIAMI SHORES 33150 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009548 FLMDIWP MALFA CORPORATION 6408 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009545 FLMDIWP ALFREDO'S CUSTOM FURNITURE 6421 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009544 FLMDIWP AMERICAN CUSTOM 6417 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0010258 FLMDIWP COLVEN OF MIAMI, CORP. 6300 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0010417 FLMDIWP ARAUJO CABINET 6901 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0013728 FLMDIWP PAGOTTO INDUSTRIES, INC. 6350 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0014446 FLMDIWP MIAMI HEART CENTER 9999 NE 2 AVE SUITE 100 MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0013142 FLMDIWP I.C. GRAHAM, DDS 9838 NE 2 AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0012957 FLMDIWP LAZA IRON WORKS, INC. 6712 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0012655 FLMDIWP A & F CUSTOM WOODWORK 6907 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009538 FLMDIWP INDOOR MIRROR & GLASS, INC. 6909 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009528 FLMDIWP LEVERETT CO. 8246 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 IW5-0009323 FLMDIWP SHORES SPIC'N SPAN 9835 NE 2 AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0017684 FLMDIWP IMAGINE ORTHODONTICS 9450 NE 2 AVE STE 11-12 MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009282 FLMDIWP E.M.O. REFINISHING 6905 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009177 FLMDIWP JOSE R NOVOA CUSTOM WORK 6400 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0008897 FLMDIWP PLASTIC DESIGN UNLIMITED 6444 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009427 FLMDIWP UNIQUE PHOTO STUDIO 8212-18 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009495 FLMDIWP TWO GUYS 7960 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009515 FLMDIWP LAZARO CABINETS 7954 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009506 FLMDIWP PAUL'S PICTURE FRAMES 7952 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009500 FLMDIWP ST. JUDE DRY CLEANERS 8242 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009496 FLMDIWP EAST MIAMI GUN SHOP, CORP. 7956 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0014447 FLMDIWP SHORES DIAGNOSTIC CENTER,
INC.


9999 NE 2 AVE SUITE 204 MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0014448 FLMDIWP GARY S ZIEGLER, M.D., P.A. 9999 NE 2 AVE SUITE 208 MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0015367 FLMDIWP CUSTOM FURNITURE REPAIR &
ASS


6915 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0015437 FLMDIWP ELIE COMPLETE CAR CARE 6225 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0015363 FLMDIWP ROSARIO SALAZAR DESIGN, INC. 6745 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0015071 FLMDIWP 6380 NE 4 AVE, LLC.\DBA
SHARRON LEWIS UPHOLSTERY


6380 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0014626 FLMDIWP MODULOS DESIGN FURNITURE 6740 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501762UST FLUST SOUTHGATE TOWERS 910 WEST AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0015735 FLMDIWP ROSARIO SALAZAR DESIGN 6736 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0016162 FLMDIWP JET SKI MEDIC, INC. 6764 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0016165 FLMDIWP CENTURY UPHOLSTERY, INC. 6776 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0016178 FLMDIWP SHORES DIAGNOSTIC CENTER 8855 NE 2 AVE EL PORTAL 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0016142 FLMDIWP JORDYAN MUEBLES 6717 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0016100 FLMDIWP CHERO'S FURNITURE CORP. 6721 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0016199 FLMDIWP LVC WOODWORKS 6867 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0016404 FLMDIWP ALFREDO'S CUSTOM FURNITURE 6891 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 IW5-0014494 FLMDIWP INNOVATIVE DISPLAY FURNITURE,
LC


6500 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0014495 FLMDIWP ELYRO'S GENERAL SERVICES 6857 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0014477 FLMDIWP HOLIDAY COACHWORKS, INC. 6895 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0014476 FLMDIWP PINTOPINTA 6700 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0014449 FLMDIWP PROSPERE NORADIN 6792 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0014496 FLMDIWP JOSE SANTIAGO REFINISHING 6748 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0014497 FLMDIWP NAVARRO'S CABINET 6788 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0014625 FLMDIWP ABN FURNITURE CORP. 6704 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0014519 FLMDIWP MAVEC WOOD WORKS, INC. 6760 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0016599 FLMDIWP BOUCHER BROTHERS
MANAGEMENT, INC.


6708 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0014499 FLMDIWP FANTASTIC METALS DESIGNS
CORP


6853 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0008416 FLMDIWP A & B RESTORATION 6420 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009546 FLMDIWP A-1 CUSTOM WOODCRAFT,INC. 6423 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0007142 FLMDIWP MARISE LAUNDRY & 6310 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33142 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0005044 FLMDIWP TOUCH OF CLASS CUSTOM
FURNITURE


6966 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0018885 FLMDIWP A CLEANER WORLD DRY
CLEANERS, INC.


6650 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0008041 FLMDIWP UNIWEST, INC. 6899 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0007061 FLMDIWP AMERICAN ROCK, INC. 4150 NW 122 AVE MIAMI 33178 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0006900 FLMDIWP MIAMI SHORES CHEVRON #47647 9601 NE 2 AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0007345 FLMDIWP HERCO AUTO ELECTRIC 7950 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0007777 FLMDIWP FIBERGLASS WICKER CO. 6732 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0003703 FLMDUST MICHAEL O DESIGN, INC 6444 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0004350 FLMDIWP CITADELLE DRY CLEANERS 7800 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0019346 FLMDIWP OCEAN HEALTH, INC. 9711 NE 2 AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0019274 FLMDIWP CARPENTRY CREATIONS &
FLORIDA, LLC.


6938 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 IW5-0004891 FLMDIWP GRAPHIC TRAFFIC, INC 6705 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0019082 FLMDIWP SUN ATLANTIC BIODIESEL, LLC. 6922 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77688 USBF TABERNACLE SEVENTH DAY
ADVENT CHURCH


8017 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77651 USBF 7936, 7946 NE 3 AVENUE 7936, 7946 NE 3 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77735 USBF 7613 NE 3 AVENUE 7613 NE 3 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77702 USBF 6900 NE 2 AVENUE 6900 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77911 USBF GROUND FLOOR OFFICE-TWO
ADDIONAL LEVELS OF APTS.


8333 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77659 USBF TILE BY UNIVERSAL 6650 NE 4 AVENUE MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77815 USBF FAMILY DOLLAR 8163 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77880 USBF BARTON G INC. 6454 NE 4 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77726 USBF VEGETATED LOT (7160 NW 3 AVE) 7160 NW 3 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77811 USBF COASTAL EXPORT CLOTHING;
UNIDENTIFIED BUILDING


6701, 6767 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77866 USBF IN-HOUSE DESIGN 6930-44 NE 4 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77744 USBF ROYAL ASSEMBLY KINGDOM OF
ELOHIM INC.


8267-71 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77873 USBF MULTI-TENANT COMPLEX (7901 NE
2 AVE)


7901 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77776 USBF SKILL ACQUISITION CENTER 6310 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77937 USBF MULTI-TENANT COMPLEX (8325 NE
2 AVE)


8325 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77830 USBF 6242 NE 2 AVENUE 6242 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77877 USBF 360, 372 NE 70 ST; 6922 NE 4 AVE 360, 372 NE 70 ST; 6922 NE 4 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77686 USBF S&J AUTO SALES & REPAIR 7100 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77959 USBF MULTI-TENANT RETAIL (6500 NE 2
AVE)


6500 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77714 USBF 6920 NE 2 AVENUE 6920 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77754 USBF VAN TEAL 7240 NE 4 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77762 USBF 7635 NE 2 AVENUE 7635 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77733 USBF TLC INTERIORS & EXTERIORS 7050 NE 3 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.5000 77879 USBF 6500 NE 4 AVENUE 6500 NE 4 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77910 USBF EGLISE DE DIEU CAP;
RESTAURANT


6820 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77870 USBF LA VILLARNA INC. 6455 NE 3 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77627 USBF 7410 NW 2 AVENUE 7410 NW 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77893 USBF EMMANUEL HAITIAN BAPTIST
CHURCH


7321 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77813 USBF DAFCO TRACKING CO. 7205 NE 4 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77662 USBF 6853 NE 3 AVENUE 6853 NE 3 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77638 USBF 6930 NE 2 AVENUE 6930 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77657 USBF WIGHTMAN LUMBER 7120 NW 1 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77715 USBF 7050 NE 2 AVENUE 7050 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77625 USBF FAMILY SEAFOOD, YOLANDA
BEAUTY SALON, WAREHOUSE


7310, 7316, 7320, 7330, 7350, 7400 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77730 USBF WAREHOUSE (7136 NW 1 AVE) 7136 NW 1 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77694 USBF VEGETATED LOT (7142 NE 2 AVE) 7142 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77632 USBF 7501 NE 2 AVENUE 7501 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9501762LUAST FLLUAST SOUTHGATE TOWERS 910 WEST AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77940 USBF MULTI-TENANT WAREHOUSES (NE
3 AVE AND NE 69 ST)


6901, 6939 NE 3 AVENUE; 325-41 NE 69 ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77626 USBF PARKING LOTS (7140, 7150 NW 2
AVE)


7140, 7150 NW 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77748 USBF 7925 NE 2 AVENUE 7925 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77668 USBF UNICO GAS STATION 7553 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77775 USBF SAINT MARY'S PAROCHIAL
SCHOOL


7475-7485 NW 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77892 USBF EL PEQUENO GIGANTE 6864 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77644 USBF MARKENSY CAR CARE CENTER,
RESIDENCE


7211, 7221 NW 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77624 USBF 6767 NE 2 AVENUE 6767 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77961 USBF BELL INDUSTRIES 6899 NE 4 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.5000 77633 USBF VACANT LOTS (7300 7302 NW 3
AVE)


7300, 7320 NW 3 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77913 USBF L.M. BEAUTY SUPPLY NICLAS
INSURANCE


6238 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77786 USBF WAREHOUSE (7128 NW 3 AVE) 7128 NW 3 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77766 USBF PACK SUPERMARKET 8235-37 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77803 USBF DJOJOS AUTO SALES, SHALOM'S
RESTAURANT; BUILDING


350-64 NE 80 STREET; 7950 NE 4 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77807 USBF MULTI-TENANT COMMERCIAL
(6689 NE 2 AVE)


6689 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77653 USBF 8051 NE 2 AVE 8051 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 SW-0001513 FLMDSWF SUNSHINE WASTE & RECYCLING 7130 NW 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77889 USBF COPY TECH (8281 NE 75) 8281 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77781 USBF VEGETATED LOT (7150 NW 3 AVE) 7150 NW 3 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77739 USBF 300, 320, 330 NE 71 ST; 7001, 7031
NE 3 AVE


300, 320, 330 NE 71 ST; 7001, 7031 NE 3 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77721 USBF 7120 NE 2 AVENUE 7120 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77867 USBF JANUSZ ART STONE INC. 7025 NE 2 AVE; 204 NE 71 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77681 USBF 7603, 7611 NE 2 AVENUE 7603, 7611 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77854 USBF MAMA LIZ RESTAURANT 7499 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77912 USBF INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING
(8020 NE 4)


8020 NE 4 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77636 USBF WAREHOUSE (7400 NW 2 AVE) 7400 NW 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77821 USBF MULTI-TENANT COMPLEX (8301 NE
2 AVE)


8301 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77818 USBF MACTOWN INC. 6390 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77908 USBF CHINA CAF‚ 6800 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77623 USBF 7811 NE 2 AVENUE 7811 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77904 USBF MULTI-TENANT (6900 NE 3 AVE) 6900 NE 3 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77846 USBF GOD GIVES VARIETY STORE;
WINDOW TINTING; YANES


7251 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.5000 77929 USBF VEGETATED LOTS ON 7815, 7823,
7827, 7831 2 AVE


7815, 7823, 7827, 7831 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77948 USBF EGLISE BAPTISTE; MULTI-TENANT
COMPLEX


8395-97,  8365 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 59719*SWF FLSWF BEDMINSTER 13800 NW 115 AVE MIAMI


0.5000 77924 USBF BIOCOLLECTIONS INC.
WORLDWIDE


7180 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77888 USBF COIN LAUNDRY (6505 NE 2 AVE) 6505 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77629 USBF 8315 NE 3 AVENUE 8315 NE 3 AVENUE MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77707 USBF US BODY SHOPS INC 7101-05 NW 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77822 USBF MULTI-TENANT COMPLEX (8475
AND 8433)


8401, 8425, 8433, 8445, 8475 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 103682 USBF MCARTHUR DAIRY 6851 NE 2 AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77760 USBF WEATHERALL MAINTENANCE
CORPORATION


7250 NE 4 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77704 USBF SELUGAL CLOTHING INC. (6301 NE
4 AVE)


6301 NE 4 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77964 USBF CARAMEL BEAUTY SUPPLY 7424 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77962 USBF BLECK'S BEAUTY, BON MARCHE
SUPERMARKET


7621-25 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77914 USBF MULTI-TENANT COMPLEX (8241 NE
2 AVE)


8241 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77780 USBF VACANT WAREHOUSE (7300 NW 2
AVE)


7300 NW 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77884 USBF BUILDERS & HOME SUPPLY, COMM
BLDNG, PARKING LOT


236, 244 NE 78 STREET; 7715, 7737 NE 2
AVE


MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77743 USBF QUICKE FOOD MART 7020 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77802 USBF DIS VINTAGE LLC, CHEZ MAGGY
INTERNATIONAL INC.


7455 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77736 USBF 7629 NE 2 AVENUE 7629 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77639 USBF 7010, 7012 NE 2 AVENUE 7010, 7012 NE 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


AVENUE AVENUE SR BOUND


74 of 153


Zip Report


www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042


Order# 106775    Job# 233040







Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10KS09 FLNPDES SR 826/PALMETTO EXPR. FROM
NW67 AVE TO NW 47 AVE


NW 67 AVE - NW 47 AVE- SR826 WEST
BOUND


MIAMI


AVENUE BAY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0010904 FLMDIWP CEDARS MEDICAL CENTER 8030 NE 5 AVE BAY 4 MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0013026 FLMDIWP O. HALIGON FINE ART STUDIO 6724 NE 4 AVE BAY 5515 MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


AVENUE FAC


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0003169 FLMDIWP COSTAL WELDING SHOP, INC. 7122 NW 2 AVE FAC 1 MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0005623 FLMDIWP COSTAL WELDING SHOP, INC. 7122 NW 2 AVE FAC 1 MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


AVENUE FACILITY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0017693 FLMDIWP AUTOMOTIVE TO TRUCK REPAIR,
INC.


9696 NW 7 AVE FACILITY B MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0008903 FLMDIWP MCARTHUR DAIRY, INC 2451 NW 7 AVE FACILITY A MIAMI 33127 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0019917 FLMDIWP CARPENTRY - PABLO 6717 NE 3 AVE FACILITY B MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


AVENUE TERRACE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 77852 USBF LEONARD A. BATZ SENIOR CENTER 6850 NE 2 AVENUE; 185 NE 68 TERRACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


BAL CROSS


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 UT-0005659 FLMDUST RESIDENCE 157 BAL CROSS DR BAL HARBOUR 33138 Miami-Dade


BAY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20100125150401
90


FLMDENF HARK, BRENDA 1640 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19950825092611
30


FLMDENF ISLAND POINTE ASSOCIATES 7207 BAY DR MIAMIBEACH 33141 Miami-Dade
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0.0200 20100201131832
60


FLMDENF MONTANO, OSVALDO & MARITZA 1520 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-4745 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19940505080142
40


FLMDENF FLAMINGO APTS. 7124 BAY DRIVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 20061229124815
40


FLMDENF TRI COUNTY MARINE
CONTRACTORS OF FLORIDA, INC.


1820 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20020520104009
50


FLMDENF PIPO CORPORATION OF MIAMI 1730 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-4720 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20031107091504
80


FLMDENF DOCK & MARINE CONSTRUCTION
INC.


1330 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20031107083649
80


FLMDENF MARTINEZ ERIC 1330 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19950407141128
60


FLMDENF MARTINEZ PROPERTY 960 BAY DR M. BEACH 33139 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19991007093255
30


FLMDENF BURGOS DOCK VIOLATION 1190 BAY DR MIAMI BCH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20070514074927
60


FLMDENF KUNKEL, JOHN & JENNIFER A. 1398 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19940602145816
40


FLMDENF PIER ON THE BAY 2050 BAY DR UNKNOWN 33139 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19950130113902
30


FLMDENF JOYCIA APARTMENTS 2250 BAY DR M. BEACH 33140 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19931004105932
60


FLMDENF ISLAND PT. APTS. 7207 BAY DRIVE MIAMI


0.0200 19940426095123
40


FLMDENF FLAMINGO APARTMENTS 7124 BAY DRIVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 9501650 FLDEPCLEANUP JOYCIA APTS 2250 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19950330090527
90


FLMDENF MARTINEZ 960 BAY DR MIAMIBEACH


0.0200 19941020162759
20


FLMDENF KING COLE CONDO ASSOC. INC. 900 BAY DR M.BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 99941013105620
80


FLMDENF SERRET 7116 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 8944167 FLDEPCLEANUP PIERRE ON THE BAY 2070 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-4436 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19900726113256
90


FLMDENF EX-CEL PAINT & BODY 1930 BAY RD MIAMI
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0.0200 20061229123201
30


FLMDENF TRI COUNTY MARINE
CONTRACTORS OF FLORIDA, INC.


1814 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 MOP-00000032 FLMDMFP KING COLE CONDOMINIUM 900 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19940419084126
80


FLMDENF NORMANDY CORP 1940 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 20050407093518
40


FLMDENF KUNKEL, JOHN & ALLISON 1396 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-3628 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20090109113246
40


FLMDENF 6396 NORTH BAY ROAD, LLC 6396 N BAY RD MIAMI 33140 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD981471691*N
G


USRCRANGR04 FLORIDA PETROLEUM
REPROSSESORS INC


1770 BAY DR # D204 NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-4720
Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0003817 FLMDUST PIERRE ON THE BAY 2070 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004552 FLMDUST THE POINTE BAYSIDE 6891 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004647 FLMDUST VERNON ARMS APT 1919 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004645 FLMDUST WINDSOR TERRACE APARTMENTS 920-30 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0010336 FLMDIWP ARROW AIR, INC. 2145 BAY B MIAMI 33152 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0010986 FLMDIWP F & E AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE 920 BAY 32/34 MIAMI 33178 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004648 FLMDUST VILLA BAY VISTA 2016 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005678 FLMDUST TRANSPORTES AERO 2145    BAY C MIAMI 33122 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8944167UST FLUST PIERRE ON THE BAY 2070 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006160 FLMDUST APARTMENT BUILDING 910 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005714 FLMDUST TAMPA AIRLINES, S.A. 2145    BAY A MIAMI 33166 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004613 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 1001 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004568 FLMDUST FLAMINGO APARTMENTS 7124-30 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004477 FLMDUST NORMANDY HOUSE APARTMENTS 1000-22 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004476 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 960 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004475 FLMDUST KING COLE CONDOMINIUM 900 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0002958 FLMDIWP TRANSPORTES AERO 2145 BAY C MIAMI 33122 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004478 FLMDUST NORMANDY VILLAGE APARTMENTS 1021 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004498 FLMDUST JOYCIA CONDO 2250 BAY DR MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004506 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 7116 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 UT-0004503 FLMDUST MANOR APARTMENTS 6881 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004501 FLMDUST GROSVENOR HOUSE APARTMENTS 1940 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9800522UST FLUST MELISSAS APTS 7116 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33140 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005377 FLMDUST INDIAN CREEK VILLAGE POLICE 9080 BAY DR INDIAN CREEK 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501650UST FLUST JOYCIA APTS 2250 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9501650LUAST FLLUAST JOYCIA APTS 2250 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8944167LUAST FLLUAST PIERRE ON THE BAY 2070 BAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-4436 Miami-Dade


BAY CAUSEWAY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 110006378847 USFRSFL FLORIDA PETROLEUM
REPROSSESORS INC


1770 NO. BAY CAUSEWAY #D204 NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-4240
Miami-Dade


0.0200 110006378847 USECHOR04 FLORIDA PETROLEUM
REPROSSESORS INC


1770 NO. BAY CAUSEWAY #D204 NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


BAY HARBOR


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20051212113408
20


FLMDENF FRANK LOUHAN 10101 W BAY HARBOR DR MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006559 FLMDUST FRANK LOUHAN 10101 W  BAY HARBOR DR MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


BAY HARBOR ISLAND


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19950404091612
70


FLMDENF DCPS - BAY HARBOR ELEMENTARY 1165 BAY HARBOR ISLAND


0.0200 19960809112642
40


FLMDENF DCPS - BAY HARBOR ELEM. 1165 BAY HARBOR ISLAND UNKNOWN 33141 Miami-Dade


BAY HARBOR TER


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19960528141556
40


FLMDENF TOWN OF BAY HARBOR ISLANDS 9665 BAY HARBOR TER UNKNOWN 33141 Miami-Dade


BAY NORMANDY ISLE
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0.2500 9800375UST FLUST POINTE BAYSIDE 6891 BAY DRIVE-NORMANDY ISLE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


BAY SHORE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19941012093558
10


FLMDENF JOYCIA APTS 2250 BAY SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


BAY TER


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20071023082815
70


FLMDENF GAVIRIA, JUAN CARLOS 1365 BAY TER N BAY VILLAGE 33141-4002 Miami-Dade


BAY VISTA


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 101368*SWF FLSWF CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH 151 STREET NE BAY VISTA BLVD MIAMI, FL 33162 Miami-Dade


BAYS


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 AP-00001290 FLMDAIRS RICH INTERNATIONAL (BAYS 32-36) BUILDING [920] MIAMI 33122 Miami-Dade


0.0200 AP-00001262 FLMDAIRS PSA INTERNATIONAL AIR
SERVICES


(BAYS 22/24) BUILDING [920] MIAMI 33122 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0007632 FLMDIWP PSA INTERNATIONAL AIR
SERVICES


920 BAYS 22/24 MIAMI 33122 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0007634 FLMDIWP RICH INTERNATIONAL 920 BAYS 32-36 MIAMI 33122 Miami-Dade


BAYSHORE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19990609165037
50


FLMDENF BRICKELL BAY TOWER LTD., INC. 1001 S BAYSHORE DR (STE. 1808) MIAMI 33141-4900 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR20AD80 FLNPDES PARK GROVE 2811 S BAYSHORE DR MIAMI


BAYSHORE COURT


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 9502490UST FLUST PELICAN HARBOR APTS 8000 N BAYSHORE CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 UT-0005012 FLMDUST PELICAN HARBOR APARTMENTS 7950 NE BAYSHORE CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005013 FLMDUST PELICAN HARBOR APARTMENTS 8000 NE BAYSHORE CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9502491UST FLUST PELICAN HARBOR APTS 7950 N BAYSHORE CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9502491LUAST FLLUAST PELICAN HARBOR APTS 7950 N BAYSHORE CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9502490LUAST FLLUAST PELICAN HARBOR APTS 8000 N BAYSHORE CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


BEACH


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 110046307563 USECHOR04 BISCAYNE POINT NORTH BEACH MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 FLR10LS18INPD
ES


USICISNPDES BISCAYNE POINT NORTH BEACH MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110046307563 USFRSFL BISCAYNE POINT NORTH BEACH MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10LS18 FLNPDES BISCAYNE POINT NORTH BEACH MIAMI BEACH


BEACH VIEW


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20050706083404
80


FLMDENF ARGELIO RIVAS, WATERFRONT
CONSTRUCTION


7701 BEACH VIEW DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20050706082524
70


FLMDENF HACH AL-LUCH, NABIL & JEANNE 7701 BEACH VIEW DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20130429091054
90


FLMDENF DUGGER, RACHEL 7401 BEACH VIEW DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


BEDMINSTER SEACOR SERVICES


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 101654*SWF FLSWF MIAMI RECYCLING AND
COMPOSTING CO.


BEDMINSTER SEACOR SERVICES MIAMI


BIARRITZ


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19980617093909
70


FLMDENF CITY OF MIAMI BEACH -
NORMANDY SHORES


2401 BIARRITZ DR M. BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110032832497 USECHOR04 NORMANDY SHORES GOLF
COURSE


2401 BIARRITZ DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


80 of 153


Zip Report


www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042


Order# 106775    Job# 233040







Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 FLR10FJ31INPD
ES


USICISNPDES NORMANDY SHORES GOLF
COURSE


2401 BIARRITZ DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110032832497 USFRSFL NORMANDY SHORES GOLF
COURSE


2401 BIARRITZ DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10FJ31 FLNPDES NORMANDY SHORES GOLF
COURSE


2401 BIARRITZ DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401182AST FLAST NORMANDY SHORES GOLF
COURSE


2401 BIARRITZ DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004479 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 1004 BIARRITZ DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004502 FLMDUST JUCARAL APARTMENTS 1940 BIARRITZ DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0003312 FLMDUST NORMANDY SHORES GOLF CLUB 2401 BIARRITZ DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


BIRD AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10RD65 FLNPDES BIRD AVE. DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS


3200 BIRD AVE MIAMI


BISCAYNE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19990514143346
30


FLMDENF NORTHWESTERN CAPITAL CORP 100 SOUTH BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33141-2029 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLTMP9304463*
G


USRCRAGR04 HARVEY HAZEN 8909 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138-3344 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FL0001015965*G USRCRAGR04 JIFFY LUBE STORE #391 8787 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138-3341 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLTMP9304413*
G


USRCRAGR04 AMOCO SERVICE STATION #4019 8347 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138-3521 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000111088*N
G


USRCRANGR04 BP #12598 6812 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138-6215 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLTMP8801584*
G


USRCRAGR04 MIAMI SHORES EXXON 9020 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138-3222 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000100354*N
G


USRCRANGR04 CVS PHARMACY #567 9055 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138-3221 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD108343690*N
G


USRCRANGR04 MIAMI SHORES QUALITY
CLEANERS


9080 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138-3222 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000070342*G USRCRAGR04 CLASSY DRY CLEANING INC 8200 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138-4124 Miami-Dade
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0.1250 FLR000100883*G USRCRAGR04 BEST SMILE DENTAL CARE CORP 8000 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138-4621 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD981470263*G USRCRAGR04 TROPICAL CHEVROLET 8880 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138-3398 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR20AT30 FLNPDES SKYRISE MIAMI 421 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI


0.1250 FLD984229542*N
G


USRCRANGR04 FRIENDLY CLEANERS 7402 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138-5122 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD984214197*N
G


USRCRANGR04 AMOCO SERVICE STATION #60137 6830 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138-6215 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000005256*G USRCRAGR04 PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS #132 9050 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138-3222 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000020818*G USRCRAGR04 WALGREENS #3173 9020 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138-3222 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD982142226*G USRCRAGR04 SHORES SQUARE CLEANERS INC 9023 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138-3221 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10AS86 FLNPDES THE BANK A CONDOMINIUMS 8101 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8943842AST FLAST JIFFY LUBE #391 8787 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0010764 FLMDIWP WALGREEN COMPANY #03173 9020 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006118 FLMDUST MILLELIRE CORPORATION 6900 BISCAYNE BLVD #6 MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8629032UST FLUST MIAMI SHORES QUALITY
CLEANERS


9080 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8838089UST FLUST BUSY BEE CAR WASH 10550 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9502250 FLCLEANERS FRIENDLY DRY CLEANERS 7402 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9811118 FLCLEANERS CLASSY DRY CLEANERS 8200 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8506157UST FLUST ASHA QUICK MART INC-VALERO 7791 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0019637 FLMDIWP THE PET MODE, INC. 6665 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0000377 FLMDIWP TROPICAL CHEVROLET, INC. 8880 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9502427HIST FLHISTCLEANE
RS


SHORES SQUARE CLEANERS 9023 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9502250HIST FLHISTCLEANE
RS


FRIENDLY DRY CLEANERS 7402 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006606 FLMDUST PUBLIX STORE #0794 9050 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005970 FLMDUST BISCAYNE EXXON 7281 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0018999 FLMDIWP AOD DENTAL CLINIC 8000 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8506384UST FLUST MIAMI SHORES U-GAS 8700 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33140 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 IW5-0020410 FLMDIWP MEDICAL OFFICES FOR DR.
TAMAYO


9025 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8842291UST FLUST BP AMOCO #60137-FORMER 6800-6812 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006788 FLMDUST PY FOOD CONCEPTS, INC. 7100 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0016361 FLMDIWP CLASSY DRY CLEANING, INC. 8200 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0010574 FLMDIWP K-MART #4295 10700 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0016409 FLMDIWP KARMA CAR WASH FACILITY 7010 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0002708 FLMDIWP MIAMI SHORES QUALITY
CLEANERS


9080 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009517 FLMDIWP LITTLE FARM SELF SERVICE
LAUNDRY


8360 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0017064 FLMDIWP EASTSIDE CHIROPRACTIC CENTER 8228 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0000001 FLMDIWP HARVEY'S AUTO SERVICE CENTER 8909 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0001205 FLMDIWP ACE LUBE CENTERS, LLC.\DBA
JIFFY LUBE # 391


8787 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0020733 FLMDIWP KUTE KUTZ PET SPA CORP. 7617 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9502427 FLCLEANERS SHORES SQUARE CLEANERS 9023 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9502793UST FLUST TROPICAL CHEVROLET 8880 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0020217 FLMDIWP PAINTING WITH A TWIST 7657 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8943842UST FLUST JIFFY LUBE #391 8787 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0020558 FLMDIWP UPPER EAST SIDE POOL SUPPLY &
MAINT INC\


9071 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9502511HIST FLHISTCLEANE
RS


MIAMI SHORES QUALITY
CLEANERS


9080 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0016783 FLMDIWP DISCOUNT AUTO PARTS, LLC\DBA
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS


7701 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8629027UST FLUST GTE SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS-
MIA INTL ARPT


7880 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9813229AST FLAST PINCH A PENNY 9071 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8504036UST FLUST EXXON #4-5218 9020 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0005012 FLMDIWP A.B.L. VALET SERVICES, INC. 9023 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8504821UST FLUST H&J STATION 8909 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 9811118HIST FLHISTCLEANE
RS


CLASSY CLEANERS 8200 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000809 FLMDUST LUNCH BOX GRILL & DELI 8690 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004357 FLMDUST KBC ASSOCIATES 8515 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000378 FLMDUST MIAMI SHORES U-GAS 8700 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9808284AST FLAST PUBLIX SUPER MARKET #794 9050 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8504028UST FLUST MOBIL STATION 8347 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001500 FLMDUST MIAMI SHORES COUNTRY CLUB 10000 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0003807 FLMDIWP BRAKE & MUFFLER AUTHORITY 8347 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001690 FLMDUST CITGO 7791 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0006231 FLMDIWP BELLE MEADE 7601 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0006252 FLMDIWP FORMER FRIENDLY CLEANERS 7402 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001717 FLMDUST ACE LUBE CENTERS, LLC.\DBA
JIFFY LUBE # 391


8787 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8505312UST FLUST SHELL-CRIAL INC 8690 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0002717 FLMDUST JUSTICE BUILDING 7880 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0002554 FLMDUST MIAMI SHORES QUALITY
CLEANERS


9080 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0015417 FLMDIWP CVS PHARMACY # 0567 - CVS EGL
BISCAYNE FL, LLC.


9055 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0003802 FLMDIWP ACE LUBE CENTERS, LLC.\DBA
JIFFY LUBE # 2609


8295 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001252 FLMDUST LM SERVICES USA, INC. 6830 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000760 FLMDUST TROPICAL CHEVROLET, INC. 8880 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004331 FLMDUST VAGABOND SUNSHINE 7301 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000954 FLMDUST BELLE MEADE 7601 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401475UST FLUST KBC ASSOCIATES 8515 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000924 FLMDUST BRAKE & MUFFLER AUTHORITY 8347 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000164 FLMDUST HARVEY'S AUTO SERVICE CENTER 8909 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000630 FLMDUST WALGREEN COMPANY #03173 9020 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004006 FLMDUST SFWMD SITE S-028 10000 BISCAYNE BLVD NORTH MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 IW5-0007005 FLMDIWP RAYCO AUTO INTERIORS 8221 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8504036LUAST FLLUAST EXXON #4-5218 9020 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138-3222 Miami-Dade


0.5000 FLN000410654*S
EMS


USSEMS BISCAYNE PARK, LLC 8500 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI-DADE 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 98249*SWF FLSWF 10000 BISCAYNE BLVD. DEBRIS
STAGING AREA


10000 BISCAYNE BLVD. MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8506157LUAST FLLUAST ASHA QUICK MART INC-VALERO 7791 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138-5131 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8504821LUAST FLLUAST H&J STATION 8909 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138-3344 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8842291LUAST FLLUAST BP AMOCO #60137-FORMER 6800-6812 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138-6215 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8049 FLMDCS RAMIRO'S SERVICE STATION INC. 7791 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI


0.5000 8504028LUAST FLLUAST MOBIL STATION 8347 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138-3521 Miami-Dade


0.5000 000139502427 FLCLEANUPS SHORES SQUARE CLEANERS 9023 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33156 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8505312LUAST FLLUAST SHELL-CRIAL INC 8690 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138-3520 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8838089LUAST FLLUAST BUSY BEE CAR WASH 10550 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI 33138-2202 Miami-Dade


0.5000 7742 FLMDCS M & L SERVICE CENTER 6830 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI


0.5000 000139502511 FLCLEANUPS MIAMI SHORES QUALITY
CLEANERS


9080 BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


1.0000 019 FLSHWS MUNISPORT LANDFILL 152 ST NE AND BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI


BISCAYNE BAY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0002044 FLMDIWP DSHOP TIRE & AUTO REPAIRS # 4,
INC.


10550 BISCAYNE BLVD BAY 3 MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000087 FLMDUST ADVENTURE TIRES 6, LLC. 10550 BISCAYNE BLVD BAY 3 MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


BISCAYNE FAC


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0020271 FLMDIWP COLORALL TECH OF DADE CO. 8880 BISCAYNE BLVD FAC. B MIAMI 33161 Miami-Dade


BISCAYNE FACILITY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0004905 FLMDIWP BRAKE WORLD 8291 BISCAYNE BLVD FACILITY B MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 IW5-0003799 FLMDIWP BRAKE WORLD 8291 BISCAYNE BLVD FACILITY B MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0003804 FLMDIWP BISCAYNE TIRE AND AUTO 8291 BISCAYNE BLVD FACILITY A MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


BISCAYNE POINT


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20000104140828
70


FLMDENF TROPICAL EQUIPMENT INC. 1385 N BISCAYNE POINT RD MIAMI BCH 33141-1705 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20170814133130
30


FLMDENF CALVO, JOSE 1305 N BISCAYNE POINT RD MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20000104143621
00


FLMDENF RICHARD MENENDEZ BOATLIFT 1385 N BISCAYNE POINT RD MIAMI BCH 33141-1705 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20090917153843
80


FLMDENF ACME MARINE CONSTRUCTION,
INC.


1145 N BISCAYNE POINT RD MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20091228115714
60


FLMDENF BARNETT, SCOTT 1265 N BISCAYNE POINT RD MIAMI BEACH 33141-1703 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20100114113134
50


FLMDENF HDF REAL ESTATE CORP. 1200 S BISCAYNE POINT RD MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19991123093729
90


FLMDENF AMERICAN BOATLIFT MAINT. &
REPAIR, INC.


1385 N BISCAYNE POINT RD MIAMI BCH


0.0200 20091209103417
80


FLMDENF ACME MARINE CONSTRUCTION,
INC.


1145 N BISCAYNE POINT RD MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20110228160304
20


FLMDENF HARROW, RICHARD 1336 S BISCAYNE POINT RD MIAMI BEACH 33141-1744 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20140324144244
30


FLMDENF RALPH SCHOENNAGEL 1315 N BISCAYNE POINT RD MIAMI BEACH 33149 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20071023080945
90


FLMDENF HARARI, LAURENT 1320 S BISCAYNE POINT RD MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


BISCAYNE POINT CIRCLE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 9815398 FLDEPCLEANUP FINE OIL INC  OER #2016-2C-55920 7940 BISCAYNE POINT CIR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20070315122238
80


FLMDENF RENCK, IVES & BERNADETTE 7972 BISCAYNE POINT CIR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19990811083455
10


FLMDENF SOUTHEAST ATLANTIC BOATLIFTS 7920 BISCAYNE POINT CIR MIAMI BEACH
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0.0200 20170104103422
70


FLMDENF FINE OIL COMPANY/GLIDERMAN 7940 BISCAYNE POINT CIR MIAMI BEACH 33141-1702 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20010921161658
20


FLMDENF SCHWEIGER 7920 BISCAYNE POINT CIRCLE, M.B. UNKNOWN 33139 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19990316085924
40


FLMDENF SCHWEIGER 7920 BISCAYNE POINT CIR MIAMI BEACH


0.5000 9815398LUAST FLLUAST FINE OIL INC  OER #2016-2C-55920 7940 BISCAYNE POINT CIR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


BRICKELL AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10QD81 FLNPDES MIAMI CIRCLE 401 BRICKELL AVENUE MIAMI


BRYON AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 9401897UST FLUST SIERRA APARTMENTS 6960 BRYON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33139 Miami-Dade


BYRON AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19941228115925
20


FLMDENF ISLAND BEACH 24 APTS. 6910 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33140 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19941123094523
80


FLMDENF HELIOPOLIS TRADING
CORPORATION


6966 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 20050318113358
70


FLMDENF NO SERVICE RECORDS 8101 BYRON AVE (211) MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19950330151826
30


FLMDENF LAVELANET 7320 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 9501500 FLDEPCLEANUP ISLAND BEACH 24 INC 6910-6920 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19941201141948
10


FLMDENF PERELIS 6966 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 20071127114622
20


FLMDENF ROMERO, JOSE R. 8230 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20150708131653
00


FLMDENF ROMERO, JOSE R. 8230 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20020124120553
30


FLMDENF BYRON AVE APARTMENTS
COMPLEX


7725 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade
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0.0200 20030729145419
20


FLMDENF GONZALEZ, JOHN 8440 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20151009135127
10


FLMDENF 8712 SURFSIDE PROPERTIES LLC BYRON AVE 88 ST MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20021121093356
40


FLMDENF SIERRA APARTMENTS 6960 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20151009135642
00


FLMDENF ALL DADE TREE SERVICE INC BYRON AVE 88 ST MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004952 FLMDUST PATIO MOTEL 7320 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004951 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 7315 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004462 FLMDUST SIERRA APARTMENTS 6960 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004963 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 8540 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004463 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 6920 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9807827UST FLUST CLEARVIEW CONDOMINIUMS 7610 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006580 FLMDUST APARTMENT BUILDING 7610 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006560 FLMDUST KOREN INVESTMENT 6944 BYRON AVE MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004962 FLMDUST SEASURF APARTMENTS 8315 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004460 FLMDUST BYRON APARTMENTS 6966 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9601330UST FLUST OCEAN BAY APTS 5260 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9201662UST FLUST HERB-LESS APARTMENTS 7344 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005142 FLMDUST 7332 BYRON AVE APARTMENTS 7332 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9807653UST FLUST KOREN INVESTMENT 6944 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8736645AST FLAST SEA SPRAY APARTMENTS 7144 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005092 FLMDUST OCEAN BAY APARTMENTS 8260 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004184 FLMDUST HERB-LESS APARTMENTS 7344 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004465 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 6910 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501500UST FLUST ISLAND BEACH 24 INC 6910-6920 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9201662LUAST FLLUAST HERB-LESS APARTMENTS 7344 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9501500LUAST FLLUAST ISLAND BEACH 24 INC 6910-6920 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9601330LUAST FLLUAST OCEAN BAY APTS 5260 BYRON AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


BYRON HALL
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0.0200 110045472573 USICIS CINGULAR WIRELESS LLC - EFO BYRON HALL MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110045472573 USFRSFL CINGULAR WIRELESS LLC - EFO BYRON HALL MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110045472573 USECHOR04 CINGULAR WIRELESS LLC - EFO BYRON HALL MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


CAIRO LANE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0017283 FLMDIWP MALCOM PIERSON PROPERTY 13065 CAIRO LN MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 SW-0001350 FLMDSWF MINTON'S DUMP # 2 12735 CAIRO LN MIAMI


CALAIS


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20130605141804
80


FLMDENF SERRANO, GUSTAVO 1955 CALAIS DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-3556 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19911015143910
30


FLMDENF DIAZ 2033 CALAIS DR MIAMI BCH


0.0200 20081205122404
10


FLMDENF NORMANDY ISLE INVESTMENT
GROUP, LLC.


1975 85 CALAIS DR MIAMI 33175 Miami-Dade


CARABELA COURT


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20071210145833
50


FLMDENF GONZALEZ, CARLOS & ADRIANA 287 CARABELA CT CORAL GABLES 33141-6526 Miami-
Dade


CARLOS FINLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10P396 FLNPDES PARKING GARAGE #3
CONSTRUCTION


SE OF CARLOS FINLEY ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL


MIAMI


CARLYLE AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19950526092817
90


FLMDENF SHORE PARK APTS 7343 CARLYLE AVE MB 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 9701271 FLDEPCLEANUP SHORE PARK APTS 7343 CARLYLE AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade
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0.0200 19950407113242
00


FLMDENF TENNIS VIEW APARTMENTS 7325 CARLYLE AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.2500 UT-0004954 FLMDUST SHORE PARK APARTMENTS 7343 CARLYLE AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9701271UST FLUST SHORE PARK APTS 7343 CARLYLE AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004953 FLMDUST TENNIS VIEW APARTMENTS 7325 CARLYLE AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9701271LUAST FLLUAST SHORE PARK APTS 7343 CARLYLE AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


CAUSEWAY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19930907110601
10


FLMDENF DANNY'S SERVICE STATION 1345 79 ST. CAUSEWAY MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


CENTRAL BAYSHORE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10JD62 FLNPDES CITY OF MIAMI BEACH BAYSHORE
NEIGHBORHOOD NO 8, PACKAGE A


CENTRAL BAYSHORE MIAMI BEACH


CLAARIS


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19900927104339
60


FLMDENF PEREIRA 1775 CLAARIS DR (2) MB 33141 Miami-Dade


CLEVELAND


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20080721124908
70


FLMDENF LONDONO, OCTAVIO & PIERCE,
INES


1565 CLEVELAND RD MIAMI BEACH 33141-1716 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20070713104911
70


FLMDENF BONI, ROLAND 1545 CLEVELAND RD MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20070419124329
00


FLMDENF GARCIA, LAUREANO & LOIDA 1745 CLEVELAND RD MIAMI BEACH 33141-1720 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20070713103809
60


FLMDENF GUTIERREZ, ANDRIC 1535 CLEVELAND RD MIAMI BEACH 33141-1716 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20090210181114
00


FLMDENF LONDONO, OCTAVIO & PIERCE,
INES


1565 CLEVELAND RD MIAMI BEACH 33141-1716 Miami-Dade
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0.0200 20090205102342
20


FLMDENF GUTIERREZ, ANDRIC 1535 CLEVELAND RD MIAMI BEACH 33141-1716 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19900725124341
60


FLMDENF MALADONADO 1555 CLEVELAND RD MIAMI


0.0200 19980721104240
40


FLMDENF SCHEIN/GOLD 1545 CLEVELAND MIAMI BEACH 33141-1716 Miami-Dade


COCONUT


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10JM46 FLNPDES FPL PRINCETON SUBSTATION 13089 COCONUT DR MIAMI


COLINS AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 9400443UST FLUST ROWE HOTEL 6600 COLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


COLLINS AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 FLR10KQ69INPD
ES


USICISNPDES PUBLIX AT MIAMI BEACH 6876 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110035595068 USFRSFL CARILLON HOTEL 6801 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3243 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110043862022 USECHOR04 CVS PHARMACY #3706 7400 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110005624100 USECHOR04 VIVA CLEANERS OF COLLINS 6792 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 FLR10P927*NPD
ES


USNPDESR04 THE CARILLON RESIDENTIAL
DEVEL


6801 COLLINS AVENUE  33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 FLR10P927INPD
ES


USICISNPDES THE CARILLON RESIDENTIAL
DEVEL


6801 COLLINS AVENUE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19900716140800
20


FLMDENF N.BEACH SHELL SERV. 16800 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110035629022 USFRSFL ROYAL PALM CITY ICE 6917 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3263 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110020537702 USFRSFL THE CARILLON RESIDENTIAL
DEVEL


6801 COLLINS AVENUE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3243 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110037315349 USFRSFL MONTE CARLO APARTMENTS 6551 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110037311539 USFRSFL THE SANDS AT CANYON BEACH 6901 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3205 Miami-Dade
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0.0200 FLR10HB78INPD
ES


USICISNPDES MONTE CARLO APARTMENTS 6551 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110043731959 USFRSFL PUBLIX AT MIAMI BEACH 6876 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19980213103532
30


FLMDENF COLLINS + 194TH ASSOC LTD 19333 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110022317517 USFRSFL UVM TRADING, INC. DBA CUBI K
SCOOTERS


7341 COLLINS AVENUE MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110035595068 USECHOR04 CARILLON HOTEL 6801 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110007462575 USECHOR04 CIRCLE K #8718 6812 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110037315349 USECHOR04 MONTE CARLO APARTMENTS 6551 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110007082815 USFRSFL SUDSIES INC 6786 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3241 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110007462575 USFRSFL CIRCLE K #8718 6812 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3244 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110043862022 USFRSFL CVS PHARMACY #3706 7400 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-2714 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110043731959 USECHOR04 PUBLIX AT MIAMI BEACH 6876 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110037311539 USECHOR04 THE SANDS AT CANYON BEACH 6901 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 AP-00002832 FLMDAIRS SUDSIES, INC. 6786 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110035629022 USECHOR04 ROYAL PALM CITY ICE 6917 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20050622120700
30


FLMDENF NO SERVICE RECORDS 7135 COLLINS AVE (334) MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20030121093213
10


FLMDENF ECKERD EXPRESS PHOTO
#7528/2775


7400 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20031224144920
90


FLMDENF DUE CERTIFICATION 6348 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20080502101145
00


FLMDENF CARILLON BEACH HOTEL 6801 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19941116170202
80


FLMDENF CASABLANCA HOTEL 6345 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 IW5-00005969 FLMDAIRS SUDSIES, INC. DBA SUDSIES
CLEANERS


6790-92 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19951002145340
00


FLMDENF POSNER 6917 COLLINS AVE MIA.BEACH 33141-3263 Miami-Dade


0.0200 ERIC_4465 FLDEPCLEANUP SUDSIES DRY CLEANERS &
LAUNDROMATS


6792 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3241 Miami-Dade


92 of 153


Zip Report


www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042


Order# 106775    Job# 233040







Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20060621142613
50


FLMDENF CVS EGL COLLINS AVE FL,
LLC\DBA CVS PHARMACY # 3706


7400 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20021008150151
40


FLMDENF ARMANDO'S SERVICE STATION 6348 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19940505075703
70


FLMDENF SHERRY FRONTENAC RESORT 6565 COLLINS AVE. MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 20060317114016
30


FLMDENF ALTOS DEL MAR 7829 COLLINS AVE MIAMI 33139 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110059283984 USFRSFL RIVIERA CABINETS, INC. 6917 COLLINS AVE. MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110022317517 USICIS UVM TRADING, INC. DBA CUBI K
SCOOTERS


7341 COLLINS AVENUE MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19981002100213
80


FLMDENF ARMANDO'S SERVICE CENTER 6348 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 20050921161222
10


FLMDENF KEY MONTE CARLO, LLC 6551 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33139 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20050418100331
20


FLMDENF ARMANDO'S SERVICE STATION INC 6348 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 979301 USAIRSAFS SUDSIES INC 6786 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3241 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20070904102103
40


FLMDENF CARILLON BEACH HOTEL 6801 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20060612153829
50


FLMDENF DAMAGE EQUIPMENT 6348 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110059394622 USFRSFL PRATTCO INC. 6928 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19931209113008
70


FLMDENF LOMBARDY INN 6300 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19980409093940
60


FLMDENF FERRUCCIO/MONTE CARLO HOTEL 6551 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 20080625172954
50


FLMDENF CARILLON SOUTH JOINT
VENTURE, LLC.


6801 COLLINS AVE MIAMI 33140 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20070904102724
40


FLMDENF CARILLON BEACH HOTEL 6801 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19950616122927
50


FLMDENF BROADWATER BEACH ARMS INC. 6469 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 20020718113549
20


FLMDENF WALGREENS # 1532 6700 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade
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0.0200 19940211075405
50


FLMDENF Y & S MOTEL, INC. 6600 COLLINS AVE. MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 20170412154750
80


FLMDENF COAST TO COAST GENERAL
CONTRACTORS


6515 COLLINS AVE (1001) MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20170130104353
20


FLMDENF DOUBLE EAGLE INVESTMENT
GROUP, LLC DBA SUBWAY #3378


7101 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19940118103723
30


FLMDENF LOMBARDY INN 6300 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 9501511 FLDEPCLEANUP BEL AIRE CONDOMINIUM 6515 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 000139600994 FLDEPCLEANUP SUDSIES DRY CLEANERS &
LAUNDROMATS


6792 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110007082815 USECHOR04 SUDSIES INC 6786 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 FLR10GW38INP
DES


USICISNPDES THE SANDS AT CANYON BEACH 6901 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19941116165513
70


FLMDENF BEL-AIRE HOTEL 6515 COLLINS AVE M. BEACH 33140 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110022317517 USECHOR04 UVM TRADING, INC. DBA CUBI K
SCOOTERS


7341 COLLINS AVENUE MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20000512102506
80


FLMDENF CASA BLANCA HOTEL-BOGART
RESTAURANT


6345 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33139 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110020537702 USECHOR04 THE CARILLON RESIDENTIAL
DEVEL


6801 COLLINS AVENUE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20050118151121
60


FLMDENF ARMANDO'S SERVICE STATION 6348 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20020211143018
10


FLMDENF MONTE CARLO HOTEL 6551 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20101130142559
50


FLMDENF ARMANDO'S SERVICE STATION,
INC


6348 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 9045756 FLDEPCLEANUP CITGO-ARMANDOS SUPERIOR
STATION


6348 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-4622 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19950526110858
10


FLMDENF BROWN 6515 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20160428100901
30


FLMDENF BGM COLLINS, LLC DBA BURGERFI 6812 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33140 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19950616122543
50


FLMDENF BERGER/KREINDLER 6494 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH
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0.0200 110005624100 USFRSFL VIVA CLEANERS OF COLLINS 6792 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3241 Miami-Dade


0.0200 9810231 FLDEPCLEANUP SOUTH CARILLON BEACH CONDO
ASSOC


6799 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20170201110528
00


FLMDENF MAGALIE'S BAKERY, INC. 7423 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19950327141235
60


FLMDENF POSNER AND CARR 6917 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20170130125606
40


FLMDENF VLADY & LILLY TROPICAL COFFEE
BAR LLC


7111 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20041229141019
00


FLMDENF ARMANDO'S SERVICE STATION,
INC


6348 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10GW38 FLNPDES THE SANDS AT CANYON BEACH 6901 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD984250654*N
G


USRCRANGR04 CIRCLE K #8718 6812 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3244 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10HB78 FLNPDES MONTE CARLO APARTMENTS 6551 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33140 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10P927 FLNPDES THE CARILLON RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT


6801 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLTMP9002581*
G


USRCRAGR04 ROYAL PALM CITY ICE 6917 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3263 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD984257113*N
G


USRCRANGR04 VIVA CLEANERS OF COLLINS 6792 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3241 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLT970056891*G USRCRAGR04 CARILLON HOTEL 6801 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3243 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000177618*G USRCRAGR04 CVS PHARMACY #3706 7400 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-2714 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10KQ69 FLNPDES PUBLIX AT MIAMI BEACH 6876 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.2500 9812752AST FLAST PUBLIX SUPER MARKET #1382 6876 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0013895 FLMDIWP WALGREENS # 1532 6700 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0002828 FLMDIWP HOLIDAY CVS, LLC.\DBA CVS
PHARMACY # 3706


7400 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009539 FLMDIWP TRINI DRY CLEANING 6911 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9602272AST FLAST LAGORCE PALACE INC 6301 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009600 FLMDIWP CASABLANCA HOTEL 6345 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009671 FLMDIWP LAGORCE PALACE, INC. 6301 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33140 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9402071AST FLAST MAR DEL PLATA CONDOMINIUM 6423 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 IW5-0004386 FLMDIWP 7-ELEVEN, INC. 6348 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0005297 FLMDIWP COLLINS 69 D/B/A 6903 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0013372 FLMDIWP WALGREEN CO. STORE 05198 7340 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9045756UST FLUST CITGO-ARMANDOS SUPERIOR
STATION


6348 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0005969 FLMDIWP SUDSIES, INC. DBA 6790-92 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0007188 FLMDUST THE BATH CLUB ESTATES
CONDOMINIUMS


6747 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-3242 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006991 FLMDUST PUBLIX SUPERMARKETS, INC. DBA
PUBLIX STORE #1382


6876 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004438 FLMDUST SHERRY FRONTENAC 6565 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006946 FLMDUST CANYON RANCH HOTEL AND SPA 6801 COLLINS AVE MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004439 FLMDUST ROWE MOTEL 6600 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9810231UST FLUST SOUTH CARILLON BEACH CONDO
ASSOC


6799 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004437 FLMDUST BEL AIRE HOTEL 6515 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004436 FLMDUST BROADWATER APARTMENTS 6494 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004433 FLMDUST MAR DEL PLATA CONDOMINIUM 6423 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004434 FLMDUST LOMBARDY INN 6300 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004435 FLMDUST OCEAN PARK CONDOMINIUM 6450 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401938UST FLUST CASABLANCA HOTEL 6345 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005230 FLMDUST MONTE CARLO HOTEL 6551 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004445 FLMDUST ANDREA HOTEL 6365 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9600994HIST FLHISTCLEANE
RS


SUDSIES-DRY CLEANERS &
LAUNDRY


6792 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004604 FLMDUST RAMADA 6701 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9801895UST FLUST MIAMI CARLO HOTEL 6551 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9402071UST FLUST MAR DEL PLATA CONDOMINIUM 6423 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000098 FLMDUST 7-ELEVEN, INC. DBA 7-ELEVEN
STORE #39355A


6348 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004655 FLMDUST BLUE COAST RESTAURANT 6616 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 UT-0004965 FLMDUST NORMANDY PLAZA APARTMENTS 6975 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004447 FLMDUST SOUTH CARILLON BEACH
CONDOMINIUM


6799 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004448 FLMDUST SMGW GOLDEN SANDS LLC. DBA
L'ATELIER - SHELL SPACE


6901 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004449 FLMDUST VICTOR POSNER 6917 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004450 FLMDUST CRYSTAL BEACH CLUB 6985 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004432 FLMDUST CASABLANCA HOTEL 6345 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9600994 FLCLEANERS SUDSIES-DRY CLEANERS &
LAUNDRY


6792 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501511UST FLUST BEL AIRE CONDOMINIUM 6515 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9810544UST FLUST CARILLON HOTEL & SPA 6801 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004397 FLMDUST LA GORCE PLACE CONDOMINIUM 6301-05 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33140 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0020178 FLMDIWP COLLINS GROOMING PET DAY
CARE


7439 COLLINS AVE MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0020004 FLMDIWP EXIMON CORPORATION \DBA RIO
PET GROOMING


6536 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9501511LUAST FLLUAST BEL AIRE CONDOMINIUM 6515 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9801895LUAST FLLUAST MIAMI CARLO HOTEL 6551 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9810231LUAST FLLUAST SOUTH CARILLON BEACH CONDO
ASSOC


6799 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9401938LUAST FLLUAST CASABLANCA HOTEL 6345 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 4057 FLMDCS ARMANDO'S SERVICE STATION,
INC


6348 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.5000 000139600994 FLCLEANUPS SUDSIES DRY CLEANERS &
LAUNDROMATS


6792 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9045756LUAST FLLUAST CITGO-ARMANDOS SUPERIOR
STATION


6348 COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-4622 Miami-Dade


COLLINS AVENUE FAC


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20170808135620
50


FLMDENF HT - MIAMI BEACH, LLC. DBA BIRD
AND BONE


4041 COLLINS AVE (FAC. B) MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade
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0.1250 FLR10QA53 FLNPDES MIAMI BEACH CONVENTION
CENTER RENOVATION SITE


1901 CONVENTION CENTER DR MIAMI


COQUINA CROSSING


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 FLR10D285*NPD
ES


USPCSR04 COQUINA CROSSING 4461 COQUINA CROSSING DR


0.0200 FLR10D284*NPD
ES


USPCSR04 COQUINA CROSSING 4461 COQUINA CROSSING DR


COQUINA TRADEWINDS


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 FLR10E678*NPD
ES


USPCSR04 COQUINA POINTE & TRADEWINDS
PT


COQUINA DR & TRADEWINDS DR


CORNER NORTHLAKE CONGRESS AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10Q900 FLNPDES NORTHLAKE SQUARE WEST SW CORNER NORTHLAKE BLVD &
CONGRESS AVE


PALM BEACH GARDENS 33138 Miami-
Dade


CORNER SECTION


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 0801045 USMSHA SUNSHINE ROCK WEST OF THE NE CORNER OF SECTION MIAMI


COUNTRY CLUB


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10JE89 FLNPDES COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
EXCERCISE IMPROVEMENTS


COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE MIAMI


COURT


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10QG41 FLNPDES BAY GARDENS 24820 SW 122 CT MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AN49 FLNPDES LANDMARK DORAL APARTMENTS 5955 NW 105 CT MIAMI


0.2500 IW5-0014019 FLMDIWP COUNTRY CARVER, INC. 7240 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 IW5-0013378 FLMDIWP CINEWORKS DIGITAL STUDIOS,
INC.


6550 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0006930 FLMDIWP SEA V COMPRESSOR II, INC 6330 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0002750 FLMDUST CRYSTAL WATER CO. 7580 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004616 FLMDUST MIAMI AUTO MAINTENANCE &
REPAIRS, INC.


7030 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0014560 FLMDIWP MIAMI AUTO MAINTENANCE &
REPAIRS, INC.


7030 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0011074 FLMDIWP DADE TOWEL COMPANY 7000 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0006258 FLMDIWP WEATHERTROL  MAINTENANCE
CORP.


7250 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001591 FLMDUST X-RAY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 7500 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0000452 FLMDIWP X-RAY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 7500 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006323 FLMDUST DARON MAROM 6464 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0019935 FLMDIWP FRIGIBAR INDUSTRIES, INC. 6210-12 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0019766 FLMDIWP BESTCANVAS, INC. 6240 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0008153 FLMDIWP FLORIDA ELECTRIC MOTOR CO.
INC.


6350 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004632 FLMDUST VACANT LOT 7760 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001467 FLMDUST WEATHERTROL MAINTENANCE
CORP.


7400 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004358 FLMDUST WALTON WHOLESALE 7110 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0007171 FLMDIWP WEATHERTROL MAINTENANCE
CORP.


7400 NE 4 CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77832 USBF 6464 NE 4 COURT 6464 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77727 USBF VEGETATED LOT (7161 NW 1
COURT)


7161 NW 1 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77724 USBF VACANT LOT (7342); RESIDENCE
(7334)


7334, 7342 NW 2 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77782 USBF VEGETATED LOT (7333 NW 2
COURT)


7333 NW 2 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77947 USBF DEVILBISS FINISH LINE 6300 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77774 USBF ROOM SERVICE INC. 6701 NE 2 COURT MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade
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0.5000 77823 USBF MULTI-TENANTS, ALBERT LITTER
STUDIOS, FLORIDA ELEC


6330-40 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77956 USBF MIAMI AUTO REPAIR 7030 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77890 USBF DADE TOWELS HOTEL AND
RESTAURANT SUPPLIES


7000 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77860 USBF CINEVIDEO TECH; AOREB EGLISE
ADVENTISTE DU 7 JOUR


7260, 7300, 7330, 7380, 7390, 7430, 7448 NE
4 CT


MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77737 USBF 7640 NE 2 COURT 7640 NE 2 COURT MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77825 USBF MY KID'S PLACE CHRISTIAN
DAYCARE (3 CT)


7777 NE 3 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77663 USBF 7250 NE 4 COURT 7250 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77894 USBF FRIGIBAR INDUSTRIES 6210-12 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77674 USBF WAREHOUSE (7610-35 NE 4) 7610-36 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77926 USBF CINEWORKS (398 NE 79 ST) 6550, 6600, 6610 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77705 USBF SOUTHERN VALVE & FITTINGS,
WAREHOUSE, VACANT LOT


261 NW 71 STREET; 7120 NW 2 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77709 USBF VEGETATED LOT (7212 NW 1
COURT


7212 NW 1 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77872 USBF MAGESCO ELEC; ENGING
PYLONFLEX; BEST CARE AGENCY


7010 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77757 USBF WALTON WAREHOUSE (7110) 7110, 7120, 7200 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77936 USBF MINI STORAGE SPACES 7373 NE 3 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77804 USBF EG CODY-HOME FURNISHING
SHOWROOMS; BUILDING


6800-10, 6890 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77738 USBF 7240 NE 4 COURT 7240 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77696 USBF XRAY EQUIPMENT 7500 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77759 USBF WAREHOUSES AND PARKING LOT
(7800 NE 4 CT)


7800, 7814, 7820 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77939 USBF MULTI-TENANT COMMERCIAL
(6700-6750 NE 4 CT)


6700-6750 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77640 USBF 7122 NW 2 COURT 7122 NW 2 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77675 USBF WAREHOUSE (7275 NW 1 COURT) 7275 NW 1 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77963 USBF BRUCE TOLMAN 6200 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.5000 77763 USBF NU-WAY AUTO SERVICE 551 NW 71 STREET; 7142, 7148 NW 5
COURT


MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77701 USBF 6620 NE 4 COURT 6620 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77635 USBF VEGETATED LOT (7410 NW 2
COURT)


7410 NW 2 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77747 USBF SPORTAILOR INC. (6501 NE 2
COURT)


6501 NE 2 COURT MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77729 USBF WALTON WAREHOUSE (7100 NE 4
COURT)


7100 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77899 USBF MILANO UPHOLSTERY &
SEPARATE WAREHOUSE


7520, 7580 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77667 USBF UNDEVELOPED,VEGETATED LOT
(7830 NE 3RD CT)


7830 NE 3 COURT; 311 NE 78 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77895 USBF LILIENTHAL ART STUDIO 6240 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77641 USBF 7295 NW 1 COURT 7295 NW 1 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77716 USBF ONE SOURCE STUDIOS 6440 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77883 USBF BENNETT ELECTRIC COMPANY 6900 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77831 USBF 6400-10 NE 4 COURT 6400-10 NE 4 COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


COURT AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 77690 USBF VACANT LOT (7137); WAREHOUSE) 7134 NW 1 COURT; 7137 NW 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


CRESPI


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20090806073741
90


FLMDENF ROSAS, HIRAM & MARLIN 8533 CRESPI BLVD MIAMI BEACH 33141-1121 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20131226121842
30


FLMDENF DAMAS, YOEL 8541 CRESPI BLVD MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20101201095743
60


FLMDENF MENDONCA, JOAO & EURIDICE 7757 CRESPI BLVD MIAMI BEACH 33141-1804 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19980120111510
50


FLMDENF ROMERO DOCK 8119 CRESPI BLVD M. BEACH 33141-1511 Miami-Dade
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0.0200 20130826135938
60


FLMDENF DAMAS, YOEL 8541 CRESPI BLVD MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


CRUISE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10HR48 FLNPDES PORT TERMINAL - D - PARKING
GARAGE


1400 N CRUISE BLVD MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LL58 FLNPDES PORT OF MIAMI - CRUISE
TERMINAL D EXPANSION


1435 N CRUISE BLVD MIAMI


CSWY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19941018135610
30


FLMDENF GOLDMAN 1872 79 STREET CSWY N. BAY VILLA 33144 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009514 FLMDIWP MAGIC GROOMING, INC. 1746 NE 79 CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009558 FLMDIWP HESS #09565 1508 79 CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 IW5-0003638 FLMDIWP DELUXE DRY CLEANERS 1716 79 CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0004601 FLMDUST BAY PORT RESTAURANT 1551 79 CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0001258 FLMDUST RAINBOW STATION 1501 NE 79 CSWY MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401145UST FLUST KENNEDY HOUSE CONDOMINIUM 1865 79 ST CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0000673 FLMDUST HESS #09565 1508 79 CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 IW5-0002206 FLMDIWP RAINBOW STATION 1501 NE 79 CSWY MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 11992 FLMDCS FORMER GAS STATION
SITE/RESTAURANT


1551 79 CSWY , FL


0.5000 7366 FLMDCS CAUSEWAY GAS PLUS, INC. 1508 79 CSWY , FL


DAYTONIA
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0.0200 20020611174523
60


FLMDENF JIMENEZ/BICHLER 1825 DAYTONIA RD MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20081229105018
70


FLMDENF CHARLES DASCAL 1470 DAYTONIA RD MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20010531102034
60


FLMDENF RODRIGUEZ 1564 DAYTONIA RD MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110035658561 USFRSFL KOVENS, KEITH 1320 DAYTONIA RD MIAMI BEACH 33141-1727 Miami-Dade


DE MIA CONC


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0003606 FLMDIWP AMERICAN AIRLINES CC DE MIA-CONC MIAMI 33122 Miami-Dade


DIXIE HIGHWAY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10PT40 FLNPDES 8600 EAST DIXIE 8600 E DIXIE HWY MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10JU35 FLNPDES CASA MATIAS 26140 S DIXIE HIGHWAY MIAMI


0.2500 9201699UST FLUST FINE AUTO SALES INC 15551 W DIXIE HWY NORTH MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9201699LUAST FLLUAST FINE AUTO SALES INC 15551 W DIXIE HWY NORTH MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


ENGINEERING COMPUTER SCIENCE BUL


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10P395 FLNPDES PARKING GARAGE #4
CONSTRUCTION


N OF ENGINEERING &  COMPUTER
SCIENCE BUL


MIAMI


FAC


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 UT-0000593 FLMDUST 79TH STREET AUTO CENTER
CORP.


830 NE 79 ST FAC. A MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


FACILITY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0014464 FLMDIWP ADONAL AUTO SPECIALIST, INC. 385 NE 79 ST FACILITY B MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


FAIRWAY
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Zip Report


www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042
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Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 110028303556 USECHOR04 NORMANDY SHORES ROW 200 FAIRWAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110028303556 USFRSFL NORMANDY SHORES ROW 200 FAIRWAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 FLR10EK05INPD
ES


USICISNPDES NORMANDY SHORES ROW 200 FAIRWAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 FLR10EK05*NPD
ES


USNPDESR04 NORMANDY SHORES ROW 200 FAIRWAY DR  33141 Miami-Dade


FIRE STATION INDIAN CREEK


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 110020993371 USFRSFL FIRE STATION 68 ST & INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH


FLAGLER


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10PU15 FLNPDES COSTCO REDEVELOPMENT (MALL
OF THE AMERICAS)


7797 W FLAGLER ST MIAMI


FLEMING KEY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLTMP9203910*
G


USRCRAGR04 UNITED STATES COAST GUARD FLEMING KEY KEY WEST 33138 Miami-Dade


FROM MIAMI FLORIDA TAKE US FLORIDA CITY TAKE AVENUE AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 0801336 USMSHA S D I QUARRY FROM MIAMI, FLORIDA TAKE US 1 SOUTH
TO SW 344 ST. (FLORIDA CITY). TAKE SW
344 STREET EAST TO SW 167 AVE. TO SW
157 AVE.


MIAMI


FRONT


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0019021 FLMDIWP ASTRO TOOLS RENTAL AND SALES 633 NE 79 ST FRONT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


GALLEON
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Zip Report


www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042
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Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 8944866AST FLAST NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY 1851 GALLEON ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 IW5-0010115 FLMDIWP CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE 1851 GALLEON ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 8944866UST FLUST NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY 1851 GALLEON ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0002645 FLMDUST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 1841 GALLEON ST NORTH MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-
Dade


GARY AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20161031091907
20


FLMDENF DANIEL RYAN FINGERHUT 7276 GARY AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20020801164823
30


FLMDENF RICHARD GOLD 7366 GARY AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


GRAND BAY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19971222135106
70


FLMDENF TRI-COUNTY MARINE 5090 N GRAND BAY RD MIAMI BEACH


GRAND CONCOURSE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 UT-0006426 FLMDUST RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY 290 GRAND CONCOURSE MIAMI 33181 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9806218UST FLUST GONZALEZ PROPERTY 290 GRAND CONCOURSE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005564 FLMDUST ROBINSON RESIDENCE 548 GRAND CONCOURSE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


HAGAN SHORE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 9401223UST FLUST MIAMI BEACH CITY PUMP STAT #22 HAGAN ST & S SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33139 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401223AST FLAST MIAMI BEACH CITY PUMP STAT #22 HAGAN ST & S SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33139 Miami-Dade


HAMMOCKS
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Zip Report
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Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10LF14 FLNPDES TRADITIONS AT KENDALL 8485 HAMMOCKS BLVD MIAMI


HANGAR


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW-00000323 FLMDIWP AVBORNE HEAVY MAINTENANCE,
INC.


(HANGAR 8) BUILDING [860] MIAMI


HARBOR


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 FLR10AC27*NPD
ES


USNPDESR04 360 DEGREES CONDOMINIUMS 360 HARBOR DRIVE  33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 FLR10AC27INPD
ES


USICISNPDES 360 DEGREES CONDOMINIUMS 360 HARBOR DRIVE NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110021023480 USFRSFL 360 DEGREES CONDOMINIUMS 360 HARBOR DRIVE NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110021023480 USECHOR04 360 DEGREES CONDOMINIUMS 360 HARBOR DRIVE NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.1250 FLR10AC27 FLNPDES 360 DEGREES CONDOMINIUMS 360 HARBOR DRIVE NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


HARBOR ISLAND


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 MOP-00000191 FLMDMFP 360 MARINA CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, INC.


7900 HARBOR ISLAND DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20160826114254
30


FLMDENF 360 MARINA CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, INC.


7900 HARBOR ISLAND DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20140417152351
50


FLMDENF 360 MARINA CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, INC.


7900 HARBOR ISLAND DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 8943850UST FLUST RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA 7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND MIAMI, FL 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8943850LUAST FLLUAST RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA 7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND MIAMI, FL 33141 Miami-Dade


HARBOR ISLANDS MARINADRIVE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 FLR10K819*NPD
ES


USPCSR04 HARBOR ISLANDS - PARCEL 1 HARBOR ISLANDS DRIVE & MARINADRIVE


106 of 153


Zip Report


www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042


Order# 106775    Job# 233040







HARBOUR ISLAND


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 FLR10T499*NPD
ES


USNPDESR04 360 DEGREES DEVELOPMENT 7900 HARBOUR ISLAND DR  33141 Miami-Dade


HARDING AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 110007473607 USECHOR04 BELLSOUTH MIAMFLICE M6204 6800 HARDING AVE MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19950421112633
00


FLMDENF PROPERTIES UNLTD
WESTCHESTER INC


6854 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19950330152221
00


FLMDENF DINGLE BELLS INC 7810 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19950421120054
60


FLMDENF TRITON VILLAS, INC 7510 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19941228115452
80


FLMDENF NEWPORT APARTMENTS 6860 HARDING AVE M. BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19951219135018
90


FLMDENF ALBITE 8317 HARDING AVE (#8) MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19960314144652
40


FLMDENF J.P. MANOR APARTMENTS 7810 HARDING AVE M. BEACH 33140 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19900823171850
30


FLMDENF AHAMADA HERNANDO 6860 HARDING AVE (#2) MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110013301505 USFRSFL FPL NORMANDY BEACH
SUBSTATION


8670 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20080514161209
80


FLMDENF LOUIS ZARETSKY 6635 HARDING AVE MIAMI 33132 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110013301505 USECHOR04 FPL NORMANDY BEACH
SUBSTATION


8670 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 9402056 FLDEPCLEANUP SARATOGA APARTMENTS 6834 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20021121093708
80


FLMDENF SARATOGA APPRATMENTS 6834 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19950421110457
20


FLMDENF LIVING IN THE LIGHT 7135 HARDING AVE (135) MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110007473607 USFRSFL BELLSOUTH MIAMFLICE M6204 6800 HARDING AVE MIAMI 33141-3827 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000022913*G USRCRAGR04 BELLSOUTH MIAMFLICE M6204 6800 HARDING AVE MIAMI 33141-3827 Miami-Dade
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Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR000089854*N
G


USRCRANGR04 FPL NORMANDY BEACH
SUBSTATION


8670 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-1267 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005085 FLMDUST GARNETT HALL 7334 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33139 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005083 FLMDUST MARY JACQUE APARTMENTS 7300 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005084 FLMDUST MEREDITH HOUSE 7310-20 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9502691UST FLUST BACALLAO APTS 7611 HARDING AVE MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006293 FLMDUST PARADISE INN MOTEL 8540 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001934 FLMDUST ESTELLA MARIS 8638 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33154 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0006976 FLMDIWP A TOUCH OF CLASS PETS 7111 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9701195UST FLUST WILLIAM LEE CONDOMINIUM 7720 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005809 FLMDUST THE BEACH MOTEL 8601 HARDING AVE MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501526UST FLUST NEWPORT APTS 6860 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33149 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005343 FLMDUST VENDON PLACE APARTMENT 8100 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001434 FLMDUST BST-INDIAN CREEK (ESS M6204) 6800 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8734414AST FLAST BELLSOUTH TEL INC #M6204
INDIAN CREEK


6800 HARDING AVE MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005059 FLMDUST WATERVIEW APARTMENT 7745 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33139 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005232 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 7600 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9806450UST FLUST JP MANOR APARTMENTS 7810 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33140 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004950 FLMDUST HARDING BEACH APARTMENTS 7723 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004949 FLMDUST THE WILLIAM LEE APARTMENTS 7720 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004948 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 7611 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004955 FLMDUST NANCY LEE APARTMENTS 7800 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004956 FLMDUST JP MANOR APARTMENTS 7810 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9502691AST FLAST BACALLAO APTS 7611 HARDING AVE MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004959 FLMDUST REFF OCEAN APARTMENTS 8215-21 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004958 FLMDUST BEVERLY ARMS APARTMENTS 8132 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0009886 FLMDIWP BST-INDIAN CREEK (ESS M6204) 6800 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004947 FLMDUST SORRENTO VILLAS APARTMENTS 7510 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33140 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9402056UST FLUST SARATOGA APARTMENTS 6834 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade
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Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 9502153UST FLUST BEVERLY ARMS APTS 8132 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8734414UST FLUST BELLSOUTH TEL INC #M6204
INDIAN CREEK


6800 HARDING AVE MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004945 FLMDUST HARDING ARMS APARTMENTS 7340 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33140 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004640 FLMDUST SARATOGA APPRATMENTS 6834 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9600985UST FLUST HARDING POINT APTS 7334 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33140 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004946 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 7434 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004960 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 8317 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004957 FLMDUST HARDING GARDENS APARTMENTS 7904 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501766UST FLUST STELLA MARIS HOUSE INC 8638 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005028 FLMDUST BLUE FLAMINGO APARTMENTS 7330 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005010 FLMDUST TROPIX APARTMENTS 6844-54 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004961 FLMDUST KISMET APARTMENTS 8413-15 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501934UST FLUST WATERVIEW APTS 7745 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005008 FLMDUST OCEANSIDE APARTMENTS HOTEL 7135 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004452 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 6860 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004459 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 6740 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004944 FLMDUST ATMORE APARTMENTS 7315 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33140 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9502153LUAST FLLUAST BEVERLY ARMS APTS 8132 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9501934LUAST FLLUAST WATERVIEW APTS 7745 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9502691LUAST FLLUAST BACALLAO APTS 7611 HARDING AVE MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9402056LUAST FLLUAST SARATOGA APARTMENTS 6834 HARDING AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


HAWTHORNE AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20130612113820
90


FLMDENF FLA 1500 LLC 7707 HAWTHORNE AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004094 FLMDUST CITY OF M. BEACH-PUMP STA.#24 8100 HAWTHORNE AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401217AST FLAST MIAMI BEACH CITY PUMP STAT #24 8100 HAWTHORNE AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401217UST FLUST MIAMI BEACH CITY PUMP STAT #24 8100 HAWTHORNE AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


109 of 153


Zip Report


www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042


Order# 106775    Job# 233040







HOBIE ISLAND


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10JX85 FLNPDES RICKENBACKER CAUSEWAY
TURNAROUND AT HOBIE ISLAND


HOBIE ISLAND MIAMI


INDIAN CREEK


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 110039607404 USFRSFL HAYWARD BAKER INC 6620 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-5807 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19950130131227
10


FLMDENF VISTA VILLA APARTMENTS 6727 INDIAN CREEK DR UNKNOWN 33140 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20120420173144
20


FLMDENF AQUASOL CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, INC.


6770 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19951002093157
10


FLMDENF WASSER 6881 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19941102081729
10


FLMDENF WASSER 6881 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 20160201150633
10


FLMDENF CITY OF M. BEACH-PUMP STA.#29 6310 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19940823105945
10


FLMDENF CAMARAZA 6727 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19900823170213
50


FLMDENF CLAY RONOLD LEE 6375 INDIAN CREEK MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110028302450 USECHOR04 NOBE BAY CONDOMINIUM 6660 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 FLR10LT95INPD
ES


USICISNPDES NOBE BAY CONDOMINIUM 6660 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 FLR10EQ54INPD
ES


USICISNPDES NOBE BAY CONDOMINIUM 6660 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 MOP-00000034 FLMDMFP AQUASOL CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, INC.


6770 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 MOP-00000122 FLMDMFP MIAMI BEACH SAILPORT 6840 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110028302450 USFRSFL NOBE BAY CONDOMINIUM 6660 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 FLR10EQ54*NPD
ES


USNPDESR04 NOBE BAY CONDOMINIUM 6660 INDIAN CREEK DR  33141 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR20BQ92 FLNPDES INDIAN CREEK DRIVE INDIAN CREEK DRIVE MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10EQ54 FLNPDES NOBE BAY CONDOMINIUM 6660 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10LT95 FLNPDES NOBE BAY CONDOMINIUM 6660 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH


110 of 153


Zip Report


www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042


Order# 106775    Job# 233040







Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 UT-0004092 FLMDUST CITY OF M. BEACH-PUMP STA.#29 6310 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004440 FLMDUST VACATION SERVICES EAST, INC.
DBA PARK ROYAL


6495 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9400848UST FLUST MIAMI BEACH CITY PUMP STAT #29 6310 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33139 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004096 FLMDUST CITY OF M. BEACH-PUMP STA. #19 6850 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004443 FLMDUST QUEEN ELIZABETH APARTMENTS 6630 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0017934 FLMDIWP BARRY RAGONE DENTAL OFFICE 6961 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004826 FLMDUST COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 3101 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9803077AST FLAST MIAMI BEACH CITY PUMP STAT #19 6854 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005124 FLMDUST CITY OF M. BEACH FIRE ST. #4 6850 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004603 FLMDUST ROYAL COURT APARTMENT 6620 INDIAN CREEK DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0004468 FLMDUST SAXON MANOR APARTMENTS 6800 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004458 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 6727 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401219UST FLUST MIAMI BEACH CITY PUMP STAT #29 6850 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33139 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501525UST FLUST VISTA VILLAS APTS 6727 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33149 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004446 FLMDUST OASIS HOTEL 6580 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004441 FLMDUST GARDENS ON THE BAY CONDO 6484 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9400848AST FLAST MIAMI BEACH CITY PUMP STAT #29 6310 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33139 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004466 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 6901 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004464 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 6915 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004467 FLMDUST DEVON APARTMENTS 6881 INDIAN CREEK DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


INDIAN CREEK APTS


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 9501520UST FLUST QUEEN ELIZABETH APTS 6630 INDIAN CREEK APTS MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9501520LUAST FLLUAST QUEEN ELIZABETH APTS 6630 INDIAN CREEK APTS MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10W142 FLNPDES SUNRISE HARLEY DAVIDSON 100 NORTH INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY SUNRISE 33138 Miami-Dade


111 of 153


Zip Report


www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042


Order# 106775    Job# 233040







ISLAND


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10U844 FLNPDES BELLA MARE AT WILLIAMS ISLAND 6000 ISLAND BLVD AVENTURA 33141 Miami-Dade


KANE CONCOURSE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19900717093806
70


FLMDENF OCEAN CADILLAC 1000 KANE CONCOURSE BAY HARBOR 33141 Miami-Dade


KENNEDY CAUSEWAY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 FLS267155 USECHOR04 NORTH BAY VILLAGE, CITY OF 1700 KENNEDY CAUSEWAY STE 132 NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110070024202 USFRSFL NORTH BAY VILLAGE, CITY OF 1700 KENNEDY CAUSEWAY STE 132 NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 FLS267155INPD
ES


USICISNPDES NORTH BAY VILLAGE, CITY OF 1700 KENNEDY CAUSEWAY STE 132 NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110070024202 USECHOR04 NORTH BAY VILLAGE, CITY OF 1700 KENNEDY CAUSEWAY STE 132 NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.1250 FLR10JZ14 FLNPDES CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE
FORCE MAIN REHABILITATION


1666 KENNEDY CAUSEWAY STE 700 NORTH BAY VILLAGE


0.1250 FLS267155 FLNPDES NORTH BAY VILLAGE, CITY OF 1700 KENNEDY CAUSEWAY STE 132 NORTH BAY VILLAGE


0.2500 9811034HIST FLHISTCLEANE
RS


OXXO CARE CLEANERS 1530 KENNEDY CAUSEWAY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 9811034 FLCLEANERS OXXO CARE CLEANERS 1530 KENNEDY CAUSEWAY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


KENNEDY CSWY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 110069551274 USECHOR04 BRAZOS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 1666 KENNEDY CSWY, SUITE 512 NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110069551274 USICIS BRAZOS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 1666 KENNEDY CSWY, SUITE 512 NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 19981207141133
20


FLMDENF KENNEDY HOUSE CONDOMINIUM
DOCK


1865 KENNEDY CSWY N. BAY VILL 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110069551274 USFRSFL BRAZOS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 1666 KENNEDY CSWY, SUITE 512 NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade
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Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 055207FL001 USSSTS BRAZOS INTERNATIONAL, INC 1666 KENNEDY CSWY STE 512 NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 IW5-0017554 FLMDIWP JET OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE,
INC.\DBA OXXO CARE CLEAN


1530 KENNEDY CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0005703 FLMDUST CAUSEWAY TOWER 1666 KENNEDY CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


LA GORCE CIRCLE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20000222104322
30


FLMDENF RONALD S. HAFT PROPERTY 58 LA GORCE CIRCLE MIAMI BCH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19980918164017
60


FLMDENF KLEPACH DOCK AND PILINGS 76 LA GORCE CIR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20150924101208
00


FLMDENF OKTO INC 86 LA GORCE CIR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19900702131632
60


FLMDENF EMIRA INVEST. 1 42 LA GORCE CIR MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19901005163707
30


FLMDENF EMIRA INVEST. 2 42 LA GORCE CIR MIAMI BEACH


0.2500 9811321UST FLUST GEORGE AND BETSY SHERMAN
PROPERTY


30 LA GORCE CIR MIAMI BEACH 33139 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006874 FLMDUST SHERMAN PROPERTY 30 LA GORCE CIR MIAMI 33139 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0003713 FLMDUST DAVID PAUL'S RESIDENCE 40,42,44 LA GORCE CIR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


LA GORCE CIRCLE MIAMI BEACH FL


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20131025155450
70


FLMDENF PALOS, BRETT & MAGDA 2 LA GORCE CIRCLE MIAMI BEACH, FL
33141


MIAMI


LAKE PANCOAST


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10IT87 FLNPDES CITY OF MIAMI BEACH BAYSHORE
NEIGHBORHOOD NO. 8, PACKAGE
C


LAKE PANCOAST MIAMI BEACH


LINCOLN
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Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19990330100750
90


FLMDENF BETHEL BAPTIST CHURCH-
RICHMOND HEIGHTS


14440 LINCOLN ROAD MIAMI BEACH


LOWER BAY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10JC22 FLNPDES CITY OF MIAMI BEACH BAYSHORE
NEIGHBORHOOD NO 8 PACKAGE B


LOWER NORTH BAY MIAMI BEACH


MARSEILLE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 110036024021 USFRSFL CHARTER ON THE BEACH MIDDLE
SCHOOL


1211-1219 MARSEILLE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-2815 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19940317150301
30


FLMDENF REINECK 1745 MARSEILLE DR MIAMI


0.0200 110043108945 USFRSFL RIVER CITIES COMMUNITY
CHARTER SCHOOL


1211-1219 MARSEILLE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-2815 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19940316130218
10


FLMDENF REINECK 1745 MARSEILLE DR MIAMI


0.2500 UT-0004544 FLMDUST WINSLOW APARTMENT 1185 MARSEILLE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004550 FLMDUST LA FRANCE APARTMENTS 1155 MARSEILLE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004543 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 1130 MARSEILLE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


MARSEILLES


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19950407081920
60


FLMDENF WINSLOW APARTMENTS 1185 MARSEILLES DRIVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19960930092100
20


FLMDENF MI HOLDING CORP 1901 MARSEILLES DR MIAMI BEACH


0.2500 9501512UST FLUST LA FRANCE APTS 1155 MARSEILLES DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9502152UST FLUST WINSLOW APTS 1185 MARSEILLES DR MIAMI BEACH 33139 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9500050UST FLUST MONACO APARTMENTS 1120-1130 MARSEILLES DR NORTH MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.5000 9500050LUAST FLLUAST MONACO APARTMENTS 1120-1130 MARSEILLES DR NORTH MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-
Dade
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Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 9501512LUAST FLLUAST LA FRANCE APTS 1155 MARSEILLES DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


MERIDIAN AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20070524091053
60


FLMDENF RESTLESS MERIDIAN LLC 3915 N MERIDIAN AVE MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


MERRICK


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10QG92 FLNPDES MARKS BROTHERS, INC MERRICK STREET MIAMI


MIAMI AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0009374 FLMDIWP ROGER'S TRANSMISSION CORP. 7123 N MIAMI AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001185 FLMDUST UNICO #62 6201 N  MIAMI AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000960 FLMDUST NORTH TRADING CORP. DBA
VALERO


7229 N  MIAMI AVE MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0000559 FLMDUST MARATHON-ROSARIO
ENTERPRISES USA INC


7055 N  MIAMI AVE MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77925 USBF CHEAP AUTO SALES 7325 N MIAMI AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77851 USBF LAZA IRON WORKS 7251 N MIAMI AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77723 USBF VACANT LOT (40 NE 70 ST);
RESIDENCE


40 NE 74 STREET; 7331 N MIAMI AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77898 USBF MARBLAN MACHINE SHOP; MB
AUTO REPAIR


7111 N MIAMI AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77934 USBF LAKE WORTH MOTORS/ANC
IMPORT AND EXPORT


7441 N MIAMI AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77711 USBF WAREHOUSE ('7101 N MIAMI
AVENUE)


7101 N MIAMI AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


MIAMI AVENUE ADJACENT VACANT LOT


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 77672 USBF VALERO GAS STATION; VACANT
LOT (0131120690195)


7229 N MIAMI AVE; ADJACENT VACANT LOT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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MIAMI BEACH


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19900823145026
10


FLMDENF NEIG PETER 505 - 74 ST MIAMI BEACH MIAMI BEACH


MIAMI COURT


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0004400 FLMDIWP CANADA AUTO REPAIR 7308 NE MIAMI CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0002120 FLMDIWP JEAN AUTO REPAIR 7230 NE MIAMI CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0005218 FLMDIWP ORIGINAL  BODY REPAIR AND 7300 NE MIAMI CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004353 FLMDUST ORIGINAL  BODY REPAIR AND 7300 NE MIAMI CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77676 USBF WAREHOUSE (7302 NE MIAMI
COURT)


7302 NE MIAMI COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77897 USBF LITTLE RIVER PRESS 55-65... NE 73 ST; 64...NE 74 ST; NE MIAMI
CT


MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77677 USBF WAREHOUSE (7329-7331 NW MIAMI
CT)


7329-7331 NW MIAMI COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77955 USBF MDC HOUSING AGENCY;
NEWBERG WAREHOUSE


7101 NE MIAMI COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77928 USBF DAFCO TRADING 7230 NE MIAMI COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77764 USBF OBENOUR ROOFING, WAREHOUSE
& VACANT LOT


7365, 7357, AND 7401 NW MIAMI CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77772 USBF REEL AUTO REPAIR INC. 7252 NW MIAMI COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77784 USBF WAREHOUSE (7300 NW MIAMI
COURT)


7300 NW MIAMI COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


MIAMI COURT MIAMI AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 77658 USBF WAREHOUSE; BEN PUMO & SONS,
INDUST. RENTALS


7319-7321 & 7327 NW MIAMI CT; 7330 N
MIAMI AVE


MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


MIAMI COURT UNNUM ADJ


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 77637 USBF WAREHOUSE  (7400; 40 NE 75 ST);
VACANT LOT


7400, 7410 NE MIAMI CT; 40 NE 75 ST;
UNNUM ADJ


MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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MIAMI COURT UNNUMBERED ADJACENT LOT


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 77684 USBF RR PROPERTIES (7300 NE MIAMI
CT)


7300 NE MIAMI COURT; UNNUMBERED
ADJACENT LOT


MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


MIAMI DADE COUNTY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 BF131303000 FLBF SOUTH MIAMI PLAZA
PRESERVATION SITE


MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF139909000 FLBF SOUTH MIAMI AREA MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF130301000 FLBF BEACONS LAKE BROWNFIELD
AREA


MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF131401000 FLBF MIAMI-DADE REGIONAL SOCCER
PARK BF REDEVELOPMENT AREA


MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF139801000 FLBF MIAMI AREA MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF130001000 FLBF POTAMKIN PROPERTIES MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI BEACH


0.5000 BF139904000 FLBF MODEL CITY\BROWNSVILLE AREA MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF130401000 FLBF AGUACLARA BROWNFIELD AREA MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF139910000 FLBF RICHMOND HEIGHTS AREA MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF130814000 FLBF MIAMI INDUSTRIAL MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF131402000 FLBF CITY OF MIAMI PARKS MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF139912000 FLBF SOUTH DADE AREA MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF130503000 FLBF DEDICATED TRANSPORTATION MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF131301000 FLBF LAND SOUTH BROWNFIELD AREA MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF131101000 FLBF 8400 CORAL WAY MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF131302000 FLBF 7090 CORAL WAY MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF131103000 FLBF MIRABELLA BROWNFIELD AREA MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF131403000 FLBF RUCKS PARK SITE MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF130502000 FLBF MIAMI EZ EXPANSION AREA MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF139905000 FLBF CENTRAL MIAMI AREA MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF130830000 FLBF FLORIDA CITY - UNINCORPORATED MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI


0.5000 BF139911000 FLBF PERRINE AREA MIAMI-DADE COUNTY MIAMI
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MIAMI GARDENS


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10MT07 FLNPDES YESHIVA TORAS CHAIM HIGH
SCHOOL - NEW DORMITORY
BUILDING


1055 NE MIAMI GARDENS DR MIAMI BEACH


MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10K321 FLNPDES MIDFIELD EXPANSION PHASE IIIC MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT MIAMI


MIAMI INTL AIRPORT


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 9400328AST FLAST AMERICAN AIRLINES MIAMI INTL AIRPORT-BLDG 3087 MIAMI 33159 Miami-Dade


MIAMI PLACE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 77728 USBF VEGETATED LOT (7330 NW MIAMI
PL)


7330 NW MIAMI PLACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77656 USBF WAREHOUSE (7395 NW MIAMI
PLACE)


7395 NW MIAMI PLACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77742 USBF PARKING LOT (7301 NW MIAMI PL) 7301 NW MIAMI PLACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


MIAMI VIEW


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20070131112855
40


FLMDENF MANNO, BERT & JOSEPHINE 7420 MIAMI VIEW DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20070307122711
70


FLMDENF MARIN & MARIN CONSTRUCTION
INC.


7420 MIAMI VIEW DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20070312102834
60


FLMDENF SOUTHEAST MARINE
CONSTRUCTION INC.


7730 MIAMI VIEW DR N BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20080211100229
90


FLMDENF RODRIGUEZ, ABEL & NURIA 7720 MIAMI VIEW DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-4039
Miami-Dade


0.0200 20071105161228
60


FLMDENF ALOS, ANDRES 7730 MIAMI VIEW DR N BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20061120150700
50


FLMDENF SOUTHEAST MARINE
CONSTRUCTION INC.


7800 MIAMI VIEW DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade
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Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20050627111939
30


FLMDENF RODRIGUEZ, ABEL & NURIA 7720 MIAMI VIEW DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-4039
Miami-Dade


0.0200 20080822081708
60


FLMDENF MANNO, BERT 7420 MIAMI VIEW DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


MILAM DAIRY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10QX76 FLNPDES SR 9A/I-95 FROM NW 29 ST TO NW
131 ST RIGID PAVEMENT RECONST


1160 MILAM DAIRY RD MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QX77 FLNPDES SR 9A/I-95 FROM NW 29 ST TO NW
131 ST RIGID PAVEMENT RECONST


1160 MILAM DAIRY RD MIAMI


NEC OAKLAND PARK SR


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 FLR10W673*NPD
ES


USNPDESR04 ASANTE SUBSTATION NEC OAKLAND PARK BLVD/SR 7  33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 FLR10W673INPD
ES


USICISNPDES ASANTE SUBSTATION NEC OAKLAND PARK BLVD/SR 7 LAUDERDALE LAKES 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110020729764 USECHOR04 ASANTE SUBSTATION NEC OAKLAND PARK BLVD/SR 7 LAUDERDALE LAKES 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110020729764 USFRSFL ASANTE SUBSTATION NEC OAKLAND PARK BLVD/SR 7 LAUDERDALE LAKES 33141 Miami-
Dade


NOBHILL COMMERCIAL


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10R328 FLNPDES B AND B REALTY INVESTMENTS
INC


NOBHILL RD S OF COMMERCIAL BLVD SUNRISE 33138 Miami-Dade


NORMANDY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19950213103700
20


FLMDENF INTERNATIONAL INN 2301 NORMANDY DR M. BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110038656763 USFRSFL E.J.H. DRY CLEANERS 962 NORMANDY DRIVE FLORIDA 33141-2926 Miami-Dade


0.0200 979307 USAIRSAFS E.J.H. DRY CLEANERS 962 NORMANDY DRIVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-2926 Miami-Dade


0.0200 AP-00001969 FLMDAIRS E.J.H. DRY CLEANERS, INC. 962 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade
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Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20021121093547
10


FLMDENF APARTMENTS 1163 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20020312100010
90


FLMDENF E.J.H. DRY CLEANERS, INC. 962 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110008321422 USFRSFL NORMANDY CLEANERS 962 NORMANDY DRIVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-2926 Miami-Dade


0.0200 ERIC_4355 FLDEPCLEANUP NORMANDY CLEANERS 962 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-2926 Miami-Dade


0.0200 000139500822 FLDEPCLEANUP NORMANDY CLEANERS 962 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 9401412 FLDEPCLEANUP APARTMENT BLDG 1163 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110008321422 USECHOR04 NORMANDY CLEANERS 962 NORMANDY DRIVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110038656763 USECHOR04 E.J.H. DRY CLEANERS 962 NORMANDY DRIVE FLORIDA 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20170130114927
50


FLMDENF RCJT FOOD CORP. DBA SABOR
TROPICAL SUPERMARKET


969 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 9402040 FLDEPCLEANUP INTERNATIONAL INN 2301 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19941129154831
40


FLMDENF NORMANDY COIN LAUNDRY 1230 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLD003233012*N
G


USRCRANGR04 NORMANDY CLEANERS 962 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-2926 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0016457 FLMDIWP DISCOUNT AUTO PARTS, LLC\DBA
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS


957 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9402040UST FLUST INTERNATIONAL INN 2301 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0002849 FLMDIWP E.J.H. DRY CLEANERS, INC. 962 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9500822 FLCLEANERS NORMANDY DRY CLEANERS 960-4 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401900UST FLUST NORMANDY COIN LAUNDRY 1230 NORMANDY DR MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005231 FLMDUST DUVAL APARTMENTS 2101 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401412UST FLUST APARTMENT BLDG 1163 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004615 FLMDUST INTERNATIONAL INN 2301 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9500822HIST FLHISTCLEANE
RS


NORMANDY DRY CLEANERS 960-4 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0002053 FLMDUST 7-11 2000 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0018330 FLMDIWP THE SHERWIN - WILLIAMS CO, #
2385


1111 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004548 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 1163 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade
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Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0019809 FLMDIWP SILVER PAINT 1134 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004505 FLMDUST NORMANDY COIN LAUNDRY 1230 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004649 FLMDUST LA LATINA BAKERY 1166 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9047460LUAST FLLUAST 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #27981 2000 NORMANDY DRIVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9401900LUAST FLLUAST NORMANDY COIN LAUNDRY 1230 NORMANDY DR MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9402040LUAST FLLUAST INTERNATIONAL INN 2301 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9401412LUAST FLLUAST APARTMENT BLDG 1163 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 000139500822 FLCLEANUPS NORMANDY CLEANERS 962 NORMANDY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


NORMANDY ISLE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19940726092445
70


FLMDENF ROSSAM PROPERTIES 1967 71 ST NORMANDY ISLE M. BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


NORTHWEST


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 100212 USODI MAIN COUNTY LANDFILL 8831 NORTHWEST 58 STREET MIAMI


OCEAN TER


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19941228120408
10


FLMDENF OLSEN HOTEL CONDO. ASSOC. 7300 OCEAN TER MIAMI BEACH


0.2500 UT-0005424 FLMDUST ST TROPEZ AT THE OCEAN 7320 OCEAN TER MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004469 FLMDUST OLSEN CONDOMINIUM 7300 OCEAN TER MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004470 FLMDUST OCEAN TERRACE MOTEL & APT 7410 OCEAN TER MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


OF FLORIDA TURNPIKE OKEECHOBEE US


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 0800519 USMSHA FEC QUARRY SW OF INTERSECTION OF FLORIDA
TURNPIKE AND OKEECHOBEE ROAD (US
27)


MIAMI


OF KENDALL KROME AVENUE
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Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 0801015 USMSHA KROME QUARRY WEST OF INTERSECTION OF KENDALL
DRIVE (88 ST.) AND KROME AVE.


MIAMI


ONE FISHER ISLAND


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR05F690 FLNPDES TRANSMONTAIGNE FISHER ISLAND ONE "B" STREET, FISHER ISLAND MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FL0036064 FLNPDES TRANSMONTAIGNE TERMINALS
LLC - FISHER ISLAND TERMINAL


ONE "B" STREET, FISHER ISLAND MIAMI BEACH


PARK


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0020594 FLMDIWP MARTIN KEISCH, M.D. ( RADIATION
ONCOLOGIST)


9165 PARK DR MIAMI SHORES 33161 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004654 FLMDUST MIAMI SHORES PRESBYSTERIAN 9405 PARK DR MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0018914 FLMDIWP MIAMI SHORES DENTAL GROUP 9101 PARK DR MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0018912 FLMDIWP VILMED, INC, 9111 PARK DR MIAMI SHORES 33161 Miami-Dade


PINE TREE CIRCLE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20020322093450
00


FLMDENF LEVY,GEORGES & VALERIE 6455 PINE TREE DR (CIRCLE) MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


PINE TREE DRCR


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19980918163324
50


FLMDENF THERMILUS DECK, LIFTS AND
PILINGS


6455 PINE TREE DRCR M. BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


PLACE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0014140 FLMDIWP ART DECO DAVE AUTO SERVICE,
INC.


7525 NE 3 PL MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0004255 FLMDIWP T. BOWNE, INC. 7415 NE 1 PL MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0010107 FLMDIWP SIMCO RECYCLING, CORP. 7301-21 NE 1 PL MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0015258 FLMDIWP SERVICE KEEPERS
MAINTENANCE, INC.


7541 NE 3 PL MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0002249 FLMDIWP NORTH BAY BOAT WORKS 8100 NE 4 PL MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0018846 FLMDIWP PETERSEN RESTORATIONS, INC. 7425 NE 1 PL MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004169 FLMDUST ART DECO DAVE AUTO SERVICE,
INC.


7525 NE 3 PL MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0004671 FLMDIWP POP INDUSTRIES 7317 NE 1 PL MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 SW-0001701 FLMDSWF PROGRESSIVE WASTE SOLUTIONS
OF FL, INC.


7300 NE 1 PL MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77749 USBF 8191 NE 3 PLACE 8191 NE 3 PLACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 SW-0001588 FLMDSWF PROGRESSIVE WASTE SOLUTIONS
OF FL, INC.


7300 NE 1 PL MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77930 USBF FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT
SUBSTATION


7655 NE 3 PLACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77761 USBF 7605 NE 3 PLACE 7605 NE 3 PLACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77680 USBF ONE STORY WAREHOUSE (7501
NE 3 PL)


7501 NE 3 PLACE MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77740 USBF 7541 NE 3 PLACE 7541 NE 3 PLACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77785 USBF WAREHOUSE (7301 NE 1 PLACE) 7301 NE 1 PLACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77731 USBF WAREHOUSE (7415-25 NE 1 PLACE) 7415-25 NE 1 PLACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77746 USBF SIMCO RECYCLING CORP 7300 NE 1 PLACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77945 USBF ART DECO DAVE AUTO SERVICES
INC.


7525 NE 3 PLACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


PORT


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR20AZ93 FLNPDES CRUISE ROAD AND REALIGNMENT
OF EAST PORT BLVD


905 PORT BLVD MIAMI


QUASIDE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 8943964UST FLUST TOWERS OF QUAYSIDE #4 4000 QUASIDE DR MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


QUAY


123 of 153


Zip Report


www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042


Order# 106775    Job# 233040







Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 8943997AST FLAST TOWERS OF QUAYSIDE
HOMEOWNER ASSOC INC


1 QUAY BLVD NORTH MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


QUAYSIDE TER


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 UT-0003561 FLMDUST TOWERS OF QUAYSIDE TOWER I 1000 QUAYSIDE TER MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


RICKENBACKER CAUSEAWAY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10JR98 FLNPDES RICKENBACKER CAUSEWAY WEST
FISHING PIER - DEMOLITION


RICKENBACKER CAUSEAWAY MIAMI


RIVER


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 MOP-00000216 FLMDMFP RYAN INCORPORATED EASTERN 200 SW NORTH RIVER DR MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


RIVO ALTO


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20151106131519
20


FLMDENF RIVO ALTO PROPERTIES CORP 230 W RIVO ALTO DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


RUE NOTRE DAME


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20100629170617
90


FLMDENF STEPHEN SCHUEMANN & W.
CYNTHIA


7220 RUE NOTRE DAME MIAMI BEACH 33141-3665 Miami-Dade


RUE VERSAILLE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 UT-0004819 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 7130 RUE VERSAILLE DR MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


SDWWP AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10IB98 FLNPDES TRANSFER PUMP STATION - S-806 SDWWP 23300 SW 88 AVE MIAMI


SEE HIGHLIGHTS
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Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 77819 USBF MCARTHUR DAIRY 240 NE 71 ST; NE 69 ST; (SEE HIGHLIGHTS) MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


SHORE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20010904185352
60


FLMDENF GERADO CEA 930 S SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19901005124851
90


FLMDENF ALHADEFF 715 N SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19940923160603
10


FLMDENF TAVAREZ 75 S SHORE DR MIAMI BCH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20100618142746
70


FLMDENF WORLD WIDE WIND
DEVELOPMENT LLC


595 N SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19901005160340
60


FLMDENF LOVELL 690 S SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 FLR10DZ69INPD
ES


USICISNPDES PRIVATA TOWNHOMES 25-135 N SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110027363868 USECHOR04 PRIVATA TOWNHOMES 25-135 N SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20061215114025
30B


FLMDENF NORMANDY SHORES II, LLC 115-117 N SHORE DR MIAMI


0.0200 20061215114025
30C


FLMDENF NORMANDY SHORES II, LLC 25 N SHORE DR MIAMI


0.0200 20061215114025
30A


FLMDENF NORMANDY SHORES II, LLC 51 N SHORE DR MIAMI


0.0200 20061215114025
30


FLMDENF NORMANDY SHORES II, LLC 135 N SHORE DR MIAMI


0.0200 20081205131237
80


FLMDENF FREDDY FARFAN 672 S SHORE DR MIAMI 33131 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20090528093924
20


FLMDENF BICHACHI, MOISES & FORTUNA 1075 N SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-2441 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20030513132836
50


FLMDENF RIVIERA GARDENS APT. 163 N SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33133 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110027363868 USFRSFL PRIVATA TOWNHOMES 25-135 N SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-3998 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19980910105329
50


FLMDENF WEINSTEIN 345 N SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-2427 Miami-Dade
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Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 FLR10DZ69*NPD
ES


USNPDESR04 PRIVATA TOWNHOMES 25-135 N SHORE DR  33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 I-2015030327 USHMIRSR04 241 N SHORE DRIVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 20061005110845
40


FLMDENF HANNAU, JOHN P. 1050 S SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20071207141046
20


FLMDENF GREENWALD, MARVIN & EDITH 1101 S SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20061215114025
30D


FLMDENF NORMANDY SHORES II, LLC 105 N SHORE DR MIAMI


0.0200 20061215114025
30E


FLMDENF NORMANDY SHORES II, LLC 125 N SHORE DR MIAMI


0.0200 20131030111128
90


FLMDENF MAX MARINE & FOUNDATION INC 970 S SHORE DR MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20061215114025
30F


FLMDENF NORMANDY SHORES II, LLC 111-113 N SHORE DR MIAMI


0.0200 19981110172235
70


FLMDENF PEREZ-CARRION
DOCK/PILES/DAVITS


655 N SHORE DRIVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-2433 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20050407101634
70


FLMDENF PERDOMO, ORLANDO & ARACELI 990 S SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19920811085523
30


FLMDENF LIBBIN 1125 NORTH SHORE DR., MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10DZ69 FLNPDES PRIVATA TOWNHOMES 25-135 N SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005946 FLMDUST MAJESTIC PROPERTIES 435 N  SHORE DR MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004545 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 280-330 S  SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004547 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 163-193 N  SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004546 FLMDUST APARTMENTS 75 S  SHORE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


SHORE TER


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20070205081050
90


FLMDENF LEVINE, HARVEY & THELMA 2430 N SHORE TER MIAMI BEACH 33141-2448 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20100428112532
10


FLMDENF JAMES R BONNER & STEPHEN
WHEELOCK


2440 N SHORE TER MIAMI BEACH 33141-2448 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20061003171325
90


FLMDENF SOUTHERN MARINE
CONSTRUCTION INC


2420 N SHORE TER MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade
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Search
Radius
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0.0200 20061003153728
40


FLMDENF HALPYRN, DAVID & RABUNSKI,
SHARON


2420 N SHORE TER MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


SHORE TERR


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19930910111923
50


FLMDENF HALPRYN/RABUNSKI 2420 N. SHORE TERR MIAMI BEACH


SR


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10OH21 FLNPDES EXPRESSWAY TOLL PLAZA
SECTION


SR-836 MIAMI


SR BISCAYNE FROM


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10W404 FLNPDES SR 5/BISCAYNE BOULEVARD -
FROM NE 105 ST TO NE 123 ST


SR5/BISCAYNE BLVD - FROM NE 105 ST TO
NW 123 ST


MIAMI


SR MCARTHUR CAUSEWAY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10JL74 FLNPDES PORT OF MIAMI TUNNEL- PHASE 1 -
 WATSON ISLAND ROADWAY
RELOCA


SR-A1A MCARTHUR CAUSEWAY MIAMI


SR US TAMIAMI TRAIL


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10IO38 FLNPDES T-6172 SR-90 - US-41 - TAMIAMI TRAIL MIAMI


STCSWY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 IW5-0007464 FLMDIWP VILLAGE AUTOWORKS, INC. 1880 79 STCSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 IW5-0007054 FLMDIWP CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE 1755 79 STCSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade
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0.2500 UT-0000318 FLMDUST THE COLLECTION AUTO REPAIR,
INC.


1725 79 STCSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 IW5-0003637 FLMDIWP CAUSEWAY CLEANER'S 1626 79 STCSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 IW5-0007848 FLMDIWP THE COLLECTION AUTO REPAIR,
INC.


1725 79 STCSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 IW5-0007218 FLMDIWP CENTRAL VETERINARY CLINIC 1728 79 STCSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33138 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0003490 FLMDUST GOLDMAN PROPERTY 1872 79 STCSWY NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0002253 FLMDUST SUNBEAM TELEVISION
CORP(WSVN-TV)


1401 79 STCSWY MIAMI, FL 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0004378 FLMDUST KENNEDY HOME ASSOCIATION 1865 79 STCSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


STILLWATER


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 20090615181030
70


FLMDENF DALILA TROMBERG 1575 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-1039 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20080711134412
40


FLMDENF MUNNE, LILY ANTONIETA 920 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-1022 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20020312112911
60


FLMDENF FEIJOO,LUIS/LAURA PANIZZA 1020 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19980721105004
10


FLMDENF RODRIGUEZ 1030 STILLWATER MIAMI BEACH 33141-1024 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19981026142717
50


FLMDENF FLORES DOCK AND GAZEBO 1160 STILLWATER DR M. BEACH 33141-1026 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20050124074030
20


FLMDENF DESTEPHAN, JOSEPH & FRANCES 1340 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-1030 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19981028094224
90


FLMDENF SE CUSTOM LIFT SYSTEMS, INC. 1030 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19970808142657
90


FLMDENF FARSON 955 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19990315143056
80


FLMDENF GONZALEZ BROTHERS MARINE
CONSTRUCTION


1201 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH


128 of 153


Zip Report


www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042


Order# 106775    Job# 233040







Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19980811151631
90


FLMDENF MILZ 1301 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19980506161902
50


FLMDENF VILLACAMPA DOCK 1020 STILLWATER DRIVE MIA BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 19990402153726
70


FLMDENF BICHACHI & MAYA 1201 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 20110901084607
90


FLMDENF DIAZ, NELLY B. (PROPERTY
OWNER)


1520 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-1033 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20110727113845
20


FLMDENF SOUTHERN MARINE
CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROBERT
ROSSI


1520 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-1033 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20100114155337
90


FLMDENF HARTIGAN, MICHAEL D. 1160 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-1026 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20070820151339
30


FLMDENF NILES, ANABEL GARCIA 1560 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-1033 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20110629101629
10


FLMDENF BARRERAS, ALEX & W. ISABEL M.
NUNEZ


1025 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-1023 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20101007073038
10


FLMDENF NILES, ANABEL GARCIA 1560 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-1033 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20101207160932
10


FLMDENF GERARDO CEA 1140 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-1026 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20110321094737
20


FLMDENF RABELLO, RUBENS & W. LISA 1171 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-1025 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20091123080657
30


FLMDENF BICHACHI, CORALIA & MAYA,
FORTUNA


1201 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-1027 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20120806130410
40


FLMDENF MORRISON CONTRACTORS, INC 1260 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20080502072250
30


FLMDENF PANIZZA, LAURA 1020 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-1024 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20080711133753
30


FLMDENF MUNNE, LILY ANTONIETA 920 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141-1022 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20150603075822
70


FLMDENF SCHINDLER, OZZIE 1451 STILLWATER DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


STILLWATER MIAMI BEACH FL
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0.0200 20111003132036
30


FLMDENF SHORE MARINE CONST. INC/HOPE
& CAD LLC


1370 STILLWATER DRIVE MIAMI BEACH, FL
33141


MIAMI


STREET


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 483693 USERNSFL NEAR 22ND ST BRIDGE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 1125551 USERNSFL INDIAN CREEK AT THE END OF
BRIDGE ON THE INTRACOASTAL
SIDE.


875 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 257914 USERNSFL 3425 NORTHEAST 167TH ST MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 777728 USERNSFL 300 71ST ST. MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110062728268 USFRSFL ONE HOUR MARTINIZING 1716 79TH ST CAUSEWAY FLORIDA 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110038658093 USFRSFL DELUXE CLEANERS 1716 79TH STREET CAUSEWAY FLORIDA 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110035735247 USFRSFL BP OIL CO #24622 1725 79TH STREET CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-4214
Miami-Dade


0.0200 110035700809 USFRSFL 63RD ST DRAWBRIDGE 63RD ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110067048527 USFRSFL NAVARRO DISCOUNT PHARMACY
#10709


631 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-3019 Miami-Dade


0.0200 344639 USERNSFL 300 71ST ST 6TH FLOOR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 904046 USERNSFL UNKNOWN CANAL, NEXT TO THE
ADDRESS LOCATION


875 71ST ST. MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 489868 USERNSFL 15ST TO NORTH BAY RD NORTH OF
FLAMINGO HOTEL


MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 502596 USERNSFL 2057 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 FLR10U806*NPD
ES


USNPDESR04 GERMANTOWN FPL SUBSTATION 1604 SW 10TH ST.  33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 I-1992120508 USHMIRSR04 337 71ST ST. MIAMI


0.0200 1015292 USERNSFL 15TH ST BAY DR MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 1003526 USERNSFL 71ST AND COLLINS AVENUE ATLANTIC
OCEAN


MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 974858 USERNSFL UNKNOWN SHEEN INCIDENT 1ST STREET TO 87TH ST MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 1029116 USERNSFL UNKNOWN SHEEN INCIDENT 44TH ST COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110035700809 USECHOR04 63RD ST DRAWBRIDGE 63RD ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade
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0.0200 1050623 USERNSFL COLLINS CUT 17TH STREET BRIDGE
VENETIAN CAUSWAY


MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19921124133009
50


FLMDENF DANNY'S SERVICE STATION 1345 79TH ST. CAUSEWAY MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 972455 USERNSFL SOUTH OF 1ST ST IN FRONT OF THE
CONDOMINUMS NORTH OF THE JETTY


MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 969751 USERNSFL ON THE BAY SIDE 58TH AND COLLINS MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110021643346 USECHOR04 DADE COUNTY BISCAYNE
ELEMENTARY


800 77TH STREET MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 746818 USERNSFL INTO BISCAYNE BAY FROM THE
ATLANTIC OCEAN


MIAMI BEACH BETWEEN 65TH ST AND
96TH ST.


MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110035637102 USFRSFL CHEVRON STATION FAC #47674 401 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-3015 Miami-Dade


0.0200 FLR10U806INPD
ES


USICISNPDES GERMANTOWN FPL SUBSTATION 1604 SW 10TH ST. DELRAY BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 FLG911790INPD
ES


USICISNPDES BP-AMOCO #591 IN MIAMI BEACH 875 71ST STREET MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 961814 USERNSFL AGAINST THE SEAWALL 44TH ST COLLINS AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 721727 USERNSFL SUMMIT MARINA 2950 NE 190TH STREET MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110021643346 USFRSFL DADE COUNTY BISCAYNE
ELEMENTARY


800 77TH STREET MIAMI BEACH 33141-2209 Miami-Dade


0.0200 9200817 FLDEPCLEANUP CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM 1415 NE 79TH ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 ERIC_4453 FLDEPCLEANUP STUDIO CLEANERS AKA KARIM INC 924 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-2916 Miami-Dade


0.0200 52484SP FLSPILLS 87TH TER BEACH MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 8505548 FLDEPCLEANUP SUNSHINE #805 2057 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-4462 Miami-Dade


0.0200 8504188 FLDEPCLEANUP SHELL-PW AUTO SERVICES 337 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-3013 Miami-Dade


0.0200 8506324 FLDEPCLEANUP SPEEDWAY #6893 1508 79TH ST CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 8503643 FLDEPCLEANUP CHEVRON STATION 401 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-3015 Miami-Dade


0.0200 000139502922 FLDEPCLEANUP STUDIO CLEANERS AKA KARIM INC 924 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 ERIC_4311 FLDEPCLEANUP CAUSEWAY CLEANERS 1626 79TH STREET CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-4132
Miami-Dade


0.0200 000139501060 FLDEPCLEANUP MARKS QUALITY CLEANERS &
LAUNDRY


1201 20TH ST MIAMI BEACH
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0.0200 41130SP FLSPILLS 620 78TH STREET MIAMI


0.0200 56039SP FLSPILLS 3363 NE 166TH ST., NORTH MIAMI BEACH MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 56841SP FLSPILLS 647 W 47TH STREET, MIAMI MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110012623214 USECHOR04 DELUXE DRY CLEANERS 1716 79ST CAUSEWAY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 1052205 USERNSFL 2ND STREET MIAMI BEACH MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 8838306 FLDEPCLEANUP SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE 1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-4000
Miami-Dade


0.0200 110035602835 USECHOR04 STUDIO CLEANERS 924 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110020134987 USECHOR04 BP-AMOCO #591 IN MIAMI BEACH 875 71ST STREET MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 8504391 FLDEPCLEANUP SUNSHINE 30079 875 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-3023 Miami-Dade


0.0200 40360SP FLSPILLS 170TH ST. AND BISCAYNE BLVD. MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 42441SP FLSPILLS 23RD COLLINS ST MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 43014SP FLSPILLS 57TH AVENUE AND NORTH BAY DRIVE,
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY


MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110012623214 USFRSFL DELUXE DRY CLEANERS 1716 79ST CAUSEWAY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110020134987 USFRSFL BP-AMOCO #591 IN MIAMI BEACH 875 71ST STREET MIAMI BEACH 33141-3023 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110035515494 USFRSFL MID TOWN TOWING 551 72ND ST MIAMI 33141-3078 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110035637102 USECHOR04 CHEVRON STATION FAC #47674 401 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 9501656 FLDEPCLEANUP GOLDMAN PROPERTY 1872-1886 79TH ST CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 44909SP FLSPILLS 58TH AND COLLINS MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 45048SP FLSPILLS IN FRONT OF CONDOMINIUMS NORTH OF
THE JETTY; SOUTH OF 1ST ST


MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110035735247 USECHOR04 BP OIL CO #24622 1725 79TH STREET CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110062728268 USECHOR04 ONE HOUR MARTINIZING 1716 79TH ST CAUSEWAY FLORIDA 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110035515494 USECHOR04 MID TOWN TOWING 551 72ND ST MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110038658093 USECHOR04 DELUXE CLEANERS 1716 79TH STREET CAUSEWAY FLORIDA 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 51585SP FLSPILLS 56TH ST BEACH MIAMI BEACH
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0.0200 45773SP FLSPILLS BETWEEN 11TH AND 12TH AND WEST
AVENUE.


MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110067048527 USECHOR04 NAVARRO DISCOUNT PHARMACY
#10709


631 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110035602835 USFRSFL STUDIO CLEANERS 924 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-2916 Miami-Dade


0.0200 FLG911790*NPD
ES


USNPDESR04 BP-AMOCO #591 IN MIAMI BEACH 875 71ST STREET  33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 1008674 USAIRSAFS DELUXE CLEANERS 1716 79TH STREET CAUSEWAY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 1063829 USERNSFL BISCAYNE BAY 14TH ST MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 1009814 USAIRSAFS ONE HOUR MARTINIZING 1716 79TH ST CAUSEWAY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 1094641 USERNSFL UNKNOWN SHEEN INCIDENT 55TH ST. & COLLINS AVE. MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 1130981 USERNSFL UNKNOWN SHEEN INCIDENT 29TH ST MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19970528145119
50


FLMDENF RICK'S CLEANERS 1626 79TH ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE


0.0200 1181703 USERNSFL UNKNOWN SHEEN INCIDENT FROM 41ST STREET TO 53RD STREET MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 1106027 USERNSFL UNKNOWN SHEEN INCIDENT 47TH ST & COLLINS AVE ON THE ICW MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 1055546 USERNSFL 3320 NORTH EAST 165TH STREET MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 1166592 USERNSFL ADJACENT TO 63RD STREET BRIDGE
INDIAN CREEK CANAL


MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLTMP9304035*
G


USRCRAGR04 UNITED STATES COAST GUARD 909 S.E. FIRST AVE. KEY WEST 33138 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10GP65 FLNPDES OASIS ON THE BAY 1201 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10IE15 FLNPDES EL PORTAL DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS


500 NE 87TH ST EL PORTAL


0.1250 FLR10LT24 FLNPDES NOTRE DAME D'HAITI CATHOLIC
CHURCH


110 NE 62ND ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MD15 FLNPDES HAITIAN EMMANUEL BAPTIST
CHURCH


7321 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10JZ48 FLNPDES NOTRE DAME D'HAITI CHURCH 110 NE 62ND ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10FN65 FLNPDES NORTHEAST 71ST STREET STORM
SEWERS IMP


NE 71ST ST & NE 10TH AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10CP31 FLNPDES LAFAYETTE SQUARE 141 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.1250 FLR05G054 FLNPDES MARINEMAX MIAMI 700 NE 79TH ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10CV75 FLNPDES LITTLE HAITI SOCCER PARK 6301 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10DT19 FLNPDES HIATIAN EMMANUEL BAPTIST
CHURCH


7321 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10EO40 FLNPDES VILLA PATRICIA 234-242 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10N848 FLNPDES THE PRESERVE TOWN HOMES 730 NE 90TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10PP68 FLNPDES SHORECREST APARTMENTS 784 NE 85TH ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLG110891 FLNPDES THE PRESTRESS GROUP INC
READY MIXED CONCRETE PLANT


17301 NW 137TH AVENUE MIAMI


0.1250 FLG072018 FLNPDES 7-ELEVEN STORE NO. 38187 SE CORNER NW 79TH ST & NW 33RD AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR05F831 FLNPDES WEST CARGO LOAD RACK S OF RUNWAY 12-30, NORTH OF NW 62ND
AVE


MIAMI


0.1250 FLR05F988 FLNPDES MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 4450 NW 20TH ST DEPT. MIAKK MIAMI


0.1250 FLR05G220 FLNPDES UPS-HOMESTEAD 14200 SW 256TH ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR05G110 FLNPDES MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT -
FUEL FACILITY


4450 NW 20TH ST DEPT. MIAKK DEPT.
MIAKK


MIAMI


0.1250 FLG071793 FLNPDES WAWA STORE 5245 11995 SW 137TH AVENUE MIAMI


0.1250 FLG071739 FLNPDES BUCKEY PIPELINE NEAR 3200 NW 67TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AZ26 FLNPDES LEGIONS EAST 6445 NE 7TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLTMP9304500*
G


USRCRAGR04 CHEVRON STATION FAC #47674 401 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-3015 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLS267058 FLNPDES EL PORTAL, VILLAGE OF 500 NE 87TH ST EL PORTAL


0.1250 FLS267139 FLNPDES MIAMI SHORES, VILLAGE OF 10050 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI SHORES


0.1250 FLG071505 FLNPDES 7-ELEVEN STORE # 37565 3200 NW 62ND STREET MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PC68 FLNPDES TRITON CENTER DEMO 516 NE 79TH ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLD006922603*N
G


USRCRANGR04 MCARTHUR DAIRY INC 6851 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138-5581 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD984212126*N
G


USRCRANGR04 BP - AMOCO #591 875 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-3023 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD984220038*N
G


USRCRANGR04 UNIFORMS INC 7330 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138-5300 Miami-Dade
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0.1250 FLD984200667*N
G


USRCRANGR04 MIAMI SHORES CHEVRON INC 9601 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138-2721 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD984174946*N
G


USRCRANGR04 VAN TEAL INC 7201 NE 4TH AVE MIAMI 33138-5390 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD982163206*N
G


USRCRANGR04 GULF GAS STATION 9502 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138-2705 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD982171365*N
G


USRCRANGR04 STRIP IT BARE 7415 NE 1ST PL MIAMI 33138-5303 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD984220780*N
G


USRCRANGR04 BP OIL CO #24622 1725 79TH STREET CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-4214
Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD984228783*N
G


USRCRANGR04 PHILLIPS AIR COMPRESSOR INC 271 NE 69TH ST MIAMI 33138-5522 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLTMP9404901*
G


USRCRAGR04 MID TOWN TOWING 551 72ND ST MIAMI 33141-3078 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10MI25 FLNPDES MICHAEL ANN RUSSELL JCC 18900 NE 25TH AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR000070664*N
G


USRCRANGR04 WEATHERTROL MAINTENANCE 7250 NE 4TH AVE MIAMI 33138-5335 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000053983*N
G


USRCRANGR04 SOUTH EAST OFFSET 6464 NE 4TH CT MIAMI 33138-6110 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD984229559*N
G


USRCRANGR04 ST CLAIRES CLEANERS 6200 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138-6003 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD982153769*N
G


USRCRANGR04 DELUXE DRY CLEANERS 1716 79ST CAUSEWAY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.1250 FLD982148173*N
G


USRCRANGR04 NU WAY AUTO SERVICE 551 NE 71ST ST MIAMI 33138-5015 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR05G736 FLNPDES NORTH DADE LANDFILL 21500 NW 47TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLD077279107*N
G


USRCRANGR04 BORDEN DAIRY & SERVICES 7103 NORTHEAST SECOND AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD052163391*N
G


USRCRANGR04 PROGRESS PRESS INC 230 NE 70TH ST MIAMI 33138-5524 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD044633832*N
G


USRCRANGR04 1 HOUR VALETONE 561 NE 81ST ST MIAMI 33138-4519 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD041182130*N
G


USRCRANGR04 BATACO INDUSTRIES INC 1015 NW 72ND STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD080175748*N
G


USRCRANGR04 INDEPENDENT PORTABLE
SANITATION CO


2609 NW 29TH STREET MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade
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0.1250 FLD089607139*N
G


USRCRANGR04 SHORECREST CLEANERS 646 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138-4710 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD982086019*N
G


USRCRANGR04 TEXTILE PRINT MILLS 7455 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138-5311 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD982103517*N
G


USRCRANGR04 ARCHITECTURAL INTERIORS OF
MIAMI


7309 NE 1ST PL MIAMI 33138-5301 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD982078941*N
G


USRCRANGR04 CRYSTAL WATER 7580 NE 4TH CT MIAMI 33138-5030 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD981758311*N
G


USRCRANGR04 STUDIO CLEANERS 924 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-2916 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD981031206*N
G


USRCRANGR04 RITE ON TIME LAUNDRY 6310 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138-6005 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD000827550*N
G


USRCRANGR04 SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO 7814 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138-4805 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10HQ30 FLNPDES SILVER PALM PROMENADE SW 232ND ST & SW 112TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QC88 FLNPDES MIAMI INTERNATIONAL
TRADEPORT


11240 NW 122ND ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QF65 FLNPDES SAFEGUARD SELF STORAGE NW
7TH AVE


11459 NW 7TH ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PZ45 FLNPDES CORAL WAY- CHIPOTLE 2200 SW 87TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PY11 FLNPDES WESTPOINTE BUSINESS PARK 8850 NW 33RD ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PW87 FLNPDES CANVAS CONDOMINIUM 1600 NE 1ST AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PX37 FLNPDES MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 4450 NW 20TH ST DEPT. MIAKK DEPT.
MIAKK


MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QH88 FLNPDES MIAMI-DADE COLLEGE WOLFSON
CAMPUS PARKING GARAGE


35 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10QX84 FLNPDES OAK GROVE PARK 690 NE 159TH ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RG17 FLNPDES OVERTURE AT DORAL SOUTH NW 87TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10T421 FLNPDES SR 836 EXTENSION FROM 107TH
AVE TO 137TH AVE


SR 836 FROM 107TH AVE TO 137TH AVE
137TH AVE FROM SW 8TH ST TO NW 12TH
ST


MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RC14 FLNPDES SR 9A/I-95 - RIGID PAVEMENT
RECONSTRUCTION


1571 NW 7TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10RA07 FLNPDES WASTE MANAGEMENT - MIAMI
TRANSFER FACILITY


2120 NW 11TH ST MIAMI
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0.1250 FLR10QY32 FLNPDES SOUTH FLORIDA LOGISTICS
CENTER - SOUTH


3200 NW 67TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10R273 FLNPDES SOTO ESTATES SW 142ND AVE/31ST ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PW05 FLNPDES HYDE MIDTOWN 3401 NE 1ST AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PU63 FLNPDES MIAMI INTERNATIONAL
TRADEPORT BUILDING C


11240 NW 122ND ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NI47 FLNPDES FDOT MAINTENANCE 1773 NE 205TH TERR MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NP66 FLNPDES TARGET MIAMI FLAGLER NEQ WEST FLAGLER STREET AND NW
102ND STR


MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NG65 FLNPDES PRINCETON GROVE 13000 SW 248TH ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10NC11 FLNPDES SHEHANDOAH AREA ROADWAY,
TRAFFIC & DRAINAGE IMPROV


SW 30TH PL FROM SW 12TH ST TO SW
13TH ST SW 18TH ST FROM SW 33RD CT
TO SW 32ND CT SW 18TH ST FROM SW
33RD CT TO SW 32ND


MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MK07 FLNPDES ALLEYS IMPROVEMENT PHASE 9 NE 159TH ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MS33 FLNPDES PONCE AND BIRD 3890 SW 39TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OM28 FLNPDES DOWNTOWN DORAL CHARTER
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL


8390 MAIN STREET (NW 53RD ST) MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OS71 FLNPDES FIU-BT-870 AMBULATORY CARE
CENTER


800 SW 108TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PT02 FLNPDES FOUR POINTS HOTEL 3570 NW 74TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PT10 FLNPDES ST. JOHN'S COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT


1327 NE 3RD AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10PH54 FLNPDES LAKESIDE EXFILTRATION TRENCH
& OUTFALLS


11240 NW 122ND ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10P937 FLNPDES EMERALD DUNES APARTMENTS N.W. 207TH STREET & N.W. 17TH AVENUE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OU94 FLNPDES POLLO TROPICAL 23300 SW 112TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10OX48 FLNPDES MIAMI INTERNATIONAL
TRADEPORT BUILDING G


11240 NW 122ND ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AI60 FLNPDES MODERA STATION PHASE II 3090 SW 37TH COURT MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AJ25 FLNPDES GREYHOUND BUS MAINTENANCE
FACILITY


3486 NW 25TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10IU07 FLNPDES SOUTH DISTRICT WASTEWATER
TREATMENT PLANT SR-819 ONSITE


23300 SW 88TH AVE MIAMI
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0.1250 FLR10IK63 FLNPDES SDWWTP HLD UPGRADE TO 285
MGD UPGRADE ELECT DIST
SYSTEM


23300 SW 88TH AVENUE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10IW22 FLNPDES IMPROVEMENT OF
RESURFACING,RESTORATION AND
REHABILITATION


SR-976 - SW 40TH ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10IZ96 FLNPDES JESSIE TRICE COMMUNITY
HEALTH CENTER INC


NEC NW 27TH AVE & NW 55TH TERRACE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10JG52 FLNPDES NE 2ND AVE ROADWAY
RECONSTRUCTION, SEGMENT C


INTERSECTION OF NE 2ND AVE AND NE
57TH A


MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10JF19 FLNPDES SR-860 MIAMI GARDENS DRIVE NW 186TH STREET FROM 84TH CT TO NW
68TH


MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10IJ54 FLNPDES PARKVIEW CONDOMINIUMS 17700 NW 59TH AVENUE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10IE42 FLNPDES DEL CAMPO SHOPS 24655 SW 112TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLT990064107*G USRCRAGR04 AUTO RESOLUTION, LTD 240 NE 72ND ST MIAMI 33138-5317 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR10DY39 FLNPDES I-95 LANDSCAPE NW 17TH NW 36TH MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10HQ60 FLNPDES GARDENS PLAZA 18100 NW 59TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10HS92 FLNPDES CASARIEGO WAREHOUSE
COMPLEX


13080 SW 248TH ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10HU63 FLNPDES SOUTH DISTRICT WWTP -
CONTRACT S-811 A SECONDARY
CLARIFERS


23300 SW 97TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10HT08 FLNPDES MIAMI DADE WATER & SEWER -
OXYGENATION TRAIN #7 S-816


23300 SW 97TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10JR35 FLNPDES SOUTH DISTRICT WWTP - S-829
SEPTAGE RECEIVING


23300 SW 88TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KB22 FLNPDES MIC GMP-6B DEMOLITION 3801 NW 21ND ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20BL80 FLNPDES C-111 DETENTION AREA - THE
POLOTE CORPORATION


19695 SW 168TH ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20BS86 FLNPDES USPS MIAMI FLAGER STATION 500 NW 2ND AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20BD61 FLNPDES PAC COMM INC. 4226 SW 70TH CT MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AT74 FLNPDES USACE - S-357N CONTROL
STRUCTURE AND C-358 CANAL


20538 SW 168TH ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR20AJ55 FLNPDES MODERA RIVERHOUSE 1100 NW 11TH STREET RD MIAMI
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0.1250 FLR20AM29 FLNPDES C-111, DETENTION AREA AND
OTHER FEATURES (CONTRACT 8)


19695 SW 168TH ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLRNEF471 FLNPDES AMAZON.COM.DEDC LLC -
MIA6/DMI3


3200 NW 67TH AVE STE 570 MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10MC01 FLNPDES MIAMI INTERNATIONAL
TRADEPORT BUILDINGS A AND B


11240 NW 122ND ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LL77 FLNPDES DORAL GRANDE 10500 NW 74TH ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10KC34 FLNPDES CITY OF MIAMI BEACH - NORTH
SHORE


NORTHSHORE NEIGHBORHOOD - 71ST ST
MIAMI


MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10LP66 FLNPDES SW8TH ST. TO SW24TH ST. ON
57TH AVE


SW8TH STREET MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LR46 FLNPDES MC ESTATES FIRST ADDITION -
PHASE 2


SW 232ND ST & SW 112TH AVE MIAMI


0.1250 FLR10LS25 FLNPDES HILLEL COMMUNITY DAY SCHOOL -
 PHASE 1 GYM


19000 NE 25TH AVE MIAMI BEACH


0.1250 FLR10AT86 FLNPDES AXIS SW 1ST AVE BETWEEN SW 11TH & 12TH ST MIAMI


0.1250 FLR000001552*N
G


USRCRANGR04 DADE COUNTY MILLER PHYLLIS R 840 NE 87TH ST MIAMI 33138-3634 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD069156032*G USRCRAGR04 BGW DESIGN INC 240 NE 72ND ST MIAMI 33138-5317 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000087767*G USRCRAGR04 FPL LEMON CITY SUBSTATION 7645 NE 3RD PL MIAMI 33173 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD063624555*G USRCRAGR04 KEL GLO CORP 54 NE 73RD ST MIAMI 33138-5350 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLT070078548*G USRCRAGR04 63RD ST DRAWBRIDGE 63RD ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLT020071338*G USRCRAGR04 WORTH CONTRACTING 7605 NE 3RD PLACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD984241505*G USRCRAGR04 CITADELLE DRY CLEANERS 7800 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138-4805 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD984248856*G USRCRAGR04 79TH ST AUTO CENTER 830 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138-4714 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000002295*G USRCRAGR04 DADE COUNTY MIAMI SHORES
ELEMENTARY


10351 NE 5TH AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138-2038 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLT960054765*G USRCRAGR04 CITGO SITE 9734 NW 2ND AVENUE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000001537*G USRCRAGR04 DADE COUNTY MORNINGSIDE
ELEMENTARY


6620 NE 5TH AVE MIAMI 33138-5609 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD984257576*G USRCRAGR04 SHAMP FURNITURE FINISHERS INC 6792 NE 69TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLD984257345*G USRCRAGR04 BELLSOUTH MIAMFLLR M630 100 NE 80TH TER MIAMI 33138-4415 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000024703*G USRCRAGR04 BELLSOUTH MIAMFLSH M6316 8451 NE 1ST AVE MIAMI 33138-3703 Miami-Dade
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0.1250 FLR000002550*G USRCRAGR04 DADE COUNTY BISCAYNE
ELEMENTARY


800 77TH ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-2209 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000214957*G USRCRAGR04 CVS PHARMACY #0567 591 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138-4516 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000188029*G USRCRAGR04 A CLEANER WORLD DRY
CLEANERS INC


6650 NE 4TH AVE MIAMI 33138-6104 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000216846*G USRCRAGR04 NAVARRO DISCOUNT PHARMACY
#10709


631 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-3019 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000113225*G USRCRAGR04 NAVIGATOR POWER BOATS 375 NE 72ND TER MIAMI 33138-5344 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000198242*G USRCRAGR04 THUNDER DEMOLITION INC 7373 NE 3RD CT MIAMI, FL MIAMI 33138-5340 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLT090080193*G USRCRAGR04 EL PORTAL, VILLAGE OF 500 NE 87TH ST EL PORTAL 33138-3517 Miami-Dade


0.1250 FLR000082495*G USRCRAGR04 FPL MIAMI SHORES SUBSTATION 500 NW 93RD ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9502922 FLCLEANERS STUDIO CLEANERS 924 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8629018UST FLUST KAM ELECTRONICS 7726 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9700699HIST FLHISTCLEANE
RS


ST JUDE CLEANERS 8242 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8628964UST FLUST REED JR PLUMBING INC 6444 NE 4TH AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9805986 FLCLEANERS 1 HOUR VALETONE CLEANERS 304 NE 79TH STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501803 FLCLEANERS STEINER-ATLANTIC CORP 290 NE 68TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8522057UST FLUST KEL GLO CORP 54 NE 73RD ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8622155UST FLUST MIAMI SHORES VILLAGE-POLICE
DEPT


10050 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8522055UST FLUST EL PORTAL VILLAGE 500 NE 87TH ST EL PORTAL 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9801122HIST FLHISTCLEANE
RS


CORRE CLEANERS 6310 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501290 FLCLEANERS SHORECREST LAUNDRY & DRY
CLEANERS


646 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8628890UST FLUST SUNBEAM TV CORP-WSVN TV 1401 79TH ST CSWY MIAMI, FL 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8628878UST FLUST AQUA TOWERS 250 W 63RD ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8628662UST FLUST MCARTHUR DAIRY INC 6851 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9502922HIST FLHISTCLEANE
RS


STUDIO CLEANERS 924 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8506377UST FLUST UNICO  STATION 7553 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 8506379UST FLUST PETRO GROUP 62ND ST LLC 1 NE 62ND ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8506415UST FLUST USA MINI MART 480 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8506324UST FLUST SPEEDWAY #6893 1508 79TH ST CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 8505801UST FLUST SUNSHINE #396 2 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8505413UST FLUST MIAMI SHORES AUTO CTR INC 9734 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8505548UST FLUST SUNSHINE #805 2057 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8522021UST FLUST MIAMI SHORES COUNTRY CLUB 803 NE 100TH ST MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8522037UST FLUST MIS NORTH LLC 7580 NE 4TH CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501803HIST FLHISTCLEANE
RS


STEINER-ATLANTIC CORP 290 NE 68TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9700699 FLCLEANERS ST JUDE CLEANERS 8242 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8522040UST FLUST MIAMI CITY FIRE STAT #9 69 NE 62ND ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9801122 FLCLEANERS CORRE CLEANERS 6310 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9813029 FLCLEANERS A CLEANER WORLD DRY
CLEANERS INC


6650 NE 4TH AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9500214HIST FLHISTCLEANE
RS


1 HOUR VALETONE CLEANERS 561 NE 81ST ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501290HIST FLHISTCLEANE
RS


SHORECREST LAUNDRY & DRY
CLEANERS


646 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9500265 FLCLEANERS CAUSWAY CLEANERS 1626 79TH ST CAUSEWAY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33149 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 8732194UST FLUST CITY OF MIAMI SHORES-FIRE
STATION #30


10050 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9600935UST FLUST ATLANTIC ENVELOPE CO 240 NE 72ND ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9502690UST FLUST SAVINGS OF AMERICA 9899 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401251UST FLUST MIAMI DADE WATER & SEWER
PUMP STA #418


3300 W 76TH ST MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401539UST FLUST CLEARVIEW APARTMENTS 240 76TH ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401218UST FLUST MIAMI BEACH CITY PUMP STAT #23 750 75TH ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401216UST FLUST MIAMI BEACH CITY PUMP STAT #21 850 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9201855UST FLUST CIRCLE K #2302 2050 71ST ST MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 9202233UST FLUST BELOFF PAINTING CO INC 7525 NE 3RD PL MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9400452UST FLUST VICTORS MARINE 7611 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401772UST FLUST SMOKE HOUSE 64 NE 73RD ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401954UST FLUST SUNSHINE AUTOMOTIVE
WAREHOUSE


1125 NW 71ST ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501691UST FLUST HI GRADE FOOD 355 NE 71ST ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501950UST FLUST PALM BAY CLUB MARINA 720 NE 69TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501894UST FLUST ALLSTATE AUTOMATIC
TRANSMISSION


1001 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501656UST FLUST GOLDMAN PROPERTY 1872-1886 79TH ST CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 9501540UST FLUST FLAMINGO MINI MARKET 1967 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33139 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9500054UST FLUST SENTRY SELF STORAGE 331 69TH ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9500068UST FLUST STOBS BROS STORAGE FACILITY 7010 NE 4TH CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9501518UST FLUST RIVERSIDE BEACH APTS 320 80TH ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9200817UST FLUST CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM 1415 NE 79TH ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 9101240UST FLUST FINANCIAL FEDERAL SAVINGS &
LOAN ASSOC


301 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8733415UST FLUST SOUTH FL WATER MGMT DIST S-27 NE 82ND ST & 4TH CT MIAMI 33169 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8734427UST FLUST MIAMI DATA VAULT 100 NE 80TH TER MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8736979UST FLUST BARNETT BANK OF S FL-LITTLE
RIVER


7900 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8838099UST FLUST NASS W L & SON INC 7250 NE 4TH AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9701200UST FLUST WALTON WHOLESALE 7110 NW 4TH CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8731847UST FLUST PENNSUCO CEMENT 11000-T NW 121ST WAY MEDLEY 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8629196UST FLUST MIAMI DADE HOUSING AGENCY
LEMON CITY


150 NE 69TH ST MIAMI 33135 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9813029HIST FLHISTCLEANE
RS


A CLEANER WORLD DRY
CLEANERS INC


6650 NE 4TH AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8630631UST FLUST BELLSOUTH TEL INC #M6316 MIAMI
SHORES


8451 NE 1ST AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 8838306UST FLUST SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE 1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 8839457UST FLUST X-RAY EQUIPMENT CO 7500 NE 4TH CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8943709UST FLUST DADE CNTY SCHOOL BD-
MORNINGSIDE ELEM


6620 NE 5TH AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9046292UST FLUST CAUSEWAY 79 MARINA INC 724 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9063963UST FLUST YVES REPAIR SHOP 8280 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8943269UST FLUST DADE CNTY SCHOOL BD-MIAMI
SHORES ELEM


10351 NE 5TH AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8842255UST FLUST 79TH ST STORAGE INC 79TH ST & NE 3RD COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8840748UST FLUST DESIRED HAVEN MARINA - BOAT-A-
RAMER


820 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9801160HIST FLHISTCLEANE
RS


CITY DRY CLEANER &
LAUNDRY(FORMERLY)


2100 NW 1ST AVE MIAMI


0.2500 8842014UST FLUST TEXACO-EL PORTAL 8580 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9700602UST FLUST PAUL & BETTY DATE (RESIDENCE) 45 NE 94TH ST MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9500214 FLCLEANERS 1 HOUR VALETONE CLEANERS 561 NE 81ST ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9810194UST FLUST LUBINS DEVELOPMENT CORP 7831 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8522040AST FLAST MIAMI CITY FIRE STAT #9 69 NE 62ND ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401218AST FLAST MIAMI BEACH CITY PUMP STAT #23 750 75TH ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8522021AST FLAST MIAMI SHORES COUNTRY CLUB 803 NE 100TH ST MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8505412UST FLUST ATLANTIC OIL INCORPORATED 9601 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8503643UST FLUST CHEVRON STATION 401 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8622155AST FLAST MIAMI SHORES VILLAGE-POLICE
DEPT


10050 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8628662AST FLAST MCARTHUR DAIRY INC 6851 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8732059AST FLAST BYRON HALL APTS 401 69TH ST MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8732194AST FLAST CITY OF MIAMI SHORES-FIRE
STATION #30


10050 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8630631AST FLAST BELLSOUTH TEL INC #M6316 MIAMI
SHORES


8451 NE 1ST AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9401216AST FLAST MIAMI BEACH CITY PUMP STAT #21 850 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade
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0.2500 8628890AST FLAST SUNBEAM TV CORP-WSVN TV 1401 79TH ST CSWY MIAMI, FL 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9800910AST FLAST CAUSEWAY TOWER 1666 79TH ST CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 0800046 USMSHA MIAMI CEMENT PLANT FLORIDA TURNPIKE SOUTH - EXIT 25;
TURN WEST ON 8TH STREET. PROCEED
WEST FOR 2 MILES. TURN RIGHT ON
137TH AVE. DRIVE TO P


MIAMI


0.2500 9802158UST FLUST RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY
HOME


423 NE 23RD ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8504188AST FLAST SHELL-PW AUTO SERVICES 337 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8502156UST FLUST ECOL #822 1545 NW 40TH ST FORT LAUDERDALE 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9801805UST FLUST ROVER REAL ESTATE
INVESTMENT INC


1881-1909 79TH CAUSEWAY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 0800057 USMSHA WHITE ROCK QUARRIES - SOUTH FLORIDA TURNPIKE TO NW 41ST WEST
EXIT (MIAMI) PROCEED 6/10 TO A MILE
(WEST). QUARRY ENTRANCE IS ON THE
RIGHT.


MIAMI


0.2500 0800918 USMSHA SCL QUARRY 1 MILE NORTH OF SW 8TH AVE. ON SW
137TH AVENUE.


MIAMI


0.2500 9804354UST FLUST APARTMENT COMPLEX 1208 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0800335 USMSHA MIAMI QUARRY ONE MILE WEST OF INTERSECTION OF
107TH ST NW & NW 25TH ST AND FLORIDA
TURNPIKE.


MIAMI


0.2500 9700948AST FLAST MIAMI SHORES VILLAGE POLICE
DEPT


9990 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8506324AST FLAST SPEEDWAY #6893 1508 79TH ST CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 9815387AST FLAST MIAMI SHORES VILLAGE-SEWAGE
PUMP ST


135 NE 97TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8503582UST FLUST AMOCO #615 830 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9801292UST FLUST SUNSHINE #811 5 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8731847AST FLAST PENNSUCO CEMENT 11000-T NW 121ST WAY MEDLEY 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8504337UST FLUST PELICAN HARBOR MARINA 1275 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33147 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8504293UST FLUST BP #00367763 9502 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8504188UST FLUST SHELL-PW AUTO SERVICES 337 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


144 of 153


Zip Report


www.geo-search.com   888-396-0042


Order# 106775    Job# 233040







Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 8504391UST FLUST SUNSHINE 30079 875 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8504734UST FLUST CHEVRON #47638 7865 NE 10TH AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9200817AST FLAST CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM 1415 NE 79TH ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 8505064UST FLUST MARINEMAX MIAMI 700 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8505052UST FLUST MARATHON STATION 1725 NE 79TH ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 9814098AST FLAST MIAMI CITY-BELLE MEADE PUMP
STATION


NE 8TH AVE (ST END-N OF NE 77TH TERR) MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 0800926 USMSHA CUTLER QUARRY US 27 SOUTH TO 112TH SW AVE (EXIT 9),
SOUTHWEST ON 112TH TO 268TH ST TO
107TH AVE, LEFT ON 107TH AVE, MINE ON
LEFT.


MIAMI


0.2500 9400327AST FLAST AMERICAN AIRLINES 4450 NW 22ND ST-BLDG 3095 MIAMI 33159 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8838272AST FLAST BROWARD CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES


317 NE 71ST ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8734427AST FLAST MIAMI DATA VAULT 100 NE 80TH TER MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8505548LUAST FLLUAST SUNSHINE #805 2057 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-4462 Miami-Dade


0.5000 21301 USBF LITTLE RIVER PRESERVE 399 NE 82ND AVENUE MIAMI 33127 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8504391LUAST FLLUAST SUNSHINE 30079 875 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-3023 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8505413LUAST FLLUAST MIAMI SHORES AUTO CTR INC 9734 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138-2311 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8503643LUAST FLLUAST CHEVRON STATION 401 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-3015 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8506324LUAST FLLUAST SPEEDWAY #6893 1508 79TH ST CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.5000 8506377LUAST FLLUAST UNICO  STATION 7553 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138-4905 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8520605LUAST FLLUAST US POSTAL SERVICE-LITTLE
RIVER BRANCH


140 NE 84TH ST MIAMI 33138-3714 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8522037LUAST FLLUAST MIS NORTH LLC 7580 NE 4TH CT MIAMI 33138-5030 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8522057LUAST FLLUAST KEL GLO CORP 54 NE 73RD ST MIAMI 33138-5350 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8506415LUAST FLLUAST USA MINI MART 480 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138-4530 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8504188LUAST FLLUAST SHELL-PW AUTO SERVICES 337 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-3013 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8506379LUAST FLLUAST PETRO GROUP 62ND ST LLC 1 NE 62ND ST MIAMI 33138-5811 Miami-Dade
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0.5000 8505412LUAST FLLUAST ATLANTIC OIL INCORPORATED 9601 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138-2721 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8505064LUAST FLLUAST MARINEMAX MIAMI 700 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138-4712 Miami-Dade


0.5000 103621 USBF LITTLE RIVER PRESERVE 8315 NE 4TH AVENUE 399 NE 82ND
TERRACE


MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 000139502934 FLCLEANUPS PARK SHORE CLEANERS 10826 NE 6TH AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 98672*SWF FLSWF 1ST PLACE MATERIAL RECOVERY 7320 NE 1ST PL MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 101522*SWF FLSWF S&S NATIONAL WASTE 317 NE 71ST ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 000139500265 FLCLEANUPS CAUSEWAY CLEANERS 1626 79TH STREET CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.5000 000139500214 FLCLEANUPS ONE HOUR VALETONE CLEANERS 561 NE 81ST ST MIAMI 33139 Miami-Dade


0.5000 000139501290 FLCLEANUPS SHORECREST LAUNDRY &
CLEANERS


646 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 000139801122 FLCLEANUPS CORRE CLEANERS - FORMER 6310 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 104883*SWF FLSWF VILLAGE OF EL PORTAL 205 NE 87TH ST EL PORTAL 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77950 USBF 19 NE 74TH STREET 19 NE 74TH STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8622155LUAST FLLUAST MIAMI SHORES VILLAGE-POLICE
DEPT


10050 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138-2304 Miami-Dade


0.5000 000139700699 FLCLEANUPS ST JUDE CLEANERS 8242 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8504734LUAST FLLUAST CHEVRON #47638 7865 NE 10TH AVE MIAMI 33138-4204 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8504293LUAST FLLUAST BP #00367763 9502 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138-2705 Miami-Dade


0.5000 000139502922 FLCLEANUPS STUDIO CLEANERS AKA KARIM INC 924 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8505052LUAST FLLUAST MARATHON STATION 1725 NE 79TH ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-4214
Miami-Dade


0.5000 77712 USBF 234-42 NE 79TH STREET 234-42 NE 79TH STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8505801LUAST FLLUAST SUNSHINE #396 2 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138-4312 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9502690LUAST FLLUAST SAVINGS OF AMERICA 9899 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9600935LUAST FLLUAST ATLANTIC ENVELOPE CO 240 NE 72ND ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9501950LUAST FLLUAST PALM BAY CLUB MARINA 720 NE 69TH ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9501691LUAST FLLUAST HI GRADE FOOD 355 NE 71ST ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9501656LUAST FLLUAST GOLDMAN PROPERTY 1872-1886 79TH ST CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade
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0.5000 8628662LUAST FLLUAST MCARTHUR DAIRY INC 6851 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138-5503 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8504337LUAST FLLUAST PELICAN HARBOR MARINA 1275 NE 79TH ST MIAMI, FL 33147 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9806686LUAST FLLUAST SIMCO RECYCLING - VEHICLE
ACCIDENT


7320 NE 1ST PLACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9810194LUAST FLLUAST LUBINS DEVELOPMENT CORP 7831 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9804354LUAST FLLUAST APARTMENT COMPLEX 1208 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9801805LUAST FLLUAST ROVER REAL ESTATE
INVESTMENT INC


1881-1909 79TH CAUSEWAY NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.5000 9801292LUAST FLLUAST SUNSHINE #811 5 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138-4311 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9501518LUAST FLLUAST RIVERSIDE BEACH APTS 320 80TH ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9500068LUAST FLLUAST STOBS BROS STORAGE FACILITY 7010 NE 4TH CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77654 USBF VACANT LOTS (7401 NE 1ST PLACE) 7401 NE 1ST PLACE; 145 NE 73 STREET MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9063963LUAST FLLUAST YVES REPAIR SHOP 8280 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138-3808 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9046292LUAST FLLUAST CAUSEWAY 79 MARINA INC 724 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138-4712 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8943709LUAST FLLUAST DADE CNTY SCHOOL BD-
MORNINGSIDE ELEM


6620 NE 5TH AVE MIAMI 33138-5609 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8943269LUAST FLLUAST DADE CNTY SCHOOL BD-MIAMI
SHORES ELEM


10351 NE 5TH AVE MIAMI SHORES 33138-2038 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9101240LUAST FLLUAST FINANCIAL FEDERAL SAVINGS &
LOAN ASSOC


301 71ST ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-3013 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9200817LUAST FLLUAST CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM 1415 NE 79TH ST NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.5000 9401772LUAST FLLUAST SMOKE HOUSE 64 NE 73RD ST MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9401539LUAST FLLUAST CLEARVIEW APARTMENTS 240 76TH ST MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9202233LUAST FLLUAST BELOFF PAINTING CO INC 7525 NE 3RD PL MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9201855LUAST FLLUAST CIRCLE K #2302 2050 71ST ST MIAMI 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 BF131503001BS
RA


FLBSRA NE 83RD ST. GREEN REUSE SITE 471 & 495 NE83RD STREET EL PORTAL 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9701200LUAST FLLUAST WALTON WHOLESALE 7110 NW 4TH CT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8736979LUAST FLLUAST BARNETT BANK OF S FL-LITTLE
RIVER


7900 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138-4424 Miami-Dade
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0.5000 8838306LUAST FLLUAST SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE 1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FL 33141-4000
Miami-Dade


0.5000 8842014LUAST FLLUAST TEXACO-EL PORTAL 8580 NE 2ND AVE MIAMI 33138-3002 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8839457LUAST FLLUAST X-RAY EQUIPMENT CO 7500 NE 4TH CT MIAMI 33138-5030 Miami-Dade


0.5000 100213 USODI NORTH COUNTY LANDFILL NORTHWEST 215 ST. AND 47TH AVE MIAMI


0.5000 8840748LUAST FLLUAST DESIRED HAVEN MARINA - BOAT-A-
RAMER


820 NE 79TH ST MIAMI 33138-4714 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8842255LUAST FLLUAST 79TH ST STORAGE INC 79TH ST & NE 3RD COURT MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 8628878LUAST FLLUAST AQUA TOWERS 250 W 63RD ST MIAMI BEACH 33141-5801 Miami-Dade


1.0000 190 FLSHWS TURBOPOWER INC -
FORMER/JAMES QUALLEY SITE


6321 NW 74TH AVE MIAMI


SUNNY ISLES
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Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 19960723160005
00


FLMDENF MCBRIDE 100 SUNNY ISLES BLVD MIAMI BEACH


TAKE US HAINES CITY TURN LEFT WALGREEN DRUG STORE PROCEED FOR ABOUT MILES SIGN


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 0800990 USMSHA JOSHUA MINE TAKE US 27 NORTH TO HAINES CITY AND
TURN LEFT AT THE WALGREEN'S DRUG
STORE.  PROCEED WEST FOR ABOUT 4
MILES TO SIGN ON R


MIAMI


TATUM WATERWAY


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 MOP-00000453 FLMDMFP WATERWAY MARINA 7930/7950/8000 TATUM WATERWAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20050722112859
50


FLMDENF NORTH BEACH APTS 7800 TATUM WATERWAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005966 FLMDUST TATUM ESTATES 7930 TATUM WATERWAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 9806448UST FLUST BEACH HOLDINGS INC 8080 TATUM WATERWAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0006449 FLMDUST BEACH HOLDING INC 8080 TATUM WATERWAY DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


TER
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Search
Radius
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0.2500 IW5-0011832 FLMDIWP COVINGTON BODY SHOP 241 NE 59 TER MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0013756 FLMDIWP NAVIGATOR POWER BOAT
BROKERAGE, INC.


375 NE 72 TER MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001437 FLMDUST MIAMI DATE VAULT 100 NE 80 TER MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0006933 FLMDIWP PUBLIC SAFETY DEVICES 322 NE 80 TER MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0015900 FLMDIWP LITTLE HAITI PUBLIC HEALTH
CLINIC


300 NE 80 TER MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0007230 FLMDUST ITAL GROUP INC. (VACANT LOT) 220 NE 80 TER MIAMI 33138-4417 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0005065 FLMDUST AQUARIUS APARTMENTS 631 NE 72 TER MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 IW5-0003581 FLMDIWP LEON'S GARAGE 360 NE 80 TER MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 13475 FLMDCS AQUARIUS APARTMENTS 631 NE 72 TER MIAMI


TERM BELLE MEADE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.1250 FLR10HQ28 FLNPDES BELLE MEADE STORM SEWEN -
PHASE II


NE 72 TERM & BELLE MEADE BLVD MIAMI


TERR


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 9502298UST FLUST AQUARIUS APTS 631 NE 72 TERR MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9502298LUAST FLLUAST AQUARIUS APTS 631 NE 72 TERR MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


TERRACE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 77699 USBF 376 NE 82 TERRACE 376 NE 82 TERRACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77903 USBF MULTI-TENANT RETAIL (165 NE 64
ST)


165 NE 64 STREET; 175 NE 64 TERRACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77849 USBF LITTLE HAITI HEALTH CLINIC 300 NE 80 TERRACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77801 USBF COGENT MILLWORK INC. 370 NE 80 TERRACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77826 USBF NAVIGATOR POWER BOATS 375 NE 72 TERRACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77741 USBF PARKING LOT (277 NE 80) 277 NE 80 TERRACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77661 USBF 399 NE 82 TERRACE 399 NE 82 TERRACE MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade
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0.5000 77827 USBF 180 NE 68 TERRACE 180 NE 68 TERRACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77765 USBF 276, 284 NE 80 TERRACE 276, 284 NE 80 TERRACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77906 USBF BASS- 355 NE 72 TERRACE 355 NE 72 TERRACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77941 USBF 185 NE 62 TERRACE 185 NE 62 TERRACE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.5000 77718 USBF PARKING LOT (253 NE 80) 253 NE 80 TERRACE MIAMI 33150 Miami-Dade


TERRACE AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 77682 USBF PARKING LOT (220 NW 72) &
MANDY'S SUPERMRKT


220 NW 72 TERRACE; 7200 NW 2 AVENUE MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


TERRACE AVENUE SEE HIGHLIGHTS


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 77933 USBF 220 NE 80 TERRACE; 7915.... 8011
NE 2 AVENUE


220 NE 80 TERRACE; 7915 NE 2 AVE (SEE
HIGHLIGHTS)


MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


TERRACE VACANT LOTS


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 77679 USBF 244, 246, 290 NW 72 TERRACE; 
VACANT LOTS


244, 246, 290 NW 72 TERRACE; VACANT
LOTS


MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


TOWERSIDE TER


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 UT-0003563 FLMDUST TOWERS OF QUAYSIDE TOWER IV 4000 TOWERSIDE TER MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8944053UST FLUST TOWERS OF QUAYSIDE
CONDOMINIUM ASSOC #1


1000 TOWERSIDE TER MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0003562 FLMDUST TOWERS OF QUAYSIDE TOWERS II 2000 TOWERSIDE TER MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


TOWERSIDE TERR


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 9200574UST FLUST TOWERS OF QUAYSIDE #2 2000 TOWERSIDE TERR MIAMI 33138 Miami-Dade


TREASURE
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0.0200 19930422143245
20


FLMDENF NORTH BAY LANDING (FLAMINGO)
MARINA


7601 E TREASURE DRIVE N BAY VILLAG 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20061221085223
60


FLMDENF GRANDVIEW PALACE YACHT
CLUB, INC.


7601 E TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20010205141613
90


FLMDENF EL MADRID APTS. L.C. 1801 S. TREASURE DR. N. BAY VILLA 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110025847396 USFRSFL DADE COUNTY TREASURE ISLAND
ELEMENTARY


7540 E TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20060720125918
50


FLMDENF SAM BONO - DAYTONA
ENTERPRISE INC.


1470 S TREASURE DR N BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 8840675 FLDEPCLEANUP GRANDVIEW PALACE MARINA 7601 E TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-4378
Miami-Dade


0.0200 110025847396 USECHOR04 DADE COUNTY TREASURE ISLAND
ELEMENTARY


7540 E TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 MOP-00000031 FLMDMFP GRANDVIEW PALACE YACHT
CLUB, INC.


7601 E TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20050718112803
30


FLMDENF GRANDVIEW PALACE
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.


7601 E TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 19910326131302
30


FLMDENF FLAMINGO MARINA 7601 E. TREASURE DRIVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 19940602161904
50


FLMDENF CARIBBEAN TOWERS 7545 EAST TREASURE DRIVE MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 20111219111457
90


FLMDENF ALFONSO, OSCAR 7520 W TREASURE DR N BAY VILLAGE 33141-4118 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20070808081104
40


FLMDENF ZALKIN, ESTELLE 7524 W TREASURE DR N BAY VILLAGE 33141-4118 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20060919145805
30


FLMDENF BUNNELL FOUNDATION, INC. 1470 S TREASURE DR N BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20070807155853
20


FLMDENF ALFONSO, OSCAR 7520 W TREASURE DR N BAY VILLAGE 33141-4118 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20080909072436
60


FLMDENF SAM BONO 1470 S TREASURE DR N BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 20110803152317
40


FLMDENF GRANDVIEW PALACE YACHT
CLUB, INC.


7601 E TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 20070322144843
10


FLMDENF MORRISON JR, JUNIUS DAVIS 1510 S TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade
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0.1250 FLR000002436*G USRCRAGR04 DADE COUNTY TREASURE ISLAND
ELEMENTARY


7540 E TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-4376
Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0003848 FLMDUST TREASURE HOUSE POINT 1900 S  TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0004394 FLMDUST CARIBBEAN TOWERS
APARTMENTS


7545 TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 8943497UST FLUST DADE CNTY SCHOOL BD-
TREASURE ISLAND


7540 E TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0002920 FLMDUST DCPS-TREASURE ISLAND
ELEMENTARY


7540 E  TREASURE DR MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 8840675UST FLUST GRANDVIEW PALACE MARINA 7601 E TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 8628799UST FLUST TREASURE PT CONDOS 1900 S TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 8628805UST FLUST TREASURE HOUSE SOUTH 7501 E TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 UT-0007322 FLMDUST TREASURE ISLE CARE CENTER 1735 N  TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-4216
Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0001709 FLMDUST GRANDVIEW PALACE YACHT
CLUB, INC.


7601 E  TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 8943497AST FLAST DADE CNTY SCHOOL BD-
TREASURE ISLAND


7540 E TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.2500 8735841AST FLAST MAXIMO RODRIGUEZ 1730 S TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.5000 8628799LUAST FLLUAST TREASURE PT CONDOS 1900 S TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-4317
Miami-Dade


0.5000 8063 FLMDCS NORTH BAY LANDING MARINA 7601 E TREASURE DR


0.5000 9646 FLMDCS TREASURE HOUSE POINT
(ARSENIC)


1900 S TREASURE DR


0.5000 8840675LUAST FLLUAST GRANDVIEW PALACE MARINA 7601 E TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-4378
Miami-Dade


0.5000 8943497LUAST FLLUAST DADE CNTY SCHOOL BD-
TREASURE ISLAND


7540 E TREASURE DR NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141-4324
Miami-Dade


UNKNOWN
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0.0200 110041386504 USFRSFL DORAL OCEAN BEACH RESORT UNKNOWN MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110055627157 USFRSFL PELORO UNKNOWN MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110041938437 USFRSFL STATE ROAD NO. A1A COLLINS AVE UNKNOWN MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110043160860 USFRSFL CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE
FORC


UNKNOWN NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110043247340 USFRSFL CITY OF MIAMI BEACH - NORTH SH UNKNOWN MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110041572688 USFRSFL MOUNT SINAI MEDICAL CENTER UNKNOWN MIAMI BEACH


0.0200 110043247340 USECHOR04 CITY OF MIAMI BEACH - NORTH SH UNKNOWN MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110055627157 USECHOR04 PELORO UNKNOWN MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.0200 110043160860 USECHOR04 CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE
FORC


UNKNOWN NORTH BAY VILLAGE 33141 Miami-
Dade


0.0200 110041938437 USECHOR04 STATE ROAD NO. A1A COLLINS AVE UNKNOWN MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9047402LUAST FLLUAST DADE CNTY SCHOOL BD
BISCAYNE ELEM


UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 33141 Miami-Dade


VIRGINIA KEY BEACH


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.5000 57053*SWF FLSWF CITY OF MIAMI YARD TRASH VIRGINIA KEY BEACH MIAMI


WASHINGTON AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.0200 000139501158 FLDEPCLEANUP ONE HOUR VALENTONE 1361 WASHINGTON AVE MIAMI BEACH


WAYNE AVENUE


Search
Radius


Site ID# Database Name Name Address City/State/Zip/County


0.2500 9101576UST FLUST PARKVIEW POINT CONDOMINIUM 7441 WAYNE AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.2500 UT-0003593 FLMDUST PARKVIEW POINT CONDOMINIUMS 7441 WAYNE AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141 Miami-Dade


0.5000 9101576LUAST FLLUAST PARKVIEW POINT CONDOMINIUM 7441 WAYNE AVE MIAMI BEACH 33141-2541 Miami-Dade
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		ACRONYM		MAPID		FACILITYID		FACILITY		STREET		CITY		STATE		ZIPCODE		COUNTY		DISTANCE		DIRECTION

		FLCLEANUPS		21		000139500265		CAUSEWAY CLEANERS		1626 79TH STREET CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.425		East

		FLSWF		7		101368*SWF		CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH		151 STREET NE BAY VISTA BLVD		MIAMI		FL		33162		Miami-Dade		0.089		East

		USFRSFL		1		110021023480		360 DEGREES CONDOMINIUMS		360 HARBOR DRIVE		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.019		NNE

		FLMDCS		18		11992		FORMER GAS STATION SITE/RESTAURANT		1551 79 CSWY				FL						0.296		East

		FLSPILLS		1		37994SP				VIC 7904 WEST DRIVE		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL						0.008		NNW

		FLMDCS		19		7366		CAUSEWAY GAS PLUS, INC.		1508 79 CSWY				FL						0.301		East

		FLMDCS		15		7908		WIOD/WFLC RADIO		1415 NE 79 ST				FL						0.247		ENE

		FLMDCS		5		8329		DANNY'S SERVICE STATION		1345 NE 79 ST				FL						0.049		East

		FLLUAST		20		8504337LUAST		PELICAN HARBOR MARINA		1275 NE 79TH ST		MIAMI		FL		33147		Miami-Dade		0.378		West

		FLLUAST		19		8506324LUAST		SPEEDWAY #6893		1508 79TH ST CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.317		East

		FLAST		14		8628890AST		SUNBEAM TV CORP-WSVN TV		1401 79TH ST CSWY		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.224		ENE

		FLUST		14		8628890UST		SUNBEAM TV CORP-WSVN TV		1401 79TH ST CSWY		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.224		ENE

		FLLUAST		5		8838306LUAST		SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE		1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.053		East

		FLUST		5		8838306UST		SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE		1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.053		East

		FLLUAST		16		8943850LUAST		RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA		7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.232		NNE

		FLUST		13		8943850UST		RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA		7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.202		NNE

		FLLUAST		14		9200817LUAST		CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM		1415 NE 79TH ST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.223		ENE

		USERNSFL		1		923643		CANAL ON THE EAST SIDE OF WEST DRIVE		WEST DRIVE		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL						0.002		NNE

		FLUST		8		9401492UST		ROYAL ISLE APARTMENT		7905 E DRIVE		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.105		ENE

		FLLUAST		6		9501503LUAST		HARBOR WEST APTS & YACHT CLUB		7910 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.079		NW

		FLUST		6		9501503UST		HARBOR WEST APTS & YACHT CLUB		7910 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.076		NW

		FLLUAST		7		9501753LUAST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY-CITY HALL		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.089		East

		FLUST		7		9501753UST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY-CITY HALL		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.086		East

		USRCRAGR04		2		FLT050075787*G		FLORIDA DOT		79TH ST CAUSEWAY BRIDGE		MIAMI		FL		33129		Miami-Dade		0.022		SW

		FLMDIWP		7		IW5-0007054		CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE		1755 79 STCSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.086		East

		FLMDIWP		7		IW5-0008010		CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.086		East

		FLMDIWP		4		IW5-0016862		MAGIC GROOMING, INC.		7904 WEST DR SUITE 2		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.036		WNW

		FLMDUST		3		UT-0000318		THE COLLECTION AUTO REPAIR, INC.		1725 79 STCSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.030		South

		FLMDUST		5		UT-0002112		SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE		1345 NE 79 ST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.053		East

		FLMDUST		3		UT-0002253		SUNBEAM TELEVISION CORP(WSVN-TV)		1401 79 STCSWY		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.030		South

		FLMDUST		12		UT-0003303		NELEKONAR -1 APARTMENTS		7932 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.196		NNW

		FLMDUST		7		UT-0003325		CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH		195 NE EAST DR		MIAMI BEACH		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.089		East

		FLMDUST		3		UT-0003490		GOLDMAN PROPERTY		1872 79 STCSWY		NORTH MIAMI BEACH		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.030		South

		FLMDUST		6		UT-0004377		HARBOUR WEST YACHT CLUB		7910 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.079		NW

		FLMDUST		3		UT-0004378		KENNEDY HOME ASSOCIATION		1865 79 STCSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.030		South

		FLMDUST		8		UT-0004456		ROYAL ISLE APARTMENTS		7905 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.108		ENE

		FLMDUST		10		UT-0004457		HARBOR APARTMENTS		7911 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.137		NE

		FLMDUST		11		UT-0004481		DELEGATE APARTMENTS		7925 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.176		North

		FLMDUST		9		UT-0004482		APARTMENTS		7917 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.131		North

		FLMDUST		17		UT-0004614		CONTINENTAL APARTMENTS		7927 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.243		NNE

		FLMDUST		7		UT-0004672		CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.089		East




		ACRONYM		MAPID		FACILITYID		FACILITY		STREET		CITY		STATE		ZIPCODE		COUNTY		DISTANCE		DIRECTION

		FLCLEANUPS		16		000139500265		CAUSEWAY CLEANERS		1626 79TH STREET CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.425		East

		FLMDCS		13		11992		FORMER GAS STATION SITE/RESTAURANT		1551 79 CSWY				FL						0.296		East

		FLMDCS		14		7366		CAUSEWAY GAS PLUS, INC.		1508 79 CSWY				FL						0.317		East

		FLMDCS		10		7908		WIOD/WFLC RADIO		1415 NE 79 ST				FL						0.247		ENE

		FLMDCS		2		8329		DANNY'S SERVICE STATION		1345 NE 79 ST				FL						0.053		East

		FLLUAST		15		8504337LUAST		PELICAN HARBOR MARINA		1275 NE 79TH ST		MIAMI		FL		33147		Miami-Dade		0.378		West

		FLLUAST		14		8506324LUAST		SPEEDWAY #6893		1508 79TH ST CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.317		East

		FLAST		10		8628890AST		SUNBEAM TV CORP-WSVN TV		1401 79TH ST CSWY		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.224		ENE

		FLUST		10		8628890UST		SUNBEAM TV CORP-WSVN TV		1401 79TH ST CSWY		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.224		ENE

		FLLUAST		2		8838306LUAST		SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE		1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.053		East

		FLUST		2		8838306UST		SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE		1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.053		East

		FLLUAST		11		8943850LUAST		RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA		7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.232		NNE

		FLUST		11		8943850UST		RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA		7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.232		NNE

		FLAST		10		9200817AST		CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM		1415 NE 79TH ST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.247		ENE

		FLLUAST		10		9200817LUAST		CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM		1415 NE 79TH ST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.247		ENE

		FLUST		10		9200817UST		CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM		1415 NE 79TH ST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.247		ENE

		FLUST		5		9401492UST		ROYAL ISLE APARTMENT		7905 E DRIVE		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.105		ENE

		FLLUAST		3		9501503LUAST		HARBOR WEST APTS & YACHT CLUB		7910 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.079		NW

		FLUST		3		9501503UST		HARBOR WEST APTS & YACHT CLUB		7910 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.076		NW

		FLLUAST		4		9501753LUAST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY-CITY HALL		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.086		East

		FLUST		4		9501753UST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY-CITY HALL		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.086		East

		FLMDIWP		4		IW5-0008010		CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.086		East

		FLMDIWP		1		IW5-0016862		MAGIC GROOMING, INC.		7904 WEST DR SUITE 2		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.036		WNW

		FLMDUST		10		UT-0001504		WIOD/WFLC RADIO		1415 NE 79 ST		MIAMI BEACH		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.247		ENE

		FLMDUST		2		UT-0002112		SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE		1345 NE 79 ST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.053		East

		FLMDUST		10		UT-0002253		SUNBEAM TELEVISION CORP(WSVN-TV)		1401 79 STCSWY		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.224		ENE

		FLMDUST		9		UT-0003303		NELEKONAR -1 APARTMENTS		7932 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.196		NNW

		FLMDUST		4		UT-0003325		CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH		195 NE EAST DR		MIAMI BEACH		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.089		East

		FLMDUST		11		UT-0003823		RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA		7930 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.232		NNE

		FLMDUST		3		UT-0004377		HARBOUR WEST YACHT CLUB		7910 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.079		NW

		FLMDUST		5		UT-0004456		ROYAL ISLE APARTMENTS		7905 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.108		ENE

		FLMDUST		7		UT-0004457		HARBOR APARTMENTS		7911 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.137		NE

		FLMDUST		8		UT-0004481		DELEGATE APARTMENTS		7925 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.176		North

		FLMDUST		6		UT-0004482		APARTMENTS		7917 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.131		North

		FLMDUST		12		UT-0004614		CONTINENTAL APARTMENTS		7927 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.243		NNE

		FLMDUST		4		UT-0004672		CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.086		East
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		ACRONYM		MAPID		FACILITYID		FACILITY		STREET		CITY		STATE		ZIPCODE		COUNTY		DISTANCE		DIRECTION

		USFRSFL		1		110021023480		360 DEGREES CONDOMINIUMS		360 HARBOR DRIVE		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.019		NNE

		USERNSFL		1		923643		CANAL ON THE EAST SIDE OF WEST DRIVE		WEST DRIVE		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL						0.002		NNE

		FLSPILLS		1		37994SP				VIC 7904 WEST DRIVE		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL						0.008		NNW

		USRCRAGR04		2		FLT050075787*G		FLORIDA DOT		79TH ST CAUSEWAY BRIDGE		MIAMI		FL		33129		Miami-Dade		0.022		SW

		FLMDUST		3		UT-0002253		SUNBEAM TELEVISION CORP(WSVN-TV)		1401 79 STCSWY		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.030		South

		FLMDUST		3		UT-0000318		THE COLLECTION AUTO REPAIR, INC.		1725 79 STCSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.030		South

		FLMDUST		3		UT-0003490		GOLDMAN PROPERTY		1872 79 STCSWY		NORTH MIAMI BEACH		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.030		South

		FLMDUST		3		UT-0004378		KENNEDY HOME ASSOCIATION		1865 79 STCSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.030		South

		FLMDIWP		4		IW5-0016862		MAGIC GROOMING, INC.		7904 WEST DR SUITE 2		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.036		WNW

		FLMDUST		5		UT-0002112		SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE		1345 NE 79 ST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.053		East

		FLMDCS		5		8329		DANNY'S SERVICE STATION		1345 NE 79 ST				FL						0.049		East

		FLUST		5		8838306UST		SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE		1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.053		East

		FLLUAST		5		8838306LUAST		SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE		1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.053		East

		FLMDUST		6		UT-0004377		HARBOUR WEST YACHT CLUB		7910 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.079		NW

		FLUST		6		9501503UST		HARBOR WEST APTS & YACHT CLUB		7910 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.076		NW

		FLLUAST		6		9501503LUAST		HARBOR WEST APTS & YACHT CLUB		7910 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.079		NW

		FLSWF		7		101368*SWF		CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH		151 STREET NE BAY VISTA BLVD		MIAMI		FL		33162		Miami-Dade		0.089		East

		FLMDUST		7		UT-0003325		CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH		195 NE EAST DR		MIAMI BEACH		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.089		East

		FLMDUST		7		UT-0004672		CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.089		East

		FLMDIWP		7		IW5-0007054		CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE		1755 79 STCSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.086		East

		FLMDIWP		7		IW5-0008010		CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.086		East

		FLUST		7		9501753UST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY-CITY HALL		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.086		East

		FLLUAST		7		9501753LUAST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY-CITY HALL		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.089		East

		FLUST		8		9401492UST		ROYAL ISLE APARTMENT		7905 E DRIVE		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.105		ENE

		FLMDUST		8		UT-0004456		ROYAL ISLE APARTMENTS		7905 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.108		ENE

		FLMDUST		9		UT-0004482		APARTMENTS		7917 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.131		North

		FLMDUST		10		UT-0004457		HARBOR APARTMENTS		7911 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.137		NE

		FLMDUST		11		UT-0004481		DELEGATE APARTMENTS		7925 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.176		North

		FLMDUST		12		UT-0003303		NELEKONAR -1 APARTMENTS		7932 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.196		NNW

		FLUST		13		8943850UST		RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA		7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.202		NNE

		FLAST		14		8628890AST		SUNBEAM TV CORP-WSVN TV		1401 79TH ST CSWY		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.224		ENE

		FLUST		14		8628890UST		SUNBEAM TV CORP-WSVN TV		1401 79TH ST CSWY		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.224		ENE

		FLLUAST		14		9200817LUAST		CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM		1415 NE 79TH ST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.223		ENE

		FLMDCS		15		7908		WIOD/WFLC RADIO		1415 NE 79 ST				FL						0.247		ENE

		FLLUAST		16		8943850LUAST		RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA		7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.232		NNE

		FLMDUST		17		UT-0004614		CONTINENTAL APARTMENTS		7927 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.243		NNE

		FLMDCS		18		11992		FORMER GAS STATION SITE/RESTAURANT		1551 79 CSWY				FL						0.296		East

		FLMDCS		19		7366		CAUSEWAY GAS PLUS, INC.		1508 79 CSWY				FL						0.301		East

		FLLUAST		19		8506324LUAST		SPEEDWAY #6893		1508 79TH ST CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.317		East

		FLLUAST		20		8504337LUAST		PELICAN HARBOR MARINA		1275 NE 79TH ST		MIAMI		FL		33147		Miami-Dade		0.378		West

		FLCLEANUPS		21		000139500265		CAUSEWAY CLEANERS		1626 79TH STREET CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.425		East
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		FLMDIWP		1		IW5-0016862		MAGIC GROOMING, INC.		7904 WEST DR SUITE 2		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.036		WNW

		FLMDUST		2		UT-0002112		SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE		1345 NE 79 ST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.053		East

		FLMDCS		2		8329		DANNY'S SERVICE STATION		1345 NE 79 ST				FL						0.053		East

		FLUST		2		8838306UST		SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE		1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.053		East

		FLLUAST		2		8838306LUAST		SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE		1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.053		East

		FLMDUST		3		UT-0004377		HARBOUR WEST YACHT CLUB		7910 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.079		NW

		FLUST		3		9501503UST		HARBOR WEST APTS & YACHT CLUB		7910 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.076		NW

		FLLUAST		3		9501503LUAST		HARBOR WEST APTS & YACHT CLUB		7910 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.079		NW

		FLMDUST		4		UT-0003325		CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH		195 NE EAST DR		MIAMI BEACH		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.089		East

		FLMDUST		4		UT-0004672		CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.086		East

		FLMDIWP		4		IW5-0008010		CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.086		East

		FLUST		4		9501753UST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY-CITY HALL		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.086		East

		FLLUAST		4		9501753LUAST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY-CITY HALL		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.086		East

		FLUST		5		9401492UST		ROYAL ISLE APARTMENT		7905 E DRIVE		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.105		ENE

		FLMDUST		5		UT-0004456		ROYAL ISLE APARTMENTS		7905 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.108		ENE

		FLMDUST		6		UT-0004482		APARTMENTS		7917 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.131		North

		FLMDUST		7		UT-0004457		HARBOR APARTMENTS		7911 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.137		NE

		FLMDUST		8		UT-0004481		DELEGATE APARTMENTS		7925 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.176		North

		FLMDUST		9		UT-0003303		NELEKONAR -1 APARTMENTS		7932 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.196		NNW

		FLMDUST		10		UT-0002253		SUNBEAM TELEVISION CORP(WSVN-TV)		1401 79 STCSWY		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.224		ENE

		FLMDUST		10		UT-0001504		WIOD/WFLC RADIO		1415 NE 79 ST		MIAMI BEACH		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.247		ENE

		FLMDCS		10		7908		WIOD/WFLC RADIO		1415 NE 79 ST				FL						0.247		ENE

		FLAST		10		9200817AST		CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM		1415 NE 79TH ST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.247		ENE

		FLAST		10		8628890AST		SUNBEAM TV CORP-WSVN TV		1401 79TH ST CSWY		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.224		ENE

		FLUST		10		9200817UST		CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM		1415 NE 79TH ST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.247		ENE

		FLUST		10		8628890UST		SUNBEAM TV CORP-WSVN TV		1401 79TH ST CSWY		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.224		ENE

		FLLUAST		10		9200817LUAST		CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM		1415 NE 79TH ST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.247		ENE

		FLMDUST		11		UT-0003823		RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA		7930 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.232		NNE

		FLUST		11		8943850UST		RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA		7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.232		NNE

		FLLUAST		11		8943850LUAST		RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA		7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.232		NNE

		FLMDUST		12		UT-0004614		CONTINENTAL APARTMENTS		7927 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.243		NNE

		FLMDCS		13		11992		FORMER GAS STATION SITE/RESTAURANT		1551 79 CSWY				FL						0.296		East

		FLMDCS		14		7366		CAUSEWAY GAS PLUS, INC.		1508 79 CSWY				FL						0.317		East

		FLLUAST		14		8506324LUAST		SPEEDWAY #6893		1508 79TH ST CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.317		East

		FLLUAST		15		8504337LUAST		PELICAN HARBOR MARINA		1275 NE 79TH ST		MIAMI		FL		33147		Miami-Dade		0.378		West

		FLCLEANUPS		16		000139500265		CAUSEWAY CLEANERS		1626 79TH STREET CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0.425		East
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		FLCLEANUPS		16		000139500265		CAUSEWAY CLEANERS		1626 79TH STREET CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.425		East

		FLMDCS		13		11992		FORMER GAS STATION SITE/RESTAURANT		1551 79 CSWY				FL						0		0.296		East

		FLMDCS		14		7366		CAUSEWAY GAS PLUS, INC.		1508 79 CSWY				FL						0		0.317		East

		FLMDCS		10		7908		WIOD/WFLC RADIO		1415 NE 79 ST				FL						0		0.247		ENE

		FLMDCS		2		8329		DANNY'S SERVICE STATION		1345 NE 79 ST				FL						3		0.053		East

		FLLUAST		15		8504337LUAST		PELICAN HARBOR MARINA		1275 NE 79TH ST		MIAMI		FL		33147		Miami-Dade		0		0.378		West

		FLLUAST		14		8506324LUAST		SPEEDWAY #6893		1508 79TH ST CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.317		East

		FLAST		10		8628890AST		SUNBEAM TV CORP-WSVN TV		1401 79TH ST CSWY		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.224		ENE

		FLUST		10		8628890UST		SUNBEAM TV CORP-WSVN TV		1401 79TH ST CSWY		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.224		ENE

		FLLUAST		2		8838306LUAST		SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE		1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		3		0.053		East

		FLUST		2		8838306UST		SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE		1345 NE 79TH ST CSWY		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		3		0.053		East

		FLLUAST		11		8943850LUAST		RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA		7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.232		NNE

		FLUST		11		8943850UST		RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA		7930 E DR HARBOR ISLAND		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.232		NNE

		FLAST		10		9200817AST		CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM		1415 NE 79TH ST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.247		ENE

		FLLUAST		10		9200817LUAST		CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM		1415 NE 79TH ST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.247		ENE

		FLUST		10		9200817UST		CLEAR CHANNEL COMM WIOD-AM		1415 NE 79TH ST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.247		ENE

		FLUST		5		9401492UST		ROYAL ISLE APARTMENT		7905 E DRIVE		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.105		ENE

		FLLUAST		3		9501503LUAST		HARBOR WEST APTS & YACHT CLUB		7910 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.079		NW

		FLUST		3		9501503UST		HARBOR WEST APTS & YACHT CLUB		7910 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.076		NW

		FLLUAST		4		9501753LUAST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY-CITY HALL		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		3		0.086		East

		FLUST		4		9501753UST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE CITY-CITY HALL		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		3		0.086		East

		FLMDIWP		4		IW5-0008010		CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		3		0.086		East

		FLMDIWP		1		IW5-0016862		MAGIC GROOMING, INC.		7904 WEST DR SUITE 2		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.036		WNW

		FLMDUST		10		UT-0001504		WIOD/WFLC RADIO		1415 NE 79 ST		MIAMI BEACH		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.247		ENE

		FLMDUST		2		UT-0002112		SHELL-NORTH BAY VILLAGE		1345 NE 79 ST		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		3		0.053		East

		FLMDUST		10		UT-0002253		SUNBEAM TELEVISION CORP(WSVN-TV)		1401 79 STCSWY		MIAMI		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.224		ENE

		FLMDUST		9		UT-0003303		NELEKONAR -1 APARTMENTS		7932 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.196		NNW

		FLMDUST		4		UT-0003325		CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH		195 NE EAST DR		MIAMI BEACH		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		3		0.089		East

		FLMDUST		11		UT-0003823		RACQUET CLUB HOTEL & MARINA		7930 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.232		NNE

		FLMDUST		3		UT-0004377		HARBOUR WEST YACHT CLUB		7910 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.079		NW

		FLMDUST		5		UT-0004456		ROYAL ISLE APARTMENTS		7905 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.108		ENE

		FLMDUST		7		UT-0004457		HARBOR APARTMENTS		7911 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.137		NE

		FLMDUST		8		UT-0004481		DELEGATE APARTMENTS		7925 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.176		North

		FLMDUST		6		UT-0004482		APARTMENTS		7917 WEST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.131		North

		FLMDUST		12		UT-0004614		CONTINENTAL APARTMENTS		7927 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		0		0.243		NNE

		FLMDUST		4		UT-0004672		CITY OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE		7903 EAST DR		NORTH BAY VILLAGE		FL		33141		Miami-Dade		3		0.086		East




"ACRONYM","MAPID","FACILITYID","FACILITY","STREET","CITY","STATE","ZIPCODE","COUNTY","ELEVATION","DISTANCE","DIRECTION"




		acronym		search_radius		searched		description		category		subcategory

		FLAST		0.2500		T		Aboveground Storage Tanks		Standard		State

		FLBF		0.5000		T		Brownfield Areas		Standard		State

		FLBSRA		0.5000		T		Brownfields Site Rehabilitation Agreement Sites		Standard		State

		FLCDV		0.1250		T		Cattle Dip Vats		Additional		State

		FLCLEANERS		0.2500		T		Dry Cleaners		Additional		State

		FLCLEANUPS		0.5000		T		Drycleaning Solvent Program Cleanup Sites		Additional		State

		FLDEPCLEANUP		0.0200		T		Florida Department of Environmental Protection Cleanup Sites		Additional		State

		FLGWCA		0.0200		T		Ground Water Contamination Areas		Additional		State

		FLHISTCLEANERS		0.2500		T		Historical Dry Cleaners		Additional		State

		FLICEC		0.0200		T		Engineering and Institutional Control Sites		Standard		State

		FLLUAST		0.5000		T		Registered Leaking Storage Tanks		Standard		State

		FLMDAIRS		0.0200		T		Miami-Dade County Air Permits		Additional		Local

		FLMDCS		0.5000		T		Miami-Dade County Contaminated Sites		Additional		Local

		FLMDENF		0.0200		T		Miami-Dade County Enforcement Cases		Additional		Local

		FLMDIWP		0.2500		T		Miami-Dade County Industrial Waste Permits		Additional		Local

		FLMDMFP		0.0200		T		Miami-Dade County Marine Facility Permits		Additional		Local

		FLMDSWF		0.5000		T		Miami-Dade County Solid Waste Facilities		Additional		Local

		FLMDUST		0.2500		T		Miami-Dade County Underground Storage Tanks		Additional		Local

		FLNPDES		0.1250		T		National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Facilities		Additional		State

		FLSHWS		1.0000		T		State Hazardous Waste Sites		Standard		State

		FLSPILLS		0.0200		T		Spills Listing		Additional		State

		FLSWF		0.5000		T		Solid Waste Facilities		Standard		State

		FLUIC		0.0200		T		Underground Injection Control Wells		Additional		State

		FLUST		0.2500		T		Underground Storage Tanks		Standard		State

		FLVCS		0.5000		T		Voluntary Cleanup Sites		Standard		State

		TRINDIANRES		1.0000		T		Indian Reservations		Additional		Tribal

		TRLUSTR04		0.5000		T		Leaking Underground Storage Tanks On Tribal Lands		Standard		Tribal

		TRODINDIAN		0.5000		T		Open Dump Inventory on Tribal Lands		Standard		Tribal

		TRUSTR04		0.2500		T		Underground Storage Tanks On Tribal Lands		Standard		Tribal

		USAIRSAFS		0.0200		T		Aerometric Information Retrieval System / Air Facility Subsystem		Additional		Federal

		USALTFUELS		0.2500		T		Alternative Fueling Stations		Additional		Federal

		USBF		0.5000		T		Brownfields Management System		Standard		Federal

		USBRS		0.0200		T		Biennial Reporting System		Additional		Federal

		USCDL		0.0200		T		Clandestine Drug Laboratory Locations		Additional		Federal

		USDNPL		0.5000		T		Delisted National Priorities List		Standard		Federal

		USDOCKETS		0.0200		T		EPA Docket Data		Additional		Federal

		USDOD		1.0000		T		Department of Defense Sites		Additional		Federal

		USEC		0.0200		T		Federal Engineering Institutional Control Sites		Standard		Federal

		USECHOR04		0.0200		T		Enforcement and Compliance History Information		Additional		Federal

		USERNSFL		0.0200		T		Emergency Response Notification System		Standard		Federal

		USFEMAUST		0.2500		T		FEMA Owned Storage Tanks		Standard		Federal

		USFRSFL		0.0200		T		Facility Registry System		Additional		Federal

		USFUDS		1.0000		T		Formerly Used Defense Sites		Additional		Federal

		USFUSRAP		1.0000		T		Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program		Additional		Federal

		USHISTPST		0.2500		T		Historical Gas Stations		Additional		Federal

		USHMIRSR04		0.0200		T		Hazardous Materials Incident Reporting System		Additional		Federal

		USICIS		0.0200		T		Integrated Compliance Information System (formerly DOCKETS)		Additional		Federal

		USICISCLEANERS		0.2500		T		Integrated Compliance Information System Drycleaners		Additional		Federal

		USICISNPDES		0.0200		T		Integrated Compliance Information System National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System		Additional		Federal

		USLUCIS		0.0200		T		Land Use Control Information System		Standard		Federal

		USMLTS		0.0200		T		Material Licensing Tracking System		Additional		Federal

		USMRDS		0.2500		T		Mineral Resource Data System		Additional		Federal

		USMSHA		0.2500		T		Mine Safety and Health Administration Master Index File		Additional		Federal

		USNLRRCRAC		1.0000		T		No Longer Regulated RCRA Corrective Action Facilities		Standard		Federal

		USNLRRCRAT		0.5000		T		No Longer Regulated RCRA Non-CORRACTS TSD Facilities		Standard		Federal

		USNMS		1.0000		T		Former Military Nike Missile Sites		Additional		Federal

		USNPDESR04		0.0200		T		National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System		Additional		Federal

		USNPL		1.0000		T		National Priorities List		Standard		Federal

		USODI		0.5000		T		Open Dump Inventory		Additional		Federal

		USPADS		0.0200		T		PCB Activity Database System		Additional		Federal

		USPCSR04		0.0200		T		Permit Compliance System		Additional		Federal

		USPNPL		1.0000		T		Proposed National Priorities List		Standard		Federal

		USRCRAC		1.0000		T		Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Corrective Action Facilities		Standard		Federal

		USRCRAGR04		0.1250		T		Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Generator		Standard		Federal

		USRCRANGR04		0.1250		T		Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Non-Generator		Standard		Federal

		USRCRASC		0.0200		T		RCRA Sites with Controls		Standard		Federal

		USRCRASUBC		1.0000		T		Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Subject to Corrective Action Facilities		Standard		Federal

		USRCRAT		0.5000		T		Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Non-CORRACTS Treatment, Storage & Disposal Facilities		Standard		Federal

		USRODS		1.0000		T		Record of Decision System		Additional		Federal

		USSEMS		0.5000		T		Superfund Enterprise Management System		Standard		Federal

		USSEMSARCH		0.5000		T		Superfund Enterprise Management System Archived Site Inventory		Standard		Federal

		USSEMSLIENS		0.0200		T		SEMS Lien on Property		Additional		Federal

		USSFLIENS		0.0200		T		CERCLIS Liens		Additional		Federal

		USSMCRA		0.5000		T		Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act Sites		Additional		Federal

		USSSTS		0.0200		T		Section Seven Tracking System		Additional		Federal

		USTRI		0.0200		T		Toxics Release Inventory		Additional		Federal

		USTSCA		0.0200		T		Toxic Substance Control Act Inventory		Additional		Federal

		USUMTRCA		0.5000		T		Uranium Mill Tailings Radiation Control Act Sites		Additional		Federal




		acronym		search_radius		searched		description		category		subcategory

		FLAST		0.2500		T		Aboveground Storage Tanks		Standard		State

		FLBF		0.5000		T		Brownfield Areas		Standard		State

		FLBSRA		0.5000		T		Brownfields Site Rehabilitation Agreement Sites		Standard		State

		FLCDV		0.1250		T		Cattle Dip Vats		Additional		State

		FLCLEANERS		0.2500		T		Dry Cleaners		Additional		State

		FLCLEANUPS		0.5000		T		Drycleaning Solvent Program Cleanup Sites		Additional		State

		FLDEPCLEANUP		0.0200		T		Florida Department of Environmental Protection Cleanup Sites		Additional		State

		FLGWCA		0.0200		T		Ground Water Contamination Areas		Additional		State

		FLHISTCLEANERS		0.2500		T		Historical Dry Cleaners		Additional		State

		FLICEC		0.0200		T		Engineering and Institutional Control Sites		Standard		State

		FLLUAST		0.5000		T		Registered Leaking Storage Tanks		Standard		State

		FLMDAIRS		0.0200		T		Miami-Dade County Air Permits		Additional		Local

		FLMDCS		0.5000		T		Miami-Dade County Contaminated Sites		Additional		Local

		FLMDENF		0.0200		T		Miami-Dade County Enforcement Cases		Additional		Local

		FLMDIWP		0.2500		T		Miami-Dade County Industrial Waste Permits		Additional		Local

		FLMDMFP		0.0200		T		Miami-Dade County Marine Facility Permits		Additional		Local

		FLMDSWF		0.5000		T		Miami-Dade County Solid Waste Facilities		Additional		Local

		FLMDUST		0.2500		T		Miami-Dade County Underground Storage Tanks		Additional		Local

		FLNPDES		0.1250		T		National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Facilities		Additional		State

		FLSHWS		1.0000		T		State Hazardous Waste Sites		Standard		State

		FLSPILLS		0.0200		T		Spills Listing		Additional		State

		FLSWF		0.5000		T		Solid Waste Facilities		Standard		State

		FLUIC		0.0200		T		Underground Injection Control Wells		Additional		State

		FLUST		0.2500		T		Underground Storage Tanks		Standard		State

		FLVCS		0.5000		T		Voluntary Cleanup Sites		Standard		State

		TRINDIANRES		1.0000		T		Indian Reservations		Additional		Tribal

		TRLUSTR04		0.5000		T		Leaking Underground Storage Tanks On Tribal Lands		Standard		Tribal

		TRODINDIAN		0.5000		T		Open Dump Inventory on Tribal Lands		Standard		Tribal

		TRUSTR04		0.2500		T		Underground Storage Tanks On Tribal Lands		Standard		Tribal

		USAIRSAFS		0.0200		T		Aerometric Information Retrieval System / Air Facility Subsystem		Additional		Federal

		USALTFUELS		0.2500		T		Alternative Fueling Stations		Additional		Federal

		USBF		0.5000		T		Brownfields Management System		Standard		Federal

		USBRS		0.0200		T		Biennial Reporting System		Additional		Federal

		USCDL		0.0200		T		Clandestine Drug Laboratory Locations		Additional		Federal

		USDNPL		0.5000		T		Delisted National Priorities List		Standard		Federal

		USDOCKETS		0.0200		T		EPA Docket Data		Additional		Federal

		USDOD		1.0000		T		Department of Defense Sites		Additional		Federal

		USEC		0.0200		T		Federal Engineering Institutional Control Sites		Standard		Federal

		USECHOR04		0.0200		T		Enforcement and Compliance History Information		Additional		Federal

		USERNSFL		0.0200		T		Emergency Response Notification System		Standard		Federal

		USFEMAUST		0.2500		T		FEMA Owned Storage Tanks		Standard		Federal

		USFRSFL		0.0200		T		Facility Registry System		Additional		Federal

		USFUDS		1.0000		T		Formerly Used Defense Sites		Additional		Federal

		USFUSRAP		1.0000		T		Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program		Additional		Federal

		USHISTPST		0.2500		T		Historical Gas Stations		Additional		Federal

		USHMIRSR04		0.0200		T		Hazardous Materials Incident Reporting System		Additional		Federal

		USICIS		0.0200		T		Integrated Compliance Information System (formerly DOCKETS)		Additional		Federal

		USICISCLEANERS		0.2500		T		Integrated Compliance Information System Drycleaners		Additional		Federal

		USICISNPDES		0.0200		T		Integrated Compliance Information System National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System		Additional		Federal

		USLUCIS		0.0200		T		Land Use Control Information System		Standard		Federal

		USMLTS		0.0200		T		Material Licensing Tracking System		Additional		Federal

		USMRDS		0.2500		T		Mineral Resource Data System		Additional		Federal

		USMSHA		0.2500		T		Mine Safety and Health Administration Master Index File		Additional		Federal

		USNLRRCRAC		1.0000		T		No Longer Regulated RCRA Corrective Action Facilities		Standard		Federal

		USNLRRCRAT		0.5000		T		No Longer Regulated RCRA Non-CORRACTS TSD Facilities		Standard		Federal

		USNMS		1.0000		T		Former Military Nike Missile Sites		Additional		Federal

		USNPDESR04		0.0200		T		National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System		Additional		Federal

		USNPL		1.0000		T		National Priorities List		Standard		Federal

		USODI		0.5000		T		Open Dump Inventory		Additional		Federal

		USPADS		0.0200		T		PCB Activity Database System		Additional		Federal

		USPCSR04		0.0200		T		Permit Compliance System		Additional		Federal

		USPNPL		1.0000		T		Proposed National Priorities List		Standard		Federal

		USRCRAC		1.0000		T		Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Corrective Action Facilities		Standard		Federal

		USRCRAGR04		0.1250		T		Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Generator		Standard		Federal

		USRCRANGR04		0.1250		T		Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Non-Generator		Standard		Federal

		USRCRASC		0.0200		T		RCRA Sites with Controls		Standard		Federal

		USRCRASUBC		1.0000		T		Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Subject to Corrective Action Facilities		Standard		Federal

		USRCRAT		0.5000		T		Resource Conservation & Recovery Act - Non-CORRACTS Treatment, Storage & Disposal Facilities		Standard		Federal

		USRODS		1.0000		T		Record of Decision System		Additional		Federal

		USSEMS		0.5000		T		Superfund Enterprise Management System		Standard		Federal

		USSEMSARCH		0.5000		T		Superfund Enterprise Management System Archived Site Inventory		Standard		Federal

		USSEMSLIENS		0.0200		T		SEMS Lien on Property		Additional		Federal

		USSFLIENS		0.0200		T		CERCLIS Liens		Additional		Federal

		USSMCRA		0.5000		T		Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act Sites		Additional		Federal

		USSSTS		0.0200		T		Section Seven Tracking System		Additional		Federal

		USTRI		0.0200		T		Toxics Release Inventory		Additional		Federal

		USTSCA		0.0200		T		Toxic Substance Control Act Inventory		Additional		Federal

		USUMTRCA		0.5000		T		Uranium Mill Tailings Radiation Control Act Sites		Additional		Federal




acronym,search_radius,searched,description,category,subcategory

"FLOG",0.5000,T,"Permitted Oil and Gas Wells","Additional","State"




acronym,search_radius,searched,description,category,subcategory




		acronym		search_radius		searched		description		category		subcategory

		FLWW		0.5000		T		Water Wells Database		Additional		State

		USNWIS		0.5000		T		United States Geological Survey National Water Information System		Additional		Federal



